


Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 1-5) 50% Carryover

1 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $13,000. (Plus up to $1,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 16. Three Year Olds,
118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 16 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight
Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Don't Cross Jack 67 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Cross Traffic - Aquitania by Leroidesanimaux (BRZ), KY
Blue, Blue "V" on White Ball, Blue Blocks on White Sleeves

68 $5,000 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Jabdiel Castillo (13-1-3-2)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (123-20-19-29) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,430 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $2,430
2025: 8 2 1 2 $21,082 Off (Dirt): 10 0 1 2 $8,680
Life: 33 6 5 7 $82,622 Distance: 14 0 2 3 $17,308

Track: 7 0 0 1 $4,093
24Feb26 Mvr6 gd 5K¹^ :22¶¹ :45¿¼ 1:05¸¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 67 91-63 3 7 1¶¡ 1¸ 1«¬ 7½¡ Terraza G 124 L 15.90 Boudin124¶¡ Collectorate124¸¢ So Dialed In119¶¢ speed, gave way 9
15Jan26 Mvr2 gd 5K¹^ :22º» :46^^ 1:04»^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 69 62-72 3 1 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 3¶¡ Terraza G 124 L 17.90 Unpredictable Bay124£ Boudin124£ Don't Cross Jack124¶ led,dug in,outfinished 6
23Oct25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :22¹¾ :45¼» 1:11¿¾ 3g Clm 5000 69 71-62 3 5 3¹¡ 3¹ 4¶¡ 4¾ Diaz A I 124 L 3.50 Shivaree126¨μ Little Vaquero124¼£ Markhamian126¶ close up ins,need more 8
29Sep25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22½¸ :46¸º 1:05¼½ 3g Clm 5000cnd 60 69-75 6 2 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ Diaz A I 123 L *1.10 Markhamian119¶¡ Don't Cross Jack123¸¢ Vincenzino119£ mild rally 3w,clear2nd 7
11Sep25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :23¹¼ :46¾¾ 1:05¸¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/y 50-81 2 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ Diaz A I 119 L 3.20 Don't Cross Jack119¡ I'll Figure It Out119£ Monterey Peninsula119¿ wset pace, held well 4
13Aug25 Tdn6 gd 5K¸» :22¾» :46º½ 1:05¿½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/y 54-69 3 5 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¹ 3¶ Diaz A I 121 L 4.90 Star Weaver119¡ Monterey Peninsula119¡ Don't Cross Jack121¡ finished determinedly 6
03Jul25 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :23¹» :47»¼ 1:05¾½ 3g Clm 5000nw1/y 45-66 4 3 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¹£ Diaz A I 123 L *1.10 Don't Cross Jack123¹£ Latin Spice123«¬ The Drake123£ full of run,going away 6
10Jun25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23^» :47^¾ 1:12¼º 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 74-73 4 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 3¶¡ Diaz A I 123 L 5.80 Bourbon On Fire123¡ Fat Daddy123¶ Don't Cross Jack123¸¢ set pace, outfinished 6
06May25 Tdn7 gd 6f¹^ :22¾¿ :46¹¶ 1:11½^ 3g Clm 12500cnd 45-63 1 7 7º£ 7»£ 7¿¡ 7¿¢ Diaz A I 123 L 9.20 Otis Otis Otis123¡ Don't Stop123¶ Hitsville123¨μ wforced in start,traild 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Mvr 3F ft :36.3b 2/9 27 Dec 25 Mvr 4F sy :51.1b 2/6

2
5-1 White

So Dialed In 61 (L)
B.g.8 Dialed In - So Fancy by Tapit, KY
Blue, Pink Yoke, Blue and Pink Halved Sleeves

71 $5,000 Own: Dalma Lozada
Trn: Jeffrey Skerrett (41-5-8-5)

JEFFERSON SKERRETT (40-5-7-4) 119»

2026: 3 1 0 1 $8,494 Turf: 6 1 1 0 $21,820
2025: 6 0 0 0 $3,545 Off (Dirt): 20 4 3 3 $88,771
Life: 63 10 8 14 $266,283 Distance: 25 3 3 7 $98,699

Track: 16 3 2 4 $62,961
24Feb26 Mvr6 gd 5K¹^ :22¶¹ :45¿¼ 1:05¸¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 61 70-72 6 3 5¹ 4¸¢ 4¨μ 3¹£ Skerrett J 119» L 14.60 Boudin124¶¡ Collectorate124¸¢ So Dialed In119¶¢ inside, needed more 9
12Feb26 Mvr1 mys 5K¹^ :22¿º :47¶¶ 1:07º¶ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y 67 57-61 3 1 2¸ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 1£ Skerrett J 121» L *.60 So Dialed In121£ Exchange Day126¸¢ Greewhiz126¹ stalk2w/btw,late surge 4
03Feb26 Mvr6 my 6f¶^ :23¹¸ :46¾» 1:13¶º 3g Clm 4000nw1/y 67 70-65 1 4 2«¬ 6¸ 4¸¢ 7»¡ Skerrett J 121» L *2.30 Dunphy126¶ Star Shopping126¨μ Supply Chain126¡ pace ins, faded fnl1/8 9
12Nov25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22½¿ :46¹º 1:12¼º 3g Clm 10000nw2/6m 71 68-71 4 5 6¹¡ 6º£ 6»¢ 5»£ Salazar Becerra F 124 L 13.60 Colonel Vargo124¸¡ Doctor Wu124¶¢ Lomachenko124£ wchased,4w,no threat 7
28Oct25 Mvr6 ft 5K¹^ :22º¼ :46^^ 1:05»¼ 3g Clm 10000 74 37-59 7 2 7¼ 7¿ 7¾¡ 6¼£ Salazar Becerra F 124 L 5.10 Smokin' Hot124£ Morethanreadyeddie126¨μ Aye Aye Sir124¹¡ trail most 7
03Oct25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22º¹ :45¼¿ 1:11¶º 3g Clm 12500cnd 76 68-75 6 6 6¹¢ 4¸¡ 4¼ 4º£ Barbaran E 123 L 2.30 Morethanreadyeddie123¶¡ Auger123¸¡ Poppy's Pride123£ mild bid, 4 wide, 6
04Sep25 Tdn2 sys 6f¹^ :22½º :45½½ 1:10ºº 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x 70-81 5 4 4¸ 6¹¡ 6¼¢ 6¿¢ Batista L A 119 L 28.80 Atkins123¨μ Sweet as Sin119¨μ Mighty Les119¶¢ 3-2wide, weakened turn 7
19Aug25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22½¾ :45¼^ 1:10^¸ 3g Alw 28000nw1/9m 68-72 2 5 2¡ 2¸ 4º¡ 4½¡ Houghton T D 123 L 8.90 More Love123¸£ Rainbow's Pride123£ Startdfromdabottom123º inside, faded lane 6
04Aug25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :21¾¸ :44¿¸ 1:10¿¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x 85-74 7 7 5º¢ 5º£ 8»¢ 7¼¢ Houghton T D 119 L 32.20 Powerful121¶¡ Mighty Les121¶¡ Rainbow's Pride119¶¡ failed to menace 9
Workout(s): 24 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :50bg 2/13

3
7-2 Blue

Collectorate 64 (L)
Ch.h.6 Collected - Force of Humor by Distorted Humor, KY
White, White "SRF" on Black Ball, White Stars on Black Sleeves

73 $5,000 Own: SRF Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Jose Bracho Jr. (9-3-2-1)

JOSE A. BRACHO (113-25-16-16) 124

2026: 2 1 1 0 $10,280 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $357
2025: 8 1 1 2 $16,262 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $10,820
Life: 26 6 4 2 $102,276 Distance: 13 3 1 2 $39,035

Track: 6 2 2 1 $24,055
24Feb26 Mvr6 gd 5K¹^ :22¶¹ :45¿¼ 1:05¸¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 62 63-78 2 9 7º¢ 5¸¢ 3¨μ 2¶¡ Bracho J A 124 bfL 6.50 Boudin124¶¡ Collectorate124¸¢ So Dialed In119¶¢woff slw,gain5w,outkckd 9
06Jan26 Mvr6 sys 6f¶^ :23¶» :46¹¹ 1:12¹» 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 61 72-82 6 1 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1º 1¡ Bracho J A 126 bfL *2.10 Collectorate126¡ Washington's Union126¡ Supply Chain126¹¡ off rail, driving 7
08Dec25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23»¹ :47º½ 1:12¼¹ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 58 61-73 2 7 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2º¡ Bracho J A 126 bfL 4.80 Stomping Moon126º¡ Collectorate126£ Unpredictable Bay126º¡ vied ins wnnr,held plc 9
27Oct25 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¸ :46½¿ 1:12¶º 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 61 71-69 1 7 1«¬ 4¸ 3¹¡ 3¼¢ Bracho J A 126 bfL 5.90 Fatih126º£ Fieldstone126¶¡ Collectorate126¶ duel,svd gnd,gv way 8
21Sep25 Mnr6 ft 6f¹¼ :23^¿ :46ºº 1:12¶º 3g Clm 6500nw2/9mx 68-75 5 2 3¶ 4»¡ 4½ 7¿ Stokes J 123 bfL 38.90 Force of Justice126£ Bourbon On Fire123¹ Otis Otis Otis123¨μ brief foot, faded 8
27Aug25 Mnr8 ft 6f¹¼ :22¼¿ :46º» 1:12^¹ 3g Clm 6500nw2/9mx 61-71 3 4 4¹ 1¡ 2«¬ 3½ Batista L A 120 bfL 5.50 Trikitraki120»£ Loco123¶¢ Collectorate120¶£ led turn, weakened, 6
21Jul25 Mnr7 ft 5K»^ :22¶½ :45¿¹ 1:06»º 3g Clm 6500nw1/6mx 63-67 1 5 5»¡ 4½¡ 4¼¡ 4º¡ Negron L 123 bfL 2.80 No Name Dude123¹£ Alabama Slammer123¨μ Misterchilliwilli123¡ action after the fact 6
23May25 Pen3 gd 6f¼» :22»¾ :46¶¿ 1:10½¿ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9)cnd 68-60 4 2 2¡ 5¸ 5¼¡ 5¿¢ Negron L 120 bfL 6.60 Trophy Room124¡ Going At It120¹ Leonids124¹¡ press inside, weakened 6
10Mar25 Mvr9 ft 6f¶^ :22º¿ :45¼¿ 1:11»^ 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x 61-65 6 4 7¼£ 7¶¸ 7¶º 7¶¼¢ Paucar E 124 bL 60.00 Saint Goar124¶¢ Thoughtthatcounts126¡ Inside Stunt124¶¢ trailed 7
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Mvr 3F gd :39.1bd 9/14

4
4-1 Yellow

Dunphy 60 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Mr Speaker - Enchanted Sunrise by Verrazano, KY
Blue, White Cross, White Sleeves

68 $5,000 Own: Richard Burnsworth
Trn: Anthony Farrior (32-9-4-7)

LUIS R. RIVERA (119-22-13-19) 124

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,540 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,300
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $21,540
Life: 28 6 2 3 $141,061 Distance: 13 3 0 1 $45,261

Track: 1 1 0 0 $6,540
03Feb26 Mvr6 my 6f¶^ :23¹¸ :46¾» 1:13¶º 3g Clm 4000nw1/y 57 67-78 9 1 3¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ Rivera L R 126 L 4.40 Dunphy126¶ Star Shopping126¨μ Supply Chain126¡ wbmp st,4-5p,inch ahead 9
23Oct25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¸¶ :45¶¿ 1:10º¾ 3g Clm 4000nw1/6m 64 77-38 1 1 1«¬ 5¸¡ 7¾ 7¶¼£ Chuan M 125 L 2.80 Infamous Nono125¨μ Warrior's Cause125¹£ Eclipticals Bear125º£ vied 2p-ins,yield turn 7
30Aug25 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :22¼¼ :46º¼ 1:10¿¸ 3g SOC 5000/8000-v 82-77 6 1 3¶¡ 6¹¡ 6¹¡ 6¶^£ Maldonado G 121 fL 8.60 He's in Charge123¸£ Spotted Bull116¹ Russian Hammer125¶ 3-w, lacked rally 7
07Aug25 Del9 ft 6f¸^ :23¶^ :46¼^ 1:11¹¶ 3g Clm 10000cnd-w 55-77 1 4 4¸¡ 7¹£ 7º¢ 8½ Rodriguez J 120 L 13.70 Practical Coach120¸¢ Disturbed120¶ Leonids120¸¢ ins, retreated 3/8 8
10Dec24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¼¿ :46¹» 1:13¹¶ 3g Clm 7500cnd 80-87 2 3 3¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 1¨μ Silvera R 119 L *.70 Dunphy119¨μ Warrior's Vow122¨© Factor U and Me In119£ led late, lasted 7
06Nov24 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¶¼ :45½¸ 1:19¶¿ 3g Clm 12500cnd 101-56 7 1 1¡ 2«¬ 3º 9¶¶£ Sanchez M J 119 L 2.10 What a Blast117¨© Grahmalamadingdong119º Rumaway122¸¢ dueled, gave way 10
10Oct24 Del7 ft 6f¸^ :23^¸ :46»¼ 1:12^º 3g Clm 25000 (25-20)cnd 78-72 3 5 2«¬ 4¶¡ 6¹¡ 5¶¶¢ Hernandez J A 122 L 7.10 Yahoo Omar117º¢ Dance for Green118¸£ Maclin121¨© wbumped st, vied btwn 6
17Sep24 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22»^ :45¿¾ 1:12º¶ 3g Clm 25000cnd 83-81 6 2 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¶¢ Sanchez M J 119 L *2.50 Dunphy119¶¢ Mask Patrol117¶¡ What a Blast122¨© widened, stayed safe 6
30Aug24 Tim9 ft *6K¶» :22¾½ :46¹º 1:16»» 3g Clm 20000 (25-20)cnd 84-61 5 2 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 5¿¡ 5¶^£ Acosta J D 118 L 4.00 Dutch Mills116¶ One Way Traffic121º¡ Get Like Mike117«¬ 2wd,chased,gave way 7
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 CT 4F ft :49.3b 11/12 27 Feb 26 CT 4F ft :50b 7/15 22 Jan 26 Mvr 3F ft :37.1b 2/16 3 Jan 26 CT 5F ft 1:02.4b 2/8

5
5-2 Green

Game Boy Benny 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.10 Benny the Bull - Ashley and I by You and I, FL
Blue, White Cross, White Sleeves

78 $5,000 Own: Jay P. Bernardini, Richard Burnsworth and Kristina Bu
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (86-17-24-11)

ERIK BARBARAN (115-21-21-20) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,210 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $3,030
2025: 12 3 1 6 $34,994 Off (Dirt): 16 1 3 7 $35,448
Life: 81 16 12 22 $356,954 Distance: 47 11 6 18 $213,451

Track: 13 3 2 5 $43,094
24Feb26 Mvr6 gd 5K¹^ :22¶¹ :45¿¼ 1:05¸¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 65 56-61 1 8 9»¢ 9» 5¸¢ 8¾¢ Barbaran E 124 bfL 2.80 Boudin124¶¡ Collectorate124¸¢ So Dialed In119¶¢ inside,tip2w into str 9
05Jan26 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22½¶ :45»¾ 1:11¶¿ 3g Clm 5000 66 60-85 6 1 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ Barbaran E 124 bfL 4.60 Poppy's Pride124«¬ Game Boy Benny124º£ Ernie's Martini124¡ 3-4w,willingly,missed 6
01Dec25 Mvr6 gd 6f¶^ :24¶¿ :47½¹ 1:12ºº 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 67 35-86 2 5 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Barbaran E 124 bfL *1.50 Game Boy Benny124¶¢ Washington's Union124¸¡ Montauk Cove124¨μ led throughout 6
10Nov25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :23¸¼ :47¹» 1:12¾¾ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 68 74-76 6 2 2¡ 1«¬ 1¡ 3º Barbaran E 124 bfL 3.00 Dream On Baby126¸¢ Land Mark Deal119¶£ Game Boy Benny124¹¢ press 3w,led,yielded 7
12Oct25 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22½¾ :46¿^ 1:12½¾ 3g Clm 6500nw2/9mx 65 53-78 1 6 5º¡ 5£ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ Barbaran E 123 bfL 1.40 Royal Curlin123¶¡ Game Boy Benny123¸¢ Florida Gator126º£ angled 5wi, big gamely 6
09Sep25 Mnr3 ft 6f¹¼ :22»» :45½¿ 1:11¸¼ 3g Clm 6500 81-78 5 2 3¶¡ 3º 3» 3¶^ Negron L 123 bfL 6.60 Kozy's Wildcat119º¢ Gates of Heaven123»£ Game Boy Benny123¹¢ chased, best others 6
10Aug25 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :23¹¼ :47º^ 1:13¶» 3g Clm 6500nw2/6mx 56-75 1 5 3¶¡ 6¸¢ 3¶ 6¹£ Barbaran E 123 bfL *.70 Bourbon On Fire120¶ Poker Partner120«¬ Centsofwander123¶¡ lacked bid 6
28Jul25 Mnr4 ft 6f¹¼ :22¿º :46^» 1:11¶¹ 3g Clm 5000cnd 60-98 4 4 4¶£ 3¶ 2¸ 1¶ Barbaran E 120 bfL 9.50 Game Boy Benny120¶ Gates of Heaven121º Foreman120¸¡ got trip, rallied up 7
01Jul25 Mnr7 mys 5K»^ :22ºº :45¿¼ 1:04¼º 3g Clm 6500cnd 39-75 1 5 7»¡ 6¹ 4¼¡ 3½¡ Barbaran E 120 bfL 6.80 Sweet Soddy J120½ Gates of Heaven123¡ Game Boy Benny120¸¢ circled 6w, rallied, 7

6
3-1 Black

Jedi's Way 62 (L)
Ch.g.6 I'm Steppin' It Up - Rachaels Way by Petionville, MD
Navy Blue, Red Circled "B", Silver Hoop on Sleeves

70 $5,000 Own: Jay P. Bernardini
Trn: Owner (86-17-24-11)

LUIS TAPARA (21-4-6-5) 126

2026: 2 1 0 1 $8,960 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 5 0 $41,888 Off (Dirt): 9 3 3 1 $29,582
Life: 15 4 5 3 $54,715 Distance: 7 2 3 1 $30,988

Track: 8 3 3 1 $42,716
25Feb26 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :23^» :46½¹ 1:13¹^ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 58 82-86 3 5 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¸ 1¶ Tapara L 126 bL 5.90 Jedi's Way126¶ More Love126¶¡ Versatile126¹¡ chsd3w, inhaled 6
01Feb26 Mvr1 fz 5K¹^ :22¼¸ :46½º 1:06¹» 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 63 68-58 5 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¶¢ Tapara L 126 bL 5.30 Hagler121£ Boss Holiday126¡ Jedi's Way126£ vied2w1/4,willingly 7
08Jun25 Mnr8 sys 1mº¾ :47º¾ 1:13¼º 1:43¶¼ 3g Clm 4000nw3/L/x 100-69 6 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¹ 1£ Barbaran E 120 bL 2.50 Jedi's Way120£ Sexy Chocolatte120¶¢ Punctuality120¸£ set pace, held on late 9
11May25 Mnr3 ft 6f¹¼ :23¼¹ :47¹¸ 1:13¶» 3g Clm 6500nw3/L/x 34-68 4 3 3¸¡ 2¸ 2º 2º¡ Barbaran E 120 bL *.30 Mindship Q123º¡ Jedi's Way120¶¡ El Mic Tiesun120¼¡ loomed turn, no match 5
29Apr25 Mnr6 sys 6f¹¼ :22¼¾ :46º¸ 1:13»¹ 3g Clm 6500nw3/L/x 89-62 6 1 2«¬ 2¶ 2¹ 2»¢ Barbaran E 123 bL *.30 Tom and Jazzy120»¢ Jedi's Way123¡ Punctuality120¶ pressed, saved 2nd 6
05Apr25 Mvr5 sys 1mº^ :48¿½ 1:13¿º 1:40»¿ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 63-80 1 1¸¡ 1¸ 1¸ 1¶ 1¶£ Barbaran E 126 bL 2.10 Jedi's Way126¶£ Photo Hop124¼£ Third Degree124¹£ nicely rated, driving 6
27Mar25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¼¾ :48¸¾ 1:14»¾ 36 Msw 24300 62-64 4 2 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1º¡ Barbaran E 126 bL 1.20 Jedi's Way126º¡ How'ya Getting On118¡ Caesarea118»¡ well rated, unchalleng 5
04Mar25 Mvr3 ft 1ÇÀ ¹» :48¹¶ 1:13¹¸ 1:44¾¹ 36 Msw 24300 66-72 3 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¹£ Barbaran E 126 bL 6.50 Call Me Cassius126¹£ Jedi's Way126¶¢ Creek126½£ pace,no match winner 7
04Feb25 Mvr4 mys 1mº^ :49»¶ 1:16º^ 1:44ºº 36 Mcl 5000 68-62 4 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¨μ Barbaran E 126 bL *1.00 Convert126¨μ Jedi's Way126¶ It's Last Call126º 2-3w,late lead,caught 6
Workout(s): 14 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :50.3bg 33/41 a26 Dec 25 Mvr 3F my :36.4b 1/4
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Don't Cross Jack will race with Blinkers On
NOTE: Game Boy Benny And Jedi's Way Will Race As Separate Betting Interests.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-6-3-4 MVR-03/16/2026-1

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:15 a.m.



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4)

2 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,400. (Plus up to $1,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs
Non-winners Of A Race Since February 16 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances) (Ohio Registered
Foals Preferred). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Thirsty Accountant 58 (L)
B.m.5 Cloud Computing - Thirsty Madam by Stay Thirsty, KY
Yellow, Purple Emblem

63 $5,000 Own: Andrew McKenzie
Trn: Larry E. Smith (22-4-0-7)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (123-20-19-29) 126

2026: 2 2 0 0 $16,740 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $7,460
2025: 10 2 2 2 $27,867 Off (Dirt): 5 3 0 0 $23,950
Life: 30 5 4 6 $90,212 Distance: 6 1 3 0 $22,815

Track: 4 2 0 0 $17,447
20Feb26 Mvr1 mys 5K¹^ :22¶¼ :47^^ 1:08¶¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 57 101-61 5 4 4¶£ 3¡ 1¡ 1¹£ Diaz A I 126 bL *.70 Thirsty Accountnt126¹£ Remember Me124¨μ Datttsafancyfox124¶ 4w move 5/16,drove clr 7
09Feb26 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :22½¶ :46¶¸ 1:12»¿ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 57 46-66 9 3 4º¡ 2¸ 1¡ 1º¢ Diaz A I 124 bL 7.20 Thirsty Accountant124º¢ Miss Foxann124¶¡ Here Kitty Kitty124¸ vied3w1/4,clr driving 9
07Nov25 Mvr6 sys 6f¶^ :22¾» :46¸¶ 1:13»¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 59 93-60 1 5 1¡ 4¸ 4¹ 5½¢ Diaz A I 124 bL 4.10 Bo Runkle124¸¢ Sicilian Style Two126£ Shieldmewithprayer126¨μ wbmpd st,ins,wknd lane 5
27Oct25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23»¶ :47½^ 1:13»^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 68 55-55 6 5 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5º¢ Diaz A I 124 bL 3.40 Reno Touch124¶£ Tizzy Jojo124¨μ Datttsafancyfox124£ led,svd gnd,faded 8
03Sep25 Btp3 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22º¶ :46¸¾ 1:11¿¾ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 81-54 2 3 1«¬ 1¡ 3¸¡ 3¾£ Ouzts P W 123 bL 2.60 Mt. d'Oro119¶¡ Anthony's Spice119½¢ Thirsty Accountant123» dueled, gave way 5
26Jun25 Btp1 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»¶ :46¶¾ 1:11½½ 3gk Clm 5000cnd-v 68-39 2 2 2«¬ 3º 3¾ 3¶¼£ Ouzts P W 125 bfL *.70 Sndrinh Love123¸¡ Cmpign Promises119¶º¢ Thirsty Accountant125«¬ vied inside, gave way 4
07Jun25 Btp1 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22»¹ :46¹¾ 1:12¶º 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 73-76 4 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¼ 1¶^£ Ouzts P W 123 bfL *.10 Thirsty Accountant123¶^£ Speed Collector119¸ C F V Tu Brutus123¹¢ set pace, easily 4
17May25 Btp1 ft 5K¹^ :22º¾ :46¹¶ 1:06¹¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 97-72 4 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2¶¢ Ouzts P W 123 bL *.40 Cmpign Promises121¶¢ Thirsty Accountnt123º Beautiful Temple123»£ 2w duel/clear nailed 4
29Mar25 TP1 ft o 5Kº^ :22^¹ :46¼¼ 1:05¾º 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L-c 88-67 8 1 5¶£ 5¸£ 5¹¡ 2¹¢ Serpa A 124 b 5.16 Sense of Pearl124¹¢ Thirsty Accountant124¸ Ms. the Law124¨© floated wide no match 8

Claimed by McKenzie Andrew from Hall Stables LLC for $7,500, McEntee Paul - Trainer
15Mar25 TP10 ft o 6f»^ :22º» :45¸» 1:11¹¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L 80-79 6 1 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ Serpa A 123 b 4.71 Thirsty Accountant123¶¡ Beautiful Summer123¸¡ Fondre123¼¢ led all poles, clear 6
Workout(s): 3 Feb 26 Mvr 3F gd :39b 3/6 13 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :50b 27/45

2
5-1 White

Miss Foxann 71 (L)
Ch.m.7 Kantharos - Miss Pavarotti by Pavarotti, MD
Blue, Pink "JULZ" in Silver Diamond, Pink and Blue Blocks on Sleeves

65 $5,000 Own: Julie A. Pappada
Trn: Owner (36-11-5-6)

CHELSEY KEISER (78-14-9-11) 126

2026: 3 2 1 0 $19,240 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $5,340
2025: 7 0 2 3 $11,340 Off (Dirt): 8 4 2 0 $56,161
Life: 35 4 9 7 $118,181 Distance: 8 2 1 1 $29,082

Track: 4 2 2 0 $21,680
20Feb26 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22¾» :47^¿ 1:14½» 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 69 86-73 3 4 4¹ 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ Keiser C 124 bL 4.90 Miss Foxann124«¬ Sicilian Style Two124¸£ Crackle124¶ 2p btw1/4,dug in,up,5p 7
09Feb26 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :22½¶ :46¶¸ 1:12»¿ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 72 45-56 8 1 5º¡ 5» 3º¡ 2º¢ Keiser C 124 bL 2.50 Thirsty Accountant124º¢ Miss Foxann124¶¡ Here Kitty Kitty124¸ bdi6w1/8,willingly plc 9
02Jan26 Mvr5 gd 5K¹^ :22¼¸ :46½¸ 1:05¿¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 73 37-57 2 2 5¹ 5¸¢ 2«¬ 1¡ Keiser C 124 bL *.80 Miss Foxann124¡ Gamble On Love126¨μ Style in Time124¸¡ angld 4w,responded 6
16Dec25 Mvr6 my 6f¶^ :22»½ :45¼º 1:11¼¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw3/L 69 56-74 9 1 5º 3¹¡ 2¹¡ 2¸¢ Keiser C 124 bL 9.00 Luna Llena123¸¢ Miss Foxann124¼¡ Kate Wins123¡ 3wd, rallied 9
09Oct25 Pid8 ft o 5Kº^ :22¹» :45¹^ 1:03º¶ 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L 67 52-73 3 4 5º¡ 5¹¡ 4¸£ 3¹ Ayala A J 123 bwL *2.20 Spanish Cara123¸¢ Kanazawa122£ Miss Foxann123£ crcld 7w,belatedly 8
24Sep25 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :22¹^ :45¼» 1:10¶¸ 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L 67 53-76 4 1 5»¡ 5¹ 2¡ 2¨© VillaGomez H 123 bwL 11.70 Momentous Miss123¨© Miss Foxann123¨© La Crema123¸¢ nglc 6w,stdy bid,miss 7
08Sep25 Pid4 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :51¶¾ 1:15º» 1:43»» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 20-53 5 2¶¡ 2¹ 2¹ 5¼¡ 6¾¢ Rodriguez I O 123 bwL 21.50 Night Nurse121¸£ Lizzie Baby119¡ Sparkling Ruby120£ stalked 3w, gave way, 6
05Aug25 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :22½» :46¸¼ 1:09½½ 3g Clm 6250nw3/L 58-63 1 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3º 3¼ Rodriguez I O 118 bwL 5.00 Showdown King123¸¢ Chips Legacy123¹£ Miss Foxann118£ prompt,bid,no match 5
23Jul25 Pid8 ft o 6fº¾ :22¾» :45¿^ 1:10¶» 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L-w 68-69 1 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹¡ Aviles Y 123 bwL 12.20 Naughty Favors123¸¢ She's Got Rhythm123¶¢ Miss Foxann123¸¡ pressed, ran-on 9
24Jun25 Pid3 ft o 5Kº^ :23^½ :46¹¹ 1:04½^ 3gk Clm 6250nw3/L-w 42-62 1 4 3¹¡ 4» 4» 4»¢ VillaGomez H 123 wL 3.90 Negra Gata123¸£ Vicountess123¡ Angel of Harlem123¸ svd grnd,no avail 5

3
3-1 Blue

O Shaughesey 60 (L)
B.m.6 Good Samaritan - Live to Dance by Emcee, KY
White, White "SRF" on Black Ball, White Stars on Black Sleeves

59 $5,000 Own: SRF Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Jose Bracho Jr. (9-3-2-1)

AGUSTIN BRACHO (8-1-2-1) 124

2026: 2 1 0 0 $8,108 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $24,000
2025: 9 3 1 1 $22,684 Off (Dirt): 8 3 2 1 $34,295
Life: 43 9 8 4 $185,111 Distance: 23 5 5 2 $79,352

Track: 6 3 0 0 $32,044
02Mar26 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :23º¿ :47»¾ 1:14»¹ 3gk Clm 5000 60 73-43 5 1 1¡ 2«¬ 3»¡ 6¶¶¢ Bracho A 124 L *1.20 G'day Lady126¸£ Remember Me124¸¡ Mali Bali124¶wstumble,vie ins,g-way 6
14Jan26 Mvr2 mys 5K¹» :22º½ :46½¸ 1:06¹» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 59 66-57 6 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸¢ Bracho A 126 L *1.20 O Shaughesey126¸¢ Taking Charge Desi124¨μ General Ginny124¼ duel outside,driviing 7
23Dec25 Mvr5 wfs 5K¹^ :22º¾ :46¹¹ 1:05½¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 56 76-73 10 1 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1º¡ 1º¡ Bracho A 126 L *3.10 O Shaughesey126º¡ Taking Charge Desi126¸£ Datttsafancyfox126¶¡ led,2p,drew off 11
09Dec25 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :23¶¾ :46¾^ 1:14¶¼ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 60 76-57 7 3 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 4¹ Bracho A 126 L 5.10 Timeisgolden126¶£ Datttsafancyfox126¡ G'day Lady126£ wstmbl,led,gave wy late 9
11Aug25 Mnr7 ft 5f»^ :22¿½ :47»¾ 1:00»¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/y/x 61-72 5 2 2¸ 2¸ 2«¬ 2¶ Gonzalez K 120 L 4.50 Nighttime Justice120¶ O Shaughesey120» Pioneer Parade120£ btw top lane, gamely, 6
21Jul25 Mnr5 ft 5K»^ :22½^ :47^½ 1:07º½ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/y/x 63-57 2 1 4¸¢ 4º 5»¢ 4¹ Negron L 120 L 4.20 Betsy Is the Code120¶£ Tap N Glo120¡ Beatiful Karla120£ evenly, needed more 6
01Jul25 Mnr5 mys 5K»^ :22½^ :47^¿ 1:06½¼ 3gk Clm 4000nw3/y/x 72-49 2 2 2«¬ 2¡ 3¹ 4¾¡ Negron L 123 L *1.50 Skys Image120¹¡ Tap N Glo123¶¡ Seems to Whisper123¹¡ dueled ins, weakened, 6
09Jun25 Mnr4 sys 5K»^ :22»» :47^º 1:08¸^ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y/x 74-58 7 2 4¸ 2¹ 2¸ 1¸¡ Negron L 123 L *1.20 O Shaughesey123¸¡nHidden Identity120¨μ nShelly the Rocket120¨μ driving 8
19May25 Mnr8 ft 5K»^ :23¶¾ :47¸¿ 1:07º¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/y+x 64-70 3 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¹£ Negron L 123 L *1.00 O Shaughesey123¹£ Seems to Whisper118º¡ I Matter123£ driving 9
18Apr25 CT2 ft 4K¶^ :21¾¹ :46^¾ :52½½ 3gk Clm 5000 (5-4.5)cnd 52-51 2 6 6»¡ -- 6¾ 4½¢ Maldonado C 117» L 11.40 Dolce Veloce124¨© Proud Mule122¼¢ Cherokee Castle124¶ saved ground,evenly 7
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 Mvr 3F gd :38.3b 8/11

4
5-2 Yellow

Tall Girl 61 (L)
Ch.m.6 First Samurai - Miss Singhsix (IRE) by Singspiel (IRE), KY
Blue, Blue "V" on White Ball, Blue Blocks on White Sleeves

63 $5,000 Own: Valls Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Ivan Calderon (31-7-4-4)

LAUREANO SOSA (29-8-4-4) 124

2026: 3 2 0 1 $14,620 Turf: 15 1 4 2 $78,900
2025: 15 1 2 3 $24,275 Off (Dirt): 5 2 2 1 $19,060
Life: 42 6 7 8 $162,192 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $6,660

Track: 5 2 2 1 $19,060
23Feb26 Mvr6 mys 5K¹^ :23¸¾ :48º¹ 1:07¿º 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y 59 61-66 6 3 4¶¢ 1«¬ 1¹¡ 1¼¡ Sosa L 124 bL *.80 Tall Girl124¼¡ Maureenlovesfrank124¡ Blazing Zenna124¨μ cruised up turn, clear 8
22Jan26 Mvr2 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¾ 1:12¿¼ 1:45½¿ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 58 80-68 6 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¸ 3¹ Sosa L 124 bL 3.00 Wicca Wisdom124¨μ Pasta Salad Rhonda124¸£ Tall Girl124¸¡ led to 1/4,weakned str 7
07Jan26 Mvr4 sys 6f¶^ :23¶¹ :47^¾ 1:13¿¿ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y 59 70-72 8 4 3¸ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Sosa L 124 bL 5.20 Tall Girl124¸¡ Echo Seven124¸ Princess Halime124¶¢ tk cmd3/8,drw clear 10
10Dec25 Mvr2 mys 1mº^ :48º½ 1:13»¼ 1:42»¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y 59 68-61 3 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¹¢* Sosa L 124 bL 5.20 Tall Girl124¹¢ Divine Cross124º Elika124¶¹w3-4p,drift in,dq'd 2d,DQ2nd 6
10Nov25 Mvr1 mys 1mº^ :49º½ 1:15^¼ 1:42¹» 3gk Clm 4000nw2/y 58 55-62 2 3¹¡ 2¶ 2¸¡ 2¸ 2º Diaz A I 124 bL 3.10 Princess Halime119º Tall Girl124º¢ Maureenlovesfrank126½¢ step slow,ins,2nd best 6
23Oct25 Haw8 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :47¶¿ 1:12¿¾ 1:44»» 3gk Clm 5000cnd 61 47-45 9 9¼£ 9¶¶ 6¼¡ 6¹£ 6¶^ Bendezu A 122 bL 20.90 Legally Lucky122¸ Little Dixie122¶£ Memphis Cash Queen122¸¡ wide turns, no rally 10
05Oct25 Haw4 ft 1B¹¾ :49¶¾ 1:13¾^ 1:47½¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/6mx 59 65-56 6 5¹ 4¹¡ 4º¡ 5½¡ 4¿¡ Mojica O 122 bL 15.70 Lady Helena124¶ Dessert First124¼ Pasta Salad Rhonda122¸¡ 4-3w,lacked a finish 6
14Sep25 Haw6 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :48¿^ 1:13¹½ 1:43^^ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/6mx 50-48 3 3¶ 3¶ 4»¡ 4¶¸ 5¶¿ Bendezu A 122 bL 11.60 Lady Helena122¨μ Royal Laughter122¼£ Pasta Salad Rhonda124¶¶¡ press3w1/2,gaveway 6
24Aug25 Haw1 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :49¸¸ 1:13¼º 1:44»¾ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/6mx 39-50 1 4½¡ 5¹¡ 4½¡ 4½¡ 3¶¶¢ Mojica O 122 bL 3.20 Pasta Salad Rhonda122º£ Lily's Creed122¼¡ Tall Girl122¡ bid5w1/4,along show 5
10Aug25 Haw7 ft 1ÇÀ ¹¾ :50»º 1:14¿¹ 1:44½¸ 3gk Clm 4000nw2/6mx-c 4-46 5 7º¡ 7¹£ 4¸£ 5¸¢ 3½¡ Felix J E 122 bL 4.10 Ghaaleb's Ranger122º¡ Lunarchy124¹ Tall Girl122¨μ bid4w1/8,willingly 7

Claimed by Valls Thoroughbreds LLC from Perez Florencio for $4,000, Slager Michael L. - Trainer

5
8-1 Green

Remember Me 56 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Imagining - Outwithbigdaddy by Outflanker, MD
Blue, Black Triangular Quarters, Black Horsehead, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

53 $5,000 Own: Crumley Racing and Mark Shirkey
Trn: Jevon D. Crumley (11-3-2-0)

ALEXANDER CRISPIN (51-7-10-3) 124

2026: 4 0 2 0 $6,532 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 12 3 2 0 $39,749 Off (Dirt): 12 2 4 0 $55,853
Life: 36 7 10 2 $197,798 Distance: 11 5 2 0 $107,576

Track: 15 4 4 1 $54,684
02Mar26 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :23º¿ :47»¾ 1:14»¹ 3gk Clm 5000 55 70-62 6 2 2¡ 1«¬ 2¸¡ 2¸£ Crispin A 124 bL 6.40 G'day Lady126¸£ Remember Me124¸¡ Mali Bali124¶ vie3w1/4,chased on 6
20Feb26 Mvr1 mys 5K¹^ :22¶¼ :47^^ 1:08¶¾ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 55 112-51 4 2 1«¬ 1¡ 2¡ 2¹£ Crispin A 124 bL 8.10 Thirsty Accountnt126¹£ Remember Me124¨μ Datttsafancyfox124¶ pressurd pace ins,game 7
01Feb26 Mvr2 fz 6f¶^ :23¸» :46¿¶ 1:12¾^ 3gk Clm 5000 56 58-48 1 4 2¶ 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 5¶¶¢ Crispin A 124 bL 4.80 Mali Bali119¶ Maliced124º£ Grace and Glory124¹wstumble,press,weakened 6
14Jan26 Mvr2 mys 5K¹» :22º½ :46½¸ 1:06¹» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6m 56 67-35 1 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 5¿¢ Crispin A 124 bL 2.00 O Shaughesey126¸¢ Taking Charge Desi124¨μ General Ginny124¼ rail, dueled,weakened 7
24Dec25 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¾ :46½¼ 1:13¾¼ 3gk Clm 5000 56 85-66 6 4 1¡ 1¸ 1¸ 2¶¢ Crispin A 126 bL 5.40 Bo Runkle124¶¢ Remember Me126¶£ Save the Flag124¡ prsd pc,3p,duel,caught 7
08Dec25 Mvr4 ft 5K¹^ :22¼¿ :46¾¿ 1:06¾º 3gk Clm 5000 56 73-62 1 5 1«¬ 1¶ 1º 1¶£ Crispin A 124 bL 21.30 Remember Me124¶£ Mali Bali124¨μ Princessofthenorth124¶£ ins foe-2p,cleard,safe 10
05Nov25 Mvr3 ft 5K¹^ :22¹¹ :46»º 1:06¹¼ 3gk Clm 5000 56 98-57 5 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 6¿£ Diaz A I 124 bL 14.60 Mali Bali124¹ Countryclub Couple124¨μ American of Course124¸£ bump,duel,wknd 3/16 7
08Oct25 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :23^º :46½¿ 1:13º¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6m 58 68-45 4 2 1«¬ 2¶ 3¸ 6¼¢ Diaz A I 123 bL 5.00 Sicilian Style Two123¶¢ Vitaemi123¡ Datttsafancyfox123¡ led,pressed,stopped 6
26Jun25 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :22½¸ :46¹½ 1:05¾¼ 3gk Alw 28000nw1/x 74-46 6 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 4» 6¶¸¡ Bowen R 119 bL 16.40 Chss Not Chckers121«¬ Work'n On Buzz119º¢ The Devil's Drem121¨μ pressed early, used up 6
21May25 Tdn7 mys 5K¸» :22¿½ :46¾^ 1:05¾» 3gk SOC 5000 - N 69-57 3 1 1¸ 1¡ 2¶ 4½£ Chavez A 121 bL 3.60 Chess Not Checkers123¶¡ Dreaming of Audrey119» Miss Shady119¶¢ pace, weakened late 5

6
7-2 Black

Mali Bali 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Anna Creek by Lonhro (AUS), IN
Blue, White 'M' in Lime Green Circle, Lime Green Diamonds on Sleeves

65 $5,000 Own: N and E Racing Stables
Trn: Saul M. Morales (37-6-3-5)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (94-15-12-13) 124

2026: 2 1 0 1 $10,780 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $630
2025: 17 5 7 0 $62,602 Off (Dirt): 9 2 3 1 $26,192
Life: 44 7 14 6 $106,894 Distance: 14 3 5 1 $40,638

Track: 19 4 8 3 $58,236
02Mar26 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :23º¿ :47»¾ 1:14»¹ 3gk Clm 5000 60 26-57 1 4 4½ 4½ 4½¡ 3»¢ Salazar Becerra F 124 L 1.90 G'day Lady126¸£ Remember Me124¸¡ Mali Bali124¶ bid6w1/4,willingly shw 6
01Feb26 Mvr2 fz 6f¶^ :23¸» :46¿¶ 1:12¾^ 3gk Clm 5000 60 18-73 2 2 5½ 4¹ 1«¬ 1¶ Skerrett J 119» L 3.90 Mali Bali119¶ Maliced124º£ Grace and Glory124¹ circled5w1/4,clr drivn 6
24Dec25 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¾ :46½¼ 1:13¾¼ 3gk Clm 5000 65 54-53 5 3 6º¡ 6º¢ 6¼ 6¼£ Salazar Becerra F 124 L *1.80 Bo Runkle124¶¢ Remember Me126¶£ Save the Flag124¡ 5p,bid1/4,flatten 7
08Dec25 Mvr4 ft 5K¹^ :22¼¿ :46¾¿ 1:06¾º 3gk Clm 5000 67 24-58 3 7 8½¢ 8¿ 5»£ 2¶£ Salazar Becerra F 124 L *2.50 Remember Me124¶£ Mali Bali124¨μ Princessofthenorth124¶£ 2p,4p upr,rallied btw 10
17Nov25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :22¾º :47^¸ 1:12¼» 3gk Str 5000cnd 71 49-62 8 1 5¼ 6¸¢ 6¼ 5¶^¢ Salazar Becerra F 126 L 7.30 Absolute Miracle124¸ Fast N Happy126¶£ Chess Not Checkers124¼ chased 4-6path, no bid 8
05Nov25 Mvr3 ft 5K¹^ :22¹¹ :46»º 1:06¹¼ 3gk Clm 5000 67 87-80 6 1 4¶£ 4¶£ 1«¬ 1¹ Salazar Becerra F 124 L *1.10 Mali Bali124¹ Countryclub Couple124¨μ American of Course124¸£ trkd,bid 3/16,drew off 7
22Oct25 Mvr4 gd 6f¶^ :22¼¹ :45¿^ 1:12¶¿ 3gk Clm 5000 68 82-75 4 3 3¶ 1¡ 1¡ 2¸£ Chavez A 126 L *2.00 Queen Anna T126¸£ Mali Bali126¨© Tam Char124º£ 3-2p, dug in, caught 9
01Oct25 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :23^¼ :46»¸ 1:12^¾ 3gk Clm 5000 66 45-72 5 1 4¸¡ 4¸¢ 1«¬ 1¡ Chavez A 123 L *.80 Mali Bali123¡ Timely Secret121¨μ Living in Style121½¢ 3w,move,all out 5
16Sep25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :23¶º :46½¾ 1:11¾¼ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 47-72 5 1 3¶¡ 3¡ 1¡ 1»¢ Chavez A 119 L 2.40 Mali Bali119»¢ Full Time Strutin119¸¢ Bo Runkle119¶ 3w,move,much best 6
26Aug25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :23¹º :46¾¼ 1:12¼^ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 42-71 1 6 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¡ Chavez A 119 L 2.10 Living in Style119¡ Mali Bali119¡ Hard Truth Wins119¹ gaind mid trk,good try 6
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Mvr 3F gd :39.1bd 9/14 a5 Jan 26 Mvr 3F gd :37.3b 1/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 Races (3-4-5) / 20 cent Buckeye Pick 6 (Races 3-8)-60% Carryover

3 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,100. (Purse Reflects $4,500 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of
A Race Since February 16 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

The Devil's Dream 68³ (L)
Ch.m.7 Fed Biz - Devilish Dispute by Diabolical, OH
Red, Black Diamond "GJ"

66 $25,000 Own: Infront Racing LLC
Trn: Gary L. Johnson (33-3-4-7)

MAURO CEDILLO (69-4-14-8) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,849 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $15,840
2025: 13 2 4 4 $68,766 Off (Dirt): 12 2 4 2 $61,697
Life: 38 11 8 8 $233,248 Distance: 20 6 5 3 $130,668

Track: 16 2 6 2 $74,168
24Feb26 Mvr8 gd 5K¹^ :22^» :46^^ 1:06^¸ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 68 77-66 4 3 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¡ 3¶¡ Cedillo M 124 L 11.40 Popstyle124¶¢ Kiss Me Quick124¨μ The Devil's Dream124¨© chs,bid btw,led midstr 8
12Jan26 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¿º :45¾º 1:10¿¿ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 69 55-58 7 1 3¸ 4¸ 5½ 6¶¹£ Greenidge E 124 L 5.50 Sweet Scorecard124»¡ Popstyle124¸¢ Asian Matriarch124¹¢ hard chse4w,wekened 7
16Dec25 Mvr9 my 6f¶^ :23¶º :46¹¿ 1:12^º 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 68 47-72 5 5 4¸ 3¨μ 2¡ 2¶¢ Cedillo M 124 L 4.20 Toastmaster125¶¢ The Devil's Dream124¹¡ Derby Day Kiss124¨μ wbump start,4wd bid 7
01Dec25 Mvr8 gd 5K¹^ :22¾¸ :46º» 1:05¾¸ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 68 47-74 4 7 6¹ 5¸ 3¡ 2¶¢ Cedillo M 124 L 2.40 Work'n On a Buzz124¶¢ The Devil's Dream124¡ Saltmakeshersweet119¶¡ 4wbid, just short 7
12Nov25 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22¾º :46¼½ 1:12½¶ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 69 90-65 4 3 1¶ 1«¬ 2¶ 4¾ Cedillo M 124 L 4.60 Nublada124¹ Work'n On a Buzz124¹£ Queenofthebuckeye124¶¢ pace,wknd mid-stretch 6
30Oct25 Mvr7 sys 5K¹^ :22¶¼ :45½¿ 1:05½¹ 3gklStr 80001$/y+ 70 72-72 3 5 4¸¡ 2¹ 2» 2¡ Cedillo M 124 L *1.30 Whiskey Dimond124¡ The Devil's Dream124¹¡ Shez Shacked Up124¨μ trk btw,bid3/8,cls gap 6
10Oct25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22»¶ :46¶¾ 1:12»» 3gk Alw 28000nw1/x 68 77-64 6 5 4¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¸¢ Cedillo M 121 L 14.80 Officially Yours119¨μ Nublada121¸ The Devil's Dream121¨μ drew even, outfinished 7
29Aug25 Tdn1 ft 5K¸» :22¸¾ :46»¸ 1:06½» 3gklSOC 8000 - N 92-57 4 3 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¶¡ Aviles Y 123 L *.50 Mizzen the Point119¨μ Big Facts119¶¢ The Devil's Dream123¶¡ dueled, weakened, 6
11Aug25 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :22»¹ :46^¶ 1:05¹¿ 3gklSOC 8000 - N 78-76 4 1 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¸ Cedillo M 119 L 6.00 The Devil's Dream119¸ Mizzen the Point119½¡ Pretty Patty119¶¡ wpressd,led,driftd,drvg 6
26Jun25 Tdn6 ft 5K¸» :22½¸ :46¹½ 1:05¾¼ 3gk Alw 28000nw1/x 80-66 2 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 3º¢ Cedillo M 121 L 7.00 Chss Not Chckers121«¬ Work'n On Buzz119º¢ The Devil's Drem121¨μ pace,drifted,outfinish 6

2
6-1 White

Go Girl 50³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 National Flag - Go Go Tammy by Tiznow, OH
Red, White 'R', White Diamond Hoop on Sleeves

54 $25,000 Own: Susan Yoder and Alan Yahir Rivera
Trn: Susan D. Yoder (17-3-0-2)

CHELSEY KEISER (78-14-9-11) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $301 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 0 0 $34,465 Off (Dirt): 13 3 2 1 $69,307
Life: 40 6 4 3 $155,429 Distance: 32 6 2 3 $136,579

Track: 20 4 1 1 $83,962
09Feb26 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :23º¾ :46½¾ 1:12^» 3gklClm 25000 49 27-53 9 7 6¸£ 4¶¢ 8¼ 7¿ Keiser C 124 L 41.50 Lionistic124¹¢ Instigation124¡ She's Crafty124¨μwhop,press6w,weakened 9
18Dec25 Mvr2 mys 6f¶^ :23¶¸ :46»^ 1:12ºº 3gklClm 15000 48 70-62 7 1 1¶ 3¨μ 3¸¡ 4½¢ Hernandez L 124 L 13.40 Instigation123»¡ Flashy N123¶£ Boogie Boogee124¨© headed btw1/4,mss show 7
12Nov25 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :22¿º :47^¹ 1:14¸^ 3gklClm 15000 50 86-41 3 2 1¶ 3¶¡ 5¸£ 8¶^ Tapara B 124 L 10.90 Mizzen the Point124¡ Kozy Night124£ Boogie Boogee124«¬ clear,wknd3/8,empty 8
16Jun25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23^½ :46¿¼ 1:12¸^ 3gklClm 16000 55-50 1 4 3¶ 4¸£ 5» 7¿¢ Nunez A Y 119 L 42.10 Sushi Q123¹ Lady Lottie121¹¡ Kettle Kiss119¨μ wvied inside, thru half 7
27May25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22º¸ :46^^ 1:12¹» 3gklClm 16000 83-53 7 4 2¶ 5¸£ 8¼¢ 8¾ Nunez A Y 119 L 37.30 Sushi Q119¹¡ Pretty Patty121£ Kerri's Miracle119¡ hustled outside, faded 8
23Apr25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22¼^ :46¸º 1:12º¼ 3gklClm 25000 78-48 4 6 2¶ 3º 6¾ 6¶^¡ Hernandez L 119 L 12.50 Lady Lottie119¡ Kichi Kitsu119»¢ Crossed Up119¸£ through after half 7
09Apr25 Mvr6 ft 6f¶^ :23¸º :46½¼ 1:12½º 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 56-57 6 2 6¸¢ 6½£ 8»¡ 7¶^ Stokes J 124 L 19.50 Just Like You124¶ In My Memories119¡ Beatiful Karla124¹¢wheld up between horses 8
27Mar25 Mvr6 ft 6f¶^ :23¹» :47»½ 1:14¹º 3gklClm 15000 76-53 1 5 1¶ 2«¬ 5¹ 5¼¡ Batista L A 124 L 2.70 Kerri's Miracle124¸ Cause of Love124£ Crossed Up124¨μ set press pace,tired 6
01Mar25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23¼½ :48»¼ 1:14½¿ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 70-64 4 3 2¶ 1«¬ 3¸ 5»¢ Nunez A Y 126 L 9.80 Az We Speak126¹ Princess Is Olivia124¨μ Ashlee's Ring124¶¡ pressed,led,empty 7
08Feb25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :22¹^ :45º¹ 1:11^¹ 3gklClm 20000cnd 63-71 8 1 3¸ 4¨μ 1¡ 1¶¡ Nunez A Y 126 L 3.60 Go Girl126¶¡ Boogie Boogee126¨μ Kerri's Miracle126¶¡ 4w, move, driving 8
Workout(s): a3 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.2b 1/15 14 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :51b 34/41

3
4-1 Blue

Banana Pudding 62³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Enticed - Pyrite Storm by Formal Dinner, OH
Lime Green, Blue "G", Blue Bars on Sleeves

69 $25,000 Own: Denis P. Greenwood
Trn: Julie A. Pappada (36-11-5-6)

JOSE A. BRACHO (113-25-16-16) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,297 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $202
2025: 9 3 1 0 $77,749 Off (Dirt): 9 3 2 0 $83,690
Life: 18 5 2 1 $128,788 Distance: 11 5 1 0 $118,290

Track: 11 5 2 0 $123,641
24Feb26 Mvr3 my 6f¶^ :22½¾ :45¾^ 1:11¼½ 3gk Alw 26400nw2/x 58 32-76 1 5 5¿¡ 5¾ 5½¡ 5½¡ Bracho J A 124 L 15.50 Bellofthebluegrass124¶¡ Golden Degree124º£ A Little Canela124¶ whit gate,2w,tipped out 6
09Feb26 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :23º¾ :46½¾ 1:12^» 3gklClm 25000 59 ---64 8 9 9¼£ 8º 7»£ 4º Bracho J A 124 L 4.60 Lionistic124¹¢ Instigation124¡ She's Crafty124¨μ 7w1/8,improved late 9
02Dec25 Mvr7 sys 6f¶^ :22¾¸ :46¸¹ 1:11¾¼ 3gklAoc 50000cnd 63 52-56 2 4 6º¡ 7¿ 9¶^ 9¶º Bracho J A 124 L 10.00 Sweet Unique124¸¡ Midnight Wonder124¶ Kichi Kitsu124£ briefly close,no factr 9
29Oct25 Mvr7 ft 5f¹^ :22¾¶ :46¸» :58¾º 3gk Alw 26400nw2/x 63 80-60 8 8 8¼¢ 6¼¡ 4½ 4¼ Bracho J A 124 L 5.10 Drills Wild Brat124¶¢ Belle Bottoms121¶ Kichi Kitsu124¹£ woutpacd,advncd,willing 10
08Jul25 Pid4 ft o 6fº¾ :22º» :45º» 1:10¸¿ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 59-62 4 2 6»¡ 4¾¡ 4¶^ 4¶¶ Allen, Jr. R D 123 L 21.50 Rusty My Brother123«¬ Right Now123£ Come to Mama123¶^¢ failed to meance 6
09Jun25 Tdn7 mys 6f¹^ :22¿¼ :46»¿ 1:11¿¼ 3gklAlw 41500 35-71 5 7 7¼ 5¼ 5½ 5»¡ Bracho J A 119 L 14.60 Lionistic119¨© Sweet Unique119¶¢ City Scene123º no threat 7
08May25 Tdn7 ft 1Bº^ :50¾» 1:16^¶ 1:48¶½ 3gklStk - JWPtroMm - 75k 82-83 2 9º£ 9¼¢ 9» 7¾ 7¶^ Bracho J A 121 15.40 Silent Rule121¹£ She's Crafty117«¬ Az We Speak121«¬ no factor 9
31Mar25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23½¼ :47»» 1:12¿¼ 3gk Alw 25900nw1/x 40-74 1 3 2¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶¢ Bracho J A 124 L *.80 Banana Pudding124¶¢ Ashlee's Ring124¨μ Je Suis Rapide124º£ dug in gamely, driving 4
27Feb25 Mvr8 sys 6f¶^ :23¶¿ :47¶¹ 1:13¶¿ 3gklAlw 36200nw4/L 53-75 4 2 4¹ 3¸ 1¡ 1¶£ Bracho J A 124 L 1.30 Banana Pudding124¶£ Officially Yours124¸¡ Mizzen the Point124¸£ swept to lead, clear 7
29Jan25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :22¼¶ :47¸½ 1:13¹¿ 3gklAlw 36200nw4/L 78-78 1 9 4¹£ 3¸¡ 1«¬ 2¨μ Bracho J A 126 L *1.10 Az We Speak124¨μ Banana Pudding126¸£ Officially Yours124¸ led midstr,outkicked 9
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Mvr 3F ft :39.3b 8/11 14 Jan 26 Mvr 3F gd :37.4b 6/18 29 Dec 25 Mvr 3F my :39.4b 3/4

4
9-5 Yellow

She's Crafty 69³ (L)
B.m.9 Flat Out - Crafty Tigress by Hold That Tiger, OH
Green, '3'and '8 'Ball in White Number 3, Green Diamonds on Purple Sleeves

74 $25,000 Own: Poe Racing Stable LLC and 8 and 3 Racing, LLC
Trn: Robert Guciardo (12-3-3-3)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (123-20-19-29) 126

2026: 2 1 0 1 $21,672 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 4 1 $60,350 Off (Dirt): 32 8 5 6 $253,521
Life: 72 12 15 15 $476,906 Distance: 29 4 6 9 $164,186

Track: 36 8 6 9 $269,915
26Feb26 Mvr4 mys 1mº^ :48¿¶ 1:13¿¹ 1:41¼¶ 3gklClm 25000 63 49-80 5 4¼¡ 4½¡ 3½ 2» 1¨μ Diaz A I 124 bL *.50 She's Crafty124¨μ Chanel Spirit124¶^£ Kingdom Trails124½£ 5p2nd,late gain,up 5
09Feb26 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :23º¾ :46½¾ 1:12^» 3gklClm 25000 65 10-64 1 8 8»¢ 7¹£ 5¸£ 3¹£ Diaz A I 124 bL 5.80 Lionistic124¹¢ Instigation124¡ She's Crafty124¨μ inside1/8,rally show 9
02Dec25 Mvr7 sys 6f¶^ :22¾¸ :46¸¹ 1:11¾¼ 3gklAoc 50000cnd 63 26-76 6 6 8¾¡ 8¿¡ 6º¡ 5º£ Diaz A I 124 bL 12.20 Sweet Unique124¸¡ Midnight Wonder124¶ Kichi Kitsu124£ sttld back, improved 9
25Oct25 Mvr9 ft 1Nº^ :50»» 1:15¸½ 1:54»» 3gklStk - OhDistaf - 100k 66 87-80 7 8º 8º£ 7¹£ 7¹¢ 6º¡ Toledo J S 126 b 24.50 Praise N Glory123¨μ Minestress126£ Candlelight Hours126¶¡ unhurried, outfinished 8
02Oct25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :21¾¹ :44¾^ 1:10¿¸ 3gklStr cnd 65 19-74 4 4 6¶º 6¶» 6¾ 3¼¡ Diaz A I 119 bL 4.50 Minestress119¹£ Praise N Glory118¸£ She's Crafty119¶ closed fast rail 6
12Sep25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22»¶ :45¾¾ 1:11»^ 3gklStr cnd 21-73 2 5 5¿ 5¾¡ 5¾¡ 2¶¡ Diaz A I 119 bL 4.00 Kichi Kitsu119¶¡ She's Crafty119£ Midnight Wonder121¶£ swung wide, fast close 5
09Jun25 Tdn7 mys 6f¹^ :22¿¼ :46»¿ 1:11¿¼ 3gklAlw 41500 45-72 7 1 6º¡ 7½¡ 6¾¡ 4»¢ Toledo J S 119 bfL 12.80 Lionistic119¨© Sweet Unique119¶¢ City Scene123º failed to menace 7
23May25 Btp7 ft 1m¹^ :47¿¹ 1:12½¶ 1:39»¸ 3gklAlw 28500 74-83 4 4º 4º 4¶¡ 3¸¡ 2¹ Toledo J S 123 bL 2.00 Here's the Spider123¹ She's Crafty123¨μ My Girl Kew123º¢ trail, 4wbid, rally 4
08May25 Tdn7 ft 1Bº^ :50¾» 1:16^¶ 1:48¶½ 3gklStk - JWPtroMm - 75k 87-93 8 5¶£ 6¹¢ 7¹ 5º¡ 2¹£ Toledo J S 117 b 31.60 Silent Rule121¹£ She's Crafty117«¬ Az We Speak121«¬ rallied 6w, up place 9
07Apr25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22¾» :46^¹ 1:10»» 3gklAlw 40900 63-77 1 5 4º¡ 5»¡ 2» 2¶¶¡ Toledo J S 123 bL 8.60 Silent Rule126¶¶¡ She's Crafty123¡ Back to Ohio126¼¢ rallied inside, 2best 5
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Mvr 3F ft :38.0b 6/8

5
3-1 Green

Shez Shacked Up 64³ (L)
Ch.m.8 Shackleford - Lela by Trippi, OH
Pink, Blue "DA"

65 $25,000 Own: Danielle Agnello
Trn: Jeffrey Skerrett (41-5-8-5)

JEFFERSON SKERRETT (40-5-7-4) 119»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $15,000
2025: 8 2 1 3 $52,680 Off (Dirt): 13 2 3 3 $98,648
Life: 43 7 10 10 $260,860 Distance: 26 6 4 5 $155,955

Track: 20 3 6 3 $112,730
30Oct25 Mvr7 sys 5K¹^ :22¶¼ :45½¿ 1:05½¹ 3gklStr 80001$/y+ 67 75-64 6 3 3¸ 3¹¡ 4¿ 3º Batista L A 124 bL 4.40 Whiskey Diamond124¡ The Devil's Dream124¹¡ Shez Shacked Up124¨μ trk4w, gained 3rd 6
23Sep25 Tdn2 gd 6f¹^ :22»¸ :45¿¿ 1:13¹¼ 3gklSOC 8000 - N 87-58 6 1 2¡ 2¹ 2¹¡ 3¶¡ Batista L A 123 bL 3.70 Pretty Patty119¶ Mizzen the Point123¡ Shez Shacked Up123£ came again inside 7
27Aug25 Tdn5 gd 6f¹^ :22½» :46»¼ 1:12ºº 3gk Alw 28000nw1/x 81-73 1 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶ Batista L A 119 bL 8.80 Shez Shacked Up119¶ Grace and Glory123£ Praise N Glory119¸ wpace, drifted 7p,held 7
11Aug25 Tdn4 ft 5K¸» :22»¹ :46^¶ 1:05¹¿ 3gklSOC 8000 - N 54-49 5 4 5º 5» 5¶^ 4¶¶ Aviles Y 119 bL 6.80 The Devil's Dream119¸ Mizzen the Point119½¡ Pretty Patty119¶¡ whopped start,no impact 6
08Jul25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :23^¸ :46½¾ 1:11ºº 3gklSOC 8000 - N 50-72 4 5 4¸ 3¶ 3¹ 3¹¡ Aviles Y 119 bL 5.20 Sushi Q123¸¡ Pretty Patty119¶ Shez Shacked Up119» mid move3w,leveled off 6
18Mar25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23¶½ :46½¹ 1:12¹¿ 3gklStr 8000cnd 59-77 1 3 3¶ 3¶ 1¶ 1½¡ Batista L A 124 bL 5.80 Shez Shacked Up124½¡ The Devil's Dream124º¢ Sushi Q124¹£ winside move, much best 4
05Mar25 Mvr3 mys 5K¹^ :21¾» :45¹¾ 1:05¶¼ 3gklStr 7500cnd 98-76 3 5 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1«¬ 2¶ Batista L A 124 bL 10.00 Pretty Patty124¶ Shez Shacked Up124¨μ The Devil's Dream124¼£ pace,dug-in,outkicked 8
08Feb25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :22¹^ :45º¹ 1:11^¹ 3gklClm 20000cnd 77-54 1 6 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¶ 8½¡ Rodriguez J A 122» bL 8.60 Go Girl126¶¡ Boogie Boogee126¨μ Kerri's Miracle126¶¡ inside duel,tired late 8
03Dec24 Mvr1 ft 1mº^ :47¹¼ 1:11¶¾ 1:37¸¼ 3gklStr 7500cnd 47-59 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3»¡ 3½¡ Nunez A Y 124 bL 1.70 The Devil's Dream124¨μ Chloes Angel124½¢ Shez Shacked Up124£ chased, no rally 6
04Nov24 Mvr4 ft 6f¶^ :22¿¸ :46»¼ 1:13º¾ 3gklClm 20000nw2/6m 78-70 1 4 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 2¨μ Nunez A Y 124 bL 6.20 Crossed Up124¨μ Shez Shacked Up124¶¡ Kettle Kiss124½¡ clear,drifted caught 6
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Mvr 4F gd :50.4b 8/11 2 Feb 26 Mvr 3F gd :39.0b 5/6 a21 Jan 26 Mvr 3F ft :36.2b 1/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 Races 4-5-6) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 4-8) 50% Carryover

4 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,400. (Plus up to $1,600 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
February 16 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $10,000 (Races Where Entered For $8,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Brewing 65 (L)
Ch.g.5 Tapiture - Just Cat by City Zip, NY
Maroon, White 'JB' and Jockey Emblem, White Hoop on Sleeves

66 $10,000 Own: Juan G. Bernardini
Trn: Ivan Calderon (31-7-4-4)

LAUREANO SOSA (29-8-4-4) 126

2026: 2 1 0 0 $15,691 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 4 0 0 $36,657 Off (Dirt): 4 3 0 0 $30,176
Life: 16 5 1 1 $63,699 Distance: 8 3 1 0 $32,980

Track: 1 1 0 0 $15,281
25Feb26 Mvr8 mys 5K¹^ :21¾½ :46¶½ 1:06¸¹ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 62 114-82 7 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1¹¡ 1¸¡ Sosa L 124 bL 32.30 Brewing124¸¡ Illini124«¬ Sneaky Sneaky124«¬ wbmpst, bid5/16, firmly 11
15Jan26 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¿¾ :47¾» 1:14º¸ 4g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 68 82-35 8 3 4¶¢ 6¹¢ 9¿ 9¶½¡ Adorno A 122 bL 16.80 Diamond Heist125¶ This Run's for You117¶¢ Pogi122¸¡ chased 4w, gave way 9
10Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¿¸ :46¼½ 1:12¾½ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx 67 46-71 5 10 9»£ 8¾¢ 9¼¢ 8½ Hernandez J A 125 bL 17.20 Jake Rocks125«¬ Fast Bob122¶£ Pogi122¡ wbumped start, inside 11
17Nov25 FL4 mys 5K»¼ :22º¿ :46¹º 1:05¼¼ 3g Clm 5000cnd 62 67-75 6 3 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ 1£ Gutierrez R 124 bL 3.41 Brewing124£ Saratoga Banker124£ Paschal Moon124¹¡ wfrcd in,slmd fo start 7
22Oct25 FL6 ft 6f¹^ :22»¾ :45½º 1:12^» 3g Clm 5000nw3/L 63 57-72 4 6 3º 3» 3» 1¶¢ Gutierrez R 124 bL *2.09 Brewing124¶¢ Scales of Gold119¸ John's in Charge119¡ rallied, going away 12
24Sep25 FL8 ft 5K»¼ :22¼^ :46º¼ 1:05¼» 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)nw3/L 67 41-58 3 6 6º¢ 6¹£ 5¼ 5» Worrie A S 124 bL 6.07 Prince of Truth122¶¢ Shortsinthewinter124¡ Revivalism119«¬ 4w3/8,no threat 8
09Sep25 FL6 ft 6f¹^ :23¸¾ :47¶º 1:13¼¸ 3g Clm 11000 (11-9)nw2/L 74-70 2 4 1¶ 1¹ 1¶¡ 1¶ Gutierrez R 124 bL *1.72 Brewing124¶ Flying in Style124¶ Profitability124¡ 3p1/2,rail trn,drvg 7
05May25 FL5 sys 4Kº¾ :22½¶ :46¶» :52»º 3g Alw 26500nw2/L 44-66 4 5 5» -- 5»¡ 5¹¡ Worrie A S 124 bL 4.80 Puckish120¨© Shortsinthewinter124«¬ Gold Templar124¶¢ wbrk in air, rail turn 5
17Apr25 Aqu3 ft 1m»¹ :46½¶ 1:12¶¼ 1:38^¼ 3g Clm 40000nw2/L 77-61 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¶ 5»¡ 5¶¹¡ Maragh R R 125 bL 12.70 Houlton125¨μ Incantation125¼¢ Broderick115¼¡ outside,3p turn,tired 5
05Apr25 Aqu8 ft 7f»^ :22¹½ :45¶º 1:23¸¶ 4g lAlw 76000nw1$/x 35-61 1 8 9¶^ 10¶^ 9¶¼ 9¶º¢ Silvera R 121 L 39.25 Crimson Light121¡ Leo's Reward123¸£ Stewie116¶¢ chased 2-3w, no impact 10
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :49bd 5/24

2
6-1 White

Stormin'unclejack 61 (L)
B.g.6 Uncle Vinny - Miss Flaming by Diablo, FL
Red, White 'RF', White Lightning Bolts on Sleeves

74 $10,000 Own: Rodney C. Faulkner
Trn: Owner (35-1-6-5)

ERIK BARBARAN (115-21-21-20) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,224 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 1 $8,124 Off (Dirt): 8 1 2 0 $23,652
Life: 24 5 5 2 $116,620 Distance: 20 5 2 2 $100,724

Track: 5 0 2 0 $13,356
04Mar26 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23^¿ :46½¿ 1:12¹º 3g Clm 10000 64 17-72 2 7 7¶^ 7¶¼ 6¶¹ 4¶¶ Barbaran E 124 fL 9.00 French Onion124½¡ Bella Future124¹¢ Morethanreadyeddie124¨μwoff slow, belated bid 7
18Feb26 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¸ :46¹½ 1:13º» 3g Clm 10000 63 55-72 6 6 6½¢ 8½£ 8¾¡ 7¾ Haldar D J 124 fL 16.70 Stomping Moon124¸¢ Doctor Wu124£ Ramsey124¸ wide trip, empty 8
25Sep25 Tdn2 gd 5K¸» :22¸» :45»¹ 1:04½» 3g Clm 16000cnd 66 53-83 6 4 7¼¢ 7½£ 5¾¡ 2¸ Perez R A 123 fL 15.00 Aye Aye Sir123¸ Stormin'unclejack123£ Boldness123«¬ rallied rail, up place 7
04Sep25 Tdn2 sys 6f¹^ :22½º :45½½ 1:10ºº 3g Aoc 25000nw3/x 36-80 1 7 7½ 7¼¡ 7¿¢ 7¿£ Vigil N 119 fL 52.70 Atkins123¨μ Sweet as Sin119¨μ Mighty Les119¶¢ trailed 7
19Aug25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22½¾ :45¼^ 1:10^¸ 3g Alw 28000nw1/9m 45-56 4 6 5º 6¿ 6¶¸ 6¶» Vigil N 123 fL 13.10 More Love123¸£ Rainbow's Pride123£ Startdfromdabottom123º through early 6
12Jun25 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :22»¾ :45ºº 1:11¹¾ 3g Alw 28000nw1/6m 71-81 3 4 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¶¡ Vigil N 123 fL 20.80 Time to Shoot123¶¡ More Love123¨© Stormin'unclejack123¸¢ finished well, 3 wide 5
30May25 Btp7 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22»¾ :45½º 1:10^¹ 3g Alw 19000cnd 55-56 1 5 4¶£ 5½¡ 5½ 4¶½¢ Vigil N 122 fL 21.80 Goodlookinjustice122½£ Halloween122¸£ El Peje122¼£ wbroke in,gave way 5
08Oct24 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22º¾ :45^º 1:09¼º 3g Alw 31400nw2/y 14-71 5 6 7¿¡ 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 7¶¸¢ Perez R A 119 fL 8.80 So Dialed In119º¢ Holy Synchronicity119¶¡ Time to Shoot119¡ trailed 7
11Sep24 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22º¸ :45¼¸ 1:11^^ 3g Alw 31400nw2/y 83-81 7 1 3¶ 5¶¢ 5¹¡ 5º£ Vigil N 119 fL 3.40 Williston Way119¶£ Time to Shoot121¶¢ So Dialed In119¶¢ speed 4w, no rally 7
20Aug24 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22º¾ :45¸¾ 1:10¸º 3g Alw 32500 61-82 3 5 5¹£ 5» 5½ 5½£ Vigil N 119 fL 8.00 Rainbow's Pride119¶¡ Channel Fury121¡ So Dialed In121º trailed 5
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :50.4b 24/33 18 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :51.1b 3/3

3
5-1 Blue

Poppy's Pride 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Khozan - Lovely Lexi by With Distinction, FL
Purple, Yellow Crown, Yellow Collar, Purple Hoops on Yellow Sleeves

78 $10,000 Own: Robert S. Scallan
Trn: Owner (0-0-0-0)

BAILEY WEATHERLY (42-3-4-5) 124

2026: 4 2 1 0 $25,088 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $310
2025: 16 2 1 6 $40,802 Off (Dirt): 17 5 2 6 $174,016
Life: 64 12 9 15 $499,223 Distance: 31 4 6 4 $212,415

Track: 9 3 2 2 $40,528
02Mar26 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23»» :47¸» 1:13º^ 3g Clm 5000-c 69 71-78 2 2 1¸ 1¸ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ Salazar Becerra F 124 bfL *2.70 Smokin' Hot124¸¡ Poppy's Pride124¹ Blue Max124¸¢ swift solo pace,stayed 6

Claimed by Scallan Robert S. from Vecchio Caryn for $5,000, Vecchio Caryn - Trainer
17Feb26 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :22»½ :45¿¶ 1:13¼» 3g Str 5000cnd 69 97-71 2 6 2¸ 3¹ 5º¡ 5º Crispin A 126 bfL 3.40 El Rosillo124¡ Ismybusiness126¶£ Don't Stop124£ stalked, no response 7
22Jan26 Mvr6 mys 5K¹^ :21¿¾ :45¾¼ 1:05^º 3g Clm 10000 66 97-86 4 5 4¨μ 3¡ 5¶¢ 1£ Crispin A 124 bL 3.70 Poppy's Pride124£ Time the Avenger124¨μ Morethanreadyeddie124¨μ wblk3/16,rebid,got up 8
05Jan26 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :22½¶ :45»¾ 1:11¶¿ 3g Clm 5000 68 77-85 3 5 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ Salazar Becerra F 124 bL *1.00 Poppy's Pride124«¬ Game Boy Benny124º£ Ernie's Martini124¡ speed,dug in,lasted 6
18Dec25 Mvr6 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¾ 1:12»¿ 1:44¶» 3g Clm 5000 70 71-74 5 3¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 2º 3¼¡ Salazar Becerra F 124 bL 4.40 Panthera's Fate126¼¢ Colonel Poppy124¨μ Poppy's Pride124¶ 3-2w,duel winner,yield 10
01Dec25 Mvr3 gd 1mº^ :48¿¹ 1:13»½ 1:40¶¸ 3g Clm 5000 72 61-83 5 4¸¡ 3¶ 4¶¢ 3¡ 3¶¡ Salazar Becerra F 126 b *.50 Panthera's Fate124£ Toast to Coast124£ Poppy's Pride126»¢ close up 4w, evenly 6
17Nov25 Mvr6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¹ 1:14¸^ 1:46¹º 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 72 77-72 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸¢ Salazar Becerra F 124 b *1.20 Poppy's Pride124¸¢ Master of the Nite126¹£ Smash124¶£ 4p, cue1/4, drew clear 8
03Nov25 Mvr2 ft 6f¶^ :22¿¼ :46¼½ 1:12»¶ 3g Clm 8000 71 87-78 2 6 2«¬ 3¶ 4¹ 4» Crispin A 124 b 1.60 Colonel Vargo124¡ Doctor Wu124¶¢ Ernie's Martini124¹¢ wbmp, press, faded 6
20Oct25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :23¶º :46^¸ 1:11½¿ 3g Str 7500cnd 70 53-85 2 5 5¸£ 5¸¡ 5º¢ 2¸ Salazar Becerra F 124 b 4.20 Coastertothemoon121¸ Poppy's Pride124£ Rhumjar126¨μwhop, close up, 5wrally 7
03Oct25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22º¹ :45¼¿ 1:11¶º 3g Clm 12500cnd 69 88-77 1 2 2«¬ 2¶ 3¹ 3º Chavez A 123 b *1.90 Morethanreadyeddie123¶¡ Auger123¸¡ Poppy's Pride123£ pressed, weakened, 6

4
9-2 Yellow

Coastertothemoon 64 (L)
Ch.c.4 Vekoma - Bella Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Turquoise, Black 'U' in White Diamond

71 $10,000 Own: Urieta's Racing Stable
Trn: Johanna Urieta (61-6-8-10)

DAVID J. HALDAR (58-7-4-10) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,284 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,270
2025: 15 4 3 0 $51,920 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 0 $19,948
Life: 20 5 4 0 $70,436 Distance: 9 4 0 0 $39,087

Track: 5 1 1 0 $15,842
04Mar26 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23^¿ :46½¿ 1:12¹º 3g Clm 10000 69 81-69 1 6 4¶¢ 5¼¡ 5¶^ 6¶¸¡ Haldar D J 124 bL *2.00 French Onion124½¡ Bella Future124¹¢ Morethanreadyeddie124¨μ fwd inside,no response 7
19Feb26 Mvr3 mys 1mº^ :49º¼ 1:15¶^ 1:41»¾ 3g Clm 10000 65 55-78 5 2«¬ 3¸ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¨© Haldar D J 124 bL 5.20 Dark Baron124¨© Coastertothemoon124»£ More Than Five124¶£ game str battle, misse 7
02Dec25 Mvr8 sys 5K¹^ :22º¹ :46¶¶ 1:05»¹ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 71 52-57 4 4 6¹£ 7º£ 7¹¡ 9½¡ Parker D L 123 bL 6.50 Kinderhook124«¬ Bohemian Style123£ Sunset Town124¶£ brief spd, no threat 9
29Oct25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :22¿¿ :46¿¹ 1:12¶^ 3g Alw 25900nw1/x 73 70-59 2 6 3¶ 7¹¢ 8»£ 8¶¶£ Parker D L 123 bL *2.30 Win Herbie Win121¸ Don't Stop124¸ Bohemian Style121» prssd ins,weakned 3/8 9
20Oct25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :23¶º :46^¸ 1:11½¿ 3g Str 7500cnd 71 71-89 5 2 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¸ Parker D L 121 bL 8.00 Coastertothemoon121¸ Poppy's Pride124£ Rhumjar126¨μ btwn, open up, firm 7
10Oct25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :22¸» :46^¸ 1:05^¼ 3g Alw 28000nw1/x 68 61-78 6 7 7»£ 6º¢ 6¹¢ 4º Parker D L 119 bL 5.00 Mr. Penny Pincher119¶£ Win Herbie Win119¨μ Don't Stop119¸ raced between horses, 9
18Sep25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¶ :46¹^ 1:11½» 3g Clm 7500cnd 76-78 1 5 3¶ 4¶¢ 2¶ 1¡ Batista L A 119 bL 3.00 Coastertothemoon119¡ Royally Flushed119«¬ Logico119¶¢ rail move, in time 8
04Sep25 Tdn1 sys 1mº^ :47¾¶ 1:12¾½ 1:40^¾ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 92-83 6 4¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 1¸ 2¶¡ Batista L A 119 bL 3.70 Vinny nd Leo119¶¡ Costertothemoon119¶¢ Mster of the Nite119¸¢ 3w,move,drifted,caught 7
11Aug25 Tdn3 ft 6f¹^ :22¾¸ :46¸¸ 1:11¼º 3g Clm 7500nw3/L 55-74 1 4 4¸ 2¶ 2¸ 1£ Batista L A 119 bL *1.60 Coastertothemoon119£ Improbable First116¹¢ Greewhiz119«¬ rail,altered2w,in time 8
16Jul25 Tdn8 ft 1mº^ :47º^ 1:12½½ 1:40¸¼ 3g ¿Clm 7500nw3/L ----- 1 4¹¡ 5¹£ 3» 3¶¶ -- Perez R A 119 bL Divine Empire123 Rule It119 Improbable First116 wdeclared no contest 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :48.1b 4/33 22 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :50.3b 30/44 13 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.4b 18/45

5
7-2 Green

Morethanreadyeddie 67 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 More Than Ready - Allez Marie by Unbridled's Song, KY
Blue, Red "J" in Horseshoe, Red Hoops on Sleeves

76 $10,000 Own: Joyita Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Ricardo Gonzalez (8-0-0-3)

ANGEL I. DIAZ (123-20-19-29) 124

2026: 2 0 0 2 $4,080 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,440
2025: 11 2 3 1 $38,429 Off (Dirt): 15 3 5 2 $70,805
Life: 35 7 6 4 $179,604 Distance: 15 3 3 2 $56,809

Track: 16 3 4 3 $67,980
04Mar26 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23^¿ :46½¿ 1:12¹º 3g Clm 10000 68 70-73 6 3 6¸£ 4º¡ 4¼ 3¶^£ Diaz A I 124 bfL 3.40 French Onion124½¡ Bella Future124¹¢ Morethanreadyeddie124¨μ angled 3wd, evenly 7
22Jan26 Mvr6 mys 5K¹^ :21¿¾ :45¾¼ 1:05^º 3g Clm 10000 69 96-83 7 1 5¡ 4£ 2«¬ 3¶ Diaz A I 124 bL 7.50 Poppy's Pride124£ Time the Avenger124¨μ Morethnreadyeddie124¨μ prssd5w,kept on,mssd 8
18Dec25 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :22½¶ :45º» 1:12¹» 3g Clm 10000 69 86-63 4 4 2«¬ 2«¬ 2«¬ 9½¢ Simpson J 126 bL 9.70 Tonight118£ Bella Future124¡ Doctor Wu124£ duel 2w,falterd btw1/8 9
02Dec25 Mvr2 sys 5K¹^ :22»½ :46^^ 1:05»¼ 3g Clm 10000 67 70-74 3 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1£ Simpson J 124 bL 4.20 Morethanreadyeddie124£ Powerful Moon119£ Tonight123º¢ duel2w,held sway late 4
12Nov25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22½¿ :46¹º 1:12¼º 3g Clm 10000nw2/6m 68 92-74 3 2 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4º¡ Tapara B 124 bL 3.30 Colonel Vargo124¸¡ Doctor Wu124¶¢ Lomachenko124£wpace,dug in,gave wy1/8 7
28Oct25 Mvr6 ft 5K¹^ :22º¼ :46^^ 1:05»¼ 3g Clm 10000 63 57-73 5 5 3¹ 3¸¡ 3¹ 2£ Rodriguez A 126 bL 5.30 Smokin' Hot124£ Morethanreadyeddie126¨μ Aye Aye Sir124¹¡whop, track, rally 7
03Oct25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :22º¹ :45¼¿ 1:11¶º 3g Clm 12500cnd 59 89-86 4 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Mejias R 123 bL 5.80 Morethanreadyeddie123¶¡ Auger123¸¡ Poppy's Pride123£ prevailed, driving, 6
25Sep25 Tdn2 gd 5K¸» :22¸» :45»¹ 1:04½» 3g Clm 16000cnd 59 78-81 5 1 2¸¡ 2¶¡ 2» 4¸£ Mejias R 123 bL 12.80 Aye Aye Sir123¸ Stormin'unclejack123£ Boldness123«¬ chased 3w,outfinished 7
22Apr25 Tdn6 ft 6f¹^ :22º¾ :45¼¾ 1:11^º 3g SOC 8000 - N 37-70 6 1 6¿¢ 6¶¹ 6¶¶ 6¶¸£ Rodriguez V P 119 bL 23.60 Inside Stunt121«¬ Logico123¸ P H Factor121¶£ trailed 6
08Apr25 Mvr3 gd 6f¶^ :23¾¶ :47¼¿ 1:12½¿ 3g Clm 15000cnd 53-92 7 7 5¶¢ 3¨μ 2«¬ 2¨μ Rodriguez V P 126 bL 12.40 Reinvest124¨μ Morethanreadyeddie126¶ Star Entertainer126¡ 5-2w,bid,missed 8

6
3-1 Black

Bella Future 72 (L)
B.g.8 Treasure Beach (GB) - Belladini by Bandini, FL
Orange, Green Shamrock, Orange and Green Stripe on White Sleeves

78 $10,000 Own: Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC
Trn: Gary L. Johnson (33-3-4-7)

MAURO CEDILLO (69-4-14-8) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,284 Turf: 16 1 2 4 $45,221
2025: 14 3 4 0 $37,770 Off (Dirt): 5 0 3 0 $11,386
Life: 50 6 7 8 $180,314 Distance: 6 2 3 0 $23,095

Track: 3 0 2 0 $8,364
04Mar26 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23^¿ :46½¿ 1:12¹º 3g Clm 10000 73 81-80 7 2 3¶ 2¶ 2º 2½¡ Cedillo M 124 bL 6.00 French Onion124½¡ Bella Future124¹¢ Morethanreadyeddie124¨μ wedgy, 4wd bid,no match 7
22Jan26 Mvr6 mys 5K¹^ :21¿¾ :45¾¼ 1:05^º 3g Clm 10000-c 75 98-74 2 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 6¶£ 6º£ Vanek H M 124 bL 6.00 Poppy's Pride124£ Time the Avenger124¨μ Morethnreadyeddie124¨μ pace2d,wknd upr str 8

Claimed by Irish Charm Thoroughbreds LLC from Schickedanz Bruno for $10,000, Mileni, Jr. Nick Guy - Trainer
18Dec25 Mvr7 mys 6f¶^ :22½¶ :45º» 1:12¹» 3g Clm 10000 79 75-78 8 2 4¶£ 4¸£ 4¸¡ 2£ Vanek H M 124 bL 6.00 Tonight118£ Bella Future124¡ Doctor Wu124£ track 4-5p,kept at bay 9
20Oct25 FE6 sysu 6K¶¼ :23¶» :46¹^ 1:18^½ 3g Alw 25050 80 66-58 2 2 2¡ 2¡ 4¸ 4¼£ Salles L 122 bL *1.35 Bolt Enoree119¸ Sea to Air124¶¡ Ok Speedy120¹¢ 3-p str, no late kick 6
30Sep25 FE2 ft 6fº¸ :21¿¶ :44¸¶ 1:09¹¶ 3g SOC 5000/10000 78 81-94 1 4 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1¹ Salles L 122 bL *1.90 Bella Future122¹ Mamba On Three122¸¢ Where Is Essa122¶¡ stalked, drew clear 4
16Sep25 FE4 fm p 5f¹^ :22^½ :45^º :57º½ 3g SOC 5000/10000 92-70 6 1 4¶¢ 6¶¡ 7¸£ 5¼¢ Mosqueira I E 122 bL 3.60 Small Talk122¶¡ Mamba On Three122¨μ Forest Buzz122¹£ 6-p str, no response 8
12Aug25 FE5 ft 6fº¸ :22º½ :45º¸ 1:10¿^ 3g SOC 5000/10000-c 59-82 5 3 4¹ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2£ Mosqueira I E 124 bL *2.05 Truly Mischief122£ Bella Future124¶¢ Wet and Wild120¸ 5-path str, 2nd best 7

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Fletcher Deborah for $10,000, Simms John - Trainer
27Jul25 FE4 mysu 5f¹¾ :22¶º :44¿¶ :57»¼ 3g SOC 8000 - N 64-83 2 4 5» 5¼ 4¹ 2¹¢ Mosqueira I E 122 bL 4.00 Shakoo Makoo122¹¢ Bella Future122£ Truly Mischief120¸¢ 6-p str, rallied late 6
13Jul25 FE5 ft 6f¹¾ :23¸¹ :46¶¼ 1:10»» 3g SOC 5000/10000 46-87 7 1 3¡ 3¨μ 3¡ 1¡ Mosqueira I E 122 bL 3.25 Bella Future122¡ Half to Reload122£ Kiddie Holiday122¨© 6-path str proved best 7
15Jun25 FE6 ft 5K¹¾ :21¾½ :44º¼ 1:02½¼ 3g Stk - LngrnRtrmt - 30k 82-71 1 3 3¸¡ 5¹¡ 5¸¢ 4¾¡ Vandermeersch A 122 bL 14.05 Garofoli122¶ Victory March122¶¢ Shakoo Makoo122¼¢ 3-path str, no kick 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8) 50% Carryover

5 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $11,100. (Plus up to $1,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won Two Races Since March 16. Three Year Olds, 118
Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 16 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $4,000 (Winners Since March 16, 2025 Preferred)(Ohio Registered Foals Preferred). One
Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Vladislav 71 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Creative Cause - Robi Jo by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Pink, Blue "DA"

73 $4,000 Own: Danielle Agnello
Trn: Jeffrey Skerrett (41-5-8-5)

JEFFERSON SKERRETT (40-5-7-4) 119»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 24 2 1 4 $64,495
2025: 7 0 0 1 $5,640 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 42 5 3 8 $153,215 Distance: 11 1 1 1 $43,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Feb26 GP9 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49º¿ 1:13¾½ 1:42¿¾ 4g Clm 8000nw1/6m 74 63-61 6 3¨μ 3¶¡ 6¹¢ 8½£ 8¶^¡ Zayas E J 123 L 7.00 Salvattore Prince123¶£ Sunshine Frolic123¶¢ Full Nelson123£ speed 2path, faded 9
07Dec25 GP8 ft 1m :47½º 1:11¼^ 1:36¿^ 3g Clm 6250 80 49-65 2 3¸¡ 4¸£ 4» 4¶^ 4¶º¡ Morelos J E 121 L 5.00 Blue Slide Park121¼¢ Brother Brad121º£ Mr Scatter123¹¡ chase ins,2w1/4,weaknd 6
15Nov25 GP7 ft o 1B¼^ :46¼º 1:11¶¼ 1:42¿¶ 3g Clm 10000 79 107-78 3 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¶ 3¡ 5¼¢ Morelos J E 122 L 10.20 Clear Destination122¡ Dixie Preach122¹ Sunshine Frolic122¸¢ ins-2w,gave way late 11
25Oct25 GP7 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:11¿¶ 1:40¸¼ 3g Clm 10000 75 77-85 6 4º 4¹ 3¸¡ 4¹ 5¸£ Morelos J E 122 L 7.20 Light Fury124£ Battle of Dover124«¬ Selecto122¶£ 3-4w,4-5w,outkicked 10
07Mar25 GP9 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :47½¹ 1:10½» 1:40½½ 4g Clm 20000 83-87 3 6¹¡ 4¹ 4¸¡ 5º¡ 5¼£ Jaramillo E 120 L 15.20 Rigel122£ Burnin Turf120£ Clear Destination122¡ 3-4wd, no rally 6
26Feb25 GP2 ft u 1B¼^ :49º^ 1:13º¶ 1:43¹¶ 4g Clm 25000cnd 48-78 5 5¹¡ 6¹¡ 6¸¡ 8º£ 9º£ Zayas E J 122 L 10.80 Bring Me a Check122¡ Lucky Curlin122¨© Lights of Broadway122¶£wbumped start, inside 10
14Feb25 GP7 fm pº» 1B»¸ :45º¹ 1:08½¿ 1:38¿» 4g Clm 35000cnd 97-93 3 6¶^ 6½¡ 6º 5º£ 3¹¢ Vasquez M A 122 L 19.20 Fly the W122¨μ Ocean Atlantique122¹ Vladislav122¡ 2p2nd,bid1/4,improved 6
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 Mvr 4F gd :50.4b 21/29 a23 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :35.1b 1/27 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 23/71 3 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 32/76

2
7-2 White

Sailor's Chance 62 (L)
B.g.6 Midshipman - Exceptional Chance by American Chance, KY
Blue and White Panels

71 $4,000 Own: Mary L. Hurley
Trn: Owner (6-1-0-2)

DAVID J. HALDAR (58-7-4-10) 124

2026: 2 0 0 2 $2,410 Turf: 10 0 1 1 $22,350
2025: 13 1 2 2 $17,774 Off (Dirt): 10 2 0 4 $20,528
Life: 49 5 9 9 $112,949 Distance: 33 4 6 8 $73,886

Track: 10 1 2 2 $17,882
03Mar26 Mvr2 mys 1mº^ :48¾¿ 1:14º¹ 1:42½¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 64 51-67 3 4¼ 4¾¡ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 3º¡ Keiser C 124 bfL 4.50 Washington's Union126¶¢ Smash126¹¢ Sailor's Chance124» 3-2w,ins-2w,swung out 4
03Feb26 Mvr2 my 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹º 1:13¹¿ 1:44½¿ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 64 47-83 5 6» 6½¡ 5¸¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ Haldar D J 124 bfL 12.30 Dream Knight124¸ Magical Monarch119¡ Sailor's Chance124¶¢ 4p, 6p upper, kept on 6
18Dec25 Mvr4 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¼ 1:12½^ 1:44¸^ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 67 25-56 6 8¶¹ 8¶º 6¶¸ 6¶^ 6¶½¢ Haldar D J 124 bfL 12.60 Master of the Nite124¶£ Camp David124¶¡ Smash124»¢ woff slw,4-5p,no factor 8
06Nov25 Mvr1 ft 1mº^ :49º½ 1:14¾¸ 1:41¶¹ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 64 59-91 4 5¹ 5¹ 4¶¡ 1«¬ 1¸£ Haldar D J 126 bfL 4.70 Sailor's Chance126¸£ Kadesh126»¢ Cugine126¸¡ sttld,bid3/8,drew away 6
20Oct25 Mvr5 mys 1ÇÀ ¹» :47º¹ 1:12½º 1:44¼¹ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 65 74-70 6 6» 6¹¡ 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 7¾ Haldar D J 126 bfL 8.70 Harvard126¶¢ Broadway Sky126¸¢ Dream Knight126¡ 6wbid 1/4, faded 9
24Sep25 Tdn5 mys 1mº^ :49¿» 1:14½¼ 1:40^¼ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 64 40-73 5 6¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¹ 3¹* Feliciano R 123 bfL 3.60 Shivaree123¸¡ Andy Cant123¡ Sailor's Chance123£ wangl in7/8p,chck 9/16p,DQ5th 6
10Sep25 Tdn1 ft 1mº^ :48¼¹ 1:13¶¶ 1:39¹¾ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 62-78 2 6¸¢ 5¶£ 4¹ 2º¡ 2¸¢ Feliciano R 123 bfL 4.90 Sight Unseen123¸¢ Sailor's Chance123¶£ Dream Knight123º£ altered 4w,rallied 2nd 7

3
6-1 Blue

Firewater Jake 60 (L)
B.g.10 Tizway - Make Me Adorable by Empire Maker, KY
Green, White and Red Thirds, Gold "Guerrero", Red Sleeve, Green Sleeve

66 $4,000 Own: Rey Juarez-Mendoza
Trn: Owner (54-2-11-7)

VICTOR R. FERNANDEZ (74-12-14-11) 124

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,233 Turf: 40 7 9 6 $205,414
2025: 10 1 3 1 $18,010 Off (Dirt): 9 1 1 0 $16,003
Life: 55 8 12 7 $231,240 Distance: 24 4 6 1 $116,612

Track: 6 1 1 0 $10,123
05Mar26 Mvr7 sys 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¾ 1:13¶¼ 1:45¿º 3g Str 5000cnd 66 83-49 4 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 3»¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¾£ Fernandez V R 124 L 14.70 Dr Schuster126¸£ Puff'smagicdragon124¸¡ Colonel Poppy124»¡ chase,2-3p,tired 6
25Feb26 Mvr7 mys 1mº^ :48»¿ 1:14^½ 1:41¹¶ 3g Clm 5000 66 83-71 8 2«¬ 1¶ 1¸ 2¶ 4¾¡ Fernandez V R 124 L 5.50 Master of the Nite124»¡ Toast to Coast124¸£ Only Get'n Better124¨μ led3/4, yld upr, wknd 8
07Jan26 Mvr5 sys 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸¼ 1:13^¿ 1:45º¾ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 67 91-67 6 6º 4¸¡ 2¸¡ 2º 5¶¶¡ Barbaran E 126 L 3.40 Breezy Money126½¡ Midnight Channel124¸¡ Auld Lange Syne124£ wchsd winner, weakened 10
24Dec25 Mvr5 mys 1mº^ :48¸¹ 1:13½¼ 1:41^¶ 3g Clm 4000nw1/y 66 80-78 6 1¶¡ 1¹ 1¹¡ 1»¡ 1½£ Barbaran E 126 L *1.20 Firewater Jake126½£ Agnello's Dream126¹¢ Will E Sutton126¸¢ led,3p,drew off 7
08Dec25 Mvr6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾^ 1:14½¾ 1:46^¼ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 68 57-72 2 4¸ 3¶¡ 4¶ 2«¬ 2¡ Fernandez V R 124 L 13.20 Royal Dragoon124¡ Firewater Jake124«¬ Boldness124¶¢ ins-2p,bid 4pbtw,outfn 11
30Oct25 Mvr6 sys 1mº^ :47¾º 1:12¾º 1:39¼¶ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 71 49-56 7 5¾ 5¿¡ 6¾¡ 7¶¶ 7¶½¡ Gonzalez L A 124 L 8.20 Harvard126¶ Smash124º¡ Oiler124¶£ 4-5w, lacked a finish 8
22Oct25 Ind9 ft 1ÇÀ ¾^ :47»º 1:12¸^ 1:42¹¶ 3g Clm 5000cnd 67 74-74 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ 2»¡ Sanjur S 122 L 7.00 Cause a Ruckus122»¡ Firewater Jake122¶£ Gucci Man122¨μ led btw,dueled,yielded 9
Workout(s): 13 Feb 26 Mvr 4F ft :48.2b 4/8

4
5-2 Yellow

Andy Cant 67 (L)
B.g.7 Bernardini - Whisked Away by Victory Gallop, KY
Gold, Blue 'WCPGW' and Horseshoe, Gold Bars on Blue Sleeves

75 $4,000 Own: WCPGW, LLC
Trn: Shane Meyers (24-4-3-5)

LUIS R. RIVERA (119-22-13-19) 124

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,522 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,380
2025: 10 2 2 1 $34,868 Off (Dirt): 8 2 3 2 $61,632
Life: 34 4 8 5 $199,632 Distance: 13 4 3 2 $90,094

Track: 7 2 1 2 $41,124
16Feb26 Mvr2 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¾ 1:14¼¾ 1:47¸½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 63 73-67 2 4º 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 3º 3¼¡ Rivera L R 124 bfL 5.90 Smash124¸¡ Toast to Coast124º Andy Cant124¶¢ forward 3 wide, evenly 7
03Feb26 Mvr2 my 1ÇÀ º^ :48¹º 1:13¹¿ 1:44½¿ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 63 54-73 2 3¸¡ 3»¡ 4¸ 5¹ 6¾¡ Rivera L R 124 bfL *1.60 Dream Knight124¸ Magical Monarch119¡ Sailor's Chance124¶¢ 3p, rail1/4, weaken1/8 6
09Dec25 Mnr7 gd 1N»^ :47¶½ 1:11½¶ 1:51¹» 3g Clm 7500 70 83-79 10 4¹ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2º 3¹¡ Crispin A 123 bfL *1.30 Atta Boy Anthony123¸ Captain Creed123¶¡ Andy Cant123«¬ pressed turn weakened, 10
05Nov25 Mvr4 ft 1ÇÀ º» :48º^ 1:13»¼ 1:45º» 3g Str 5000cnd 67 74-83 7 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 5¹ 5¹¡ Batista L A 126 bfL 14.10 Shivaree126¶¢ Dr Schuster126¶¢ Puff'smagicdragon126¡ 3-4w bid, good finish 8
13Oct25 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :49¼¸ 1:13¿¼ 1:39º¿ 3g Clm 5000cnd 65 49-81 5 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¼¡ Rivera L R 119 bfL 3.40 Andy Cant119¼¡ Sudden Shift123¶ Food Foodie119¡ much the best 6
24Sep25 Tdn5 mys 1mº^ :49¿» 1:14½¼ 1:40^¼ 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 63 43-74 4 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¸¡ Rivera L R 123 bfL 4.40 Shivaree123¸¡ Andy Cant123¡ Sailor's Chance123£ pressed2w, held place 6
03Sep25 Mnr2 fm p¸¶ 7Kº¾ :23^¶ :45¿» 1:28¶½ 3g Aoc 12500nw1/x 72-75 8 7 5½¢ 6¸£ 8½ 8¶¸¡ Bracho J A 120 bfL 35.60 Crowned Jewel120¶ Secret Trouble121£ Lucky Curlin120¡ outrun 8

5
9-5 Green

See Spot Run 55 (L)
Gr/ro.g.7 Air Force Blue - Arusha by Tapit, KY
White, Black Blocks, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

71 $4,000 Own: Courtney Wolfe
Trn: Jay P. Bernardini (86-17-24-11)

ERIK BARBARAN (115-21-21-20) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $6,882 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 1 2 $17,725 Off (Dirt): 10 4 1 1 $38,976
Life: 40 11 4 4 $130,028 Distance: 19 7 1 3 $63,664

Track: 8 3 1 1 $38,037
03Mar26 Mvr4 mys 6f¶^ :23¼½ :47¿^ 1:14½^ 3g Clm 4000nw2/y 58 69-70 1 4 3¨μ 4¸¢ 4¶¢ 1¨μ Barbaran E 124 bL 3.00 See Spot Run124¨μ Florida Gator124¸¢ Scratchoff124¸ ins,yield,angl4w,rally 5
14Jul25 Mnr7 ft 1mº¾ :49¹» 1:14½¸ 1:41¾^ 3g Str 4000cnd 62-73 4 2¶ 5£ 2«¬ 6¹£ 6½¢ Whitacre B 120 bL 7.80 Man On the Moon123¡ Torrefactor120¡ Founder120¨© dueled turn weakened, 7
24Jun25 Mnr4 ft 1mº¾ :48»¾ 1:14¶^ 1:41½^ 3g Clm 5000cnd 68-74 1 2¶ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¸ 3¨μ Whitacre B 120 bL 7.80 Khozando120¨μ Arrebato123«¬ See Spot Run120¼¢ bid gamely three deep 7
17May25 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :50½» 1:16¶¶ 1:42^¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 27-62 4 4¸ 5¹¡ 5¹£ 5»¡ 5¹£ Aviles Y 119 bL 1.80 Deep Faith121«¬ Food Foodie123¶ Had Right119¸¡ best stride late 6
21Apr25 Tdn3 ft 1mº^ :48º¸ 1:12¾¸ 1:40¸¼ 3g SOC 5000 - N 47-63 3 6¶¶ 6¶¹ 5¶¼ 5¶½ 5¶¼£ Barbaran E 121 bL 14.80 Cavendish123¨μ Real Naughty119¶¢ Panthera's Fate121£ never close 6
03Apr25 Mvr3 mys 1mº^ :47¹º 1:12»¾ 1:40º½ 3g Clm 5000-c 39-63 4 5¶¾ 5¶½ 5¶¹ 4¶^ 4¶¶¡ Yaranga Y 124 bL 1.90 Group Eighteen124¨μ Star Shopping124¶£ Slippery When Wet124¿¡ never close 5

Claimed by Annechino Michael J. from Three Stars Stable, LLC for $5,000, Spiess Shane M. - Trainer
22Mar25 Mvr7 ft 1mº^ :48½» 1:14¼¿ 1:41¸¹ 3g Str 4000cnd 56-70 6 4¼¡ 3¼ 4¸ 4º¡ 4½£ Yaranga Y 126 bL 9.70 Corona Grande124¸¢ Exalted Joy126¹¡ Millard's Smile126¸ mid move 3w, empty 6
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Mvr 4F ft :48.1b 5/21 22 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :49b 4/44

6
10-1 Black

Zimba Warrior 67 (L)
Ch.g.9 Khozan - Slick and True by Yes It's True, FL
Blue, Silver Sash, Silver "GS"

76 $4,000 Own: Kelly Maxson
Trn: Scott Sweazey (4-0-1-0)

LUIS A. GONZALEZ (13-4-2-2) 124

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,040 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,691
2025: 10 3 1 0 $43,450 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 2 $34,535
Life: 70 14 9 11 $376,386 Distance: 37 7 3 5 $172,080

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,040
16Feb26 Mvr2 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :48º¾ 1:14¼¾ 1:47¸½ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 71 64-65 6 7¼¡ 7¼¢ 7º¢ 6½¡ 5¾ Cedillo M 124 bfL 6.70 Smash124¸¡ Toast to Coast124º Andy Cant124¶¢ outrun, 5wd str,no bid 7
02Feb26 Mvr3 fz 1mº^ :49¿» 1:14¹º 1:40^¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/6m 72 17-58 1 4¸¡ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 4» Bracho J A 124 bfL 4.70 Kadesh124¹ Candy Crushem124¶¡ Turnsandconditions124¡ 3w,improved,miss show 7
23Nov25 Mnr3 gd 1mº¾ :49¶¾ 1:14^½ 1:40¹½ 3g Clm 4000nw3/y/x-c 75 48-80 7 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Negron L 123 L *.40 Zimba Warrior123«¬ Confessor123¹ Cool Quartet123¡ got up on the inside 7

Claimed by Maxson Kelly from Loopy Racing Stable for $4,000, Silva Juan Pablo - Trainer
16Nov25 Mnr3 ft 1mº¾ :48º¹ 1:13¼» 1:40^¹ 3g SOC 8000 - N 75 63-82 5 7º¢ 7¹¡ 5¸¢ 4» 4¼£ Negron L 123 L *3.10 Swiss Guard126¸ Category Ten123¹¡ Tizawhitefacecat123¶¢ mild bid 7
01Sep25 Dmr5 ft 1m¸^^ :46¼¾ 1:11»¼ 1:36º¾ 3g Clm 8000 (8-7) 57-78 2 9¾¡ 7»¡ 6¼ 6¶^ 7¶¸¡ Ayuso A 121 L 5.10 Money Run121¶¢ Nameless121»£ Austonian121¸ ins-2w,4-6-4w,weakened 9
16Aug25 Dmr9 ft 1m¸^^ :46¶º 1:10¿¼ 1:37¶¿ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5) 88-80 5 6¶£ 6¸ 6¼¢ 5¿ 4¶¸ Maldonado E A 121 bfL 4.80 Joint Venture121£ Contrary Chieftain123¹¡ Four O Six Creed121½£ 5wd,4wd into str,wknd 8
18Jul25 Dmr1 ft 1m¸¶^ :45¸º 1:10º» 1:36¼½ 3g Clm 16000 (16-14) 92-97 3 7¼ 7»¡ 8¹¡ 8º¢ 5¹¡ Silvera R 121 bL 13.70 Ready to Pounce121£ Trusty Rusty121¸¢ Mongolian Max121¨μ 2w-ins,tip out,improvd 9
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.1b 10/45 27 Dec 25 Mvr 4F sy :52b 4/6

7
15-1Orange

Royally Flushed 49 (L)
Ch.g.5 Good Samaritan - Royale Harbor by Rockport Harbor, KY
Black and Red Quarters, Black and Red Diamonds

60 $4,000 Own: Amy Sondej
Trn: Owner (14-1-1-1)

JASON SIMPSON (41-4-3-2) 124

2026: 3 0 0 0 $917 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $612
2025: 16 1 5 2 $23,238 Off (Dirt): 10 1 1 1 $13,432
Life: 42 3 7 6 $61,001 Distance: 23 2 3 6 $30,191

Track: 15 1 2 2 $26,927
02Mar26 Mvr6 ft 1mº^ :49¸½ 1:15^¹ 1:42»¸ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 49 66-49 5 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 3¸ 6¶¹¢ Chavez A 124 bL 22.40 All My Life124º£ Kykeon124«¬ Tetched124¼¡ prompted3w,gaveway 7
10Feb26 Mvr1 mys 1mº^ :48»¾ 1:14^¸ 1:42¸» 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 50 73-59 5 2¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 4º¢ Simpson J 126 bL 12.90 Washington's Union126£ Food Foodie126¸£ Lomachenko126£ pulld,cmd7/16,wknd1/8 5
06Jan26 Mvr6 sys 6f¶^ :23¶» :46¹¹ 1:12¹» 3g Clm 5000nw1/6m 52 52-62 3 5 4¹ 4º 5»¢ 6¿¢ Simpson J 126 bL 18.00 Collectorate126¡ Washington's Union126¡ Supply Chain126¹¡ rail, weakened 7
19Dec25 Mvr1 my 6f¶^ :22½^ :46¹º 1:13º¶ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 55 74-66 3 4 4»¡ 4½ 4¼ 4¶^£ Simpson J 124 bL 33.30 Improbable First125º¢ Gamboling Ghost124¶£ Jenny's Beignet124º£wbore out,even effort 6
18Nov25 Mvr7 fts 1mº^ :48¾¶ 1:14¼^ 1:42^¾ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 61 72-40 6 3¸¡ 4¹ 5¹ 7¶¹ 7¸º¡ Greenidge E 119» bL 57.60 Colonel Poppy124¶£ Kykeon124¶£ Dark Baron124¶£ 3w, no response, empty 7
03Nov25 Mvr5 ft 1mº^ :47½¸ 1:12¾º 1:40»¶ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 63 81-44 4 4º¡ 4¹¡ 8¾¡ 8¶¶ 8¸»¢ Crispin A 124 bL 12.90 Master of the Nite124«¬ Roundball Rock124º¢ Dark Baron124¡ wbmp, pinchd, trail 1/4 8
08Oct25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¼ :45¾¾ 1:11º¼ 3g Clm 7500nw4/L 64 73-71 6 1 3¶¡ 5¶¢ 5º¡ 5» Chavez A 119 bL *1.60 Ramsey119¨μ Gamboling Ghost123¡ Finistere123¨μ early speed, faded 6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-4-2-3 MVR-03/16/2026-5

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8)

6 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Allowance Howard B. Noonan Prep

equibase.com/QR

Purse $40,900. (Purse Reflects $9,000 from O.T.F.) For Registered Ohio Bred Three Year Olds. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of $45,000 Allowed 3 Lbs. Non-winners Of Two Races
Allowed 5 Lbs. Maidens Allowed 7 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-5 Red

Rico Suave 47³
B.g.3 Cupid - Dark Darling by Ready's Image, OH
Green, Green and Pink Diamond Sleeves, White 'LZ' on Red Diamond

41 Own: Nancy Lavrich and Ronald Zielinski
Trn: Richard Zielinski (68-6-13-11)

VICTOR R. FERNANDEZ (74-12-14-11) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 2 0 0 $39,978 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $20,559
Life: 4 2 0 0 $39,978 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $339

Track: 2 2 0 0 $39,300
17Dec25 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :22½¸ :47¶¶ 1:13¼¼ 2 lAlw 33700nw2/L 36 91-67 4 4 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1º 1¼¢ Fernandez V R 120 1.60 Rico Suave120¼¢ Estoico122º My Trooper120£ clear early, drew off 6
06Nov25 Mvr5 ft 6f¶^ :23¶^ :47º¿ 1:14¿¶ 2 lMsw 31800 23 68-53 7 4 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ Fernandez V R 122 4.10 Rico Suave122¸ Leavetheninetynine122¨μ Wisley122ºwbid3/8,green,prevailed 10
24Sep25 Tdn3 mys 5K¸» :22¼¸ :47¹^ 1:06¾¿ 2 lMsw 33900 80-21 9 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¹ 7¶¶£ Rivera L R 118 10.90 Estoico118«¬ Moonlighter118¼£ Poncho Jac118¶¢ dueled 2w, gave way 9
26Aug25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :23½¹ :48^¿ 1:14¼½ 2 lMsw 33900 42-13 6 4 2«¬ 3¡ 6»£ 7¶º¢ Rivera L R 118 f *1.80 Biscuits 'n Gravy118¨μ Moonlighter119¶ Leavetheninetynine119¶£ battled2w,thru half 9
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :48.2b 4/12

2
5-2 White

Sun of War³ (L)
Ch.c.3 Basin - Rush to War by Majestic Warrior, OH
Red, Red "NR" on White Ball, White Sleeves

62 Own: Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.
Trn: Nestor R. Rivera (85-16-9-15)

LUIS R. RIVERA (119-22-13-19) 117

2026: 1 1 0 0 $19,716 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $19,716
Life: 1 1 0 0 $19,716 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $19,716
03Mar26 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¿ :47¸½ 1:13¾¹ 36 lMsw 31800 97-62 1 3 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 1º Rivera L R 118 fL 1.80 Sun of War118º Happycastle126¶¢ Lordbetwentothorns126¶¡ duel ins,clear midstr 5
Workout(s): 23 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.4bg 10/21 a14 Feb 26 Mvr 5F gd 1:02.4bd 1/4 30 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :48.3b 3/9 13 Jan 26 Mvr 3F gd :37.4b 3/8

3
6-1 Blue

Rogues a Plotting 36³ (L)
Ch.g.3 Dominus - Too Shy Shy by Distorted Humor, OH
Blue and Green Halves, White "HMD" in Black Circle

51 Own: HMDC Racing Stables LLC, Taste of Victory Stables a
Trn: Penny Rone (34-4-3-7)

ERIK BARBARAN (115-21-21-20) 117

2026: 1 1 0 0 $19,080 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $6,360 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $25,440
Life: 2 1 1 0 $25,440 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 1 0 $25,440
09Feb26 Mvr2 gds 6f¶^ :23»¸ :47¹» 1:13½¿ 3 lMsw 31800 52-52 6 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1º¡ Rivera L R 122 bfL *.50 Rogues a Plotting122º¡ Lowells Legacy122¹ El Canelo One122¡ controlled tempo,drivn 7
20Nov25 Mvr5 gd 6f¶^ :23¶¼ :47»¸ 1:14¿» 2 lMsw 31800 77-49 3 8 1¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶£ Rivera L R 122 b 7.90 Soup Today122¶£ Rogues a Plotting122¸£ Dream Boy122¸¢ wpace,dug in, green 11
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.3b 11/29 26 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :50.2b 15/26 31 Dec 25 Mvr 4F gd :50.4b 4/6

4
9-5 Yellow

Workstation 37³ (L1)
B.g.3 Cloud Computing - Jumpin Jett by Yes It's True, OH
White, Orange Chevrons

39 Own: Donald Todd Jr., Calypso Stable and Jason DaCosta
Trn: Jason DaCosta (26-6-2-6)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (123-18-19-17) 117

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $24,590 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,250
Life: 3 1 0 0 $24,590 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,250

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Aug25 Tdn2 ft 6f¹^ :22¼¿ :46º¹ 1:10¹½ 2 lStk - ClevKindrB - 100k 46-31 1 5 6¹£ 5¹£ 6¶¹ 6¸¼ Fernandez V R 119 f 56.00 Crown the Buckeye118¶¸¢ Water Into Wine119»¡ No More Cents118¶¢ had no impact 6
18Jul25 Btp7 gd 5K¹^ :21¾º :45¾¶ 1:05¾¾ 2 lStk - HooverB - 75k 27-32 5 2 5¶¹ 6¶¿ 6¶¶ 5¶» Salazar Becerra F 118 f 10.50 No More Cents116¸¢ Crown the Buckeye116¾¡ Moonlighter116¹ passed tiring rivals 7
03Jul25 Tdn7 ft 5f¸» :23¹½ :48^» 1:01¹¾ 2 lMsw 33900 53-53 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1£ Salazar Becerra F 118 f 2.40 Workstation118£ Moonlighter118¹ Leftitforyou118¶ pace,clear,lasted 7
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Mvr 4F gd :50b 13/28 4 Mar 26 Mvr 3F wf :37.2bg 2/3 25 Feb 26 Mvr 3F gd :38.3b 2/4 19 Feb 26 Mvr 3F gd :38.2b 2/5

5
15-1 Green

Lowells Legacy 35³
Gr/ro.g.3 Twinspired - Slippery by Liaison, OH
Blue, Yellow Corn Emblem, Yellow Collar, Blue and Yellow Halved Sleeves

38 Own: Golden Kernel Racing Stable and Jeff Fletcher
Trn: Jeff Fletcher (17-2-5-2)

FERNANDO SALAZAR BECERRA (94-15-12-13) 115

2026: 2 0 1 0 $7,632 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,632
Life: 2 0 1 0 $7,632 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $7,632
24Feb26 Mvr9 gd 6f¶^ :22¾¾ :46¿½ 1:15¸¿ 3 lMsw 31800 82-34 7 4 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4º¢ Gonzalez K 122 b 3.00 Rascal Flash122¶£ Dragon Hunter122¶£ Rivers of Wealth122£ wbpd st,duel ins,weaknd 11
09Feb26 Mvr2 gds 6f¶^ :23»¸ :47¹» 1:13½¿ 3 lMsw 31800 39-42 4 7 4¸ 3¶ 2¹ 2º¡ Gonzalez K 122 b 10.50 Rogues a Plotting122º¡ Lowells Legacy122¹ El Canelo One122¡ bid6w1/4,chased on str 7
Workout(s): 21 Jan 26 Mvr 3F ft :37.1b 3/6 3 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.3bg 12/28 22 Dec 25 Mvr 3F ft :40b 7/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred/Registered Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double

7 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,400. (Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Three Year Olds, 118 Lbs; Older,
126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 16 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances) (Ohio Registered Foals Preferred).
Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Polster 59 (L)
B.h.6 Speightstown - Enquete by Indian Charlie, KY
Black, Black 'B' in Red Diamond, Red Hoops on Sleeves

63 Own: Silver Lining Racing, LLC
Trn: Paul H. Brown, Jr. (3-0-0-1)

JOSE A. BRACHO (113-25-16-16) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $6,465
2025: 11 1 2 2 $37,373 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 0 $33,343
Life: 20 2 2 2 $94,939 Distance: 8 0 2 1 $21,420

Track: 4 1 2 1 $29,008
20Nov25 CD5 mys 6f¹^ :22¼½ :45¿¼ 1:10¾» 3g Clm 20000cnd 63 102-57 5 2 2¸ 3º 4½ 5¶»¢ Elliott J 120 L 25.52 Farm Team122¸¡ Gold Search120¹ Tiverton120¾¡ chased 2p, gave way 7
20Sep25 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¶¼ :45º¼ 1:11¾^ 3g Alw 16000nw3/L 83-39 1 3 1«¬ 6¾ 6¿¡ 7¶¼£ Meza J 123 fL 2.90 Ahumado123£ Heavy Hitter123£ Memphis Slim119¸¡ led, tired, stopped 7
25Aug25 Tdn5 ft 6f¹^ :23¹¿ :46¸¹ 1:11¹» 3g Alw 29700nw3/L 48-74 1 2 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 4»¢ Bracho J A 119 fL 14.70 Pensacola119¸£ Konteekee121¸ We Need a Favor119¡ saved ground, evenly 4
16Jul25 Btp4 ft 6K¹^ :23»¿ :46½º 1:18^¿ 3g Alw 17500cnd 48-72 3 2 5º 3» 3º 3¶¸£ Meza J 122 fL 21.10 Lofty Adjudicator122¸¡ Timeless Bounty122¶^¢ Polster122º¡wbump st,5-7p,along shw 5
19May25 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :22¹º :45¹½ 1:11¹¿ 3g Alw 29700nw3/L 79-68 4 4 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 3¼¡ 4»¢ Aviles Y 121 fL 17.90 Carambaso115¶¡ El Dandi119¶£ Express Cruiser119¸ chased 3 wide, evenly 8
01May25 CD8 ft 6Kº» :21¾¼ :44¾¿ 1:15¿¼ 3g Clm 50000cnd 108-49 1 5 3¶¡ 6¹¡ 7¶^ 7¸¸£ Serpa A 125 fL 22.00 Classic Legacy123¸¢ Hailstorm123º¢ Ludwig123¶£ bobbled bit,ins,faded 7
08Apr25 Mvr4 gd 5K¹^ :23¹¿ :47»º 1:06¿½ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 56-72 2 2 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Aviles Y 124 fL *.80 Polster124£ Classic Richie124£ Vinny and Leo124¡ dug in gamely, 5
24Mar25 Mvr8 gd 6f¶^ :23½¶ :47¿¾ 1:13¿^ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 56-75 5 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶ 2¶¡ Aviles Y 124 fL *.40 Monba Quake124¶¡ Polster124¶ El Cordobes119¹¢ pressed3w, 2nd best 5
05Mar25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :22¿¹ :45¾¾ 1:11¹½ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 76-81 5 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¶ 2º£ Aviles Y 124 fL *1.70 Honor the Cross124º£ Polster124¶ Sailingtheislands124¸£ wherded,duel,no mtch le 9
08Feb25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :22½» :45¼¶ 1:10¹¿ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 52-68 3 3 2¶ 2¶ 3¸¡ 3» Aviles Y 124 fL *1.20 Timesatappin124¸¢ Sailingtheislands124¸£ Polster124¸¡ pressed2-3w,faded late 9
Workout(s): a17 Feb 26 TPo 4F ft :48.2b 1/21 a26 Dec 25 Tdd 4F gd :49.4b 1/3

2
3-1 White

Carnival Rock 65 (L)
B.c.3 Rock Your World - Filo Di Arianna by Karakontie (JPN), KY
White, White 'C' in Black Ball, Black Diamonds on Sleeves

68 Own: Calderon Racing Stable and Alejandro Vargas
Trn: Ivan Calderon (31-7-4-4)

LAUREANO SOSA (29-8-4-4) 116

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,640 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 2 0 0 $41,140 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,640
Life: 4 2 0 1 $43,780 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $25,440

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,640
09Feb26 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¼» :46¶^ 1:11½» 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 59 61-68 2 5 3¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 3º Gomez A 116 bL 5.60 El Muchacho Alegre124¶¡ Chris's Revenge124¸¡ Carnival Rock116¨μ bid btw3/8,willingly 7
13Oct25 Pid6 ft o 6fº¾ :22º^ :45½º 1:10º^ 2 Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 44 74-72 1 5 4¶£ 5¸¢ 2«¬ 1¹£ Severino V 120 b 3.50 Carnival Rock120¹£ Leftnateawalkin122«¬ Mr Randy120¸£ rate bck,crcld,fin wel 5
19Sep25 Pid7 ft o 6K¹» :22º¼ :45¹^ 1:16¾¿ 2 Stk - FDJMemJvB - 101k 76-70 6 8 8»£ 9» 7¹£ 5º¡ Diaz A I 120 b 32.90 Live Stream119«¬ Inmate119£ A Million Dreams119¸ woff slw,6-w trn,mvd up 10
26Aug25 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :23¸^ :47¿^ 1:07¸¿ 2 Msw 26400 61-59 3 1 2¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 1£ Diaz A I 119 b 15.50 Carnival Rock119£ Tom's Avatar119º¢ Game Performer118¹¡wcame again2w,in time 6
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Mvr 4F my :49.4b 3/17 31 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :52b 29/33 22 Dec 25 Mvr 4F ft :47.1b 2/18

3
4-1 Blue

Pupil 61 (L)
Gr/ro.g.3 Tacitus - Kandy Ginger by Kantharos, KY
Red, Red "NR" on White Ball, White Sleeves

55 Own: Rivera Racing Stables, LLC.
Trn: Nestor R. Rivera (85-16-9-15)

ALEXANDER CHAVEZ (74-13-12-7) 116

2026: 1 0 0 0 $264 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $3,264
2025: 9 2 2 0 $54,054 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $33,354
Life: 10 2 2 0 $54,318 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $22,408

Track: 3 1 1 0 $20,984
09Feb26 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¼» :46¶^ 1:11½» 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 62 78-34 3 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 6¼ 7¶¿ Chavez A 116 bfL 3.80 El Muchacho Alegre124¶¡ Chris's Revenge124¸¡ Carnival Rock116¨μ vied inside,gave way 7
25Nov25 Mvr7 sys 6f¶^ :22¸¶ :45¼¼ 1:12½¼ 2 Alw 25900nw2/L 64 98-69 6 1 2¡ 1¸ 1¹¡ 1º¢ Chavez A 120 bf *1.20 Pupil120º¢ Johnny Lies120«¬ Irish Jubalee120¡ press, bid 3/8, firm 8
06Nov25 Mvr7 ft 6f¶^ :22¼½ :46¸¸ 1:12º½ 2 Alw 25900nw2/L 58 88-63 1 3 1º 1¼ 1º¡ 2¹¡ Salazar Becerra F 122 bf 3.40 Mia's Go119¹¡ Pupil122»£ Johnny Lies120¸¡ big lead,tired,held2nd 5
15Oct25 Tdn4 ft 5f¸» :22½¾ :46½¶ :59»º 2 Mcl 25000 55 104-61 4 1 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1» 1¼ Chavez A 119 bf *.10 Pupil119¼ Star Ella116¶¢ Shukran119¨μ unchallenged,handily 7
29Sep25 Ind7 gd p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :21½½ :44½¸ :57º¿ 2 Msw 32000 52 71-41 6 3 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¹¡ 7¶¸¡ Doyle S 120 b 3.90 Wishmaster120¶¢ Forum120¹ Royal Retinue118»¢wawk,stalk3p,faded str 7
13Sep25 Cnl2 fm h¶^ 5K»^ :21¿¾ :45^º 1:03ºº 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 88-51 2 2 2¡ 1¡ 4¶£ 5¾ Ashton G 119 b 16.10 Spidey Man119«¬ Cowboy Roy119¸ Bala de Plata119»¢ dueled rail, gave way, 9
30Aug25 KD12 fm p¸» 6f¶» :22¶¸ :46¸¾ 1:10¸¶ 2 Msw 170000 146-40 6 1 1¹ 1¸¡ 6º£ 10¶½¡ Doyle S 119 b 66.85 Judicial Review119¶¡ Wexford One119¶¢ Cynical Humor116¸ sprinted clear, empty 12
06Aug25 Ind6 gd pº¾ 7K¸¾^ :24¿» :51º^ 1:34¾¾ 2 Msw 32000 78-63 3 2 4¹ 5¹¡ 4»¡ 7½¢ Rodriguez W A 120 4.30 Tiempos Buenos120¶ Gordon Pass120¶¡ Mountain Wolf120¨μ stlk btw,faded str 9
01Jun25 CD3 ft 5f»» :22¹¾ :46^¼ :58º¼ 2 ½Msw 92000 86-56 5 5 1«¬ 2¶¡ 4¹¡ 7¶¶¢ Ortiz J L 119 b *2.44 Duke of Suggins119¡ Sleepingonfreedom119¶£ Mo' Em Down116¨© vied ins,shied,wknd 9
10Apr25 Kee1 my 4Kº» :21¿¼ :45º¿ :52¸¿ 2 Msw 90000 85-79 1 1 2¶ -- 3¶ 2¹¡ Doyle S 119 b 7.36 Double Talker119¹¡ Pupil119¶¡ Baytown Dreamer119¶¢ prompt ins,vied,outkck 7
Workout(s): a9 Mar 26 Mvr 4F gd :48.2b 1/29 29 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :49b 3/8 a13 Jan 26 Mvr 3F gd :36.4b 1/8

4
2-1 Yellow

Fielding 72 (L)
B.g.4 Street Sense - One Night by Distorted Humor, KY
Navy Blue, White Circled "JKX", Navy Blue and White Halved Sleeves

75 Own: JKX Racing
Trn: Jeffrey A. Radosevich (63-12-8-11)

ERIK BARBARAN (115-21-21-20) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $16,835 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 4 1 0 0 $23,901 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $16,835
Life: 5 2 0 0 $40,736 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $17,976

Track: 1 1 0 0 $16,835
23Feb26 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :23¹½ :47¾¼ 1:13¾¸ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 67 81-81 2 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¸¢ Rivera L R 124 bL 1.10 Fielding124¸¢ Fracture124¶^¢ Abundant Energy120º¡ wstumb st, pace, clear 4
27Nov25 CD2 ft 6f¹^ :23¸¹ :46½¾ 1:11¶¸ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L 63 44-74 4 8 7¼£ 7¼ 6½ 6¿£ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 bL 7.44 Map to the Stars120¶¢ Risk It120¸¡ Evan On Earth120£ stp slw,4-6p,no factor 8
26Sep25 CD8 ft 1mº^ :45¾¿ 1:10¾¼ 1:36¼¿ 3g Clm 80000nw2/L-c 47 86-79 2 4¸ 4¶ 6º 5» 4¼£ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 bL 4.95 Escalation Clause122¸¢ Baytown Bruiser122º¡ Mega Magic118«¬ ins,shift out upr,mild 7

Claimed by Jacobson David from Kaya Gokmen for $80,000, Maldonado Jonathan - Trainer
14Sep25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :48¿¶ 1:13¼½ 1:38¶¹ 36 Mcl 25000 (25-20) 51-95 2 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¼ 1¶^¢ Torrealba J 122 bL 21.60 Fielding122¶^¢ Tell 'Em I'm Comin126£ Gung Ho122¹ ins,ask upr,eagr,drvng 9
13Aug25 Cnl8 fm h¸^ 1m½» :47^¸ 1:11º¼ 1:36¸¹ 3g Mcl 16000-c 17-33 9 12¸¹ 12¸º 12¸¸ 12¶» 12¸º¢ Russell S 118 bL 3.80 Bourbonator118¶ Grand Liam118¡ Watermelon Crush124¡wbrk slow, lagged ins 12

Claimed by Kaya Gokmen from DARRS, Inc. for $16,000, Russell Brittany T. - Trainer
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :51.2b 8/12 31 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :50b 14/33 a3 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:00.0b 1/14 23 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:01.0b 7/23

5
6-1 Green

Megastar 67 (L)
Ch.g.4 Violence - Seek a Star by Smart Strike, ON
White, Green "RR"

66 Own: Michael L. Rone
Trn: Penny Rone (34-4-3-7)

LUIS R. RIVERA (119-22-13-19) 124

2026: 1 0 0 0 $792 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 5 2 0 0 $43,605 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $23,087
Life: 8 2 0 0 $45,162 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $27,044

Track: 3 1 0 0 $18,145
09Feb26 Mvr9 mys 6f¶^ :22¼» :46¶^ 1:11½» 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 68 60-67 1 7 4¸£ 6¸¢ 2¶¡ 5º¡ Rivera L R 124 bfL 9.10 El Muchcho Alegre124¶¡ Chris's Revenge124¸¡ Carnival Rock116¨μ cut corner1/4,flattend 7
09Dec25 Mvr2 ft 5K¹^ :23^^ :47¹¿ 1:05¾¹ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 67 62-73 1 4 1¡ 1¡ 1º¡ 1¾¢ Rivera L R 123 bfL *.50 Megastar123¾¢ Rhumbaba124¹ Affair to Remember124¶£ well handle,3p,drw clr 5
25Nov25 Mvr8 sys 1mº^ :48^¸ 1:13¸¹ 1:41^¼ 3g Alw 25900nw2/L 67 65-49 3 3¸ 2¶¡ 3» 4º¡ 4¾£ Rivera L R 122 bfL 2.90 Wings of God122¸¡ Globetrotting122¹£ Knicks Gate124¸¡ wbobbled, tracked 7
11Oct25 Kee2 ft 6fº» :22¹¼ :46¸^ 1:11»¹ 3g Clm 20000nw2/L-c 60 67-63 4 5 6¸£ 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 4¾£ Saez L 118 bfL 6.96 Kunan118¼ Silver Halo121¸£ Air Cav121«¬ w4w,chs,bmpd1/8,left ld 11

Claimed by Rone Michael L. from Southern Springs Stables (Ron Moquett) and Anderson, Jeff for $20,000, Moquett Ron - Trainer
18May25 CD6 ft 6f¸^^ :21¹» :44¸¿ 1:08¼¸ 3 Clm 50000 58-71 6 5 4º 4» 4¼¡ 4½¡ Roman E A 118 bL 20.53 Gardiner118¸£ Shan118¸¢ Gettinby118¸¡ chased 3-4p, no bid 6
01May25 OP1 gd 6f¾^ :22¶» :46¹¼ 1:11»½ 3 Mcl 25000 71-79 2 5 4¸¡ 6¶£ 2¡ 1¨μ Roman E A 122 bL 9.30 Megastar122¨μ Fairfield Bay122¸¢ Real Blues122¨μ wtraffic turn,3w,gamely 8
23Jun24 WO3 ft o 5K¸^ :23º¿ :46¹¼ 1:05¶» 2 Msw 81260 32-59 2 3 5» 6½¡ 6¶^ 6¶^£ Kimura K 118 b 5.30 Sedburys Ghost118¶ Dialing Aragorn121¶¢ Doadster113£ made little impression 7
07Jun24 GP1 fm p½¹ 5f¶º¸ :21¸¸ :43¿¾ :55¹¿ 2 Msw 65000 61-56 4 3 4¸ 4¹¡ 6º¡ 6¾£ Diaz, Jr. H R 118 b 18.10 Boundfortrouble118¶ Madroc118¸ Helicity118¶£ wins,chckd 1/8,no bid 8
Workout(s): a9 Mar 26 Mvr 5F gd 1:02.2b 1/8 26 Feb 26 Mvr 5F gd 1:03.1b 5/5 26 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :49.2b 6/14

6
7-2 Black

Sock It to Me 66 (L)
Ch.g.4 Violence - Noble Ready by More Than Ready, KY
Red, White 'SS', Red and White Diamonds on Sleeves

68 Own: Anthony Stephen
Trn: Owner (7-3-2-0)

MAURO CEDILLO (69-4-14-8) 124

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,251
2025: 8 2 0 1 $29,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 1 $30,296 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $19,986

Track: 1 0 0 1 $2,640
05Dec25 TP7 ft o 6Kº^ :22º¸ :44½½ 1:15¼¶ 3g Alw 101000nw1$/x 65 32-79 1 9 10½£ 11¾£ 11½£ 10¶^¡ Gonzalez S 118 bL 67.45 G T Five Hundred120¶¡ My Own118¶¢ Universal Sound120¶woff tardy, no menace 11
03Nov25 Mvr3 ft 1mº^ :47¶^ 1:13¶¿ 1:40¾¼ 3g Alw 26400nw3/L 65 85-56 2 3»¡ 3¼ 4¹ 4º¡ 3¶»£ Parker D L 124 bL 3.10 Big Lucky124¸¢ Gut Instinct124¶¹¡ Sock It to Me124¶¢ wbmpst, 4w, up for show 6
06Oct25 Mnr7 ft 6f¹¼ :22¸¿ :46^¹ 1:11¿º 3g Alw 18000nw2/L/x 60 57-82 4 7 6»¢ 3¶ 1¶ 1¹£ Parker D L 118 bL *.50 Sock It to Me118¹£ Cascabel111¸¢ Sammich Me123£ 1/4p move edged off 8
05Sep25 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¹¶ :45¼¾ 1:11¾º 36 Msw 14000 68-71 3 6 4¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹¡ Parker D L 121 bL 2.50 Sock It to Me121¹¡ Du Monde125£ Cocktails N Dreams121£ wbroke out, bid rail1/4 7
10Jun25 Pid3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹^ 1:13½¿ 1:43¶º 3g Msw 30000 68-39 2 2¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 6¶^ 6¸¹¡ Allen M 120 bL 6.50 Mr. Colossal120¸ And Thats My Story113¶¡ Cracking Connor120¡ prompt pace, tired 6
11May25 CD7 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :46^¾ 1:10¼¶ 1:33¿» 3g Msw 120000 98-72 3 7¼¢ 8º¢ 11¼¡ 11¿£ 12¶¼ Gutierrez M 118 L 47.29 Direct Channel125£ Swirling Eights118¶¢ Gearing Up118¡ wins,in tight 3/8,tired 12
08Apr25 Kee1 ft 7fº¹ :22º¹ :45¹^ 1:23»¶ 3 Msw 110000 80-31 5 6 8¹¢ 8»¢ 9¶¼ 10¹¿£ Gutierrez M 120 57.82 Invictus120¸¡ Camp Hale120¸ Ship Ship Hooray120¶£ 3-2p, wknd 10
22Feb25 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :23^¿ :46º¶ 1:20^» 3 Msw 80000 39-81 3 11 11¾£ 11½£ 7»¡ 4¹¢ Gonzalez S 120 26.22 Megalodon120¸£ Discotheque115¡ Nantucket120«¬ wawkward st/cut the gap 11
01Nov24 CD10 ft 6f¸^^ :21»¸ :45¼» 1:11»» 2 ½Msw 92000 ---41 2 11 11¶º 11¿¢ 9¿ 8¶¸¡ Jimenez A 119 f 22.20 McAfee119¹¢ Game Day119¨© Akinmusire119¶ woff slow,2wd,no impact 11
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Ttc 3F ft :37.2b 1/2 28 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.1b 8/44 21 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.3b 22/64 14 Feb 26 Ttc 3F ft :37b 7/43
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

8 Mahoning Valley Race Course
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,700. (Purse Reflects $7,800 from O.T.F.) For Accredited Ohio Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 118
Lbs; Older, 126 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 16 Allowed 2 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $15,000 Or Less Not Considered In Weight Allowances). Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Lil Sharpie 36³ (L)
B.f.3 Jac's Fact - Karma's Comin by Include, OH
Lime Green, Red "D", Yellow Lightning Bolt

25 Own: Raymond Donald
Trn: Ivan Vazquez (30-4-0-3)

DAVID J. HALDAR (58-7-4-10) 116

2026: 3 1 0 1 $23,945 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 1 0 $11,871 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $25,535
Life: 8 1 1 1 $35,816 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $32,436

Track: 7 1 1 1 $34,121
26Feb26 Mvr7 mys 1mº^ :49^» 1:16¶^ 1:46ºº 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 30 51-20 4 5º 5¼ 2¹ 4¹ 4¼£ Haldar D J 120 L 3.10 Cowgirltakemeaway124º£ Ebony's Secret124¶¡ Mobil Dream Star124¡ wbmp brk,3p,flatten 6
04Feb26 Mvr2 mys 6f¶^ :23¾¹ :48º¸ 1:14½¸ 3 klMsw 31800 23 25-46 2 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶£ Haldar D J 122 L 5.00 Lil Sharpie122¶£ Stacy Ellen122¸¢ Jac's Cocoabella122«¬ chased, 3w, driving 6
05Jan26 Mvr10 mys 6f¶^ :23¶¶ :47½» 1:14¼¾ 3 klMsw 31800 22 30-40 6 4 7º£ 3¨μ 3¡ 3¹¢ Haldar D J 122 19.50 Pop's Girl122¨μ Stacy Ellen122¹ Lil Sharpie122¶¢ 5-6w,vied 4w,yielded 8
19Dec25 Mvr9 my 6f¶^ :23¿¶ :49^¿ 1:17¾^ 2 klMsw 31800 21 60-20 5 3 2¡ 2¶ 3¹ 4º£ Haldar D J 122 18.70 Stacy Ellen122¹ Holiday Betty122«¬ Jac's Cocoabella122¶£ trkd 3w,even finish 7
18Nov25 Mvr8 fts 6f¶^ :24¶¼ :49¸¶ 1:16½¾ 2 klMsw 31800 20 44-20 2 4 4¶¡ 5¼ 4¾ 4¶¶£ Stokes J 122 14.50 Cat's Cradle122¶¡ Jac's Cocoabella122¸¢ Holiday Betty122¾ close up,lacked finish 6
03Nov25 Mvr8 ft 6f¶^ :23¸^ :47¿º 1:15¾¼ 2 klMsw 31800 19 68-8 1 6 4¶¡ 6» 3¶¶ 2¶¼¡ Stokes J 122 31.40 Miss Lora Ann122¶¼¡ Lil Sharpie122£ Loco Coco122£ rated ins, improved 8
23Oct25 Mvr1 ft 6f¶^ :23^½ :47¸½ 1:15^¹ 2 klMsw 31800 12--- 6 4 6¾¢ 6¶½ 6¶½ 6¸¹¢ Haldar D J 122 27.40 Bourbon N Blush122½¡ Kiddie Cocktail122¨μ Grimes Glen122º£ wstmb,off slw,no factor 6
14Oct25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :23¹^ :48¸¸ 1:08½½ 2 klMsw 33900 18-10 7 1 5»¡ 5º¡ 5¼ 4¿ Haldar D J 119 6.10 Rivers Angel118¶£ Forever Flowing119¶¡ Jac's Cocoabella118»£ failed to menace 7

2
2-1 White

Cat's Cradle 32³ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Drill - Wicked Vicky by Tale of the Cat, OH
Silver, Red "G" on Blue Ball, Blue Chevrons on Sleeves

47 Own: Marion F. Gorham Revocable Trust
Trn: Robert M. Gorham (55-9-11-8)

ERIK BARBARAN (115-21-21-20) 116

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,740 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $19,080 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,740
Life: 2 1 1 0 $25,820 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $25,820

Track: 2 1 1 0 $25,820
26Feb26 Mvr5 mys 6f¶^ :23º^ :48¹¾ 1:15»¹ 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 58-46 6 2 6¸£ 5º 5¹ 2¹£ Barbaran E 120 L 8.40 It's Browns Time124¹£ Cat's Cradle120¶£ Pop's Girl118¹ 3p,bid1/4,late gain 7
18Nov25 Mvr8 fts 6f¶^ :24¶¼ :49¸¶ 1:16½¾ 2 klMsw 31800 55-47 3 3 1¡ 1«¬ 1¹¡ 1¶¡ Barbaran E 122 2.00 Cat's Cradle122¶¡ Jac's Cocoabella122¸¢ Holiday Betty122¾ led, green,good debut 6
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :51.2bd 21/24 22 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :51b 34/44 24 Dec 25 Mvr 4F my :51.3b 10/13

3
15-1 Blue

Ebony's Secret 36³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Drill - Scarlet Girl by Indygo Shiner, OH
Blue, White 'MV'

18 Own: Kyle Gilbert
Trn: Julia Gilbert (2-0-1-0)

LUIS R. RIVERA (119-22-13-19) 124

2026: 2 0 1 0 $7,414 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 3 2 $43,744 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 0 $14,747
Life: 16 1 4 2 $52,154 Distance: 8 0 2 1 $15,787

Track: 8 1 3 0 $40,187
26Feb26 Mvr7 mys 1mº^ :49^» 1:16¶^ 1:46ºº 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 38 57-24 1 3¹ 3º¡ 3º 3¸ 2º£ Rivera L R 124 bfL 14.70 Cowgirltakemeaway124º£ Ebony's Secret124¶¡ Mobil Dream Star124¡ 2p,bid1/4,late gain 6
03Feb26 Mvr7 my 1mº^ :50¶¹ 1:16¼^ 1:44¼º 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 35 42-23 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 5» 6¶¶ Rivera L R 124 bL 18.90 Say Saw124¸£ Cowgirltakemeaway124¹¡ Emerald Eyes124¶£ vied2p,btwn far,yield 6
24Dec25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23»¼ :47»º 1:14^» 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 38 52-30 5 3 2¶¡ 4¹¡ 5½¡ 7¶¹£ Diaz A I 125 bL 22.40 Perfect Date123¹£ Ron Dah Lou124¶£ Crack a Smile123»¢ track,2p,tired 7
08Dec25 Mvr10 ft 1mº^ :50¶^ 1:16½¸ 1:45¶¹ 36klMsw 31800 34 36-35 4 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¨μ Aviles Y 125 bL 6.50 Ebony's Secret125¨μ Say Saw120¸ Hello Evelyn125¶» vied ins,rebid 2w,duel 8
20Nov25 Mvr3 gd 6f¶^ :23º¸ :47¾º 1:14¹^ 36klMsw 31800 38 29--- 9 4 6»¡ 6¼¡ 6¶º 6¶¿¡ Aviles Y 124 bL *1.50 Running Ash124½£ Hello Evelyn124¸£ Pirinola124¼£ chsd3w,lft lead,no bid 9
06Nov25 Mvr8 ft 1mº^ :49¿^ 1:16½¸ 1:44»» 36klMsw 31800 34 32-8 2 2¡ 3¨μ 2¶¡ 2¼ 2¶¸£ Aviles Y 124 bL 4.40 Jilly Runs Deep124¶¸£ Ebony's Secret124º¢ Play Ball Susie124¶^£ chased winner home 7
22Oct25 Mvr8 gd 6f¶^ :23¾¸ :47½¿ 1:13º» 36klMsw 31800 31 34-27 5 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¼ 2¶^¢ Aviles Y 123 bfL 15.30 Vicky's Gift123¶^¢ Ebony's Secret123º¢ Hello Evelyn123¹ pressed winner, 3path 6
06Oct25 Tdn8 ft 6f¹^ :23º¸ :48¶^ 1:14^¹ 3gklMcl 12500 28 40-3 8 1 3¡ 2¶ 4¾ 4¶½¡ Chavez A 119 bL 1.70 Crack a Smile119¶^ Shestheperfectsong123¶ Play Ball Susie119¼¡ chased 3w, gave way 8

4
6-1 Yellow

Striking Lady 50³ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Air Strike - Muttak Bay by Mutakddim, OH
Red, Green, Yellow and Black Diagonal Stripes, Black Sleeves

37 Own: Lion Palm Racing Stable
Trn: Ricardo Bailey (45-5-6-2)

JASON SIMPSON (41-4-3-2) 116

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,227 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 2 4 $53,430 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 1 $29,230
Life: 10 1 2 4 $54,657 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $29,700

Track: 3 1 0 1 $23,677
02Mar26 Mvr7 ft 5K¹^ :23»º :47½º 1:06¿¿ 3 klAlw 40900 54 32-22 2 3 5¸¡ 5¸ 5¿¡ 5¶»£ Fernandez V R 120 b 41.80 Perfect Angel120º Kontiki124¼¡ All Pepped Up119¸ press btw3/8,lf-ld,wek 6
10Nov25 Mvr6 mys 6f¶^ :22½¼ :47¸º 1:13¿» 2 klAlw 33700nw2/L 54 84-24 3 1 2¸ 3¶¡ 4¾¡ 3¶¼£ Vigil N 122 b 5.40 Echo Valley122¶» Gray Perfection120¶£ Striking Lady122¨© stalk 3-4w,wknd,up 3rd 5
20Oct25 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :23»º :48^¶ 1:14¼¶ 2 klMsw 31800 49 55-51 3 2 1¸ 1¸ 1º 1»¡ Houghton T D 122 b *.05 Striking Lady122»¡ Holiday Betty122¼¢ Bobber's Rocket122¹£ led throughout 6
09Oct25 Tdn1 ft 6f¹^ :22½¹ :46»» 1:13»¿ 2 klStk - EmldNcklc - 75k 50 75-42 5 4 1«¬ 1¡ 3¸ 5¹£ Houghton T D 118 b 13.70 Dynamic Vision118¶ Spun in Dominus119¡ Perfect Angel118¸¢ pace to lane, faded 8
22Sep25 Tdn4 gd 5K¸» :23¶¿ :47¼¾ 1:07¸¿ 2 klMsw 33900 61-46 5 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¹ 2¹¡ Houghton T D 118 *1.70 All Pepped Up118¹¡ Striking Lady118¶¡ Echo Valley118»¢ early pace, held place 12
25Aug25 Tdn2 ft 5K¸» :23»^ :48^¹ 1:08»¹ 2 klMsw 33900 53-50 3 5 2«¬ 3¸ 3¶ 2£ Houghton T D 118 2.00 Graylish118£ Striking Lady118£ Perfect Angel118¶ wno room 1/8p,altrd3w 10
14Aug25 Tdn4 ft 6f¹^ :22^¿ :45º¾ 1:11¸¿ 2 klStk - MissOhioB - 100k 58-37 1 4 4»¡ 4»¡ 5¼ 4¶¼£ Houghton T D 118 41.00 Kontiki118¶¸ Nava's Gold118¨μ Dunn's River119º¡ failed to respond 5
06Aug25 Tdn3 ft 5K¸» :23¶¾ :47¿º 1:07¿¸ 2 lMsw 33900 62-37 8 2 1¶ 1¡ 3¡ 3¹£ Houghton T D 115 1.90 Jac's Doe Maker119¸¡ Sound City119¶¢ Striking Lady115¸£ pace to lane,outfinish 9
Workout(s): 23 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :50.1b 13/21 16 Feb 26 Mvr 4F gd :49.4b 5/6

5
3-1 Green

Kerkyra 55³
B.f.3 Corfu - Sheltowee's Gal by Paynter, OH
Hunter Green, White Circled "E", White Dots on Sleeves

46 Own: Sheltowee Farm
Trn: Michael Evans II (4-0-1-1)

ROLANDO ARAGON (5-0-1-2) 116

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $6,300
2025: 7 1 4 0 $37,030 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,250
Life: 7 1 4 0 $37,030 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $15,580

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
27Sep25 Btp6 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22»¶ :46½¶ 1:13¹º 2 klMsw 21500 56 35-52 2 2 4º¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ 1º£ Aragon R 122 *.30 Kerkyra122º£ Miss Lora Ann122¶ Rivers Angel117º¡ bck,3wtrn,clrd,kpt2tsk 5
19Sep25 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :21¿¿ :45¿» 1:12¾^ 2 lStk - Loyalty - 75k 49-44 4 9 7¼¢ 5½ 5½¡ 5¾¡ Aragon R 116 36.00 Jac's Doe Maker118¶¡ Dunn's River118»¢ Ultimate Destinatn118¶¡ btw3/8,4wup,flattenout 10
16Aug25 Btp3 ft 5K¹^ :22¾½ :46¿º 1:06¸¶ 2 klMsw 21500 46-49 3 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Aragon R 120 1.30 Her Own Shadow119¹¡ Kerkyra120º¡ Rivers Angel114¼¢ not enough,2d best 6
01Aug25 Btp5 ft u 5f¹^ :23¸¼ :47º¸ 1:00¸¶ 2 lMsw 21500 47-56 1 3 1«¬ 1¶ 2«¬ 2¹ Aragon R 119 *1.70 Global Event119¹ Kerkyra119½£ Sheltowees Bling119¸ inside, gamely, 9
18Jul25 Btp3 wfs 5K¹^ :21¾¼ :45¿½ 1:05¸¶ 2 klStk - TahDahB - 75k 42-35 4 2 5¶^ 5¶^ 5¶¶ 5¶½£ Aragon R 116 35.30 Kontiki118½£ Dynamic Vision118¶¡ Miss Elecktra118½¡ never fired 5
03Jul25 Btp7 ft 5f¹^ :23^¹ :46¿¶ :59»º 2 klMsw 21500 ---31 2 1 4½ 4¿¡ 4¿¡ 2¶¶ Aragon R 119 3.60 Blue Tail Fly119¶¶ Kerkyra119¡ Composition119¶ bump start,3wd turn 5
21Jun25 Btp5 fm p 5f¹^ :22¿¶ :47»» :59¿½ 2 k Msw 15500 64-55 1 4 2¶ 2¸ 1«¬ 2¨μ Aragon R 119 3.10 Mescat119¨μ Kerkyra119½£ The Little Sultana114¶¡ stalk,led,missed 6
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Ttc 5F ft 1:01.2b 2/7 21 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.3b 22/64 14 Feb 26 Ttc 4F ft :49.4b 10/99 22 Jan 26 Ttc 4F ft :50.2b 52/71

6
20-1 Black

Mobil Dream Star 47³ (L)
B.m.5 Mobil - Dream Manager by Bernstein, OH
Blue, Blue "SLS" on White Ball,White Bars on Sleeves

36 Own: James Addessi
Trn: David St. Clair (3-0-0-1)

LAUREANO SOSA (29-8-4-4) 124

2026: 3 0 0 1 $6,066 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 3 3 $36,572 Off (Dirt): 11 0 1 3 $19,563
Life: 20 1 4 5 $53,194 Distance: 13 1 2 2 $32,485

Track: 10 1 1 1 $30,073
26Feb26 Mvr7 mys 1mº^ :49^» 1:16¶^ 1:46ºº 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 51 67-21 3 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 1¹ 1¸ 3¼¢ Sosa L 124 bL 2.70 Cowgirltakemeaway124º£ Ebony's Secret124¶¡ Mobil Dream Star124¡ wbmp brk,2p,outkicked 6
03Feb26 Mvr7 my 1mº^ :50¶¹ 1:16¼^ 1:44¼º 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 49 36-24 1 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 6¸£ 6»¡ 5¶^¢ Greenidge E 119» bL 2.20 Say Saw124¸£ Cowgirltakemeaway124¹¡ Emerald Eyes124¶£ 2p,angle6p lane,weaken 6
12Jan26 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :23^½ :46¾½ 1:14¶¿ 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 51 46-37 2 4 4¸¡ 4»¡ 4º¡ 4¹£ Greenidge E 119» bL 5.90 Ron Dah Lou124£ It's Browns Time124¡ Special Collette124¸¡ bid5w1/8,drifted,even 7
24Dec25 Mvr8 mys 6f¶^ :23»¼ :47»º 1:14^» 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 57 32-37 2 7 6º¡ 6» 6¿ 4¶^£ Greenidge E 119» bL 5.90 Perfect Date123¹£ Ron Dah Lou124¶£ Crack a Smile123»¢wbmp brk,5p,evenly 7
09Dec25 Mvr8 ft 1mº^ :50º¹ 1:15º» 1:42¾½ 3gklAlw 33700nw2/L 50 32-55 5 2¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¹ 2¸¡ Greenidge E 119» bL 15.00 Running Ash125¸¡ Mobil Dream Star119¾¢ Jilly Runs Deep123¼¢ wstlk,bid7/16,drift str 7
24Nov25 Mvr3 ft 6f¶^ :23¿¿ :47¿º 1:15¼¼ 3gkl¿Alw 33700nw2/L 50 21-34 2 12 7¸¢ 5¸¢ 5¸¡ 5¶ Greenidge E 119» bL Vicky's Gift122¡ Ron Dah Lou124«¬ Perfect Date122¨μwinside-3p, no contest 12
24Sep25 Btp3 sys 6K¹^ :23¼º :47¶^ 1:19½¼ 3gklAlw 22800nw2/L 51 43-39 4 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2º£ Murgia A 123 bfL 20.70 Maleah119º£ Mobil Dream Star123¶¡ Emerald Eyes118¨μ vied, press, flattened 6
06Sep25 Btp2 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23½¾ :48^^ 1:13¹¶ 3gklClm 7500nw3/L 16-54 1 3 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 2º¡ Murgia A 123 bfL 12.40 Free as a Breeze123º¡ Mobil Dream Star123£ Imperious119»¡ 3-w, mild rally 5

7
20-1Orange

Pirinola 35³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Dynamic Racer - What a Twit by Unbridled Man, OH
Blue, Gold Maple Leaves, Gold Sleeves

16 Own: Valentin Lechuga
Trn: Sergio Donjuan (4-1-1-0)

LUIS ALBERTO BATISTA (123-18-19-17) 126

2026: 2 1 0 0 $20,670 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 0 5 $14,804 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 2 $27,563
Life: 11 1 0 5 $35,474 Distance: 10 1 0 5 $34,838

Track: 6 1 0 2 $27,984
25Feb26 Mvr3 mys 6f¶^ :22¾º :47¹¾ 1:16º¼ 36klMsw 31800 30 90-35 7 1 2¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¼ 1º¡ Batista L A 126 bL 3.00 Pirinola126º¡ Shestheperfectsong126¸¡ Moon Dreams126¶¢ chsd, bid3/8, on task 7
01Feb26 Mvr4 fz 6f¶^ :23¾¶ :48¸¾ 1:15¾¿ 36klMsw 31800 33 35-21 5 2 2¶ 3¸¡ 4» 4» Batista L A 126 bL 5.30 Rivers Run Red126£ Moon Dreams126¶£ Shestheperfectsong126¸¡ press btw3/8,flattened 7
08Dec25 Mvr10 ft 1mº^ :50¶^ 1:16½¸ 1:45¶¹ 36klMsw 31800 35 32-3 5 3¹ 3¸¡ 4¼ 5¶¸ 5¶¿¡ Tapara B 125 bL 7.80 Ebony's Secret125¨μ Say Saw120¸ Hello Evelyn125¶»whop/bmpd st,3p,wknd 8
20Nov25 Mvr3 gd 6f¶^ :23º¸ :47¾º 1:14¹^ 36klMsw 31800 32 56-9 4 3 3¶¡ 2¡ 2¼ 3¶^¡ Tapara B 124 bL 26.90 Running Ash124½£ Hello Evelyn124¸£ Pirinola124¼£ vied btw,bid3/8,faltrd 9
07Oct25 Btp1 sys 6f¶¶¶ :22¶¼ :46¸¾ 1:14»¶ 36klMsw 21500 27 38-20 6 4 5»¡ 5¿¡ 6¶¶ 5»¢ Bocachica O 121 bL 39.20 Transcendence121¨μ Mandavilla125¶ City Blaze121¶¢ wide, evenly 9
06Aug25 Btp4 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22¾¶ :47¾¾ 1:14»¿ 36klMsw 21500 28--- 3 4 4» 5¶¶ 5¶¾ 4¹¸ Jimenez K J 121 bL 10.30 Kingdom Trails121¶¹¡ City Blaze121¹¡ Super Scamp125¶» wbumped often early 5
17Jul25 Btp7 ft 6f¶¶¶ :23^¸ :48º^ 1:16^º 36klMsw 21500 49-14 4 1 4¹ 3º 2º¡ 2¶¶£*Diaz C 116» bL 12.10 Watch Me Daddy121¶¶£ Pirinola116¿£ Willowbee121º¡wveered out str,DQ 3rd,DQ3rd 5
05Jul25 Btp1 ft 6f¶¶¶ :22½½ :46¿¼ 1:13½¹ 36klMcl 25000 (25-20) 58-7 4 2 2«¬ 2¹ 3¶¼ 3¶¿£ Diaz C 116» bL 16.30 Secret Valentine121½£ Watch Me Daddy121¶¸ Pirinola116½¢wbump start, used 5

8
4-1 Pink

Moon Event 42³ (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Event Driven - Fone Yourself by Mister Phone (ARG), OH
White, Red Diagonal Panels, Red Bars on Sleeves

38 Own: Robert A. Lucas and Robert C. Cline
Trn: Robert C. Cline (58-9-9-6)

BRANDON TAPARA (114-10-22-15) 124

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $18,884
Life: 4 1 2 0 $25,974 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,130

Track: 1 0 1 0 $3,880
19Feb26 Mvr1 mys 6f¶^ :22¾½ :47^¶ 1:15½½ 3gklClm 10000nw2/L 37 95-44 5 1 1¼ 1¼¡ 1¼ 2¶¢ Tapara B 124 L *.80 Mac's Cailin124¶¢ Moon Event124º¢ Elopedatthederby124£ clear, yielded late 5
10Oct24 Tdn7 ft 6f¹^ :21¾¾ :45¼¸ 1:12^¾ 2 klStk - EmldNcklc - 75k 102-25 5 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 4º 5¶»¡ Cedillo M 118 7.90 Parlay118¶£ Praise N Glory118¶ Perfect Date118¾ fast pace, tired 6
04Jul24 Btp3 mys 5f¹^ :22»¼ :47¸» 1:02¶» 2 klMsw 24200 98-43 4 2 1¹ 1¾¡ 1¾¡ 1¨© Lebron V 119 *.60 Moon Event119¨© Waves of Liberty119º Perfect Date119¸¡ all out, held on 5
20Jun24 Btp2 ft 4K¹^ :23¹¹ :47¼¶ :54¸¿ 2 klMsw 24200 58-45 2 3 1¶¡ -- 2«¬ 2» Lebron V 119 *1.80 Be Kozy119» Moon Event119¹¡ Come On Arlene119¨© led to str/bested rest 5
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Mvr 4F ft :49.2b 12/21 22 Jan 26 Mvr 4F ft :49.2b 11/44 12 Jan 26 Mvr 4F gd :48.4b 2/10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;³ - Accredited Ohio Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
(Races 1-2-3) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 1-5) 50% Carryover

Six Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $13,000. (Plus up to $1,000
O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 16.

1 DON'T CROSS JACK 67 (L) Blk-on 8 Diaz A 124
2 SO DIALED IN 61 (L) 5 Skerrett J *119
3 COLLECTORATE 64 (L) 7/2 Bracho J 124
4 DUNPHY 60 (L) 4 Rivera L 124
5 GAME BOY BENNY 67 (L) 5/2 Barbaran E 124
6 JEDI'S WAY 62 (L) 3 Tapara L 126

SELECTIONS: 5-6-3-4
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3

(Races 2-3-4)
Five And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $15,400. (Plus up to
$1,000 O.T.F. to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Fillies And Mares
Three Years Old and Upward.

1 THIRSTY ACCOUNTANT 58 (L) 4 Diaz A 126
2 MISS FOXANN 71 (L) 5 Keiser C 126
3 O SHAUGHESEY 60 (L) 3 Bracho A 124
4 TALL GIRL 61 (L) 5/2 Sosa L 124
5 REMEMBER ME 56 (L) 8 Crispin A 124
6 MALI BALI 59 (L) 7/2 Salazar Becerra F 124

SELECTIONS: 4-3-6-1
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3
Races (3-4-5) / 20 cent Buckeye Pick 6 (Races 3-8)-60% Carryover

Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse $30,100. (Purse Reflects $4,500
from O.T.F.) For <u>Registered Ohio Bred</u> Fillies And Mares Three Years
Old and Upward.

1 THE DEVIL'S DREAM 68 (L) 5/2 Cedillo M 124
2 GO GIRL 50 (L) 6 Keiser C 124
3 BANANA PUDDING 62 (L) 4 Bracho J 124
4 SHE'S CRAFTY 69 (L) 9/5 Diaz A 126
5 SHEZ SHACKED UP 64 (L) 3 Skerrett J *119

SELECTIONS: 4-1-5-3
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3

Races 4-5-6) / 50 cent Pick 5 (Races 4-8) 50% Carryover
Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $20,400. (Plus up to $1,600 O.T.F.
to Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward.

1 BREWING 65 (L) 5/2 Sosa L 126
2 STORMIN'UNCLEJACK 61 (L) 6 Barbaran E 124
3 POPPY'S PRIDE 71 (L) 5 Weatherly B 124
4 COASTERTOTHEMOON 64 (L) 9/2 Haldar D 124
5 MORETHANREADYEDDIE 67 (L) 7/2 Diaz A 124
6 BELLA FUTURE 72 (L) 3 Cedillo M 124

SELECTIONS: 1-6-5-4
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3

(Races 5-6-7) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 5-6-7-8) 50% Carryover
One Mile - CLAIMING $4,000. - Purse $11,100. (Plus up to $1,000 O.T.F. to
Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Not Won Two Races Since March 16.

1 VLADISLAV 71 (L) 8 Skerrett J *119
2 SAILOR'S CHANCE 62 (L) 7/2 Haldar D 124
3 FIREWATER JAKE 60 (L) 6 Fernandez V 124
4 ANDY CANT 67 (L) 5/2 Rivera L 124
5 SEE SPOT RUN 55 (L) 9/5 Barbaran E 126
6 ZIMBA WARRIOR 67 (L) 10 Gonzalez L 124
7 ROYALLY FLUSHED 49 (L) 15 Simpson J 124

SELECTIONS: 5-4-2-3
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double / 50 cent Pick 3

(Races 6-7-8)
Five And One Half Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $40,900. (Purse Reflects
$9,000 from O.T.F.) For <u>Registered Ohio Bred</u> Three Year Olds.

1 RICO SUAVE 47 8/5 Fernandez V 119
2 SUN OF WAR (L) 5/2 Rivera L 117
3 ROGUES A PLOTTING 36 (L) 6 Barbaran E 117
4 WORKSTATION 37 (L1) 9/5 Batista L 117
5 LOWELLS LEGACY 35 15 Salazar Becerra F 115

SELECTIONS: 1-4-2-3

Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / Double
Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $26,400. (Plus up to $15,000 O.T.F. to
Accredited/Registered Ohio Foals) For Three Year Olds and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races.

1 POLSTER 59 (L) 10 Bracho J 124
2 CARNIVAL ROCK 65 (L) 3 Sosa L 116
3 PUPIL 61 (L) 4 Chavez A 116
4 FIELDING 72 (L) 2 Barbaran E 126
5 MEGASTAR 67 (L) 6 Rivera L 124
6 SOCK IT TO ME 66 (L) 7/2 Cedillo M 124

SELECTIONS: 4-2-6-3
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $33,700. (Purse Reflects $7,800 from
O.T.F.) For <u>Accredited Ohio Bred</u> Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 LIL SHARPIE 36 (L) 5 Haldar D 116
2 CAT'S CRADLE 32 (L1) 2 Barbaran E 116
3 EBONY'S SECRET 36 (L) 15 Rivera L 124
4 STRIKING LADY 50 (L1) 6 Simpson J 116
5 KERKYRA 55 3 Aragon R 116
6 MOBIL DREAM STAR 47 (L) 20 Sosa L 124
7 PIRINOLA 35 (L) 20 Batista L 126
8 MOON EVENT 42 (L) 4 Tapara B 124

SELECTIONS: 2-5-8-1

MAHONING VALLEY RACE COURSE PREVIEW
Monday, March 16, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

1 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $21,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 16
Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $7,500. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Sittin Chilly 54 (L)
B.g.5 Frosted - Girlntheyellowtaxi by Elusive Quality, NY
Black, Silver Braces, Silver "APV", Silver Stripes on Sleeves, Black Cap

51 $7,500 Own: Anton Sylvester Racing
Trn: Ronald J. Dandy (7-0-0-0)

ANGEL CASTILLO (71-8-9-5) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,670 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 1 $36,971 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,911
Life: 10 1 1 1 $38,641 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,670
03Feb26 Prx3 ft 1Bº¾ :48º½ 1:14^º 1:46¿» 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 60 55-31 8 3¡ 3¶ 8½¢ 8¶» 8¸¶¢ Gonzalez S 122 bL 7.80 Sheer Dominance122¶ Marchin Into April117¨μ Lookin Wild125¨© brief speed, stopped 8
22Jan26 Prx1 gd 6fº^ :22»¶ :46¾¸ 1:12½¿ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 65 54-47 7 7 7» 6¾¡ 6¿ 4¶¸£ Gonzalez S 122 L 7.30 Backtrack122¸ Davola122½£ Big Dosser122¹ wide, passed faders 7
27Dec25 Aqu11 gd 7fº» :23^½ :47^º 1:26¶^ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 64 27-55 1 10 10¶¶ 10¶¸ 8¶¹ 8¶º Gutierrez R 122 L 37.19 Last Man Standing120¸¢ Nantz120¶£ Prince of Dance122¶£ ins from 1/2,no impact 10
09Nov25 Aqu8 sys 1mº» :46^º 1:10¾¼ 1:37¼» 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 64 76-66 4 3¡ 5¹¢ 7¾¢ 7½¢ 7¾£ Davis K 123 fL 19.78 Broderick120«¬ Always Be Smart123¡ Nantz120¸¢ drop back1/2,3p,5p3/16 7
22Oct25 Baq3 ft 6K»¹ :22¸¸ :45º¾ 1:16¾¼ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 63 54-52 8 4 5¹¡ 5¹¢ 6¾ 6¿ Davis K 123 fL 26.11 Smilensaycheese120¶ Dark Vector123¹ Mackville123£ chased4w,5w uppr,wknd 8
04Oct25 Baq3 ft 6K»» :21¿º :45^º 1:16¼¶ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 60 50-55 2 6 5»¡ 5½¡ 5¼¢ 5¿ Jara F 123 bfL 16.39 Golden Plate123¶¡ Tapwrits Temper120¶£ Smilensaycheese120¡wbumped st, weakened 7
13Sep25 Baq2 ft 6f»^ :22¹¿ :45¹¹ 1:09¼¶ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 63-64 2 3 4º 6¾ 6¶^ 6¶»£ Davis K 123 fL 22.37 Tizmarkus123º¢ Trust Issues123¡ Social Hour120¹¢wstmbld brk,ins-2p turn 6
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Prx 4F my :51.2b 29/33 6 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 8/13 18 Dec 25 Bel tr 5F ft 1:04.2b 8/14

2
9-2 White

Battle Anthem 50 (L)
Ch.g.4 Munnings - Glorious Chant by Giant's Causeway, KY
Navy Blue, White "RR", White and Navy Blue Diagonal Sleeves, Navy Blue Cap

49 $7,500 Own: Rad Racing Stables LLC
Trn: Daniel C. Velazquez (28-2-2-3)

LUIS M. OCASIO (69-6-4-7) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $3,170 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $640
2025: 10 1 0 1 $20,390 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $15,830
Life: 13 1 0 1 $23,560 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $240

Track: 4 1 0 0 $14,570
02Mar26 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :45¼¿ 1:12¶¹ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 47 37-56 6 2 3» 3½ 3¼ 4¼¢ Torres B L 115½ bL 13.50 Prairie Dunes122¶ King Phoenix117º£ Extrasexymcsteemee122¡ pursued, flattened 11
10Feb26 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¶ :45¿º 1:19º¸ 4g SOC 16000 - N 48 75-53 2 3 6¹¡ 7½¢ 8¼£ 7¶¶ Torres B L 118½ bL 19.30 Saint Ephrem125¸ Vix120¶¢ Centaur Central125¶¢ inside, no response 9
06Jan26 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¸ :46¹¶ 1:20¾¹ 4g SOC 16000 - N 46 61-59 3 6 7»£ 6¾£ 6¼ 4»¡ Torres B L 118½ bL 42.50 Cap Steak Robbery125¶¡ Honor Mags120º Punch It Margaret125¨© angled in, no factor 8
28Nov25 Prx1 gd 6K¹^ :23¶¾ :47¸¹ 1:20¾¼ 3g Mcl 10000 42 55-59 6 4 2¶¡ 2¸ 1¶ 1¶£ Torres B L 115½ bL 15.60 Battle Anthem115¶£ Week's Strong122¸¡ Change Your Name118¡ pursued, bid, clear 11
03Oct25 GP1 gd 1m :48»¾ 1:12¾¿ 1:37¾¼ 3g Mcl 12500 49 26--- 7 5¸ 6¹¡ 6¶^ 7¸½ 7º¼£ Reyes L 120 bL 21.30 Accelerate Me120¸£ What It Tiz120¸¢ Milazzo120¶» chased 3w,eased 7
29Aug25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22½¾ :46¹º 1:04¾¾ 3g Mcl 17500 50-28 7 3 7º¢ 7»£ 7¶^ 7¶¾£ Vasquez M A 119 bL 9.60 Risk Factor119¸£ Depth Perception119¸¡ More Therapy119¨μ chased outside,outrun 7
16Aug25 GP1 ft 6f¸» :22¼^ :46¾¹ 1:11¼» 3g Mcl 25000 37-15 5 7 7º¡ 8¿¡ 8¶¼ 7¸¼ Torres Y 112½ bL 11.40 Migratory124¿ Dontsplashthepot119£ Lobo Go119¼£ wbroke out,3w,no threat 9
Workout(s): 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 48/106 31 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :52.1b 39/48 20 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 15/26

3
7-2 Blue

Carcharoth 50d (L)
B.g.5 Weigelia - Silmaril by Diamond, PA
Blue, Light Blue Fire and Horse, Light Blue Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

53 $7,500 Own: Trending Stable
Trn: Josue Arce (46-6-8-7)

ADAM BOWMAN (45-3-1-7) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $7,960
2025: 15 0 3 3 $34,222 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $33,040
Life: 29 1 6 3 $118,942 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 27 1 6 1 $113,992
15Jan26 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¿¹ 1:15^º 1:48¹¹ 4g Clm 12500nw2/L 58 94--- 6 3º¡ 2½ 6¶¾ 6¶½ 6º¼ Bowman A 122 bfL 4.30 Evasive Moves122£ God Is Life122¶¿ Jace Is No Joke122¼¡ brief speed, stopped 6
10Dec25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22º¿ :46»¶ 1:13¼¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 59 80-63 4 1 5¹¢ 4º 3» 4¼¢ Bowman A 122 bfL 24.10 Adios Jersey122¸£ Authentic Kingdom119¸ Lovemeakaren120¶¡wchased, shuffled 7/16 8
12Nov25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸¹ :46¸º 1:11½» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 64 27-56 5 7 6¶¶ 6¶^ 8¶¸ 8¶»¡ Catala J 112¶ b̂fL 20.20 Friday Surprise119¼¢ Booted Up119£ Backtrack114º inside, faltered 10
29Oct25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶¹ 1:14¹½ 1:44¼¹ 3g SOC 16000 - N 61 48-63 2 3¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 4º¢ 4¶^£ Catala J 115¶ b̂fL 3.40 Tested119¡ Encrypt122¶^ Light My Way122¨μ bid inside, weakened 6
22Oct25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¼^ :46»¹ 1:13^¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 65 71-63 1 3 4¸¡ 5º¡ 4º 5»¡ Vasquez W 125 bfL 9.00 Ortho Star122¸¢ Cap Steak Robbery122¶¡ Southern Dream120£ chased ins, no bid 7
06Oct25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¾ 1:13¾¶ 1:46¾» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L-c 67 79-56 3 2¸ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2¸ 2¹¢ Bowman A 122 fL 2.60 River's Gamble119¹¢ Carcharoth122¨μ King Deivys122¸¡ led, resisted, tired 6

Claimed by Trending Stable from Positive Connection Stable for $12,500, Penaloza Miguel - Trainer
15Sep25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¾ 1:13¶½ 1:44¹¶ 3g Clm 12500cnd 60-69 1 4¸ 2¹ 2º 2» 2¾ Bowman A 122 fL 9.30 Gametime Gladiator122¾ Carcharoth122½ Riley's Rockstar119¶º¢ pursued,easily 2d best 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 65/77

4
15-1 Yellow

Taporical 45 (L)
Ch.g.5 Tapiture - Rhetorical Colors by Afleet Alex, NY
Light Blue, Black "Z" in Yellow Braces, Black "Z" on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

50 $7,500 Own: Gerald Zubenko III
Trn: Ramon Martin (9-0-2-0)

KENDRY RIVERA (79-4-9-10) 117»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,040 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 10 0 1 2 $8,550 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 0 $7,110
Life: 29 1 4 5 $53,495 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $7,370

Track: 6 0 0 0 $2,890
02Mar26 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :45¼¿ 1:12¶¹ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 49 9-47 11 6 9¿¢ 10¶¼ 9¶º 5¶^¢ Williams A 122 bfL 117.60 Prairie Dunes122¶ King Phoenix117º£ Extrasexymcsteemee122¡ wide, passed faders 11
13Jan26 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¶½ 1:14½¾ 1:46¿¼ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 50 ---45 8 11¶¹ 11¶º 10¶» 10¶^ 8¾¡ Rivera K 117» bfL 80.00 War Commander122¨© Rocket Night122¨© Skull Honor122¶¡ trailed, no factor 11
31Dec25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :22¼½ :47¹¶ 1:20¿^ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 54 50-44 1 12 9½£ 11¶^ 8¶^ 7¶º£ Williams A 122 bfL 117.40 Moving to Kentucky122¶¢ Backtrack114¹£ Jackson's Legacy112¶¢ slow start, no factor 12
17Nov25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¹¹ :48^º 1:13¹º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 58 12-44 6 7 8¾¢ 7½¡ 7¶¸ 6¶¼¡ Williams A 122 bfL 32.30 Soar Richard112º¡ Stillwater Moon112»¡ Davola115¶wbobbled, bumped start 8
28Oct25 Prx5 ft 5Kº¾ :23^¶ :46º½ 1:05º¸ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 56 5-47 6 6 8¾£ 7¿¡ 6¶¸ 5¶¶¢ Williams A 122 bfL 32.50 Maliblue115¶£ Wyatt Hunter113¸¢ Island Spirit122»¡ urged early, no menace 8
21Jun25 Mth4 fm p¶¸ 1B¾^ :48¹¿ 1:12»¹ 1:43¶^ 3g Clm 14000 (16-14)cnd 81-71 4 6¸£ 7¹¡ 8¿¢ 7¶¹ 8¶º Jara F 119 bL 78.70 Quistmer121¶ Blind Eye124¸ Extreme Access121¨© inside, faded 11
07Jun25 Mth5 gd 1ÇÀ »¼ :46¿¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:42¿¹ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)cnd 77-70 5 5º 5» 6½¡ 5¶^ 4¶^¡ Aguilar M 121 bL 45.30 Goldfire121» Stick Shift121º Just Be Honest121¶¡ passed tired foes 6
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 Prx 4F gd :48.2bg 12/35 21 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:06.2b 4/4

5
3-1 Green

Chase a Dream 54 (L)
B.g.4 Honor A. P. - Dreams of Fire by Dynaformer, KY
White, Blue Belt, White Cap

53 $7,500 Own: Pleasant Fields at Harmony Hill, LLC
Trn: Miguel A. Penaloza (19-4-3-3)

DEXTER HADDOCK (105-12-15-15) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 2 0 $20,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $3,000
Life: 10 1 2 0 $20,000 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $4,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 Lrl2 ft 5K»» :22¼¾ :46¶¹ 1:05¾^ 3g Clm 10000 (12.5-10)nw2/L 59 ---28 7 9 9¸¿ 9¸¾ 9¸¸ 9¸^ Mena R E 120 bL 9.10 Breezing Up124¨μ Ellinger120º Oleg124¶¢ wroughed start, outrun 9
16Oct25 Del4 ft 6f¸^ :23^¸ :46¾¸ 1:13^^ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 55 89-76 1 3 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¶¢ Fernandez M 112¶ b̂L 6.70 Happyflyer119¶¢ Chase a Dream112£ A Votre Sante119¹ 2-3p, cue5/16, kept on 4
01Aug25 Del2 my 5K¼º :22½¸ :47¶¿ 1:06¶¹ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)nw2/L 60-70 5 3 3¶ 2¡ 2¸ 2¶¡ Mena R E 118 bL 8.80 Phil's On the Run118¶¡ Chase a Dream118«¬ Issano123£ stalk 3p, improve 2nd 6
17Jul25 Del1 ft 6f¸^ :23¹¸ :46½º 1:12¹¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 61-73 7 5 3¨μ 1«¬ 3¶ 7¸£ Mena R E 120 bL 10.20 Guaio123¨μ One Improbable120«¬ Where's My Chew118¨μ wbmpst, press 4p, wknd 7
18Jun25 Del2 ft 6f¸^ :23¶» :46»» 1:12»¶ 3g Mcl 12500 (12.5-7.5) 70-60 5 2 2«¬ 1¸ 1»¡ 1¼¢ Mena R E 119 bL 6.60 Chase a Dream119¼¢ Downtown Man119¨© Super Tiz119¹£wbmp st,3p5/16,kck away 5
05Jun25 Del1 ft 1m»¼ :49º¾ 1:14¸^ 1:40¼^ 3g Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 32-43 2 2¸ 2¶ 3¶¡ 3¹ 4¾¢ Mena R E 119 L 9.80 Muthabir119¡ Super Casper119½ Hundred Proof124£ 2p, bid ins, no rally 5
24May25 Del9 ft 5K¼º :22»^ :47º» 1:06½º 3g Mcl 6250 (6.25-5) 64-39 1 5 3¶ 5¸ 7½ 6¾£ Mena R E 119 L 17.60 Casino Night115¸¢ Global Phenom112¹¡ Prince Praline119¡ press inside, gaveway 7
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Prx 4F my :50.0b 17/33 a22 Jan 26 Del 3F ft :36.4bg 1/7 8 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :50.3b 9/19

6
5-2 Black

King Phoenix 58 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 King for a Day - All Over the Map by Liam's Map, NY
White, Blue Emblem and "GS", Blue Sleeves, White Chevrons, Blue Cap

57 $7,500 Own: Gatsas Stable, Richard E. Dutrow Jr. and Fare Venture
Trn: Richard E. Dutrow, Jr. (2-0-1-0)

RUBEN SILVERA (39-7-4-5) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,612 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $28,690 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $450
Life: 8 1 2 0 $33,752 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $4,200
02Mar26 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :45¼¿ 1:12¶¹ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 56 71-68 2 1 1» 1½ 1¸ 2¶ Hazlewood Y 117» bfL 2.10 Prairie Dunes122¶ King Phoenix117º£ Extrasexymcsteemee122¡ wlong lead, drifted out 11
23Jan26 Aqu4 ft 7fº¸ :23¸¹ :46¿¹ 1:25º¶ 4g Clm 12500nw2/L 55 97-53 1 4 1¶¡ 2«¬ 4¾ 7¶¾¢ Franco M 123 bfL 2.25 Shoot the Nickel123¶£ Ez Roll123¾¡ Taparino123¸¡ headed2p3/8,faded 7
28Dec25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¸ :22¸½ :45º¹ 1:10¶^ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 54 58-55 2 6 5»¡ 7¼ 7¶¹ 8¶½¡ Carmouche K 120 bfL 14.80 Spirit Dragon120º Mo Go122«¬ Lean Music Machine122¡ off 1/2 slw, tired 8
03Jun25 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :22»½ :45º¹ 1:12^¿ 3g lAlw 24500nw1/b/x 89-74 2 5 1¹¡ 1¼ 1º¡ 2¶ Ellingwood E A 118 bL 6.50 Starship Tango122¶ King Phoenix118«¬ Love That Bird122º£wbrk slw,caught late 5
23Mar25 Aqu7 ft 6K»» :22¾¹ :47^¿ 1:20¸¾ 3 Clm 32000 93-31 2 3 1¡ 2¶ 4¶¶ 5¶¾£ Davis K 120 bL 2.50 Three B's122½£ Tapwrits Temper122¶ Sobieski122¶¡ in hand ins, tired 6
23Feb25 Aqu7 ft 6f»¹ :23¸¹ :46½¿ 1:13¶¾ 3 lMcl 25000 75-71 5 1 1¶ 1¹¡ 1¼¡ 1½£ Davis K 120 bL *.95 King Phoenix120½£ Monte Avi120º Goodbye120¸¡ ins turn,steady urging 6
17Jan25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¹ :23¶º :46¿¼ 1:13¶¾ 3 lMcl 40000-c 70-44 1 2 2¡ 2¡ 4¹¡ 4¿£ Vives S 120 bL *1.15 Strand Road115¶ Nine N Four120¶¢ Man From Malta120½¡ outside,2p turn,tired 7

Claimed by Gatsas Stables from Paradise Farms Corp. for $40,000, Quick Patrick J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 54/70 6 Feb 26 Bel tr 4F ft :49.4b 72/147 18 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.0b 7/56 12 Jan 26 Bel tr 4F ft :48.3b 6/30

7
10-1Orange

Kerner 46
B.g.4 Unified - Proud Betty by Proud Citizen, KY
Black, Gold "PEREZ" and Horse, Gold Stripe on Sleeves, Black Cap

42 $7,500 Own: Perez Stables LLC
Trn: Tony Perez Flores (8-1-0-0)

JEAN AGUILAR (38-6-1-4) 122

2026: 3 1 0 0 $12,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 0 4 $14,481 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $3,775
Life: 14 1 0 4 $29,928 Distance: 4 1 0 2 $15,530

Track: 7 1 0 1 $16,690
26Feb26 Pen8 ft 5K¼» :22¿^ :46¿¹ 1:06¶» 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 43 28-42 1 6 5¼¢ 5½¡ 5½ 5¿ Aguilar J 122 f 3.50 Gronksflyinseagull122¡ Wizardofez122«¬ Warrior's Way Out122¹¡woff slowly, inside 6
04Feb26 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23^¾ :46¿¹ 1:12¹¹ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 48 34-41 2 9 5¹ 6¾¡ 6¶» 8¶¹£ Aguilar J 125 17.80 Star Man Bob117¸£ Saucy Ham122¨© Prairie Dunes122º£ mid-pack, no response 10
08Jan26 Prx1 ft 5Kº¾ :23¼¸ :49¶º 1:09º¼ 4g Mcl 10000 41 63-54 6 2 2¶ 2¶ 1¸ 1£ Aguilar J 125 4.60 Kerner125£ El Tamalero125» Alphadini118¸¡ stalked, led, lasted 6
12Dec25 Pen3 ft 5K¼» :23¶^ :47»¸ 1:06¾¾ 3g Mcl 10000 39 30-47 11 3 6º 5º¡ 3¸¡ 3¶ Aguilar J 124 9.90 Gronksflyinseagull125£ Lord Seabee125¨μ Kerner124¶¢ 5p turn, 7p str, rally 11
26Nov25 Pen7 sys 6f¼» :23»¾ :47½¹ 1:14¶^ 3g Mcl 10000 40 52-42 1 7 1¡ 1«¬ 3¶ 4¼£ Aguilar J 124 2.80 Dancing On Air124¡ Rar124¸¡ Lord Seabee125¹£ whop st, vied, yielded 7
20Oct25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¿ :46½^ 1:21^¸ 3g Mcl 10000 44 72-22 9 2 3¹ 3¼¡ 6¶^ 11¸^£ Correa J 122 fL 37.00 Extrasexymcsteemee122º¡ Wampanoag Chief122¸ Sweet Winner115£ brief speed, stopped 11
30Sep25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23^¹ :46½¶ 1:12¹½ 3g Mcl 10000 48 43-26 7 3 4¸¢ 5½ 8¶¶ 8¶¼¢ Correa J 122 fL 5.70 Redoubtableripken122¶¢ Sweet Winner115¹¢ Craigh Na Dun125¸¡ brief speed, stopped 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Sittin Chilly will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 6-5-3-2 PRX-03/16/2026-1

PARX RACING - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 11:40 a.m.



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5)/ Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

2 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 16
Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Drake Drive 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Tourist - Faro Blanco by Bob and John, ON
Blue, Pink Belt, Pink Moon, Pink Stars on Sleeves, Pink Stars on Blue Cap

58 $12,500 Own: Over The Moon Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (54-7-6-7)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (41-6-5-7) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 0 $15,118 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $15,528 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,137

Track: 1 0 0 0 $410
03Feb26 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22º½ :46^º 1:11º¸ 4g SOC 16000/16000 58 41-46 5 5 4¹¡ 4º¡ 4» 6¶^£ Wolfsont A 120 L 17.90 Keeping the Faith125¼ Confiscated125¶¡ Legendary Thunder125¶¢ chased turn, tired 8
12Dec25 WO4 ft o 6fº^ :22»¹ :45½¹ 1:11½^ 3g Clm 10000 (10-9.5)nw2/L 54 106-59 3 2 1¶ 1¶¡ 2¶¡ 9¶^£ Wilson E 125 wL 19.10 Total Sensation123º Pin Boy125£ Field Hockey123¨μ pace inside, empty 11
20Nov25 WO5 ft o 6Kº^ :23¸¸ :46»¼ 1:18»¼ 3g Clm 15000 (15-14)nw2/L 49 86-69 1 8 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 5¹¢ Campos J L 125 L 25.15 Tiger Town121¶¢ Captivating Name123£ Ride for the Purse116£ cling lead1/8,wilted 9
30Oct25 WO7 ft o 6Kº^ :22»¸ :45¼¹ 1:18½º 3g Mcl 14000 (15-14) 35 119-78 2 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1£ Campos J L 122 L 11.15 Drake Drive122£ Prince Almasty121¶ Conn Smythe116º whop st,stubbornly lead 6
03Oct25 WO1 ft o 7fº^ :23¸» :46»º 1:25¹¸ 3g Mcl 14000 (15-14) 90-59 3 1 1¡ 1¡ 2¡ 5»£ Jones S 122 L 41.00 Shinigami115¶¡ Souper Vinnie120¡ Switchin' to Glide120¶ set brisk pace,wilted 8
01Sep25 WO4 ft o 6fº^ :23ºº :47¶¾ 1:12¸¶ 3g Moc 25000 (25-23.5)cnd 18-36 7 3 7¼¡ 6¹¡ 6½ 6¶º¢ Samuel J L 124 L 23.35 Pin Boy124¨© Chambers120º¡ Stirling Castle120£wtight brk,4-6w,no bid 8
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 Prx 4F gd :49.3b 17/35 22 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 2/27 14 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 29/42

2
12-1 White

Airman Trevor 46 (L)
B.c.4 Unified - Balbina by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Yellow, Black Cross, Green Cuffs on Sleeves, Green Cap

48 $12,500 Own: Candy's Racing Stable
Trn: Trevor Gallimore (63-3-9-4)

ANGEL CASTILLO (71-8-9-5) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,510 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 16 1 1 2 $62,950 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 2 $51,910
Life: 26 1 2 4 $80,220 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $9,130

Track: 23 1 1 4 $73,820
05Mar26 Prx4 sys 5Kº¾ :22¾º :46¹º 1:06¸¾ 4g Clm 12500nw2/L 47 52-32 5 4 5¹¢ 5¼ 5¶^ 5¶½ Castillo A 122 bL 2.30 Great Composer122½¡ Lovemeakaren122¸£ Sergeant Sinatra112¨μ inside turn, no factor 5
10Feb26 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¶ :45¿º 1:19º¸ 4g SOC 16000/16000 48 88-55 3 4 4¶¡ 5¼£ 7»£ 6¶^ Castillo A 120 bL 22.20 Saint Ephrem125¸ Vix120¶¢ Centaur Central125¶¢ brief speed, faltered 9
07Jan26 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :23¸¹ :47º½ 1:19^» 4g SOC 25000 - N 55 69-30 4 2 3¶¡ 5»¡ 7¶¿ 7¸½£ Castillo A 125 bL 54.50 Mo Says125»¡ The Chalk125¶^¢ Captain Fancy125º£ close rail, gave way 8
08Dec25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :23¹¸ :47¹^ 1:19¼» 3g SOC 25000 - N 57 73-52 1 2 1¡ 3¡ 5º¡ 6¶»¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 23.60 Huggy117¶£ Tavern Time117¼¢ Coalville120¡ brief lead, gave way 6
21Oct25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :46¾^ 1:11^¶ 1:37¿¾ 3g Stk - MPBllziApB - 75k 65 79-4 4 6»¢ 8½¢ 8¸¸ 8¹^ 8»½£ Castillo A 117 b 111.30 Point Dume124¶¡ Irish Cork126¸ Adero126½¡ wstopped, lost contact 8
06Oct25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :21¾¹ :44¾¿ 1:17¿½ 3g SOC 25000 - N 64 85-66 2 5 3» 4¼¡ 5»¡ 5¿¢ Castillo A 122 bL 39.50 Possum118£ Quiet Appeal122¹£ Trotsky125º¡ close inside, faded 9
16Sep25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¶¼ :45½º 1:11¶º 3g SOC 25000 - N 31-48 6 5 7¿¡ 7¶^ 7¶¼ 7¶¿¢ Castillo A 122 bL 54.50 Otter Mischief122¨© Mr. Bogan117£ Wiffleball122½£ never in contention 8
26Aug25 Prx8 ft 7f¸º :23¹¶ :46¼½ 1:24¶¼ 3 Aoc 75000nw1/x 66-74 4 1 1«¬ 2¡ 2¹ 5½¢ Castillo A 119 bL 20.70 Come Prima120¶¢ Silhoutte Cove120º¢ Play the Gray120¶ dueled winner, empty 6
Workout(s): 2 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.4b 13/15 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 49/99

3
3-1 Blue

Week's Strong 55 (L)
B.g.4 Bucchero - Agent Nine T Nine by Greeley's Conquest, FL
Black, Red Heart in White Design, Black Cap

53 $12,500 Own: Full Servis Equine
Trn: J. Tyler Servis (24-3-5-4)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (41-7-7-6) 125

2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $380
2025: 12 0 2 3 $18,180 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $15,200
Life: 13 1 2 3 $29,580 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $14,630

Track: 8 1 2 2 $25,870
17Feb26 Prx7 mys 6fº^ :22¼» :47¼¼ 1:14¾¶ 4g Mcl 10000 53 67-63 11 6 4º¡ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¼ Pennington F 125 bL *3.50 Week's Strong125¼ Pastero125¶¡ Craigh Na Dun125«¬ three wide, drew away 11
28Nov25 Prx1 gd 6K¹^ :23¶¾ :47¸¹ 1:20¾¼ 3g Mcl 10000 49 30-55 11 6 8»¢ 7¼¢ 2¶ 2¶£ Rangel J 122 bL 7.40 Battle Anthem115¶£ Week's Strong122¸¡ Change Your Name118¡ wide trip, closed well 11
05Nov25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¾¼ :46½» 1:12½º 3g Mcl 10000 47 38-54 1 7 5¹£ 4»¡ 3»¡ 3º£ Rangel J 122 bL 5.30 Compa125º¢ Splitting Stones125¡ Week's Strong122¸£ inside, evenly late 10
30Sep25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :23^¹ :46½¶ 1:12¹½ 3g Mcl 10000 48 9-47 1 6 8½¢ 8¿¢ 6½¡ 4½ Rivera K 115½ bL 3.20 Redoubtableripken122¶¢ Sweet Winner115¹¢ Craigh Na Dun125¸¡ far back, mild bid 8
09Sep25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23º½ :46¾½ 1:26¼º 3g Mcl 10000 44-28 3 2 4¶ 4»¡ 4¶^ 4¶¶£ Ocasio L M 122 bL 4.00 Moving to Kentucky118¹£ Lovemeakaren122¼¡ Gentleman Don115¶¡ outside, no response 6
26Aug25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :22»¹ :46¾½ 1:19¿¿ 3g Mcl 10000 67-54 8 3 4¸¢ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¹ Lopez P 120 bL 4.10 Union Purrfection120¹ Week's Strong120¨μ Tap the Devil120¶¡ wide bid, led, tired 8
22Jul25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¾ :47¸¿ 1:21¶º 3g Mcl 10000 74-51 2 7 3¶ 3¶ 3¶¡ 3º Lopez P 120 bL 3.80 Big Dosser120¶¡ Redoubtableripken113¸¡ Week's Strong120º¡ close inside, yielded 7
09Jul25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾¼ 1:14º½ 1:45½^ 3g Mcl 10000 37-28 6 7¹£ 5¹ 6¼¡ 7¶¹ 8¸¸ Ocasio L M 120 bfL 5.40 Prairie Dunes120¨μ Lookin Wild120¡ Midnight Dreamer120¡ between, gave way 8
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :51.1b 19/26 3 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 26/37

4
2-1 Yellow

Munyhungry 59 (L)
B.g.5 Munnings - Civility Pledge by Hard Spun, KY
Blue, White Dots, Blue Cap

69 $12,500 Own: Jacinto Solis
Trn: Owner (48-7-6-9)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (60-10-11-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $5,190
2025: 8 0 1 2 $15,673 Off (Dirt): 4 0 3 1 $23,686
Life: 20 1 4 3 $75,135 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $11,124

Track: 5 0 1 0 $9,390
07Jul25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22»¼ :45¼º 1:11ºº 3g Clm 12500cnd 41-64 5 7 7º¢ 6½ 4»¡ 4»£ Haddock D 122 bL 2.10 El Medianoche120¡ One Last Kiss122¹¡ Max Forward Speed122¶£ inside, mild rally 8
10Jun25 Prx1 gd 6fº^ :22½^ :46¾¾ 1:13^¿ 3g Clm 12500cnd 74-73 4 5 4¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¨μ Haddock D 122 bL *1.80 El Medianoche118¨μ Munyhungry122¶¡ Southern Dream122¶¶¢ vied winner, game try 6
17May25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸¹ :45½¶ 1:12¾¾ 3g SOC 16000/16000 64-56 6 5 5» 3¾ 4¿ 4½¡ Haddock D 120 bL *2.10 Banjo120£ Lucchesi125º¡ Chineseiam125¸¢ very wide trip, empty 7
28Apr25 Prx1 ft 1Bº¾ :49½½ 1:15¶¸ 1:47¼^ 3g SOC 16000 - N 50-66 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 3¼ 4¿¡ Haddock D 125 bL 5.80 Heat Alert125¡ Not a Dime Back125½£ King Deivys120¶¢ close inside, flattene 8
15Apr25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :21¿¸ :45½¼ 1:11»¿ 3g SOC 25000 - N 75-65 1 7 5½ 7½¡ 7¶¶ 6¶¶£ Haddock D 125 bL 4.20 Mister Lincoln125º Biagio125¡ Action Hero125¸ inside, no response 9
19Mar25 TP9 ft o 6Kº^ :23¹¸ :46¼¶ 1:18^^ 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L-c 65-83 1 9 4¶¡ 5¶£ 6» 7¾¡ Felix J E 124 bL 2.80 Panthor124¸¡ Metalhead124¸¡ Uneven Kiel126¶¡wslow stride, empty str 10

Claimed by Solis Jacinto from Newman Roger H. for $15,000, Morey William E. - Trainer
05Feb25 TP5 ft o 6Kº^ :22½º :45¿½ 1:19^» 3g Clm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L-c 84-95 2 8 5¹¡ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¡ Saez G 124 bL 3.69 Rocketeightyeight124¡ Metalhead119«¬nRicky Wannabe124¸¢ rallied even terms 3rd 10

Claimed by Newman Roger H. from Peakview Thoroughbreds for $15,000, Molloy Thomas - Trainer
04Jan25 TP7 ft o 6Kº^ :22¾¸ :46º» 1:17¿¼ 4g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw2/L 68-89 1 7 5¹ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ Saez G 120 bL 16.64 Musical Maestro120¶ Midnight Stormy120¶¡ Munyhungry120¡ wslammed foe str showed 11
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 38/65 21 Feb 26 Prx 4F my :49.1b 9/30 14 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 17/70 6 Feb 26 Prx 5F ft 1:05.0bg 11/11

5
5-1 Green

Z Storm Is Coming 54d (L)
Ch.g.4 Xixixi - Stormy Bay by Gio Ponti, PA
Red, White Chevrons, Red Cuffs on White Sleeves, Red and White Quartered Cap

58 Waived Own: Holiday Luck Racing and Miguel A. Rodriguez
Trn: Miguel A. Rodriguez (23-5-3-4)

LUIS M. OCASIO (69-6-4-7) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $24,110 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,810
Life: 5 1 0 1 $24,110 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $5,220

Track: 5 1 0 1 $24,110
18Aug25 Prx1 mys 6fº^ :22¸¼ :45½¶ 1:11¹¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd ---53 5 12 12¶» 11¶¸ 9¶^ 8¿¡ Rivera K 110½ bL 17.30 El Medianoche117¶£ Ortho Star118¸£ My Kid Syd122¡ passed fading rivals 13
21Jul25 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶º 1:13¿¸ 1:45¸^ 3g SOC 25000/25000 71-43 6 4¸ 3¸¡ 6¶^ 7¸^ 7¸¹£ Ocasio L M 115 bL 11.00 Never Say Never125¶£ Play the Gray120¶¡ River's Gamble118¸¢ close outside,gave way 8
07Jul25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :21»½ :44¶¿ 1:09¾¾ 3g lAlw 41000nw1/b/x 55-69 4 5 4¾ 5¿¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¸£ Ocasio L M 117 bL 50.70 Maximus Meridius122¸¢ Great Lilo115¡ Grahmalamadingdong125¶¡ outside, weakened 7
03Jun25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23¾½ :47¸¾ 1:26¼¹ 3g Mcl 20000-c 52-68 5 2 2«¬ 2¡ 1¸ 1¹£ Ocasio L M 120 bL 7.30 Z Storm Is Coming120¹£ Addyson's Dream125º¢ Gunman Jayvo120¹ stalked, bid, drew off 6

Claimed by Rodriguez Miguel A. from Bedard Andrew for $20,000, Bedard Alan - Trainer
13May25 Prx2 gds 6fº^ :22º^ :46¸¶ 1:13¾¸ 3 lMsw 40000 55-68 2 5 5¾ 5½¡ 4½ 3º¢ Ocasio L M 122 L 18.60 Wyatt Hunter122£ Chilling Zensation122¹¡ Z Storm Is Coming122¨© step slow, rallied 6
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Prx 4F ft :52.0bg 63/65 3 Mar 26 Prx 4F gd :47.4b 3/57 18 Feb 26 Prx 4F gd :50.3b 18/28 6 Feb 26 Prx 3F ft :38.1b 8/9

6
20-1 Black

Fastidious 43 (L)
B.g.4 Gunnevera - Natalie Victoria by Indian Ocean, FL
White, Pink and Blue Chevron Belt, Pink "Santaella Stable", White Cap

32 $12,500 Own: Santaella Stable
Trn: Jose M. Santella-Calderon (39-4-5-2)

JULIO CORREA (37-2-2-2) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 1 0 1 $17,900 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $1,140
Life: 21 1 1 1 $26,780 Distance: 7 0 0 0 $3,020

Track: 11 1 0 0 $16,200
14Jan26 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22»» :46¹¹ 1:12¿¶ 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 53 58-3 9 3 5¹¢ 6¶^ 10¸^ 10¸¾£ Bowman A 122 bL 81.50 Holy Synergy122¶¶ Jackson's Legacy122«¬ Backtrack117¶ between, stopped 10
17Nov25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¹¹ :48^º 1:13¹º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 51 56-30 5 1 5¶¡ 4¶ 5¿¡ 7¸¸¡ Nunez A Y 119 bL 49.20 Soar Richard112º¡ Stillwater Moon112»¡ Davola115¶wbumped start, 3-4w 8
06Nov25 Pen8 ft 5K¼» :22½¾ :46º» 1:05¹¸ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 50 60-42 1 3 1¶ 3¸ 5» 6¾¡ Hernandez J A 122 bL 6.20 Silas M P122¹¡ Wizardofez123£ Bearing Down123¹¡ wrail,checked 7/16,wknd 6
28Oct25 Prx2 ft 5Kº¾ :22½¹ :46¸½ 1:05»» 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 45 67-49 8 3 3¶ 3¸ 3¹¡ 5¶^£ Hernandez J A 120 bL 41.00 A Votre Sante119¶£ Soar Richard112½ Prairie Dunes122¶¡ close uo,m gave way 9
07Oct25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¶» :45º¶ 1:11½º 3g Clm 7500nw2/L 44 71-47 2 4 5¹ 3º¡ 3¼ 6¶¶¢ Correa J 122 bL 42.20 One Last Kiss122º¡ Prince Lucas122¶£ Irish Tenor115¸¡ bid turn, faltered 10
15Sep25 Prx3 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶½ :47¹¹ 1:07¶» 3g Mcl 10000 54-58 2 2 3¡ 3¶ 1¸ 1»¡ Correa J 122 bL 14.20 Fastidious122»¡ Change Your Name125¡ Kerner122¶ rail trip, drew away 6
04Sep25 Pen7 ft 5f¼^ :22¼¸ :46¿» 1:00^» 3g Mcl 10000 58-44 2 2 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 3¹ 3¼¡ Correa J 123 bL 16.60 Dixieland Chill123»¢ Gallant Creek125¶¢ Fastidious123¸¢ cued 4p 5/16, even str 7
18Jun25 Prx2 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :47»» 1:12¾¿ 1:42½^ 3 Mcl 15000 (15-10) 57-12 4 1¡ 1¡ 5¼ 5¸¸ 5º^¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 35.70 Wrap and Send122¶¸£ Just Cheesy122¸¢ Sunny Magic122¼¡ led for half, stopped 6
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Prx 4F ft :48.1b 24/65 21 Feb 26 Prx 4F my :51.1b 25/30 14 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 28/70 a7 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:01.2b 1/6

7
4-1 Orange

Pastero 47 (L)
B.g.4 Constitution - Privet Hedge by First Defence, KY
White and Red Halves, White Dots on Red Sleeves, White and Red Cap

49 $12,500 Own: Richard A. Malouf
Trn: Scott A. Lake (58-8-9-6)

DEXTER HADDOCK (105-12-15-15) 125

2026: 2 1 1 0 $15,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 2 3 $24,133 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 0 $20,550
Life: 12 1 3 3 $39,333 Distance: 2 0 2 0 $7,600

Track: 10 1 2 2 $28,370
03Mar26 Prx6 mys 6K¹^ :23¹^ :47¾^ 1:21¾¾ 4g Mcl 10000 48 5-55 2 7 7¿¡ 7½¢ 3¡ 1¸£ Haddock D 125 bL *.80 Pastero125¸£ Gentleman Don120¼¡ Gunman Jayvo125£ strong run outside 7
17Feb26 Prx7 mys 6fº^ :22¼» :47¼¼ 1:14¾¶ 4g Mcl 10000 50 8-50 5 8 11¶¹ 11¶^ 5º 2¼ Haddock D 125 bL 4.20 Week's Strong125¼ Pastero125¶¡ Craigh Na Dun125«¬ far back,circled field 11
29Dec25 Prx1 mys 6fº^ :22½º :47¹^ 1:14¸¸ 3g Mcl 10000 49 29-50 10 10 11¿¡ 4¶¡ 5» 2º Haddock D 122 bL 10.30 Saint Ephrem122º Pastero122¸ Change Your Name118«¬ far back, wide surge 12
08Dec25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23»½ :48¹^ 1:28¾¾ 3g Mcl 10000 47 51-42 8 1 7º¢ 8¿ 6¶^ 5¾ Haddock D 122 bL *2.30 Lyonzi125¹¢ Tap the Devil115¹£ Fast N Sweet117¡ very wide, no factor 10
28Nov25 Prx1 gd 6K¹^ :23¶¾ :47¸¹ 1:20¾¼ 3g Mcl 10000 48 34-49 4 7 6º£ 9¿£ 5»¡ 4º£ Haddock D 122 bL 2.50 Battle Anthem115¶£ Week's Strong122¸¡ Change Your Name118¡ inside, mild rally 11
03Nov25 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :49¶º 1:15¶¾ 1:41¿¶ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 49 48-40 5 4¹ 4º 4¿ 4¶¹ 4¶»¡ Aguilar J 122 bL 7.30 Keeping the Faith122¼£ It's Authentic122«¬ Penn Franklin122¾£ three wide, gave way 5
08Oct25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :22½¼ :46¹¹ 1:18¾¼ 3g Mcl 25000 (25-20) 44 62-66 2 4 4¹¡ 4½¡ 4¾ 3¶^¢ Aguilar J 122 bL 15.00 Trulli Warrior125¾£ Keeping the Faith122¶¡ Pastero122¸¡ angled out, up show 6
24Sep25 Prx3 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¾ :45¿¾ 1:18º¼ 3g Mcl 20000 (20-16) 38 51-54 5 2 2¸ 2» 2» 3½ Haddock D 122 bL 4.60 Authentic Kingdom122¼¡ Warheaded125¡ Pastero122º£ pursued winner, tired 6
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 6/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

3 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
February 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Candothis 62 (L)
B.m.5 Kantharos - Candida H. by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Royal Blue, Navy and Yellow "HD", Blue Bars and Cuffs on Yellow Sleeves, Yellow Cap

56 $12,500 Own: Harry J. Daut, Scott Lake LLC & Len Roseman
Trn: Scott A. Lake (58-8-9-6)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (124-35-16-20) 125

2026: 2 1 0 0 $14,520 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 4 0 3 0 $14,500 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $13,200
Life: 9 1 4 0 $38,540 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,320

Track: 7 1 4 0 $36,840
18Feb26 Prx2 mys 1mº^ :49¶¹ 1:16^º 1:44^¼ 4gk Mcl 16000 54 78-64 7 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶¡ 1» 1» Sanchez M J 125 bL 3.50 Candothis125» Act of Faith125¶¶ Zen Dreams125¹£ took over, drew clear 8
13Jan26 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¼ :45¾^ 1:19¸½ 4gk Mcl 16000 58 78-57 1 5 5¸¡ 6º¡ 6º£ 4»¡ Sanchez M J 125 bL 2.40 More Than Grace125¹¢ Nit Witness120¸¢ Act of Faith125«¬ faded turn, came again 8
22Dec25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22½½ :47¹¾ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 57 82-57 1 4 1¡ 3¶¡ 3º¡ 2½£ Sanchez M J 125 bL 4.60 Tiptop122½£ Candothis125¶ Divulge122º vied, came again place 11
09Dec25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22^¿ :45º¿ 1:11º^ 3gk Mcl 16000-c 59 77-41 5 2 3¨μ 2º 2» 2¼¡ Hernandez J A 125 bL *.50 Broad Strokes122¼¡ Candothis125«¬ Ditch the Loot122«¬ brief duel, up place 7

Claimed by Daut, Harry J., Lake, Scott A. and Roseman, Len from Pewter Stable for $16,000, Demasi Kathleen A. - Trainer
27Oct25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :23¸» :47¹¹ 1:13¶» 3gk Mcl 16000 56 53-53 6 3 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¶£ Hernandez J A 125 bL *1.00 Purple Lu Lu122¶£ Candothis125¾£ Hope She Fires122¹£ dueled winner, gamely 9
28Aug25 Del1 ft 5K¼º :22»¼ :46½^ 1:06¼» 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 56-52 3 6 4¶¡ 4¹¡ 5º¡ 5¸£ Hernandez J A 124 bL *2.00 Runsweetly119¨μ Fab Girl112¶ Rama Bama Lana119£ ins1/4,4p lane,stay on 8
19Aug24 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22º» :46¹» 1:12¿º 3gk Mcl 40000 73-56 7 2 3¶ 4¸¡ 4½ 4¼ Gonzalez S 118 bL *1.40 Sky Baby118¸¡ Bossy Kate118¸ Flagrunner117¶¡ three wide, empty 7
28Jul24 Mth1 fm p¸º 5K¶¼ :22»¾ :46¸º 1:03¾¹ 3gk Mcl 40000 (40-30) 75-76 1 5 4¸¢ 4¶¡ 4¹ 4¸¢ Bravo J 119 bL 6.40 Victoria's Dancer119«¬ Sassy Allie119¨μ Risadita123¸ tracked inside, evenly 9
02Jul24 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :23¸¸ :47^¸ 1:05½¹ 3gk Mcl 40000 46-63 2 3 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¹ Gonzalez S 118 bL 4.00 Emily's On Fire119¹ Candothis118¸¢ Mikey's Song118¡ pressed winner, gamely 6
Workout(s): 7 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 3/5

2
4-1 White

Nezy's Girl 43 (L)
Ch.m.5 Klimt - Great Neck by Tapizar, KY
Yellow and Green Quarters, Yellow Chevrons on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

45 $12,500 Own: Kirk Nesbeth
Trn: Clarence B. King (15-3-4-1)

KENDRY RIVERA (79-4-9-10) 117»

2026: 1 0 1 0 $4,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 1 $13,900 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $6,100
Life: 11 1 3 2 $35,690 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $17,840

Track: 11 1 3 2 $35,690
18Feb26 Prx3 mys 6fº^ :22»¼ :46½½ 1:13¿¾ 4gk Clm 12500nw2/L 43 82-62 5 5 6¹ 5º 2¼ 2¼¢ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 4.40 Byebyejealouseye117¼¢ Nezy's Girl122¶£ Rozzyroo122¶¢ btwn, split foes,bid 7
31Dec25 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¶ :47¾¶ 1:21¿» 3gk Mcl 10000 36 74-61 9 4 2¶¡ 1¡ 1¼ 1½¡ Gonzalez S 125 bfL 12.50 Nezy's Girl125½¡ Nohai122¶¢ Lady Catalina122¶£ bid turn, drew away 12
08Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :23¸¾ :48¸½ 1:16¸¾ 3gk Mcl 10000 34 51-37 3 7 6¸£ 2¸ 2¸ 3¶£ Bowman A 125 bfL 12.70 Sandy Girl122¶£ Nohai122¨© Nezy's Girl125¨μ rallied, evenly 11
20Oct25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23¼¾ :47»¶ 1:26¿¼ 3gk Mcl 30000 40 36--- 6 4 4» 5¿ 7¸º 7¹¾¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 125 bfL 58.60 Devils Arrow125¿ Cocktail Humor122½¢ Act of Faith122¼¡ weakened steadily 8
03Jul24 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22½¹ :46¿¶ 1:12¹^ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 22-27 2 6 6»¢ 6» 6¿ 6¶½¢ Mitchell R 118 bL 6.40 On Another Level118½ She Loves Munny118¹£ Stay Opportunistic124£ wbumped start, outrun 6
16Jun24 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22º¸ :46½» 1:14^^ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 7-52 4 7 7¶¶ 6½ 5»¡ 2¹¢ Mitchell R 118 bL 14.40 Kokopelli Girl118¹¢ Nezy's Girl118£ She Loves Munny118ºwpoor start, rail surge 7
18May24 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¾» :47^^ 1:13¿¾ 3 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 43-52 2 7 6¹¡ 5» 5º 4¸£ Mitchell R 121 bL 15.10 Problems Abound121¶¡ Kokopelli Girl121¶¢ Go Chloe Go117¨© closed well, up show 8
23Apr24 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :23¸½ :47¸¶ 1:21¿¼ 3gk Mcl 25000 (30-25) 49-30 5 4 7¸£ 6¾ 5¾¡ 5¶¹¡ Mitchell R 116 bL 5.50 Nature's Candy124»£ Moonlit Magic124¹£ I'm a Lucky Girl119¶ two path, lacked rally 8
01Apr24 Prx4 sys 7f¸º :23½¹ :47»¿ 1:28¹^ 3 k Msw 50000 61-36 2 5 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 5½¡ 5¶»£ Adorno A 121 bL 10.30 Noisy On the Bay121¡ Eclair Blanc121º£ Sliver of Sunshine116¶£wsteadied start, inside 6
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Prx 5F ft 1:00.3bg 3/11 a22 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:00.2bg 1/13

3
2-1 Blue

Rozzyroo 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Tiz the Law - Marcy Darcy by Smart Strike, NY
Purple, Lime Green Hearts, Lime Green Sleeves, Purple Hoop, Light Green Cap

51 $12,500 Own: Imaginary Stables
Trn: Andrew L. Simoff (5-0-1-1)

JULIO A. HERNANDEZ (29-3-3-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,530 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $300
2025: 9 1 1 2 $35,760 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $28,490
Life: 10 1 1 3 $38,290 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 2 $5,790
18Feb26 Prx3 mys 6fº^ :22»¼ :46½½ 1:13¿¾ 4gk Clm 12500nw2/L 56 99-59 1 4 2¡ 3¹ 3¼¡ 3¾ Hernandez J A 122 bL 6.50 Byebyejealouseye117¼¢ Nezy's Girl122¶£ Rozzyroo122¶¢ forced pace rail, tire 7
12Dec25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¹¶ :45¿º 1:12»» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 59 77-56 1 3 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¶¡ 3¸¡ Rodriguez A R 122 bL 2.40 Quivira Crane122¸ Eleni122¡ Rozzyroo122¨μ 2-3p, aim3/16, evened 5
18Nov25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¹¿ :46½» 1:13¿¹ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 60 90-33 2 3 2¶¡ 2¹ 6¾ 7¶»¡ Ruiz E 122 bL 11.10 Mink Stole125¡ Judy's Flyer122¶ Cocktail Humor122¸ close half, gave way 7
29Oct25 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :22¹¹ :45½» 1:10º½ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 56 68-59 7 1 2¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹¢ Hernandez J A 121 bL 6.40 Blo by the Field121¹¢ Rozzyroo121º¢ Cruzin Anna123¶ pressed,bid3w,2nd best 8
20Jun25 Pen2 ft u 5f¼^ :22¸¸ :45¾¸ :58¼¸ 3gk Alw 50000nw1/x 61-39 5 4 4¸¡ 4º 6¿ 6¿£ Hernandez J A 118 bL 5.20 Undici120¶£ Shared Authority120£ Winning Play121¸ tracked 5 wide,weakend 6
04Jun25 Del6 ft 6f¸^ :22¹¼ :46^¹ 1:12½¼ 3gk SOC 25000/30000 65-44 6 1 4¸¡ 2¡ 2¸ 4º¡ Hernandez J A 117 bL 6.30 Vieux Carre118¡ Atlantis Queen111¡ Bollo de Crema120¹¡ wbmpst, 3wbid, no close 6
19Apr25 Lrl1 fm p»¸ 5K½» :21¾½ :45¹¾ 1:03¹¶ 3gk Clm 40000 (40-32)nw2/L 69-64 10 8 7½£ 6» 10¿¢ 10¿¢ Rodriguez J 118 bL 15.50 Lady Ensign119¹£ Big Wanda126£ The Amazing Mizzen122¡wsqueezed start,wide 12
17Mar25 Prx3 sys 6fº^ :22¿¿ :47^º 1:13¹º 3 k Clm 30000 (30-20) 63-51 3 2 2¶¡ 3¹ 3» 3¼£ Lopez P 122 bL *.60 Tower Twenty Two122¼£ Maggie Mischief122«¬ Rozzyroo122 faded turn, came again 3
30Jan25 Aqu5 ft 6f»º :22¼½ :46¿º 1:11»¶ 3 k SOC 50000 - N 82-56 2 4 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 6¼¡ 6¶¶£ Maragh R R 120 bL 20.20 Delray122º¢ Central Casting122¸¡ D's a Rock115¡wbroke in,hit gate,ins 6
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Del 4F ft :52b 10/14 28 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :51b 24/34 7 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :51b 12/18 17 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :49.3b 5/32

4
5-1 Yellow

Classic Mystery 51 (L)
B.m.5 Flatter - Soldier in Pink by Declaration of War, KY
Blue, White Dots, Blue Cap

46 $12,500 Own: Jacinto Solis
Trn: Owner (48-7-6-9)

DEXTER HADDOCK (105-12-15-15) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $167
2025: 9 1 0 2 $23,076 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $17,315
Life: 17 1 2 3 $54,426 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $6,400

Track: 9 1 0 2 $23,076
18Aug25 Prx5 mys 6fº^ :22½¾ :46¾º 1:12¶¸ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 21-42 7 10 9»¡ 9½£ 8¶¶ 8¶^ Haddock D 122 bL 48.10 Silver City Kitty122¨μ Brooklyn Rhapsody120¶¡ Miss Raucus118¹£ never involved 13
14Jul25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¼» :46¸¿ 1:12¿¶ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 51-54 2 6 5¹¡ 6¾£ 4½¡ 4»¡ Haddock D 122 bL 8.30 Love Like Crazy115»¢ Fifty Nine Fifty112«¬ New Diamond122¨μ win tight turn, faded 7
17Jun25 Prx2 gd 6K¹^ :22½¹ :46¶» 1:18»¼ 3gk Clm 12500cnd 38-56 3 2 4¹ 4¸¢ 3¸¡ 3¹¢ Haddock D 122 bL 4.40 Miss Raucus118¸¢ Silver City Kitty122¶ Classic Mystery122¶£ angled in, rallied 5
27May25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :21¿¹ :45º¿ 1:12¿º 3gk SOC 16000/16000 52-43 4 5 5½ 5¶^ 4¶^ 4¾¢ Haddock D 120 bL 2.80 Maggie Mischief119» Be My Queen125¹ Kiwi's Gotyourback120¨μ trailed, lacked rally 5
17May25 Prx8 ft 7f¸º :22¾¾ :45¿¹ 1:24½^ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 52-42 5 6 7¼ 5½¡ 5¶º 4¶¿£ Hernandez A 125 bL 42.70 Taliesin120¿¢ Stress Reliever115¾¢ Greyhound Station120¸¢ very wide, no factor 7
29Apr25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :23¶¾ :47¾¹ 1:14º¶ 3gk Mcl 10000 53-47 5 3 2«¬ 3¶ 1¸¡ 1¼¢ Haddock D 125 bL 1.70 Classic Mystery125¼¢ Mabee a Miracle125£ Whiskey and Rain125½¢ re-bid, ridden out 7
14Apr25 Prx10 ft 5Kº¾ :22º¼ :47¶¹ 1:07¼¾ 3gk Mcl 10000 8-34 2 7 10¶^ 11¶¹ 8¿£ 3º£ Haddock D 125 bL 3.60 Imperio Aztec120¶¢ Kates Warriorheart125¹¡ Classic Mystery125«¬ far back, late energy 11
11Mar25 Prx3 ft 6fº^ :22¿¼ :47»¶ 1:14¸¸ 4gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 55-32 5 4 5º¢ 5»¡ 5¿¡ 5¶¼£ Haddock D 125 bL 4.40 Shubagail125½¢ Greyhound Station125¸£ Bounty Killah121£ very wide, no factor 6
24Feb25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :50^¾ 1:16^¾ 1:43¼º 4gk SOC 16000 - N 61-14 7 4¶ 4¶¢ 7¿£ 7¶¾ 7¹º¢ Haddock D 125 bL 6.70 Vanellope125¶»£ Channel Loop125¶¢ Breezy Dance125¶¡ stalked 4w, gave way 7
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 55/65 21 Feb 26 Prx 4F my :50.3b 22/30 14 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :52.0b 60/70 6 Feb 26 Prx 5F ft 1:04.0bg 9/11

5
10-1 Green

Joyful Joyce 40d (L)
B.f.4 Uptowncharlybrown - Joyce's Angel by Afleet Alex, PA
Blue, White Circled "B", Blue Bars on White Sleeves, White Cap

37 $12,500 Own: William Beam
Trn: Howard R. Brown, Jr. (31-4-2-4)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (110-13-15-11) 122

2026: 3 0 1 1 $9,832 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $19,338
2025: 9 1 0 3 $29,064 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 2 $31,764
Life: 14 1 2 4 $58,096 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 11 0 2 3 $38,758
04Mar26 Prx1 mys 6fº^ :22¾¾ :46¼½ 1:13¹¹ 4gk Clm 7500nw2/L 42 22-58 5 6 7¼¢ 4¼ 3º 2¨μ Martinez F 122 bfL 11.40 Champagne Mischief122¨μ Joyful Joyce122»¡ Fifty Nine Fifty117º¡ rail advance,moved out 8
16Feb26 Prx3 gds 1mº^ :50¸¾ 1:17½¼ 1:45º» 4gk Clm 12500nw2/L 46 41-19 1 6º¡ 5º 3º 3¿ 3¶¼¡ Martinez F 122 bfL *1.50 West Side Diva122½¡ Breezethrutime122¿ Joyful Joyce122¶¸¢ brief bid, empty lane 6
05Jan26 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:15º½ 1:48¾» 4gk Clm 7500nw2/L 53 56-23 9 5»¡ 5¶£ 7º¡ 9¶^ 8¶»£ Torres B L 115½ bfL 11.50 Shines Madelin122¡ Wonderfulvenezuela122«¬ Eleanor Rigby122º£ wide trip, faded 10
08Dec25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¹¶ 1:17¸¹ 1:48¾¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 61 34-31 4 5»£ 6¸¢ 7¹ 7» 6¶¼¢ Rodriguez Y 116» bfL 2.10 Lu Lu Vaton119¾¢ D'oro Road112£ Shines Madelin122¶¡ chased 3w turn, tired 9
10Nov25 Prx7 gd 1mº^ :49^¹ 1:14¿¾ 1:40¾º 3gk Clm 12500cnd 58 51-55 5 4º 4¶£ 2¸ 3¼¡ 3¿ Rodriguez Y 115» bfL 19.50 Got Game119¾ Repaynt125¶ Joyful Joyce115¾¡ bid turn, flattened 5
29Oct25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¹ 1:15^¹ 1:46¿½ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L-c 53 53-33 12 5¸ 5¶¡ 4¶¡ 7½ 8¶»£*Moya R F 120 bL 14.60 Repaynt122½ Little Squeeze112¶£ J J's Honor119¸¡ wide trip, weakened,PL7th 12

Claimed by Beam William F. from Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC for $7,500, Velazquez Daniel - Trainer
11Oct25 Med6 gd p¶½ 1m¹¸ :47½¿ 1:12½» 1:38^¸ 3gk Clm 16000 (16-14)nw2/L 47 75-67 4 9½¢ 9»£ 9º£ 8¿ 7½ Moya R F 120 bfL 16.50 Silent Melody121¶£ Inflammabelle121¨© Eazy Whirled117¨μ 4w into lane 9
11Sep25 Pen1 fm p¸¶ 1ÇÀ º¾ :48¿¿ 1:13¶¼ 1:41¸º 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-22.5)-w 19-65 3 8¼¡ 8º¢ 8¹£ 2¡ 1£ Rodriguez A R 123 bL 9.10 Joyful Joyce123£ Lyric Street122¸ Humoresque123£ 2-w, edged clear 8
24Jul25 Pen3 yl p¶º 1mº¾ :47¶¸ 1:11¿¶ 1:38¸^ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-22.5)-w 66-52 10 10¶^ 10¼£ 7»£ 5º 3¶£ Rodriguez A R 122 bL 10.00 Patient Fi122£ Redo125¶ Joyful Joyce122¹¡ 3p1/4,7p lane, ran on 10
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 41/80

6
5-2 Black

Breezethrutime 54d (L)
B.f.4 Rowayton - Primo Via by Candy Ride (ARG), PA
Yellow, Royal Blue Diagonal Stripe, Royal Blue "BC", Royal Blue Sleeves, Blue Cap

50 $12,500 Own: B C Racing, LLC
Trn: Melecio Saldana Guerrero (11-0-1-2)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (60-10-11-8) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,440 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $9,720
2025: 12 1 4 2 $49,690 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $14,280
Life: 17 1 5 3 $61,730 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $410

Track: 7 0 4 0 $29,510
16Feb26 Prx3 gds 1mº^ :50¸¾ 1:17½¼ 1:45º» 4gk Clm 12500nw2/L 52 46-34 3 5¹ 3¸¡ 2¶ 2¼ 2½¡ Hernandez A 122 bL 2.50 West Side Diva122½¡ Breezethrutime122¿ Joyful Joyce122¶¸¢ no match, easily 2nd 6
22Dec25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :49¶^ 1:15¹¿ 1:43¾º 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 53 57-49 4 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 4¼¡ 3º 2¸£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 121 bL 11.20 Motown Honey114¸£ Breezethrutime121¶ West Side Diva118¸¢ rail to lane, rallied 9
24Nov25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23¿¼ :47¼¼ 1:26¿¾ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 54 24-56 1 8 7¹£ 5¹¡ 5¼ 5¹£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 120 bL 15.40 Laugh Like Lucy112¸ Purple Lu Lu122¶ Frosted Lace119¨μ wide rally, mild rally 9
20Oct25 Prx4 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¸ :47¸¹ 1:21^¿ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 60 28-40 1 6 7½ 8¶¸ 7¶¸ 6¶¶¡ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bL 19.60 Leilauni Sue120¶£ C C Girl122¶ Cruise Missile125º no factor 8
19Sep25 Prx3 ft 7f¸º :22¿½ :46¾¶ 1:25¼¶ 3gklClm 25000 (25-20)cnd 11-39 7 5 7¿£ 8¼ 7¶¸ 6¶º£ Hernandez A 122 bL 8.10 Wild Girl120¶£ Golden Philly115¡ Captain Whiner122¶¡ lacked response 8
25Aug25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23¾º :47½º 1:27¼» 3gk SOC 16000/16000-c 47-56 1 2 2¶¡ 3¶¡ 2¹ 2¸ Sanchez M J 115 bL *.70 You Know Me120¸ Breezethrutime115¶¢ Momma Pic120£ angled out, willingly 5

Claimed by BC Racing, LLC from Cammarano, Jr. Nicholas for $16,000, Preciado Guadalupe - Trainer
01Aug25 Pen7 ft 1m½^ :48½» 1:13¶¾ 1:39¹» 3gklAlw 39000nw1/b/x 48-38 2 4º 3¹¡ 5¿ 5¶¹ 5¸»¢ Torres J 118 bL 3.20 Warrior's Defense121¶ Casa Juanita121»£ Up N Runnin120¡ akwrd st,ins,faltered 5
15Jul25 Prx7 mys 6fº^ :22º½ :46¶¸ 1:11¿¸ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 66-70 1 4 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¹ 2¹ Sanchez M J 120 bL 4.20 Greyhound Station120¹ Breezethrutime120¶¢ Leilauni Sue113£ rail trip, willingly 5
04Jun25 Del5 gd p¾ 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48»¾ 1:13¿» 1:44»½ 3gk SOC 25000 - N 61-56 3 4¸¡ 4º 6¹¢ 6»¡ 6º¡ Hernandez A 117 bL *3.40 Summer Flower122«¬ Urban Star122¶ Sunday Tiff122¡ wbmpst, retreat 3/4 8
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 61/80
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 4-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

4 Parx Racing
Starter Optional ClaimingTHE 70th BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION for EILEEN LOFTUS & JIM MURPHY

equibase.com/QR

Purse $25,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started for $16,000 Or Less And Which Have Never Won Two Races OR
Claiming Price $16,000 And Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $16,000 Horses In For The Claiming Price Allowed 5 lbs. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Cynthia Gail 50d (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Global Campaign - A Lady With an Ace by First Samurai, PA
Yellow, Blue Star, Blue Blocks on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

40 Own: Just In Time Racing LLC
Trn: Michael V. Pino (67-20-10-10)

LUIS M. OCASIO (69-6-4-7) 125

2026: 2 1 0 1 $18,886 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,200
2025: 8 0 2 2 $32,798 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $17,370
Life: 10 1 2 3 $51,684 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 1 $18,886
04Mar26 Prx3 mys 1mº^ :49¾¾ 1:15¶º 1:43¶» 4gk Mcl 12500 53 40-47 1 5¹ 1«¬ 1¼ 1½ 1¼¢ Sanchez M J 125 bL *.50 Cynthia Gail125¼¢ Gruene Hall120¶¢ Hope She Fires125¾¡ split foes, drew away 7
07Jan26 Prx1 ft 1mº^ :50»½ 1:18»¶ 1:45¼¸ 4gk Mcl 12500-c 55 40-18 4 4¹¡ 4¹ 3¸ 3¿ 3¶½¢ Sanchez M J 125 bL *1.20 Untouchable125¶º Hope She Fires125¹¢ Cynthia Gail125¶£ bid turn, empty lane 9

Claimed by Just In Time Racing LLC from Respect the Valleys LLC for $12,500, Meyers Madison F. - Trainer
28Nov25 Lrl6 ft 1m¸^ :46»» 1:13¿¾ 1:44¹¸ 36k Mcl 12500 (12.5-10) 59 68-35 2 8¶¶ 7¶¶ 6¿¡ 5¿ 3º¢ Rosado J 124 bL 5.50 Nobody's Girl124¸¢ Close Up115¸ Cynthia Gail124¨μwbad stmbl,bmp,vry wde 11
30Aug25 Cnl2 ft 1Bº^ :47»^ 1:12º¶ 1:46¸½ 3g jMcl 16000 71-50 7 5¼¡ 3¨μ 1«¬ 2º 2¿¡ Torrealba J 117 bL 2.60 Dan d'Oro118¿¡ Cynthia Gail117¶ Caddiemaster118¹£ vied3w,4w1/4,no match 7
13Aug25 Cnl2 ft 1m»^ :45¹½ 1:09¼½ 1:35¼^ 3gk Mcl 30000 43-39 9 7» 7¾£ 8¶º 8¶¼ 5¸^¡ Toledo J 118 bL 5.90 Big Air118¶¸£ Moonscape118º¢ Boys Go to Jupiter118¸¡wveer out st,5-3w,mild 9
12Jul25 Cnl10 yl h¸^ 1m¹» :48»¶ 1:13^º 1:37¹¸ 3gkjMsw 87500 87-37 9 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 8¹¡ 11¶¼ 11¸¾¢ Ruiz J 118 bL 36.40 Sophie's Cruiser124¶¢ Power Dance119¹ Kimber Spice124¶ bump start, faltered 12
01Jun25 Lrl6 ft u 1m¸^ :47¿¿ 1:13»^ 1:40¶½ 36k Msw 48410 60-53 1 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3½ 3¾¡ 3¶¸¢ Carrasco V R 119 bL 3.40 Golden Sword119¾¡ Arise My Love119¹£ Cynthia Gail119¾ stp slw,ins,angl,empty 6
02May25 Lrl7 ft 1m¸^ :47¼¾ 1:13¹» 1:40^» 3 k Msw 47300 28-59 4 7¶» 7¶º 4¿ 4¶^ 2¶^¢ Carrasco V R 124 L 11.50 Frosted Dreams124¶^¢ Cynthia Gail124¶ Stone Cold Kelly124¡ wstumbled start,rallied 7
15Mar25 Cnl2 ft 6f¼^ :22¿¼ :45¹½ 1:09¾¿ 3gkjMsw 93750 23-61 6 3 4¸¢ 4¹¢ 4¹ 4»£ Carrasco V R 118 L 45.80 Divine Works118¸¡ Maerdama125¨μ Ann's Girl118¹ rate bk,3-4wd,drifted 6
01Feb25 Lrl6 mys 6f¼^ :22½¶ :47¾¶ 1:14¹º 3 k Msw 47900 61-40 6 4 6½ 7¶¸ 6¿¡ 5¶¹¡ Carrasco V R 124 L 74.70 Complexity Jane124¹¢ Passage East124¸ Mo Hype124¨μ 3wd,shift out,mildly 9
Workout(s): a28 Feb 26 Prx 3F my :36.0b 1/3 14 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 23/70 27 Dec 25 Lrl 4F ft :48.1h 2/32

2
3-1 White

Untouchable 53 (L)
B.f.4 Afleet Alex - Lucky Notion by Great Notion, NY
Royal Blue and White Quarters, Royal Blue Bars on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

50 Own: Daniel McConnell
Trn: Michael V. Pino (67-20-10-10)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (124-35-16-20) 125

2026: 1 1 0 0 $11,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $10,470 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $5,500
Life: 5 1 0 1 $21,870 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 5 1 0 1 $21,870
07Jan26 Prx1 ft 1mº^ :50»½ 1:18»¶ 1:45¼¸ 4gk Mcl 10000 43 42-47 7 3¹ 3¸¡ 1¶¡ 1» 1¶º Rodriguez A R 125 bL 1.40 Untouchable125¶º Hope She Fires125¹¢ Cynthia Gail125¶£ well placed, drew off 9
22Dec25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22½½ :47¹¾ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 47 55-46 7 3 6º 5¸¡ 4¾¡ 4¶¸£ Rodriguez A R 122 bL 18.80 Tiptop122½£ Candothis125¶ Divulge122º outside, faltered 11
10Dec25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¹¸ :46¿¸ 1:13¿¼ 3gk Msw 50000 41 60-45 7 5 7½¢ 8¶^ 9¾¢ 8¶¸¡ Hazlewood Y 117» bL 9.50 Butter Kisses115º¢ J C's Lovin' Life122¸¢ More Than Grace122«¬ 3w, no threat 10
14Apr25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¸½ :46¼¾ 1:13¸¹ 3 k Msw 50000 49-66 3 5 7»¡ 7¹¡ 4º 4º Ruiz E 122 L 3.00 Love Park122¶£ Alyvia Mavis122«¬ Frosted Lace122¸¢ split foes,closed well 8
24Mar25 Prx5 sys 6fº^ :22¹¸ :46¸» 1:12¸¼ 3 k Msw 50000 64-65 2 5 6º 4º¡ 4¼¡ 3¼ Ruiz E 122 L 3.70 Mischief Maxey122»¢ Alyvia Mavis122£ Untouchable122¶£ angled out, rallied 6
Workout(s): a11 Mar 26 Prx 3F ft :35.2b 1/4 3 Mar 26 Prx 4F gd :50.2b 38/57 12 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.0b 26/45 5 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 21/47

3
20-1 Blue

J J's Honor 38 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Curlin's Honor - J J's Spirit by Liam's Map, FL
Blue, Gold Star, Blue Band on Gold Sleeves, Blue Cap

27 $16,000 Own: Maria A. Marquez
Trn: Jose M. Santella-Calderon (39-4-5-2)

ADAM BOWMAN (45-3-1-7) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $690 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 1 3 1 $32,710 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $13,350
Life: 19 1 3 1 $33,920 Distance: 6 0 2 0 $10,410

Track: 15 1 3 1 $32,940
16Feb26 Prx3 gds 1mº^ :50¸¾ 1:17½¼ 1:45º» 4gk Clm 12500nw2/L 47 49--- 2 2¶ 2¶¡ 5¼¡ 5¸^ 5º¶¢ Silvera R 122 bfL 14.10 West Side Diva122½¡ Breezethrutime122¿ Joyful Joyce122¶¸¢ close btwn, stopped 6
22Dec25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :49¶^ 1:15¹¿ 1:43¾º 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 51 61-5 8 4¸ 4¸¡ 9¶¿ 9¶¾ 9¸¿¢ Vasquez W 120 bfL 11.10 Motown Honey114¸£ Breezethrutime121¶ West Side Diva118¸¢ close wide, stopped 9
02Dec25 Prx1 sys 6K¹^ :22¿¼ :47»¶ 1:19¿» 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 48 62-49 8 1 4º¢ 4¹ 4» 4¿¡ Ruiz E 119 bfL *2.60 Melittlefrostgirl115º¡ Moon Fleet115¶£ Saint Grace120¹¢ very wide, lacked bid 9
18Nov25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50º¸ 1:16º¶ 1:48¹¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 47 32-56 6 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨μ Ruiz E 119 bfL 3.90 Sweet Marie115¨μ J J's Honor119¼ Spanish Girl122«¬ stretch duel, gamely 7
29Oct25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¹ 1:15^¹ 1:46¿½ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 48 57-44 8 2¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¹ 3¾£* Ruiz E 119 bfL 6.10 Repaynt122½ Little Squeeze112¶£ J J's Honor119¸¡ forced pace, led, tire,PL2nd 12
08Oct25 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :49^» 1:15»¼ 1:43¼¸ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 44 68-47 4 1«¬ 1¸ 1«¬ 2¸ 5º Bowman A 119 bfL 17.30 Reina Mar115¶¡ Fifty Nine Fifty112¸ Hard Spice122¡ led, clear, weakened 9
23Sep25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46½¼ 1:13¾^ 1:45¿º 3gk Clm 7500cnd 73-38 3 2¡ 2¹ 1¶ 3¹¡ 4¶^£ Bowman A 119 bfL 27.00 Royal Prado122¹¢ Wonderfulvenezuela122¼¡ Repaynt115¶ stalked, led, faded 7
19Aug25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :48¶º 1:12¸» 1:37¶¿ 3gk Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 17-8 10 6º 10¶¸ 10¸¾ 10¹» 10º¾£ Bowman A 117 bfL 148.40 Miss Anna Bella119»£ Kappa Kappa117¨μ Fugitive Star117¶¸¢ trailed throughout 10
21Jul25 Prx2 ft 7f¸º :23»º :48^¸ 1:29ºº 3gk Clm 7500cnd 75-27 5 2 1«¬ 2«¬ 6¸¢ 6¿£ Ruiz E 117 bfL 5.10 Sister Mary Lou117º Bruno Barber Girl116¶¢ Holy Kingdom122£ forced pace, yielded 7
07Jul25 Prx2 ft 1mº^ :48¸¾ 1:13¼¾ 1:42¸½ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 58-37 8 3¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3º¡ 3½ Ruiz E 117 bfL 7.80 Breezy Dance112º She Can Scat122¹ J J's Honor117¶¡ three wide bid, faded 8
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 12/14

4
6-5 Yellow

Judy's Flyer 59 (L)
B.f.4 Cloud Computing - Senses of Emirates by Bernardini, KY
Black, Lime Green Diamonds, Lime Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

64 Own: Jack J. Armstrong
Trn: Scott A. Lake (58-8-9-6)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (110-13-15-11) 125

2026: 2 0 2 0 $10,200 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $6,500
2025: 10 1 1 2 $34,946 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $6,860
Life: 18 1 4 3 $63,263 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,860

Track: 6 0 3 1 $19,820
05Mar26 Prx5 sys 6fº^ :22º¶ :46»^ 1:12¼¸ 4gk SOC 16000 - N 59 71-73 4 2 5¸¡ 5¸£ 2¶ 2¡ Martinez F 125 fL 3.40 Perugia115¡ Judy's Flyer125£ Gingersayschill125¿ bid, could not get by 7
06Jan26 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¶ :47¸¹ 1:20º¾ 4gk SOC 16000 - N 59 52-73 2 7 6º 6º 3¸ 2¶ Martinez F 125 fL 5.10 Leretha120¶ Judy's Flyer125º Byebyejealouseye120» 3w into lane, rallied 7
03Dec25 Prx5 gd 6fº^ :22¹¿ :46¸¼ 1:11¾^ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 64 33-56 9 2 7½¢ 8¿ 5¾¡ 5½¢ Gonzalez M 122 fL 9.60 Cocktail Humor122¶¢ Wine and Roses125¸¡ Leretha118¹¡ wide, some late energy 9
18Nov25 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22¹¿ :46½» 1:13¿¹ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 61 26-66 1 7 7¶¶ 6¾¡ 4¹¡ 2¡ Gonzalez M 122 fL 24.00 Mink Stole125¡ Judy's Flyer122¶ Cocktail Humor122¸wslow start, rail rally 7
23Sep25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¼ 1:12¾º 1:42¿¶ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 48-44 5 4¹¡ 4»¡ 3¿¡ 3¶½ 3¸º£ Gonzalez M 122 fL 18.80 Got Game117¶^ Tavria119¶º£ Judy's Flyer122º¢ wbumped start, outrun 6
25Aug25 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23¾º :47½º 1:27¼» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 30-40 5 3 4º 4¹ 5¿¡ 5¶^ Gonzalez M 120 fL 3.70 You Know Me120¸ Breezethrutime115¶¢ Momma Pic120£ wide, gave way 5
13Jun25 CD4 sys 7fº^ :22¿¸ :45½º 1:23¼¼ 3gk Clm 16000nw2/L-c 59-59 4 4 5¸¡ 4¹ 4½¡ 5¶^¢ Gutierrez M 120 fL 3.66 Tizntshelovely118»£ What's Her Number123¶¡ Hearts United118¶¢ btw,chsd 4p,no menace 7

Claimed by Armstrong Jack J. from Southwest Racing Stables, Inc. for $16,000, Garcia Genaro - Trainer
18May25 CD2 ft 1B»^ :48¾¹ 1:13¸º 1:44½¿ 3gk Mcl 12500 58-76 9 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ Gutierrez M 118 fL 5.62 Judy's Flyer118¸¡ Tiz Salty120¸ Red Royalty118¸ stalk 3w,drew clear1/4 9
29Apr25 CD2 ft 1mº^ :46^¸ 1:10¹¶ 1:35¿¸ 3gk Mcl 12500 47-68 8 9»£ 9¼ 6¼ 4¼ 3¼£ Gutierrez M 118 L 15.26 Readytoriskitall118º¢ Hand It Over126¸¡ Judy's Flyer118¶¡woff slw,closer 4p,splt 11
12Mar25 TP10 ft o 1m¼» :48»» 1:14¼¼ 1:41½¼ 3 k Mcl 15000 (15-10) 66-43 6 5º 5¼ 7»¡ 8½¡ 7¸^ Barbosa C 120 L 19.88 Decree120«¬ West Maple120¸¢ Evalina120¸ through after half 10
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 9/70 7 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 2/5 31 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 10/48

5
15-1 Green

Keystormrising 38d (L)
B.m.5 Hoppertunity - Seastormrising by Coastal Storm, PA
Gold, Burgundy Diamonds, Gold Cap

45 $16,000 Own: Paladin of Pa & Andrew Bedard
Trn: Alan Bedard (9-0-0-1)

JOEZER RANGEL (42-2-5-7) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 2 $30,850 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $3,050
Life: 14 1 1 2 $38,060 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,230

Track: 14 1 1 2 $38,060
05Mar26 Prx5 sys 6fº^ :22º¶ :46»^ 1:12¼¸ 4gk SOC 16000/16000 39 18-41 7 6 7¶^ 7¶^ 7¶¸ 7¶» Ocasio L M 120 bfL 57.90 Perugia115¡ Judy's Flyer125£ Gingersayschill125¿ trailed throughout 7
21May25 Prx8 gd 1mº^ :49¾¹ 1:15¿¿ 1:43½¾ 3gklSOC 16000 - N 43-44 6 6º 5º 6¸¡ 5¼¡ 4½¡ Ocasio L M 125 bL 10.70 Vicki Vale120£ Leretha125»£ Momma Pic120¶ step slow, willingly 8
21Apr25 Prx5 ft 7f¸º :23¶» :46¼¶ 1:26¾^ 3gklSOC 16000 - N 25-63 2 9 9¾£ 8¼£ 5¼¡ 3¸£ Ocasio L M 125 bL 30.20 Western Woman120£ Vanaka114¸ Keystormrising125¹ far back, strong rally 9
12Mar25 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :50¾¶ 1:17¿^ 1:45¿¶ 4gk Mcl 12500 40-42 4 4» 4¶¢ 1º 1¼ 1¶^ Ocasio L M 125 bL 1.70 Keystormrising125¶^ Me So Lucky125¶^ Winbori125¡ drew away under drive 6
03Mar25 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :25¶¼ :50¶^ 1:32»º 4gk Mcl 12500 34-31 6 2 5¶£ 5º¡ 5»¡ 4½ Ocasio L M 125 bL *2.30 Lookingfortreasure125¸¡ La de Peluche125¸£ Bahamian Baby125¶£ chased 4w, no rally 7
11Feb25 Prx3 ft 1Bº¾ :50¿¶ 1:17½¹ 1:54¹¸ 4gk Mcl 12500 37-23 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 4» 3¼¡ 3¼¢ Ocasio L M 125 bL 3.10 Callie Rae125»¢ La de Peluche125¶ Keystormrising125¹ rated outside, flatten 6
15Jan25 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :24º» :49¶¿ 1:30¸½ 4gklMcl 12500 24-42 4 6 7¹¡ 5º¢ 2¸¡ 2¶¡ Ocasio L M 125 bL 2.60 Short Ship125¶¡ Keystormrising125¹¡ Faux Pas125º£ inside turn, rallied 8
16Dec24 Prx10 sys 1Bº¾ :49½¿ 1:15¾» 1:51¸¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 16-30 5 10½£ 9¶º 5¿¡ 5¶^ 4¶½ Davis J A 122 bfL 2.40 Spanish Girl122¶ Callie Rae122¶¹¡ Faux Pas125¸¡ belatedly outside 10
02Dec24 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49¿¶ 1:16¾º 1:48½¶ 3gk Mcl 12500 26-45 9 10¼¡ 8¹¡ 5¸ 5¶£ 5¸ Davis J A 122 bL 15.00 Blind Speed122«¬ Spanish Girl122¶ Jump a Fox125£ wide trip, closed well 11
18Nov24 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23½» :47¿¾ 1:28¸¿ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 7-42 5 7 7¶^ 7¶¸ 7¶¹ 6¶¶¡ Conning C 122 bL 74.80 Jess's Moment122£ Sweet Distraction117¸ Lady Sriracha122¸ far back throughout 7
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Prx 5F ft 1:04.1b 10/11 16 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:05.2bg 5/5 10 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:04.4b 5/5 3 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 27/37

6
7-2 Black

People Get Ready 58 (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 More Than Ready - Rosee Is Cozee by Cozzene, KY
Blue, White Dots, Blue Cap

59 Own: Jacinto Solis
Trn: Owner (48-7-6-9)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (60-10-11-8) 125

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,280 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $390
2025: 10 1 1 1 $47,841 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $9,927
Life: 12 1 1 1 $50,121 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $2,280
05Mar26 Prx5 sys 6fº^ :22º¶ :46»^ 1:12¼¸ 4gk SOC 16000 - N 60 75-52 3 3 3¸ 2¸ 4º 4¶^¢ Hernandez A 125 8.10 Perugia115¡ Judy's Flyer125£ Gingersayschill125¿ close inside, empty 7
06Jan26 Prx6 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¶ :47¸¹ 1:20º¾ 4gk SOC 16000 - N 63 79-51 1 5 2«¬ 3¶¡ 4» 5¶¶£ Silvera R 125 2.70 Leretha120¶ Judy's Flyer125º Byebyejealouseye120» vied inside, tired 7
13Nov25 CD5 ft 6f¹^ :22½¶ :46»¹ 1:12¶¸ 3gk Mcl 20000-c 63 66-70 7 3 6º¡ 5¸ 1«¬ 1«¬ Bealmear J C 122 5.34 People Get Ready122«¬ Hard to Get124¸¡ Enticing Moves122¶£ 4-6p,left ld,up1/8,hld 10

Claimed by Solis Jacinto from Twin Oaks Bloodstock LLC for $20,000, Michael Brian D. - Trainer
19Oct25 Kee2 sys 7fº¹ :22º¿ :45¼º 1:25½¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 62 44-75 1 8 10¾¡ 10¶¸ 8½¢ 6º¢ Bealmear J C 121 12.91 Well Aware121¶ Smokin Hot Wife121¶¢ Sevenon121¨μ ins,4-6p upr,belatedly 11
21Sep25 CD6 sys 6f»^ :22¹¶ :45»¿ 1:11^¸ 3gk Mcl 20000 54-61 2 8 9½£ 8½¢ 5½ 7½¢ Saez G 121 13.25 Ahamo121¹£ Adalene124¡ Rest of the World121¶¡ bumped start,2w,7p upr 11
08Aug25 Elp5 fm p¸^ 1m¸½¿ :46¶½ 1:09¿¼ 1:33¾¼ 3gk Mcl 30000 44-53 8 9¶^ 10¶¸ 10¶¸ 9¿¡ 7¶º¢ Saez G 118 21.52 Sunset Beauty118¼£ Z Train124£ Eddie's Angel118¶¢ 3-2p, no factor 10
26Jun25 CD3 sys 7fº^ :23¶¸ :46^¹ 1:23»¸ 3gk½Msw 92000 35-72 3 8 8¼ 8¼¢ 6¼¡ 4¾¢ Saez G 118 44.04 Trusty Troutman118¶¡ Churning Berni124£ Order Restored118¼wslow start,2-4p,no bid 8
07Jun25 CD2 gd 6f¸^^ :21¾¸ :45ºº 1:10¾» 3gk Mcl 12500 52-71 1 6 7¹¡ 4¹ 2¹ 3¸¢ Saez G 118 15.74 Tempting Lady124¸ Warm Days118¨μ People Get Ready118»£ 2-3p,5pbtw1/4,duel plc 8
18Apr25 Kee7 ft 6fº» :23¶¸ :47½¾ 1:12^½ 3 k½Msw 75000 27-49 10 8 9»£ 9¼¢ 8¶^ 8¶¼£ Calleja A 120 63.15 Passage East120¸ Order Restored120¡ True Passion120¾¢ 3p,5p upr,no factor 12
28Mar25 TP1 ft o 1m¼» :48¶^ 1:14¸¶ 1:41^» 3 k½Msw 41200 64-57 7 7»¡ 9¼ 7º¢ 5º¡ 5¿¢ Calleja A 120 6.35 Exington120¡ Halfin120«¬ Many Mo Kisses120¼£ widest in str no gain 9
Workout(s): 12 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 19/45 31 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 33/48
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta /10 cent Superfecta

5 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $23,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since
February 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $12,500. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Melody's Kiss 49 (L)
B.m.5 Violence - Miss Lovely by Smart Strike, ON
Dark Green, White Cross and "Quintero," Red and White Roses, Green Cap

48 $12,500 Own: Britney Quintero
Trn: James E. Nicholson, Jr. (10-1-1-1)

FRANCISCO MARTINEZ (110-13-15-11) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,460 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 12 0 5 1 $33,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $4,200
Life: 24 2 8 1 $78,161 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $26,100

Track: 20 2 8 1 $73,060
03Mar26 Prx7 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49»» 1:16¸¾ 1:47¾¶ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 52 33-46 6 9¼¡ 8»¡ 7¾¢ 5½ 2¶^ Gonzalez S 122 bL 16.60 Miss Jones122¶^ Melody's Kiss122¶£ Motown Honey122£win tight start, wide 10
11Feb26 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶¸ 1:17º½ 1:49¼¹ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 54 47-39 3 4¸ 5¸£ 3º 4¶^ 4¶¹¢ Torres B L 115½ bL 4.70 Reina Mar117¶¶ Sweet Marie117£ Lu Lu Vaton122¶¡ rated inside,wide lane 9
30Dec25 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :24¶¼ :48¹» 1:27¿½ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 58 ---47 6 8 8¶¶ 8¶¹ 7¶¶ 6¶º¡ Gonzalez S 120 bL 10.70 Antonacci Girl119¸£ Shubagail125¹ Mink Stole125¨μ caught stopping rivals 8
10Dec25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :51¹½ 1:16º^ 1:47½» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 57 13-47 2 3¶ 3¸ 3» 3¶¶ 3¶¸£ Gonzalez S 122 bL 3.60 Antonacci Girl119¾£ Miss Jones114º Melody's Kiss122»¢ close inside,flattened 6
18Nov25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¸ :46¼» 1:19º¾ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 56 62-73 2 6 7¹¢ 6¼¡ 4º 2¸ Gonzalez S 120 bL 20.40 Don't Listen125¸ Melody's Kiss120¸£ Queen in the Deck122¹ very wide turn,stretch 7
22Oct25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾½ 1:14½¹ 1:47½» 3gk Clm 12500cnd 56 78-55 5 3¶ 3¶ 4¶¢ 4¶¢ 4¹ Gonzalez S 122 bL 15.50 Tavria119¶ Ragtap Girl122¶¡ Starship Legend115¡ stalked 3w, outkicked 6
30Sep25 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :49¿º 1:15¸½ 1:41º½ 3gk Clm 12500nw3/L 53 25-56 3 6¹£ 6º¢ 5¸£ 4º 2º£ Torres B L 115½ bL 4.10 Tariba Dream122º£ Melody's Kiss115«¬ You Know Me120£ wvery wide, closed well 6
10Sep25 Prx1 ft 7f¸º :23¿¿ :47¼¼ 1:26½¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw3/L-c 18-48 1 4 3¹ 3º 3¹¡ 2»¢ Gonzalez S 122 bL 3.10 Royal Upstart122»¢ Melody's Kiss122¶£ Sunny Side Up122¸ angled out rallying 7

Claimed by VQ Racing Stable, LLC from Trzcinski Stanley J. for $7,500, Noble James F. - Trainer
01Sep25 Prx3 ft 7f¸º :23º¶ :46¿½ 1:26¿^ 3gk Clm 12500nw3/L 39-51 5 2 5º 5¹¡ 5» 5º¡ Gonzalez S 122 bL 4.00 Love Like Crazy115¨© Lost Love122¶¢ Ragtap Girl122¸¡ wide, evenly stretch 6
06May25 Prx4 ft 6K¹^ :22»» :45½¿ 1:18º¸ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 51-67 5 5 5º¡ 5¼¢ 5¼¡ 5»£ Gonzalez S 125 bL 8.30 Apollonia Vitelli125¡ Rock Me Gently120¸£ Lady Annabelle120¸¢ chased, no threat 6
Workout(s): a6 Feb 26 Prx 3F ft :36.0b 1/9

2
7-2 White

Quivira Crane 56d (L)
B.f.4 Goldencents - Look Deep by Petionville, PA
Tan, Hunter Green Sash, Tan Cap

49 $12,500 Own: Thomas G. Coulter
Trn: Bobbi Anne Hawthorne (22-1-2-3)

SILVESTRE GONZALEZ (85-7-10-14) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 1 $20,180 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $24,930
Life: 10 2 0 1 $46,520 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $410
02Mar26 Prx4 ft 6K¹^ :22½¼ :46º» 1:17¾½ 4gk SOC 16000 - N 58 59-40 6 1 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 7¶^ 7¸¶ Gonzalez S 125 bL 33.30 Little Cocoa Bean125¼£ Shubagail125¸¢ Mink Stole120¸¡ stalked, faded 7
12Dec25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22¹¶ :45¿º 1:12»» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 56 87-62 4 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ Beato I 122 bL 2.20 Quivira Crane122¸ Eleni122¡ Rozzyroo122¨μ ins, kick on, edge clr 5
20Nov25 Pen1 ft 6f¼» :22º» :46^¿ 1:12^¸ 3gk SOC 16000 - N 50 87-54 5 2 1¡ 2«¬ 3¶¡ 3º¡ Beato I 122 bL *2.20 Cruzin Anna123¶£ Dancing for Jack122¸£ Quivira Crane122¸£ 2p-ins, flattened 1/8 6
05Jul25 Pen1 ft 1m½^ :47¼¾ 1:13¾^ 1:41^^ 3gk SOC 16000/16000 76--- 2 1¡ 4¶¢ 6¶¹ 6¹¶ 6¼¶ Conner T 120 bL 2.40 Lord's Lady122¼ First Pearl120¼ Vixenzhypnotkhoney120¹ rail,thru after 1/2 6
12Jun25 Pen7 ft 6f¼» :21½º :45¶º 1:11¶º 3gk SOC 25000/25000 75-50 1 4 2¸ 2«¬ 2¶ 4º¢ Conner T 121 bL 7.70 Shubagail122¶ Honey Fun124¶£ Cruzin Anna122¶¡ ins,bid btwn 1/4,faded 6
01May25 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :21¾¸ :44»¶ 1:10¹» 3gklAlw 39000nw1/b/x 88-30 7 5 2«¬ 7¿¡ 10¶¶ 10¶¿£ Beato I 122 bL 50.50 Cloud in the Wind120£ Dancing Diana120£ Cardinal War Cry120¶ dueled inside, folded 10
13Mar25 Pen6 ft 6f¼» :22^¾ :45¸¶ 1:11¶º 3 k Alw 35000nw1/x 81-53 3 3 4¶¡ 7¼ 7¿¡ 5¶^£ Cora D 121 L 21.60 Ada May116º Butter Bee Quick123¶ Alyvia's Girl123¶£ urged ins,needed more 8
19Dec24 Pen6 gds 6f¼» :21¿½ :45½^ 1:11º¶ 2 k Alw 31000nw1/x 96-47 7 5 2¶¡ 2¹ 5¶^ 5¶»¢ Ramos Y O 119 8.90 Pocket Sand120½ Iracebeth120º Query120¨μ stalked3-4w,weakened 7
27Nov24 Pen5 ft 6f¼» :22¶½ :45º¹ 1:10¸º 2 klStk - ShamrkRosB - 100k 87-52 9 3 3¡ 3¸ 4¼ 8¶¼£ Ramos Y O 119 26.60 Icona Mama120¿¡ Dadoo118¸ Quercus120¶ 3-w, tired 9
28Sep24 Del5 mys 5K¼º :22½¹ :48^^ 1:08º¸ 2 k Msw 40000 63-63 5 2 2¸ 2¸ 2«¬ 1¶£ Ramos Y O 119 13.30 Quivira Crane119¶£ Carousel Queen119¡ Suitefourfourthree119«¬ 4-w, edged clear 6
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 5/17

3
20-1 Blue

K D Kakes 44 (L)
B.m.6 Palace - Quiet Kiss by Quiet American, NY
White, Pink and Blue Chevron Belt, Pink "Santaella Stable", White Cap

42 $12,500 Own: Santaella Stable
Trn: Jose M. Santella-Calderon (39-4-5-2)

ADAM BOWMAN (45-3-1-7) 122

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,080 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $5,200
2025: 18 0 1 4 $20,330 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 2 $15,690
Life: 36 2 7 5 $102,355 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $6,535

Track: 22 1 2 5 $42,120
09Mar26 Prx1 gd 6fº^ :22¾½ :46½¶ 1:12^½ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 45 4-33 7 7 7¼¡ 6¾¡ 6¾ 4¶¸ Bowman A 122 bL 49.20 Rose of Sharon122½£ She Can Scat125º¢ Browneyedvalentine122«¬ inside, willingly 8
14Jan26 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23¶½ :47^¼ 1:12¿^ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 48 18-30 9 8 9»¡ 9¶¶ 9¶¸ 8¶¼¢ Bowman A 122 bL 51.50 Bon Fire Diva122¿¡ Warrior's Miss122¨μ Take Time to Dream115¸¡ never in contention 9
06Jan26 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¾^ :47¹^ 1:14¹¹ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 50 32-36 5 8 10¾¢ 9¿¢ 8½¡ 8¶¹¢ Bowman A 122 bL 72.90 Fuhgeddaboudit122º£ Aruma122¶£ Pontiffany122º¡ outrun early 10
22Dec25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22ºº :46½¼ 1:14¹½ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 50 6-49 8 12 12¶¹ 12¶¹ 6¾£ 6º¢ Bowman A 122 bL 80.00 Be My Queen122¶ Wink of an Eye122¨μ nShudabeenacowgirl122¨μ some late energy 12
09Dec25 Prx10 ft 7f¸º :22¼» :46º» 1:26½¿ 3gk Clm 7500cnd 50 39-43 8 10 10¾¡ 10¾£ 9¶º 6¾£ Rangel J 122 bL 46.80 Mikey's Song122¶ Reina Mar122¶ Laugh Like Lucy115¹wbumped st, no rally 12
25Nov25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¶¹ :47¸¹ 1:13¸¶ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 48 17-48 1 6 6¼ 6»¡ 7¼¢ 5½¡ Bowman A 122 bL 31.30 Sofster122¶¢ Love Like Crazy115¶£ Reassess122¶¡ inside, no threat 8
10Nov25 Prx5 mys 6K¹^ :23^¾ :47¶¸ 1:20¼¼ 3gk Clm 7500nw4/L 48 32-53 8 5 8¼¢ 6»¡ 6¿ 5¼ Bowman A 122 bL 27.70 Phone Eats First122£ Sofster122¸£ Love Like Crazy115£ wide, no factor 8
29Oct25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :23¶¿ :47»^ 1:13¹º 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 48 15-44 2 5 5¼ 5º¡ 5º¡ 3¿ Bowman A 122 bL 31.40 So Swell122¹¢ Fuhgeddaboudit122»£ K D Kakes122¶£ finished well outside 6
14Oct25 Prx4 gd 6K¹^ :23½½ :47¼¸ 1:19^» 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 48 11-54 6 6 6¹¢ 4¹ 3» 3¾¡ Bowman A 122 bL 49.20 Why Not Babe122¨© Old Head122¾¡ K D Kakes122¨© chased, evenly 7
01Oct25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23¶º :47¶¹ 1:12½» 3gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 49 ---41 2 5 5¿¡ 5¶¹ 4¶¸ 4¶¶£ Bowman A 122 bL 27.70 Queen Wiggy122¡ So Swell122» Forest Maiden112¼¢ inside, always outrun 6
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Prx 4F gd :52.4b 57/57 14 Feb 26 Prx 3F ft :39.1b 6/9

4
5-2 Yellow

West Side Diva 57d (L)
B.f.4 Rowayton - Holiday Diva by Lemon Drop Kid, PA
Burgundy and Grey Halves, Burgundy Diamonds on Grey Sleeves, Grey Cap

42 $12,500 Own: Ricardo Alvarez
Trn: Jose G. Gonzalez-Milian (28-3-1-3)

ANGEL CASTILLO (71-8-9-5) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $19,730 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 1 $27,552 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $19,730
Life: 8 2 1 1 $47,682 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 8 2 1 1 $47,682
16Feb26 Prx3 gds 1mº^ :50¸¾ 1:17½¼ 1:45º» 4gk Clm 12500nw2/L 49 54-47 5 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¼ 1½¡ Castillo A 122 bfL 3.00 West Side Diva122½¡ Breezethrutime122¿ Joyful Joyce122¶¸¢ clear pace, drew away 6
05Jan26 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:15º½ 1:48¾» 4gk Clm 7500nw2/L-c 46 58-29 10 2º¡ 2¶ 2¶ 4»¡ 7¶¸¢ Rodriguez Y 119» bL *1.40 Shines Madelin122¡ Wonderfulvenezuela122«¬ Eleanor Rigby122º£ wbump early, bid, tired 10

Claimed by Alvarez Ricardo from Tilted Shamrock Stables for $7,500, Servis John C. - Trainer
22Dec25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :49¶^ 1:15¹¿ 1:43¾º 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 45 69-48 3 1¡ 1¡ 2¶ 2¸ 3¹£ Rodriguez Y 118» bL 2.70 Motown Honey114¸£ Breezethrutime121¶ West Side Diva118¸¢ vied winner, weakened 9
03Nov25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¹ 1:15»¿ 1:47¶^ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 39 42-51 3 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¸¡ 2º¡ Rivera K 115½ bL 6.30 Miss Jones119º¡ West Side Diva115º¢ Hard Spice122º¡ vied, bore out stretch 6
06Oct25 Prx2 ft 1mº^ :49¹¹ 1:15º^ 1:43¶¾ 3gk Mcl 12500 27 58-54 4 1¹ 1¸ 1¼ 1¼ 1¶^¡ Rivera K 115½ bL *.80 West Side Diva115¶^¡ Alice Fantastic122»¡ Faux Pas125¹¡ clear, widened driving 6
18Aug25 Prx4 mys 6K¹^ :22^½ :45¼^ 1:18¾½ 3gk Mcl 30000 (30-20) 88-41 5 3 2¡ 3¹ 8¶¶ 7¶¶¡ Pennington F 120 bL 6.60 Calisa109»¢ Weekend Honor120¨© Instant Vision120¨μwdrifted outing tiring 13
28Jan25 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¸ :47½¸ 1:21¹¾ 3 klMsw 40000 78-54 5 3 5¸¢ 5¼¡ 6¶¸ 5¶¸ Carmouche K 122 L 5.50 Butter Bee Quick122»¡ Up N Runnin122¹ Gruene Hall117¸£ stalked btwn, weakened 12
07Oct24 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :23^¼ :48¹º 1:14¼½ 2 k Msw 50000 52-10 6 2 4¹ 6¹¡ 6¶¹ 6¸º Pennington F 122 3.70 Tip Line117¾¡ Alyvia Mavis122»¡ Fast Storm122»¡ close wide, faltered 6
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Prx 4F my :52.1b 30/33 17 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :53.4b 10/11

5
6-5 Green

Zeena Swift 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Catholic Boy - Champagne Ice by Roman Ruler, KY
Blue, Pink Belt, Pink Moon, Pink Stars on Sleeves, Pink Stars on Blue Cap

65 $12,500 Own: Over The Moon Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Louis C. Linder, Jr. (54-7-6-7)

ELISEO RUIZ (47-13-8-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $367
2025: 12 1 3 1 $30,227 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,920
Life: 20 2 5 1 $56,788 Distance: 6 1 2 0 $21,683

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,920
29Dec25 Prx3 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¾ 1:13¼¹ 1:45¸^ 3gk SOC 25000/25000 69 87-77 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶¡ 3»¡ 4¼¡ Ocasio L M 122 bL 42.50 Tower Twenty Two119º¡ Pam Pam120¨μ Equus122¶£ vied outside, weakened 7
20Nov25 Pen6 ft 1m½^ :47¶¹ 1:12¼¹ 1:40º» 3gk SOC 16000 - N 64 81-64 6 6» 5º¡ 4º 4» 4»¢ Ocasio L M 121 bL 8.00 Enigmatic121¶¡ Casa Juanita120¸ Blo by the Field120¶£wstumble st, 2-4p, even 6
23Oct25 WO2 ft o 7fº^ :23¼^ :46¿» 1:26½º 3gk Clm 7000 (7.5-7)cnd 61 96-70 5 5 1¶ 2«¬ 2¶ 4¶¡ Campos J L 122 bL 4.80 My Cash Factor122£ Cinnamon Bits124«¬ Lady Moonshine119£ led,kept on1/8,fringes 10
02Oct25 WO7 ft o 6Kº^ :23^¶ :46º½ 1:17¾» 3gk Clm 7000 (7.5-7)cnd 59 76-73 2 4 4¸¢ 4¹ 3º¡ 2¹£ Campos J L 122 bL 8.40 Magic Modie124¹£ Zeena Swift122¶¡ Crumlin Beast122¸¢ whop st,chased in vain 8
21Aug25 WO6 ft o 7fº^ :23¶º :46¼¶ 1:23»½ 3gk Clm 14000 (15-14)nw3/L 56-61 3 3 5º 6¸£ 6½¡ 8¾¡ Forde X 116» bL 14.45 Ondine Lady123¨μ Candid Candace123¶£ Magic Modie121¹¢ wbrk out,showed little 10
31Jul25 WO5 ft o 7fº^ :23¾º :47½¶ 1:25½¹ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-7)nw2/L 67-66 11 1 1¸ 1¸ 1¸¡ 1¹ Forde X 118» bL 6.25 Zeena Swift118¹ Rookie Court121¶¡ Proud Mischief120¶ off rail,kicked clear 11
27Jun25 WO1 ft o 6fº^ :22¼½ :46º¸ 1:12^¼ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-7)nw2/L 61-53 4 3 4¹¡ 4¸ 4º 3º Munger R 123 L *1.85 Sloans Sky120¹ Fanny M122¶ Zeena Swift123«¬ 4W3/16,drift in,up3rd 6
10May25 WO10 ft o 7fº^ :23º¼ :46½¿ 1:25»¾ 3gk Clm 14000 (15-14)nw2/L 81-14 2 6 2«¬ 1«¬ 8¶¶ 8¸½£*Moran P 117» bL *2.40 Save the Date123¹¡ Secret Butterfly113£ Helana118¶¢wbounced around1/4pole,PL7th 8
03May25 WO3 ft o 6fº^ :23¾¾ :47¹¹ 1:12½º 3gk Clm 25000 (25-23.5)nw2/L 39-42 4 5 3¡ 2«¬ 4¹ 5¾ Aebly F 123 bL 2.00 Rocket Riley123£ Magical Trick118» Shameless Affair122¶¢ press outs turn,faded 5
26Feb25 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :22¾^ :46^¶ 1:25½½ 4gk Clm 12500nw2/L 72-68 1 4 3¶¡ 4¶£ 2¶¡ 2¨μ Ruiz J 122 bL 4.90 Fontina122¨μ Zeena Swift122¹ Southern Palace115¶ 2-3wd, gaining 4
Workout(s): 18 Feb 26 Prx 4F gd :49.0b 6/28 22 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50b 29/48

6
20-1 Black

Shines Madelin 45 (L)
Ch.f.4 Gormley - Holly's Star by Dublin, NY
Blue, Gold Star, Blue Band on Gold Sleeves, Blue Cap

34 $12,500 Own: Maria A. Marquez
Trn: Jose M. Santella-Calderon (39-4-5-2)

JOEZER RANGEL (42-2-5-7) 122

2026: 3 1 0 0 $13,420 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 1 $15,920 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $12,470
Life: 13 2 0 1 $30,310 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 7 2 0 1 $27,950
03Mar26 Prx7 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49»» 1:16¸¾ 1:47¾¶ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 49 43-23 9 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 8¶¼ 8¶½ 8¸¹£ Rangel J 122 bfL 52.50 Miss Jones122¶^ Melody's Kiss122¶£ Motown Honey122£ close wide, stopped 10
11Feb26 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¶¸ 1:17º½ 1:49¼¹ 4gk Clm 7500nw3/L 52 49-18 9 2¶ 4¸¢ 7¾ 7¶½ 8¸¼¢ Rangel J 122 bL 8.10 Reina Mar117¶¶ Sweet Marie117£ Lu Lu Vaton122¶¡ close for half, stop 9
05Jan26 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:15º½ 1:48¾» 4gk Clm 7500nw2/L 53 61-49 7 1º¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¡ Rangel J 122 bL 4.10 Shines Madelin122¡ Wonderfulvenezuela122«¬ Eleanor Rigby122º£ wbumped early, dug in 10
08Dec25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :50¹¶ 1:17¸¹ 1:48¾¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw2/L 51 41-42 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶ 3¿ Rangel J 122 bL *1.90 Lu Lu Vaton119¾¢ D'oro Road112£ Shines Madelin122¶¡ vied inside, dug in 9
19Nov25 Prx2 gd 1ÇÀ º^ :49¹¿ 1:15½½ 1:46½º 3gk Mcl 10000 47 35-52 1 1¶¡ 1«¬ 1» 1» 1¶½£ Rangel J 122 bL *.50 Shines Madelin122¶½£ Refined Elaine125¶£ Mia Counting115º£ opened up, ridden out 6
10Nov25 Prx2 mys 6K¹^ :22^½ :45¾¼ 1:19º½ 3gk Mcl 25000 (25-20) 48 60-38 8 1 5¾ 5¶^ 6¿¡ 6¶¼ Rangel J 122 bL 42.10 Cocktail Humor122¹¡ Act of Faith122»£ Weekend Honor122¸¢ off rail, no rally 8
21Oct25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22»¼ :46¾¿ 1:13»º 3gk Mcl 10000 47 67-32 11 2 4¶¡ 4¶¡ 7¿¡ 7¶¶¡ Ruiz E 122 bL 7.70 Rama Bama Lana122¹¡ Browneyedvalentine122«¬ Nohai122¶¡ stalked 3w, tired 12
09Aug25 GP11 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¶¿ 1:11¸¾ 1:40¾¹ 3gk Mcl 17500 81-54 9 5º 6º 6» 7¶¸ 7¶» Torres Y 111½ bfL 71.40 No Mo Cookies118¹¡ Lisca Bianca118¶ Marabina118¶ asked 4w,no rally 10
05Feb25 GP3 ft 1m :47¾» 1:13¾º 1:40½^ 3 k Mcl 12500 54-32 2 5¹¡ 5» 5½ 5¶¸ 4¸^¡ Reyes L 118 bL 32.60 Magnetic Beach118¨μ Princess Claudia118¿£ Candy and Wine118¶^¡wbumped start, 2wd 6
26Dec24 GP2 ft 6K¹^ :22¿» :46¹¾ 1:18»½ 2 k Mcl 17500 44-32 3 4 6¹£ 6¾¡ 6¶¶ 6¶º¡ Husbands M J 111½ b 14.70 Slew Diva118¹£ Alluring Serenity118º¢ Trumpetta118¸£ failed to respond, 7
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 39/47 31 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 27/48
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-4-2-1 PRX-03/16/2026-5

PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

6 Parx Racing
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $40,000. For Registered PA-Bred Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 125 Lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Bidibidibombomd (L)
Ch.f.4 Hoppertunity - Cape Fear by Cape Blanco (IRE), PA
Yellow, Grey Sash, Grey Chevrons on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

0.00 Own: Heather B. Hunter
Trn: Edward T. Allard (1-0-0-0)

ANGEL R. RODRIGUEZ (54-8-9-9) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 26 Feb 26 Del 4F ft :50b 6/23 a17 Feb 26 Del 3F my :38.2bg 1/4 7 Feb 26 Del 5F ft 1:02.2b 2/3 24 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :50.1b 6/13

2
3-1 White

Peacefulezfeeling 57d (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Peace and Justice - Really a Gem by Mineshaft, PA
White, Green Four Leaf Clover, White Cap

52 Own: Pewter Stable, Four Leaf Clover Stable and Lee Glassb
Trn: Kathleen A. Demasi (38-3-6-6)

KENDRY RIVERA (79-4-9-10) 120»

2026: 1 0 1 0 $9,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 3 $18,335 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $9,350
Life: 6 0 1 3 $27,335 Distance: 4 0 1 2 $18,760

Track: 2 0 0 0 $4,310
27Feb26 Pen9 ft 6f¼» :22^¸ :44½¹ 1:09¿¾ 3gk Msw 36000 56 70-56 4 2 2¶ 2¹ 2º 2º£ Gonzalez S 124 bL 3.20 Joyous Song124º£ Peacefulezfeeling124¡ Let'em Hate120¸£ chased, held 2nd 8
19Dec25 Pen1 sys 5K¼» :22½¸ :47¹¿ 1:06¼» 3gk Msw 34000 54 79-36 4 1 1¡ 4¹¡ 3º¡ 3¿£ Salgado A 124 bL 4.10 Humoresque124¶ Joyous Song124¾£ Peacefulezfeeling124¨μ pace btw 2w,held 3rd 5
20Nov25 Pen2 ft 6f¼» :22¹¼ :45¾^ 1:11¼¼ 3gk Msw 34000 53 91-67 9 1 1¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 3»£ Salgado A 124 bfL 8.40 Caitlin the Great124¶£ Humoresque124º Peacefulezfeeling124¸¢ 3-2p, yield final 1/8 9
20Oct25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22»¾ :47¸¸ 1:13¹¼ 3gk Msw 50000 44 46-42 6 5 8¼£ 8¶^ 7¶º 6¶º¡ Salgado A 122 bL 11.00 Wondergirl Carly122º¢ Mischievous Twins117º¢ Silent Wrath122¹£ wstumbled badly start 8
19Sep25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22½^ :46º» 1:18¼½ 3gklMsw 65000 71-62 2 2 1¸ 1¶¡ 2¶ 4» Salgado A 122 bL 11.00 Irish Banba122¨μ Caitlin the Great122¸ J C's Lovin' Life122¸£ clear pace, weakened 11
06Aug25 Pen7 mys 6f¼» :22¹^ :46¹^ 1:13¸¼ 3gk Msw 34000 87-47 4 2 1¸¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 3¸¡ Salgado A 122 bL 2.00 Wicklow Pooka122¶ She's Spicy Now122¶¡ Peacefulezfeeling122¡ 3-2w,lst whip upr,fade 6
Workout(s): a12 Feb 26 Prx 5F ft 1:02.1b 1/3 13 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 5/14

3
6-1 Blue

Xmas in Cairo 48d (L)
B.f.4 Cairo Prince - Southern Christmas by Harlan's Holiday, PA
Hot Pink, Black and White Hoops, Hot Pink Cap

57 Own: Dunham Thoroughbreds
Trn: Bernard G. Dunham (2-0-1-0)

ANDREW WOLFSONT (41-6-5-7) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 1 $12,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $12,200 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $4,500

Track: 3 0 0 1 $12,200
10Dec25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¹¸ :46¿¸ 1:13¿¼ 3gk Msw 50000 61-58 9 6 6½ 6½¡ 5»¢ 4¼¡ Wolfsont A 122 L 22.20 Butter Kisses115º¢ J C's Lovin' Life122¸¢ More Than Grace122«¬wbumped start, 4w 10
05Nov25 Prx8 ft 6K¹^ :22^¶ :45»¶ 1:19¶½ 3gk Msw 50000 75-65 5 4 5º 5º 4¸¡ 3¸¢ Wolfsont A 122 L 10.00 Didn't It Rain122¸¢ Instant Vision122«¬ Xmas in Cairo122¶¡ trailed, rail rally 5
20Oct25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22»¾ :47¸¸ 1:13¹¼ 3gk Msw 50000 47-47 3 8 7¼£ 7¿¡ 6¶¹ 5¶¸¡ Wolfsont A 122 L 10.10 Wondergirl Carly122º¢ Mischievous Twins117º¢ Silent Wrath122¹£ mild bid past faders 8
Workout(s): 3 Mar 26 Prx 5F gd 1:02.4b 3/6 6 Feb 26 Prx 6F ft 1:18.2b 1/1 14 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:04.0b 7/8 2 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:01.3b 1/2

4
2-1 Yellow

J C's Lovin' Life 63d (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Honor A. P. - Softly Lit by Latent Heat, PA
Yellow, White "PP", Yellow Bars on White Sleeves, Yellow Cap

62 Own: LC Racing, LLC and Wellesley Stable
Trn: Robert E. Reid, Jr. (21-2-3-3)

ABNER ADORNO (92-8-22-17) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 3 1 $52,150 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 3 1 $52,150 Distance: 4 0 3 0 $45,000

Track: 5 0 3 1 $52,150
10Dec25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¹¸ :46¿¸ 1:13¿¼ 3gk Msw 50000 63 98-63 5 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2º¢ Rodriguez A R 122 L 5.70 Butter Kisses115º¢ J C's Lovin' Life122¸¢ More Than Grace122«¬ bid 1/4, second best 10
20Oct25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22»¾ :47¸¸ 1:13¹¼ 3gk Msw 50000 63 67-47 8 3 5¹£ 3¸¡ 3¼ 4¶¸¢ Ruiz E 122 L *1.60 Wondergirl Carly122º¢ Mischievous Twins117º¢ Silent Wrath122¹£ bid wide turn, faded 8
19Sep25 Prx5 ft 6K¹^ :22½^ :46º» 1:18¼½ 3gklMsw 65000 58-68 5 1 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¶ 3¸¢ Ruiz E 122 L *1.30 Irish Banba122¨μ Caitlin the Great122¸ J C's Lovin' Life122¸£ stalked, led, tired 11
01Sep25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¶¹ :46º¸ 1:12»½ 3gk Msw 50000 85-71 1 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 2¶ 2«¬ Ruiz E 122 L *.70 Marilyn M122«¬ J C's Lovin' Life122»£ Sweet Distraction118¸£ angled out, bid,missed 6
08Jul25 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22¹¾ :45¾¶ 1:11»^ 3gk Msw 50000 75-65 5 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¡ 2¶£ Lopez P 120 L *2.00 Dadoo120¶£ J C's Lovin' Life120¸¢ Marilyn M120¡ wvied, drifted in, game 8
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 48/65 3 Mar 26 Prx 4F gd :48.2b 12/57 14 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 2/70 5 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 34/47

5
6-1 Green

Likeastraightshotd (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Uncle Lino - Runs Like L by Sunday Break (JPN), PA
Orange, Black Cross Sashes, Orange Cap

0.00 Own: Melissa Houghton
Trn: T. Bernard Houghton (1-0-0-0)

DAVID CORA (1-0-0-0) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :49.4b 18/23 21 Feb 26 Pen 4F gd :48.0b 3/7 13 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :50.2b 46/65 6 Feb 26 Pen 4F ft :48.2bg 10/63

6
4-1 Black

Elegant Lassd (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Golden Lad - Diva's Gold by Tenpins, PA
Lime Green, Black Diamond Belt, Lime Green Diamond Band on Black Sleeves, Lime Green Cap

0.00 Own: Kasey K Racing Stable LLC & Final Turn Racing Stable
Trn: Michael M. Moore (22-4-3-5)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (60-10-11-8) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 31/65 3 Mar 26 Prx 5F gd 1:01.3bg 2/6 6 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 10/77 17 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 26/42
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 7-10) / 10 cent Superfecta

7 Parx Racing
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $40,000, For Each $5,000 To
$30,000 3 lbs. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Mr Flowers 76d (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Nyquist - Missouria by Bellamy Road, PA
Red, Black "DEA" on Gold Ball, Red and Black Halved Sleeves, Red Cap

83 $40,000 Own: DEA Thoroughbred Racing LLC
Trn: Jamie Ness (91-24-16-18)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (124-35-16-20) 125

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,510 Turf: 13 2 4 4 $149,655
2025: 6 1 2 2 $61,425 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,510
Life: 15 2 4 5 $156,565 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $2,400

Track: 2 0 0 1 $6,910
05Mar26 Prx9 sys 1mº^ :47½¹ 1:12¾¹ 1:39¼¹ 4g lAlw 41000nw1/b/x 78 84-73 6 2¡ 3¶¡ 4º 3¾ 3¿ Sanchez M J 122 L 5.30 McCrakens Ghost117½ Cool Million122¸ Mr Flowers122¿¡ urged close, flattened 7
14Nov25 Aqu8 fm p 1B¶¸^ :47¿¶ 1:12¿^ 1:43¶¾ 3g SOC 50000/40000 85 101-73 2 2«¬ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 11¿¢ 10¶¶¡ Hiraldo C 123 L *4.21 Blown Cover123£ Final Denile123¸¡ Just for Luck123¨©wgot out 4-5w 1st turn 11
05Oct25 Lrl9 fm p¾½ 1Nº^ :49»¸ 1:13¹^ 1:49¶» 3g Clm 40000 (40-32)cnd 90 81-94 5 2¸ 2¡ 2¡ 2¹ 3£ Sanchez M J 123 L *1.10 Lazlo123¡ Ruddy Buddy123¨μ Mr Flowers123£ chased winner,willing 6
01Sep25 Cnl2 fm h 1m»^ :46¼º 1:10º» 1:34¾¸ 3g Clm 50000cnd 93-97 2 3º¡ 3½¡ 3¹ 1«¬ 2¨© Sanchez M J 125 L *1.80 Can Group123¨© Mr Flowers125¹ Quizler118¶ 2w,2-3p,came4w,missed 7
30Jul25 Cnl7 fm h¹^ 1B¸^ :49½¸ 1:13¶» 1:43¶¾ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 80-93 1 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1¶ 1«¬ Sanchez M J 123 L *1.50 Mr Flowers123«¬ Lachaise123£ Feral's Joy123¸¡ wbmp,tip 4w upr,held 7
17Jul25 Cnl12 fm hº^ 1m¶¸^ :48¼^ 1:12¶¹ 1:36¸¸ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 75-90 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¶ Karamanos H 123 L 3.50 Primed to Go125¡ Quokka123¡ Mr Flowers123£ bid2w,btwn1/8,outkickd 9
17May25 Baq8 gd o¹¼ 1B¶¶^ :47¿½ 1:12¸¶ 1:42½º 3g SOC 50000 - N 79-83 7 5¹ 4¸¡ 3¸ 4¹ 2¸¢ Silvera R 124 L *2.35 Miztertonic124¸¢ Mr Flowers124¡ Willintoriskitall119¡ 3w upper, mild kick 9
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 Prx 4F gd :47.2bg 2/35 a12 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.2b 1/7 30 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :51.2bg 10/11

2
7-2 White

Iron Sharpens Iron 74 (L)
B.c.4 Tapiture - Danalake by Friends Lake, KY
Hot Pink, "KEG" and Parrot Design, Pink Cap

77 $40,000 Own: Kirwan Equine Group Inc. & Jacinto Solis
Trn: Jacinto Solis (48-7-6-9)

FRANKIE PENNINGTON (41-7-7-6) 125

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,760 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 3 2 $81,399 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $6,330
Life: 14 2 3 4 $143,592 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $4,760
17Feb26 Prx6 mys 6fº^ :22¹¼ :46¸¹ 1:11º½ 4g SOC 25000 - N 78 63-70 4 6 6¼¡ 6»£ 6¾ 3¶¼¢ Haddock D 125 bL 5.80 Friday Surprise125¶¶¡ All American Rod120º£ Iron Sharpens Iron125¨μ outrun early, up 3d 6
13Jan26 Prx4 ft 6K¹^ :22¼¾ :45¼» 1:16¸¶ 4g SOC 25000 - N 77 72-73 2 7 4¶¡ 3¹¡ 4½ 4¶¶¡ Haddock D 125 bL 3.40 Shadow Surge120¶¶ Huggy120«¬ Big Z Og120¡ tracked ins, rail str 7
14Nov25 CD7 ft 6Kº» :22¾^ :45¼º 1:17^¿ 3g Clm 30000cnd-c 78 70-85 9 5 4¸ 3¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ Saez L 118 bL 5.50 Itsinmyblood118«¬ Iron Sharpens Iron118¶£ King Peanut120¨μ led 3/16,duel,denied 9

Claimed by Solis Jacinto from Haberman, Aaron and Haberman, Victoria for $30,000, Fawkes David - Trainer
17Oct25 Kee2 ft 1N»^ :48º¸ 1:13½¹ 1:52^^ 3g Clm 20000cnd-c 78 44-85 1 8¶^ 8¿¢ 7¿ 3¼ 2¼¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 118 L *1.29 Magic Mover118¼¡ Iron Sharpens Iron118¸¢ Jr's Gift122«¬ bob bit st,rail advanc 8

Claimed by Haberman, Aaron and Haberman, Victoria from King, Scott, Edwards, Mark, Magdalena Racing (Sherri McPeek) and Leveston, Graha for $20,000, McPeek Kenneth G. - Trainer
27Sep25 CD4 ft 1N»^ :48^¿ 1:12¿º 1:50½º 3g Str 50000cnd 76 83-72 1 4º 4¸¡ 5¸£ 7»£ 7¶¹£ Hernandez C J 118 L 11.91 Racing Driver118¶¢ Askari122¸ What's Up Doc122¡ ins,chased 2nd,tired 8
16Aug25 Elp6 ft 1m¹^ :45¿¾ 1:10¼¿ 1:37¸» 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 64-86 6 7¿£ 7¿£ 5º¡ 2«¬ 1¸¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 118 L 4.40 Iron Sharpens Iron118¸¡ Anthonian123£ Googol Joke123¶ ins,wait,slip thru,clr 8
14Jul25 Elp1 ft 1m¸^ :45¼¿ 1:10¿¿ 1:36¶¸ 3g Clm 50000nw2/L 71-78 4 7¿ 7¾£ 6¹¢ 4¹¡ 3¾¡ Graham J 118 L 6.29 Bermuda Blitz118¶£ Good Bali118¼£ Iron Sharpens Iron118¸ 6p into lane, moved up 8
Workout(s): 2 Mar 26 Prx 4F gd :48.3b 4/14 6 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 35/77 3 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 6/37

3
8-1 Blue

Chain Lightning 66d (L)
Ch.g.5 Uncle Lino - Seeyouatthedisco by Kipling, PA
White, Yellow "PCS" on Red Ball, Red and Black Chevrons on Yellow Sleeves, Yellow Cap

71 $40,000 Own: Positive Connection Stable
Trn: Harold Wyner (19-3-3-2)

LUIS M. OCASIO (69-6-4-7) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,460 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 1 2 $48,600 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $29,940
Life: 12 2 2 2 $77,330 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $11,040

Track: 6 0 1 1 $19,730
05Mar26 Prx9 sys 1mº^ :47½¹ 1:12¾¹ 1:39¼¹ 4g lAlw 41000nw1/b/x 71 79-58 1 5º¡ 5¹ 5» 4¶¸ 4¶¾¡ Bowman A 122 bL 5.00 McCrakens Ghost117½ Cool Million122¸ Mr Flowers122¿¡ inside, no response 7
22Dec25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¿ 1:13»^ 1:43º¿ 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)nw3/L 70 66-72 2 3¹¡ 2¹¡ 3º 3¼¡ 5¶º Williams A 126 L 13.90 Badge of War126¶£ Let It Ride121¿¡ My Imagination122¨μ rated inside, weakened 6
03Dec25 Prx6 gd 7f¸º :22¿¹ :45½½ 1:24¶¿ 3g lAlw 41000nw1/b/x 73 63-61 5 3 4¸£ 4¸¡ 4»¡ 5¶¹¡ Williams A 122 L 10.40 Quasi Warrior119º Mr Punctuality119¸¡ Cool Million119º stalked 2w, tired 5
29Oct25 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :48¶¿ 1:13^½ 1:39»º 3g Clm 40000 (40-30)nw3/L-c 75 73-81 4 4¶£ 3¶¡ 2¸ 2¹ 3º¢ Adorno A 125 L 3.20 Pirate125¹ My Imagination122¶¢ Chain Lightning125º¢ bid stretch, flattened 5

Claimed by Positive Connection Stable from Top Notch Racing for $40,000, Servis J. Tyler - Trainer
06Jun25 Pen6 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47½¾ 1:12º¸ 1:43¹¿ 3g lAlw 39000nw1/b/x 52-79 5 5» 5º 4¸¡ 2¡ 2¨μ Torres J 124 L 2.60 Bronx Boys120¨μ Chain Lightning124¡ Easter Bet113¸¡ asked 4-5w,bested 6
22May25 Pen5 sys 1m½^ :47¹¶ 1:11¿¹ 1:38º¿ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 62-81 4 4¹¡ 4»¡ 2¸ 1¡ 1¸£ Hernandez J A 120 L 2.00 Chain Lightning120¸£ Kalahari Not Sorry120¹ Egot a Poker Face120¹ ins mve1/4,swung4w,clr 5
24Apr25 Pen4 ft 1m½^ :47»^ 1:11»¸ 1:38¿» 3g lAlw 39000nw1/b/x 60-85 5 6¶¶ 6¿¡ 4¾ 3º 3¹¡ Hernandez J A 120 L 4.50 Socially Awkward120¶¡ Ballad of Warrior119¸ Chain Lightning120º£ in 1/4,angld,rallied 6
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 Prx 4F gd :48.0b 9/35

4
3-1 Yellow

Dreambuilder 70 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Global Campaign - Usually Super by Unusual Heat, KY
Pink, Black "STS" in Diamonds, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Pink Cap

73 $40,000 Own: Silver Trail Stables LLC
Trn: Guadalupe Preciado (13-2-2-2)

ABNER ADORNO (92-8-22-17) 125

2026: 2 0 0 1 $6,650 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $7,750
2025: 7 2 1 0 $73,140 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 2 1 1 $80,590 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,200

Track: 4 2 0 0 $60,820
11Feb26 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¹ 1:14¹¼ 1:45º½ 4g Aoc 50000cnd-N 74 83-50 6 3¸¡ 4¹¡ 6¼¡ 7¶½ 7¹¶£ Hernandez J A 122 L 4.90 Margie's Fun Son125¸£ Awesome Flay122¼¡ Uncle Heavy122»¢ outside, gave way 7
16Jan26 Aqu4 ft 1mº» :46¸¹ 1:11ºº 1:39¹» 4g Clm 50000cnd 78 108-81 1 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ 3»¡ Hernandez J A 123 L 8.81 Cool Andy123¶£ House United123¹£ Dreambuilder123¹ dueled ins, wknd late 5
22Dec25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47»¹ 1:13¸¼ 1:43¾¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 78 89-72 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 7½£ 9¶»¢ Hernandez J A 119 L 7.10 Latta122¶¢ Hoku125«¬ Duke of Gloucester117£ clear early, gave way 11
04Oct25 Baq2 ft 1mº» :45¼¹ 1:09^» 1:33º» 3 jStk - DiscovryB - 125k 84 79-71 4 2«¬ 2¡ 3º¡ 4¶¹ 5¸^¡ Saez L 120 14.91 Rated by Merit120¶¢ Wise Up120¶¹£ Light Forever120¶¡ 3-6p trn,8p3/16,falter 5
03Sep25 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :48¶¼ 1:12¼^ 1:38¸º 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 79-95 3 1¶ 1¶ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹¡ Hernandez A 119 L *.20 Dreambuilder119¹¡ Book Runner115¿ Yes Sir Colonel115¶ clear, vied, drew off 5
08Jul25 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :47¾½ 1:12»¼ 1:37¾¿ 3g Msw 50000 70-91 6 2¡ 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸¢ Lopez P 120 L 5.30 Dreambuilder120¸¢ Trulli Warrior125¶£ L Golden Boy120¸£ forced pace, drew off 8
25Apr25 GP9 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :46¹¹ 1:09¿¶ 1:33º^ 3 Mcl 50000 101-70 3 2¶ 4¶¡ 3¶ 4»¡ 4¶¹ Lopez P 118 bL 3.60 Back in the Saddle118»¡ Interim Analysis118¶¢ Sigan Viendo113¼¢ chase,svd gnd,outkickd 9
Workout(s): a10 Mar 26 Prx 4F ft :46.0b 1/65 21 Feb 26 Prx 4F my :48.0b 2/30 a5 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :46.2b 1/47 7 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.4b 26/51

5
6-1 Green

Smile Maker 69d (L)
B.g.4 Rowayton - Avery's Smile by Uptowncharlybrown, PA
Navy, Grey Circular Logo, Grey and Navy Sleeves, Navy Cap

71 $40,000 Own: Uptowncharlybrown Stud LLC
Trn: Guadalupe Preciado (13-2-2-2)

DEXTER HADDOCK (105-12-15-15) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,050 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 0 1 $60,108 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 2 1 1 $74,158 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,500

Track: 7 2 1 1 $74,158
06Jan26 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :48½¼ 1:14¸¾ 1:41º¸ 4g Clm 40000 (40-30)cnd 68 79-53 5 2¡ 2¶ 3¸¡ 4½¡ 5¶¾¡ Haddock D 125 L 5.50 Awesome Flay125º¢ Love Me Not125¶¢ In Spades122¶¸£ pressed pace, tired 7
25Nov25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :48½¹ 1:13»¶ 1:39¾¶ 3g Aoc 75000nw2/L-N 67 67-84 5 1«¬ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¡ Haddock D 122 L 3.10 nSmile Maker122¶¡nGotta Guy122¶¡ Alchemism122¹¡ vied, clear, dead heat 6
01Nov25 Prx6 ft 1mº^ :47½¿ 1:13½¶ 1:41¶¹ 3g Aoc 75000nw2/L 62 88-78 1 2¸ 2¸ 2¡ 1«¬ 3¶¢ Hernandez A 118 L 2.70 Cool Million122¨μ Alchemism122¶ Smile Maker118£ stalked, led, yielded 6
07Oct25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¸½ 1:11»¹ 1:43¼¼ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 55 100-73 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¨μ 5½¢ Sanchez M J 119 L 6.30 Silent Mode122¶¢ Happily Delusional119¶¡ Magnificent Mile122¶£ led long way, empty 8
20Aug25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :21¿» :44¾¹ 1:09»» 3 Aoc 75000nw2/L 70-71 5 3 3¶¡ 3¶ 4¸¡ 5¾¢ Pennington F 119 L 10.40 Wax Box122¶¡ Otter Mischief117¶¢ Marvelous Mo122º¢ chased 3w, weakened 6
18Jun25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :21¿¼ :46^½ 1:11»¿ 3g lMsw 40000 89-74 2 1 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 1º Sanchez M J 120 L *1.30 Smile Maker120º Up the Kingdom120¸¡ Mr Punctuality120»¢ stalked, bid, drew off 6
26Aug24 Prx6 ft 5Kº¾ :23¶¿ :47»¸ 1:07º½ 2 lMsw 65000 26-49 7 8 6»¢ 4º 2¹ 2º¢ Burnham M 112½ 17.90 Dansk118º¢ Smile Maker112¶£ Dr. Lou119¡ wvery green, lugged in 8
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Prx 4F ft :47.2b 9/65 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.3b 50/99

6
4-1 Black

All American Rod 66d (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Rimrod - All American Blond by Quiet American, PA
Blue, Green "Street Sign Emblem", Blue Sleeves with White Hoops, Blue Cap

78 $40,000 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc and Morris E. Kern
Trn: Jamie Ness (91-24-16-18)

RUBEN SILVERA (39-7-4-5) 125

2026: 2 0 1 0 $8,250 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 1 0 $26,810 Off (Dirt): 5 1 2 0 $52,440
Life: 14 2 3 0 $101,060 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $3,000

Track: 14 2 3 0 $101,060
17Feb26 Prx6 mys 6fº^ :22¹¼ :46¸¹ 1:11º½ 4g SOC 25000/25000-c 65 86-80 3 2 5¹ 5¸£ 2» 2¶¶¡ Martinez F 120 bL 3.40 Fridy Surprise125¶¶¡ All American Rod120º£ Iron Sharpens Iron125¨μ btwn turn, rallied 2d 6

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc. and Kernan, Jr., Morris E. from Armstrong Jack J. for $25,000, Mosco Robert - Trainer
06Jan26 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22»¹ :45½¶ 1:18¼¶ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 65 81-73 10 4 7¹¢ 5¹¡ 8¾ 8¶¸ Martinez F 122 bL 26.80 Quasi Warrior122¸¡ Harp's Hot Corner122¶ Countthebrave122¹ wide, faltered 10
03Dec25 Prx8 gd 6fº^ :23¸¶ :47¶¹ 1:11¾º 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 64 34-73 4 6 5¸ 5¶¢ 4¶¢ 2¶£ Martinez F 122 bL 4.70 I Feelucky Tonite122¶£ All American Rod122¨μ Sunday Spirit122¡wbehind, waited, split 6
28May25 Prx9 sys 6K¹^ :22¸¾ :45»¶ 1:17º¿ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 100-84 2 4 2«¬ 2¶ 3º 4½£ Sanchez M J 122 bL 4.40 Liberty Star122º£ Grahmalamadingdong122¶¢ Roan Burgundy122¶£ vied inside, weakened 4
03May25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47½» 1:12^^ 1:42»¹ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 76-77 4 3¹ 4¶¡ 3º¡ 3¾ 4¶¼ Ruiz E 122 bL 6.00 Supreme Law122¶ Awesome Flay117¶¹¢ Supreme Being122¶£ brief bid, faded lane 6
21Apr25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22^^ :45¸¿ 1:11º¸ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 89-73 1 7 8¸£ 8½£ 9¼¢ 10¿¢ Ruiz E 122 bL 10.00 Latta125¶£ Awesome Flay122¶£ Factor U and Me In122¨μ inside, gave way 10
26Mar25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¹» :45¾º 1:18¸¿ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 69-76 3 8 6» 7º¢ 4¾¡ 4¿¡ Ruiz E 122 bL 4.70 Big Boys Answer122¼¡ Catty's Uncle122¸¢ Respirator122£ step slow, willingly 8
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 12/65 21 Dec 25 Prx 5F ft 1:04.4b 2/4

7
15-1Orange

My Imagination 68 (L)
B.g.6 Lea - La Contessa by Congrats, KY
Light Blue, White Diamond, Blue "C", White Sleeves, Blue Chevrons and Cuffs, Light Blue Cap

76 $35,000 Own: John L. Clair Thoroughbred Racing
Trn: Alan Bedard (9-0-0-1)

ADAM BOWMAN (45-3-1-7) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,050 Turf: 7 0 1 1 $16,250
2025: 13 0 1 4 $29,770 Off (Dirt): 9 1 1 1 $83,466
Life: 37 2 5 9 $202,758 Distance: 18 1 2 6 $74,151

Track: 19 2 4 6 $159,150
15Jan26 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾¶ 1:13¸½ 1:44¶¸ 4g Clm 35000 (40-30) 69 74-76 5 6¾¡ 6½¡ 6½¢ 6¶^ 5¶»¢ Martinez F 119 bL 36.10 Margie's Fun Son122¼£ Recker Point112º£ Missouri River122¶¡ inside, no factor 6
22Dec25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¿ 1:13»^ 1:43º¿ 3g Clm 35000 (40-30)nw3/L 68 57-76 1 6»¡ 6¼ 5¼¡ 5½¡ 3¶¶¢ Bowman A 122 bL 27.30 Badge of War126¶£ Let It Ride121¿¡ My Imagination122¨μ trailed, rail advance 6
06Dec25 Lrl2 gd 1m¸^ :47¾½ 1:13^¶ 1:39»¸ 3g Clm 40000 (40-32)cnd 70 39-77 4 7¶¹ 7¶º 7¶¶ 7¶º 6¶^¡ Rivera L D 123 bL 18.80 Joe the Jet118¸£ Mr. Bogan125¶ Mugatu123¡ sluggish st,angl,empty 7
12Nov25 Pen6 ft 1m½^ :46¿º 1:11¼¹ 1:37¹½ 3g Aoc 40000cnd-N 72 43-75 3 8¶¹ 8¶º 8¶¹ 8¶º 6¶¶£ Rivera L D 121 bL 9.30 Ten Gauge123«¬ Excellorator121¶ Kissthemoon123º¢ failed to menace 8
29Oct25 Prx7 ft 1mº^ :48¶¿ 1:13^½ 1:39»º 3g Clm 35000 (40-30)nw3/L 68 60-83 5 5»£ 5»£ 5½¡ 3½ 2¹ Bowman A 122 bL 12.10 Pirate125¹ My Imagination122¶¢ Chain Lightning125º¢ trailed, late energy 5
20Sep25 Prx9 ft 1Kº^ :49¸¸ 1:41º½ 2:31¸¹ 3g Stk - GrnwdCpG3 - 200k 90-77 7 7¶¶ 7¶^ 7¶º 6¶¾ 5¸º¢ Bowman A 120 b 84.20 No Bien Ni Mal126¶£ Double Your Money120½£ Praetorian Guard120¶¹¢ passed fading rivals 7
19Aug25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47º½ 1:11»¼ 1:41^¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x-N 38-76 7 10¶¸ 10¼¢ 9¶¹ 8¿¢ 8¶^ Bowman A 122 bL 96.00 Kohler's122¨© Warp Nine122¹¡ Boss Logic122«¬ never in contention 10
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 Prx 4F ft :49.2b 19/25
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred/Registered PA-Bred which are PA-Sired
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

8 Parx Racing
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $26,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 16
Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $16,000, For Each $2,000 To $12,000 2 lbs. Six And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

One Improbable 68 (L)
B.g.4 Improbable - Real Sister by Into Mischief, KY
Red, White Chevrons, Red Cuffs on White Sleeves, Red and White Quartered Cap

71 $16,000 Own: Holiday Luck Racing and Miguel A. Rodriguez
Trn: Miguel A. Rodriguez (23-5-3-4)

YAN RODRIGUEZ (44-5-8-3) 125

2026: 3 2 0 0 $25,610 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $9,050
2025: 11 1 3 0 $23,620 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 3 4 0 $56,880 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $410

Track: 7 2 1 0 $31,430
02Mar26 Prx6 ft 6fº^ :22»½ :45¿¶ 1:11¹¾ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 66 71-80 4 3 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹ 1»¡ Salgado A 122 bL *1.30 One Improbable122»¡ Moving to Kentucky122¶¢ Hoppy Time117£ vied inside, kick clr 11
15Jan26 Prx1 ft 6fº^ :22½¶ :46½¿ 1:14^½ 4g Clm 7500nw3/L 69 74-62 6 7 5º 3º 3» 6½£ Salgado A 125 bL *2.00 Soar Richard115¶£ Fazaro117¶ Lucchesi122¸¢ rushed wide, faltered 9
05Jan26 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¼º :46¼¼ 1:12¹» 4g Clm 7500nw2/L 66 79-86 3 11 4¶ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1¾ Salgado A 122 bL *.50 One Improbable122¾ We Miss Neil122¸£ Wyatt Hunter122¶¢wbumped st, wait 1/4 11
12Nov25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¸¹ :46¸º 1:11½» 3g Clm 12500nw2/L-v 69 97-58 2 2 2¡ 2¶ 3¼¡ 7¶º¡ Haddock D 119 bL 4.20 Friday Surprise119¼¢ Booted Up119£ Backtrack114º pressed winner, wknd 10
21Oct25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :22º¹ :45»¾ 1:11¿¶ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 67 83-76 5 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶£ Haddock D 119 bL 2.30 Simply Disregarded112¶£ One Improbable119»£ Union Purrfection119¡ dueled 2w, gamely 6
06Oct25 Prx1 ft 6K¹^ :21¾¹ :44¾¿ 1:17¿½ 3g SOC 25000/25000 64 91-64 7 3 2º 2¸ 4¹¡ 6¶^¢ Rodriguez Y 114½ bL 41.00 Possum118£ Quiet Appeal122¹£ Trotsky125º¡ pursued, faltered 9
16Sep25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¹¿ :45¿¸ 1:11»¹ 3g SOC 16000/16000-c 86-57 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 5º¡ 6¶¹ Rivera K 110½ bL 2.80 Metalhead125¸£ Southern Dream125¸ Ortho Star122«¬ shook loose, gave way 7

Claimed by Rodriguez Miguel A. from Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC for $16,000, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
08Aug25 Mth6 ft 6fº^ :22»¾ :46¹^ 1:12º¸ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)cnd-c 71-62 2 2 2¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¶¢ Leon S 117 bL 7.10 Scudetto112¶¢ One Improbable117¶¢ Scheduling Dude118¶£ bid turn, led, yielded 5

Claimed by Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC from Paradise Equine Farm LLC for $12,500, Black Kenneth D. - Trainer
Workout(s): 28 Feb 26 Prx 4F my :51.4b 9/13 18 Feb 26 Prx 4F gd :52.2b 26/28 18 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 25/99

2
5-1 White

Amore d'Oro 61 (L)
B.g.5 Warrior's Reward - Ultimate Avary by Love of Money, NJ
Raspberry, White Collar, White Cuffs on Blue Sleeves, White Cap

73 $16,000 Own: Smith Farm & Stable
Trn: Timothy J. Shaw (4-1-0-0)

ELISEO RUIZ (47-13-8-5) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $410 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,250
2025: 11 2 0 1 $55,062 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 0 $48,987
Life: 24 3 3 2 $121,958 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $20,700

Track: 18 3 3 2 $115,210
18Feb26 Prx9 mys 6fº^ :22¶» :45¿^ 1:11¸º 4g SOC 25000 - N 67 72-63 3 2 6½ 7¿¢ 6¶¶ 6¶¼£ Ruiz E 122 L 33.60 Shadow Surge122¿¡ Chance122¸£ Okie Den Den117¡ lacked speed, no bid 7
30Dec25 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :22¿» :47º^ 1:20º¹ 3g SOC 25000 - N 66 63-66 9 3 7º£ 7º¢ 6½ 6¿¢ Moya R F 122 L 54.30 Smoke Wagon122» Liberte de Bayeux122¶¢ Outdoor Cat120¡ lacked speed, wide 9
25Nov25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22¹¶ :45¸¹ 1:11^¿ 3g SOC 25000 - N 69 48-87 3 4 9¼¢ 9½¢ 6¼¡ 5¸¡ Moya R F 122 L 70.80 Bailout Billy116¶ Outdoor Cat114«¬ Nuedorf122¡ mild gain inside 9
12Nov25 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :50¶¸ 1:14¼¾ 1:40¶^ 3g SOC 25000 - N 69 38-56 4 4¸ 4¸¢ 5¼£ 6¶¹ 6¶¾£ Moya R F 122 L 28.30 Pirate125¶¡ Liberte de Bayeux122¸¡ Chachaching122º¡ 3w turns, gave way 6
13Oct25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22½¼ :46¹¼ 1:18¶¸ 3g SOC 25000 - N 72 22-59 5 7 9¾ 9½£ 9¶¶ 8¶¹ Moya R F 122 L 7.50 Action Hero122«¬ Cisco Kid122¨© Rebel Invasion125¸£ far back throughout 9
07Sep25 Mth8 sys 6fº^ :22¿^ :46^¿ 1:10¿¶ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 58-85 9 3 5¶£ 7º¢ 6½¡ 5¹¡ Moya R F 124 L 5.50 Dumb Money118£ Doin This115¡ Charlie's Express120¶£ chased 4w, evenly 11
18Aug25 Prx7 mys 7f¸º :22¶¿ :44¾º 1:23º½ 3g Clm 20000cnd 52-86 2 7 5½¡ 5¿¡ 4¶¡ 1º£ Moya R F 122 L 8.00 Amore d'Oro122º£ Zanduhoc122¡ Torpedo Run122¨μ angled in, surged 11
29Jun25 Mth1 fm p¶¸ *5K 1:03¸½ 3g lAoc 15000nw1/x-N 6-61 3 9 10¶º 10¶¶ 10¶¸ 7¿£ Moya R F 124 L 21.30 Smuggler's Gold117£ Vesparo120¨μ Midnight Story120¨μ outrun early 10
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.4b 58/70

3
9-5 Blue

Jackson Road 73 (L)
B.g.6 Good Magic - Dark Before Dawn by Ghostzapper, KY
Navy, White Diamond Belt, White Shamrock and Horsehead Emblem, White Diamond Band on Sleeves, Navy Cap

72 $16,000 Own: Top Notch Racing
Trn: Ernesto Padilla-Preciado (67-8-14-14)

JORGE A. VARGAS, JR. (35-5-5-4) 122

2026: 3 0 1 1 $7,395 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $13,210
2025: 6 1 1 0 $25,580 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $42,370
Life: 28 3 7 3 $134,955 Distance: 7 1 1 2 $34,270

Track: 21 3 5 3 $114,625
17Feb26 Prx4 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:14¼¾ 1:47^¸ 4g Clm 16000 (16-12)nw4/L 68 71-73 3 3¸ 2«¬ 2¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¸¢ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL 6.60 El Tinmarin117¸¢ Jackson Road122¶¹¡ Inmortal J122¼£ rail bid 1/2, 2nd best 8
03Feb26 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¹ :45¼½ 1:16½¶ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 69 33-62 2 4 5¹¡ 6¿ 7¶^ 7¶¸ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL 10.90 Harp's Hot Corner122¼ Smoke Wagon122¶ A Votre Sante125¸¡ 2w, no factor 8
12Jan26 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23º¼ :46¼º 1:25¹½ 4g Clm 16000 (16-12)nw4/L-c 67 47-78 3 5 5º 5º¡ 3½ 3º£ Gonzalez S 122 bL 6.50 Mission First122º Au Some Warrior122£nFight Fiercely117¶¢ inside trip, mild bid 8

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Pewter Stable and Montour Stable for $16,000, Demasi Kathleen A. - Trainer
13Oct25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22½¼ :46¹¼ 1:18¶¸ 3g SOC 25000 - N 68 61-62 8 1 4¸ 7»¢ 8¶^ 7¶¶¡ Martinez F 122 bL 17.10 Action Hero122«¬ Cisco Kid122¨© Rebel Invasion125¸£ close wide btwn,faded 9
15Sep25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¾ :46^¿ 1:17¸^ 3g SOC 25000 - N 52-85 3 4 4¹ 5º 4»¡ 4º¡ Gonzalez S 125 bL 21.40 Augustine Red122¸ Devil's Cay122¶¢ Cisco Kid122¶¢ angled out, mild bid 6
26Aug25 Prx2 ft 6fº^ :23^^ :46½º 1:11º» 3g SOC 25000 - N 47-83 3 2 2¶¡ 2¡ 1¸ 1¸¡ Sanchez M J 125 bL 5.40 Jackson Road125¸¡ Okie Den Den120¨μ Smooth Motion125¸£ stalked, bid, clear 5
16Jul25 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47ºº 1:12¼^ 1:42¿½ 3g Clm 30000 (30-20)nw3/L 68-71 1 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¹ 2½ 2¼£ Martinez F 120» bL 5.20 Lost and Confused125¼£ Jackson Road120¸ My Imagination125»¢ vied inside, willingly 7
03Jun25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22¶¸ :45¾½ 1:12º¼ 3g SOC 25000 - N 18-64 5 6 6¶¸ 6¶º 6¿¡ 6¼ Zambrana J 120» bL 24.20 Action Hero125¡ Zanduhoc125£ Augustine Red120¡ trailed throughout 6
Workout(s): 21 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 5/9

4
5-2 Yellow

Ortho Star 70 (L)
B.g.4 Violence - Malibu Bliss by Malibu Moon, KY
Turquoise, White Epaulets, Grey Sleeves, Turquoise Diamonds on Grey Cap

73 $16,000 Own: Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Michael V. Pino (67-20-10-10)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (124-35-16-20) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $320
2025: 12 3 2 2 $65,700 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $10,000
Life: 16 3 3 3 $81,620 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $5,200

Track: 7 2 2 1 $49,450
09Dec25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¶¾ :45º» 1:10»» 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 73 71-56 7 3 2«¬ 2¡ 4¸¢ 5¿ Hernandez A 119 L *1.20 Chineseiam122«¬ Trulli Warrior125¹ Real Blues114¹¢ dueled, weakened 7

Claimed by Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC from Scott Lake, LLC for $12,500, Lake Scott A. - Trainer
25Nov25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22¹¶ :45¸¹ 1:11^¿ 3g SOC 25000 - N 76 76-77 5 7 4¸ 4¹ 5¼¡ 9½ Hernandez A 122 L 10.90 Bailout Billy116¶ Outdoor Cat114«¬ Nuedorf122¡ wbumped after start, 3w 9
03Nov25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22½¿ :46¼» 1:11¾^ 3g SOC 16000 - N 76 73-86 5 2 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1¸ Hernandez A 122 L 4.00 Ortho Star122¸ Chris's Revenge122¸¢ Okie Den Den122¼ vied wide, edged off 5
22Oct25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¼^ :46»¹ 1:13^¿ 3g SOC 16000 - N 73 81-76 4 6 3¶ 2¶ 1¡ 1¸¢ Hernandez A 122 L *.70 Ortho Star122¸¢ Cap Steak Robbery122¶¡ Southern Dream120£ wsteady st, rallied 3w 7
01Oct25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22¹½ :45¼¹ 1:17¹º 3g SOC 16000 - N 71 90-84 1 1 1¶ 1¶ 1¶ 2«¬ Hernandez A 122 L 3.10 Chris's Revenge122«¬ Ortho Star122¶^¢ Southern Dream125¶¢ clear to late, nailed 5
16Sep25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22¹¿ :45¿¸ 1:11»¹ 3g SOC 16000 - N 69-75 1 3 3¸¡ 2¶ 2¶ 3º£ Hernandez A 122 L 6.60 Metalhead125¸£ Southern Dream125¸ Ortho Star122«¬ wide bid, wknd late 7
18Aug25 Prx1 mys 6fº^ :22¸¼ :45½¶ 1:11¹¾ 3g Clm 10000cnd-c 53-70 1 13 5¹£ 4£ 2¶¡ 2¶£ Hernandez A 118 L 5.30 El Medianoche117¶£ Ortho Star118¸£ My Kid Syd122¡ step slow, carried out 13

Claimed by Lake Scott A. from Solis Jacinto for $10,000, Solis Jacinto - Trainer
26Jun25 CD1 ft 6f¸^^ :21¿¼ :45¶½ 1:09º¿ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L-c 26-71 4 4 4» 5»¡ 5¼ 5»¡ Moncada I 113» L 9.00 Gold Search123¡ Atlantic Dancer123¸£ Air Cav123¶£ wbump st,2p,no impact 5

Claimed by Solis Jacinto from The Elkstone Group LLC (Stuart Grant) for $16,000, Granitz Anthony J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 Prx 4F gd :48.0b 6/9 2 Mar 26 Prx 4F gd :48.3b 4/14 14 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :51.3b 53/70

5
8-1 Green

Whiskeyromeosierra 66d (L)
B.g.5 Eastwood - Talkless Smilemore by Uncle Mo, PA
Teal, Black "WR", White Cap

74 $16,000 Own: Whiskey Run Stables LLC & Start 2 Finish Farm
Trn: Edward J. Coletti, Jr. (13-0-1-1)

KENDRY RIVERA (79-4-9-10) 117»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $700
2025: 8 0 0 0 $7,990 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,100
Life: 17 3 1 1 $112,440 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $44,340

Track: 14 3 1 1 $106,640
30Dec25 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :22¿» :47º^ 1:20º¹ 3g SOC 25000-w 67 95-57 8 1 1«¬ 3¨μ 8½¡ 9¶¹¢ Rivera K 115½ bL 48.10 Smoke Wagon122» Liberte de Bayeux122¶¢ Outdoor Cat120¡ half mile duel,stopped 9
25Nov25 Prx8 ft 6fº^ :22¹¶ :45¸¹ 1:11^¿ 3g SOC 25000-w 70 65-78 6 2 7¹£ 6º¢ 9½£ 8¼¡ Rivera K 115½ L 15.10 Bailout Billy116¶ Outdoor Cat114«¬ Nuedorf122¡ 3w turn, tired 9
14Jul25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22º¾ :45¼¸ 1:11º¸ 3g Clm 25000cnd 82-71 6 2 1¡ 2«¬ 5¹ 5¼£ Maragh C 115½ L 8.80 Yo Yo Candy122«¬ Guaponess115¹£ Final Shot122£ vied outside, faded 6
18Jun25 Pen4 sysu 5f¼^ :22¶º :45¶¾ :57º^ 3g Alw 35000nw1/x 54-68 3 4 4» 4º¡ 4»¡ 4¾ Rodriguez A R 120 L 2.80 Tatum120¸¡ Factor U and Me In120»¢ Cali Heat122¨μ 2p,swung5w,miss 3rd 5
11May25 Mth9 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :48¶½ 1:11¼½ 1:41¾¾ 3g Alw 51000nw1$/x 84-80 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 9½¢ 9¶¸ Pennington F 121 L 26.50 Ejtimaa122¡ I'm On Fire121£ Sand Pipes121¡ pace inside, faded 9
21Apr25 Prx9 ft 6fº^ :22^^ :45¸¿ 1:11º¸ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 104-77 7 4 2¡ 1«¬ 5¸ 5½¡ Pennington F 122 L 21.30 Latta125¶£ Awesome Flay122¶£ Factor U and Me In122¨μ vied btwn, weakened 10
26Mar25 Prx9 ft 6K¹^ :22¹» :45¾º 1:18¸¿ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 68-69 5 5 7»¢ 6º¢ 7¶¶ 6¶¹ Pennington F 122 fL 9.90 Big Boys Answer122¼¡ Catty's Uncle122¸¢ Respirator122£ wvery wide into stretch 8
08Jan25 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46»¼ 1:11¶¶ 1:41¸¸ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 86-97 1 1¶ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¶£ Adorno A 122 fL 3.80 Sharp Tones122¨© Mo Rewards117¶ Awesome Flay122£ inside duel, weakened 9
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Prx 5F my 1:01.4b 3/4 18 Feb 26 Prx 5F gd 1:04.0b 11/11 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 2/80 4 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 19/106

6
6-1 Black

Au Some Warrior 59d (L)
B.g.4 Warrior's Reward - Au Fudge by Jump Start, PA
Black, White "Star-Lo", Purple Stripes on Turquoise Sleeves, Black Cap

63 $16,000 Own: Star-Lo Racing Stables
Trn: Susan L. Crowell (15-0-1-1)

ANDY HERNANDEZ (60-10-11-8) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $6,290 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 3 2 5 $95,349 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 3 $29,529
Life: 23 3 4 5 $122,694 Distance: 4 1 1 1 $30,192

Track: 17 3 3 2 $105,606
17Feb26 Prx4 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¶ 1:14¼¾ 1:47^¸ 4g Clm 16000 (16-12)nw4/L 65 68-11 7 2«¬ 3¶ 8¶¹ 8¸¸ 8º¶ Salgado A 122 bL 20.70 El Tinmarin117¸¢ Jackson Road122¶¹¡ Inmortal J122¼£ vied early, gave way 8
12Jan26 Prx7 ft 7f¸º :23º¼ :46¼º 1:25¹½ 4g Clm 12000 (16-12)nw4/L 64 71-80 5 3 2¡ 2¸ 2º 2º Salgado A 122 bL 25.90 Mission First122º Au Some Warrior122£nFight Fiercely117¶¢ pursued winner all way 8
29Dec25 Prx4 mys 6K¹^ :22º¹ :46º¿ 1:20¼¹ 3g Clm 7500cnd-c 62 93-76 2 3 3¸¡ 3¸ 1«¬ 1¡ Salgado A 119 bL *1.60 Au Some Warrior119¡ Hoppy Time118¶ Biagio122¶¡ wide bid, clear, last 7

Claimed by Star - Lo Racing Stable from G. A. Racing for $7,500, Soto- Martinez Elliott - Trainer
09Dec25 Prx4 ft 6fº^ :22¶¾ :45º» 1:10»» 3g Clm 12500cnd 70 47-62 4 7 6¹£ 6¸£ 5¹¢ 4¼¢ Salgado A 122 bL 11.20 Chineseiam122«¬ Trulli Warrior125¹ Real Blues114¹¢ came wide, belatedly 7
17Nov25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23¸» :47¿½ 1:13¾¶ 3g Clm 7500nw2/L-c 65 63-74 4 5 4¶ 3¡ 1«¬ 1¸¢ Rodriguez A R 119 bL *2.10 Au Some Warrior119¸¢ Coalville122¸¢ Jackson's Legacy109º¢ wide bid turn, clear 7

Claimed by G. A. Racing from Warrior's Reward LLC for $7,500, Kulp Brandon L. - Trainer
22Oct25 Pid1 ft o 6fº¾ :22¾¾ :45¿¿ 1:11º¼ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 68 63-48 1 4 2¸ 3¡ 6º¡ 6¾¡ Morales P 120 bL 2.60 Alpha Cat123«¬ Sharon's Prince123¸¢ Maybern120«¬ through after half, 6
19Sep25 Prx6 ft 7f¸º :23»¹ :47^¶ 1:25^¶ 3g lClm 25000 (25-20)cnd 17-63 5 6 6»¡ 6º 4¸¡ 4»£ Rodriguez A R 122 bL 3.40 Regalpains122¡ Reelin N Dealin122»¢ Roxton122¨© split foes turn, empty 7
03Sep25 Pen7 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :48½¸ 1:14»^ 1:45¾» 3g SOC 16000 - N 57-64 1 2¶¡ 2¶ 2«¬ 2¡ 3º¢ Rodriguez A R 121 bL 2.10 Good Friday Man121¹¡ Awesome Harry123£ Au Some Warrior121¿ bid3p 5/16, led 5p3/16 6
Workout(s): 8 Mar 26 Prx 4F my :48.4b 3/7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

9 Parx Racing
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less Since March 16, 2024 or Claiming Price
$20,000. Weight, 125 Lbs Claiming Price $20,000 Winners of a Race Other Than Claiming In Their Last Two Starts Will Carry An Additional 3lbs. One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-2 Red

Dreaming of Gerry 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Liam's Map - Nothing to Declare by Vindication, KY
Blue, Green "Street Sign Emblem", Blue Sleeves with White Hoops, Blue Cap

85 Own: Madison Avenue Racing Stable Inc and Morris E. Kern
Trn: Jamie Ness (91-24-16-18)

RUBEN SILVERA (39-7-4-5) 128

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,300 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $15,580
2025: 13 2 1 3 $64,350 Off (Dirt): 9 2 2 2 $84,190
Life: 54 9 15 9 $351,530 Distance: 22 4 5 5 $139,140

Track: 33 7 7 5 $238,480
16Feb26 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼º 1:13º¸ 1:45¶» 4g SOC 10000 - N 80 66-92 2 8¶^ 7¾¡ 6º¢ 6¹£ 3«¬ Hazlewood Y 123» L *1.20 Sunday Spirit128«¬ Hermoso Hombre125¨© Dreaming of Gerry123¨μ wbumped st, late rally 8
30Dec25 Prx7 ft 1Bº¾ :48¶¼ 1:14¹º 1:47¹½ 3g SOC 10000 - N 75 84-99 8 6¼¡ 6½ 3¶¡ 1¹ 1º Hazlewood Y 119» L 3.20 Dreaming of Gerry119º Silent Mode124¸ Hermoso Hombre126¶¢ bid, drifted out,clear 8
12Dec25 Pen5 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47º¼ 1:12º¶ 1:43¶º 3g Clm 25000cnd 74 70-83 5 4¶£ 3¶ 3¸ 3¸¡ 3¨μ Chuan M 121 L *.90 Styner121«¬ Omar Comin125¨μ Dreaming of Gerry121«¬ 3p,float7p str,stay on 5
04Nov25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :48¾^ 1:14¶¾ 1:40¸¼ 3g SOC 10000 - N 69 70-95 3 6»¡ 6º 5¸¡ 4¹ 2¶¢ Silvera R 125 L 3.00 Hermoso Hombre125¶¢ Dreaming of Gerry125£ Time to Cruise118¶£ swung wide, rallied 7
01Oct25 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :22¼» :45¿º 1:10¼¾ 3g Clm 15000cnd-c 73 59-83 2 5 4¸ 5¼ 5½¡ 5»¢ Gonzalez, Jr. F 125 fL 3.40 Nuedorf122¶¡ Lucky Dude122¶£ B B Bad125¶¡ drifted wide, outrun 5

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. from Candy's Racing Stable for $15,000, Gallimore Trevor - Trainer
24Sep25 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :47¹º 1:11¹¹ 1:37^¸ 3g Aoc 50000nw2/x 69 74-90 7 5¶£ 6¹¡ 7¾¡ 7¶¶ 6¾ Castillo A 122 fL 21.50 Feeling Woozy122¶ Uncle Caesar122¸ Warp Nine122¶¡ wide, never involved 7
10Sep25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :47¾» 1:12¶¶ 1:37¼¹ 3g Clm 7500nw1/3mx-c 63-88 2 5¼¢ 5º£ 4¾¡ 2¹ 1¹¡ Silvera R 122 L *1.60 Dreaming of Gerry122¹¡ Marty's Magic115¶¶¢ October Bliss122¨μ swung wide, late surge 9

Claimed by Candy's Racing Stable from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $7,500, Ness Jamie - Trainer
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Prx 4F ft :47.3b 12/65 22 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :49.0b 14/27 14 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :48.3b 11/42

2
3-1 White

Hermoso Hombre 70 (L)
B.g.5 Sky Mesa - Miss Adventure by Street Sense, KY
Turquoise, White Epaulets, Grey Sleeves, Turquoise Diamonds on Grey Cap

76 Own: Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC
Trn: Michael V. Pino (67-20-10-10)

MYCHEL J. SANCHEZ (124-35-16-20) 125

2026: 2 0 1 0 $7,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 3 0 2 $58,180 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 2 $12,410
Life: 30 7 2 6 $165,110 Distance: 14 3 1 3 $60,680

Track: 22 6 1 5 $129,960
16Feb26 Prx10 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼º 1:13º¸ 1:45¶» 4g SOC 10000 - N 67 64-92 3 7¿¡ 8¿ 8¼¢ 7¹£ 2«¬ Sanchez M J 125 bfL 5.20 Sunday Spirit128«¬ Hermoso Hombre125¨© Dreaming of Gerry123¨μ late rally outside 8
13Jan26 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :47¾» 1:12¼º 1:39¼^ 4g Clm 25000 (25-20)-c 77 61-57 2 5¹ 5½¡ 5¶^ 5¶º 4¶¾¡ Ruiz E 122 bfL 3.50 Prince Colton122¿ Margin of Air122¶£ Bestsugardaddyever121½£ inside, no factor 5

Claimed by Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC from Marquez Maria Alejandra for $25,000, Santaella-Calderon Jose M. - Trainer
30Dec25 Prx7 ft 1Bº¾ :48¶¼ 1:14¹º 1:47¹½ 3g SOC 10000 - N 71 86-89 7 4º¡ 5¼¡ 6¹ 4½¡ 3¼ Vasquez W 126 bfL 19.20 Dreaming of Gerry119º Silent Mode124¸ Hermoso Hombre126¶¢ mild bid, held show 8
26Nov25 Prx8 sys 1ÇÀ º^ :46º¹ 1:11¸¿ 1:41½¹ 3g Stk - TurkyTrotB - 75k 76 58-59 1 8½¡ 8¿¡ 8¶¶ 8¶º 8¸¹¢ Vasquez W 121 b 16.90 Call Me Fast121«¬ Ninetyprcentmaddie126º¡ Adero126¶ inside, outrun 8
04Nov25 Prx9 ft 1mº^ :48¾^ 1:14¶¾ 1:40¸¼ 3g SOC 10000 - N 72 76-97 2 3¹¡ 4¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¶¢ Vasquez W 125 bL *2.10 Hermoso Hombre125¶¢ Dreaming of Gerry125£ Time to Cruise118¶£ rated inside, late bid 7
21Oct25 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¼¼ 1:12¼º 1:42¾^ 3g Clm 15000cnd 70 54-95 6 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1º¢ Vasquez W 125 bL 17.80 Hermoso Hombre125º¢ Aztec122¨μ Traffic Master122¨μwdrew clr, drifted out 8
07Oct25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¸½ 1:11»¹ 1:43¼¼ 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 67 33-64 7 8¶» 8¸^ 8¸¸ 8¶º 6¶¸¡ Rivera L D 122 bfL 6.60 Silent Mode122¶¢ Happily Delusional119¶¡ Magnificent Mile122¶£ far back,caught faders 8
Workout(s): a10 Mar 26 Prx 3F ft :35.2b 1/3 11 Feb 26 Prx 3F ft :37.4b 3/5

3
7-2 Blue

Gametime Gladiator 71 (L)
Gr/ro.g.6 Tapit - Dakota Wind by Tiznow, KY
Blue, Light Blue Fire and Horse, Light Blue Band on Sleeves, Blue Cap

78 Own: Trending Stable
Trn: Josue Arce (46-6-8-7)

MELVIS GONZALEZ (49-4-6-6) 125

2026: 1 1 0 0 $12,600 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $24,126
2025: 10 2 3 2 $53,870 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $6,872
Life: 28 4 5 7 $135,966 Distance: 6 3 1 2 $53,451

Track: 6 3 1 0 $48,570
12Jan26 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47½½ 1:13¼½ 1:45^¾ 4g Clm 16000 (16-12)nw4/L 72 83-83 1 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹ 1º¡ 1¼ Sanchez M J 122 bL *1.10 Gametime Gladiator122¼ Heat Alert125¼¢ Earl of Dassel117¶ pace ins, pulled away 6
30Dec25 Prx5 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48^» 1:14º¿ 1:46»º 3g Clm 10000cnd 72 92-86 3 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 2«¬ Gonzalez M 122 bL 7.80 Youbetterbejoking117«¬ Gametime Gladiator122£ Ahsad122¸¡ forced pace, game try 9
12Nov25 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :50¶¸ 1:14¼¾ 1:40¶^ 3g SOC 25000 - N 77 45-68 1 3¶ 3¨μ 4º¢ 4¾¡ 5¶¶£ Gonzalez M 125 bL 11.10 Pirate125¶¡ Liberte de Bayeux122¸¡ Chachaching122º¡ tracked ins, tired 6
20Oct25 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¾» 1:14^» 1:46¶¶ 3g SOC 16000 - N 76 82-77 8 5¹¡ 4£ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ Sanchez M J 125 bL *2.90 Gametime Gladiator125«¬ Okie Den Den122¸£ Earl of Dassel118¡ stretch duel, nod wire 11
15Sep25 Prx2 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿¾ 1:13¶½ 1:44¹¶ 3g Clm 12500cnd-c 70-82 3 1¶ 1¹ 1º 1» 1¾ Sanchez M J 122 bL *1.10 Gametime Gladiator122¾ Carcharoth122½ Riley's Rockstar119¶º¢ widened, ridden out 6

Claimed by Trending Stable from Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. for $12,500, Ness Jamie - Trainer
09Aug25 Mth1 fm p¸º 1B¶¾^ :47º¾ 1:12ºº 1:43¿» 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd-c 91-76 7 7¹¡ 7»¡ 7»£ 6½¡ 6¿¢ Barbosa J 121 bL 9.70 Dual Income117¶£ Surprise Package120¡ Skull Honor117¨μ 3w early, no rally 9

Claimed by Madison Avenue Racing Stable, Inc., Kernan, Jr., Morris E. and Jagger, Inc. from Final Turn Racing Stable LLC for $16,000, Synnefias Panagiotis A. - Trainer
18Jul25 Mth9 ft 1Bº¾ :48¸¸ 1:11¾¼ 1:46¶º 3g Clm 16000 (16-14)cnd-c 76-76 3 2¶¡ 2¡ 1«¬ 2¡ 2¨© Pennington F 121 L *.80 Max's Glory121¨© Gametime Gladiator121¡ Fully Committed121¶ bid btwn, gamely ins 7

Claimed by Final Turn Racing Stable LLC from Kernan Jr., Morris E., Yo Berbs and Jagger, Inc. for $16,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 Prx 5F my 1:00.3b 1/1

4
5-1 Yellow

Yodel E. A. Who 69 (L)
B.g.10 Creative Cause - Laugh N Yodel by Speightstown, KY
Blue, Silver Star, Silver Sleeves, Blue Cap

78 $20,000 Own: Jagger Inc. and Longball Stables LLC
Trn: Jamie Ness (91-24-16-18)

KENDRY RIVERA (79-4-9-10) 120»

2026: 2 0 1 0 $6,010 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $750
2025: 12 6 2 1 $104,350 Off (Dirt): 16 5 5 1 $173,530
Life: 88 21 20 10 $800,186 Distance: 10 2 3 1 $65,650

Track: 21 3 8 1 $156,990
17Feb26 Prx2 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :48¶¸ 1:14½¹ 1:48¶¾ 4g Clm 14000 (16-12)-c 72 69-61 4 7º¡ 6»¡ 4º 3¶¡ 2¹ Rodriguez A R 120 bL 6.30 Melt With You117¹ Yodel E. A. Who120«¬ Hey Porter122¸¢ rallied inside, held2d 8

Claimed by Jagger, Inc. and Longball Stables LLC from Galiardo Frederick T. for $14,000, Aristone Philip T. - Trainer
22Jan26 Prx7 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48¸¼ 1:13¼½ 1:45½¸ 4g Clm 12500-c 82 71-63 1 5¸£ 5¹£ 4»¢ 7¶º 7¶»£ Rodriguez A R 125 bL *1.80 Preach It Warrior125¹ Epic Luck125¸£ Bold Endeavor125«¬ stalked wide, faded 8

Claimed by Galiardo Frederick T. from Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC for $12,500, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
24Dec25 Prx4 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¸½ 1:13¹º 1:43¾¸ 3g Clm 15000cnd 77 91-88 6 8»£ 8¹£ 3¸¡ 2¸¡ 2¹£ Hernandez J A 122 bL 3.00 Bestsugardaddyever122¹£ Yodel E. A. Who122º Hey Porter122¶¢ far back, wide rally 9
19Nov25 Prx8 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¿º 1:12¾½ 1:43¼º 3g Clm 15000cnd-c 80 77-83 1 3¹ 3¸¡ 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ Vargas, Jr. J A 122 bL 2.10 Aztec117¡ Yodel E. A. Who122¾¢ Bestsugardaddyever122º 3w bid, led, yielded 5

Claimed by Philip Rubin Racing Stable LLC from Top Notch Racing for $15,000, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto - Trainer
16Oct25 Del8 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :49¸¸ 1:14º» 1:44ºº 3g SOC 8000/12500-c 76 65-96 9 3¶ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¸ 1»¢ Chuan M 121 bL 2.40 Yodel E. A. Who121»¢ Crabcakes N Beer118¨© Lonely Ride124¨© bid3p turn, 5p stretch 9

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Johnson, Troy, Lo, Charles and Jagger, Inc. for $12,500, Ness Jamie - Trainer
21Aug25 Cnl7 ft 1B»» :45»^ 1:09º» 1:41¼¸ 3g Str 8000 67-79 2 6½ 7¿¡ 6¾ 7¶º 8¶¹ Sanchez M J 123 bL 10.00 Curlin's Malibu123¶ Santos to Wilson123» King of Hollywood123¶ saved ground, no avail 8
26Jul25 Mth3 ft 1m¼º :49½¹ 1:13½º 1:39¶¼ 3g SOC 8000 - N 50-81 1 3¶¡ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 5º¡ 5½ Lopez P 124 bL 1.90 Cupid's Dude124¨© King of Hollywood122¸¡ Denying121¹£ tracked inside, no bid 5
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 37/80 6 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :48.4b 20/77 16 Jan 26 Prx 3F ft :37.0b 2/3 18 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :38.0b 7/13

5
6-1 Green

Nixon Joy (ARG) 68 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Fortify - Stormy Nimble (ARG) by Bernstein, ARG
Blue, Gold Star, Blue Band on Gold Sleeves, Blue Cap

75 Own: Maria A. Marquez
Trn: Jose M. Santella-Calderon (39-4-5-2)

JOEZER RANGEL (42-2-5-7) 125

2026: 4 1 0 1 $20,260 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,910
2025: 10 3 1 1 $57,075 Off (Dirt): 8 0 0 3 $13,654
Life: 38 6 1 6 $116,285 Distance: 9 2 1 2 $43,130

Track: 10 4 1 2 $75,760
03Mar26 Prx1 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾¼ 1:14¹º 1:45½½ 4g Clm 10000-c 70 32-75 6 7¾¡ 7¶^ 6½¡ 4»¡ 3º Rangel J 125 fL 7.90 Waldrip122¶¡ Elusive Target117¸¡ Nixon Joy125¶¡ trailed, late rail bid 7

Claimed by Marquez Maria Alejandra from South View Stables for $10,000, Pino Michael V. - Trainer
11Feb26 Prx8 ft 1mº^ :51^¿ 1:16¿¹ 1:43¾º 4g Clm 7500 (7.5-5)-c 74 30-73 4 6º 6»¡ 6º¢ 5¸¢ 1¨μ Rangel J 125 fL 6.00 Nixon Joy125¨μ New Commission120¶¢ Coach Knight125«¬ late rally outside, up 6

Claimed by South View Stables from Marquez Maria for $7,500, Santaella-Calderon Jose M. - Trainer
04Feb26 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :46¼¼ 1:12¶¶ 1:43¿¾ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 74 42-72 5 6¶¹ 6¶» 6¶¹ 5¿ 5¼ Rangel J 122 L 12.90 Malibu Warrior122¸£ Prince Colton122¶£ Secured Landing122¡ trailed, narrowed gap 6
05Jan26 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48ºº 1:14¶½ 1:45º¿ 4g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 75 41-69 3 10¶^ 10¾£ 8¶¶ 7»¢ 5½¢ Rangel J 125 L 30.20 nSturdy122»¡nSunday Spirit122»¡ Secured Landing122¨μ trailed, late energy 10
09Dec25 Prx8 ft 1Nº^ :49¸¹ 1:13¾¸ 1:52¹» 3g SOC 25000 - N 70 14-96 8 8½£ 8¶^ 8¾ 4¸ 1¶¡ Rangel J 122 L 16.40 Nixon Joy122¶¡ Mad Banker122£ Houlton115¹¡ rail rally, up late 8
26Nov25 Prx8 sys 1ÇÀ º^ :46º¹ 1:11¸¿ 1:41½¹ 3g Stk - TurkyTrotB - 75k 71 59-65 7 7½¡ 7¿¡ 7¼£ 7¶^ 6¶¿£ Rangel J 121 62.80 Call Me Fast121«¬ Ninetyprcentmaddie126º¡ Adero126¶ 2w, no threat 8
19Nov25 Prx9 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47º^ 1:11½» 1:41¿º 3g Aoc 16000nw1/x-N 69 44-89 6 7¶^ 7¿£ 7¶¶ 6½ 3º¡ Rangel J 122 L 24.00 Guaponess122¶¢ Sturdy122¹¢ Nixon Joy122«¬ far back, late energy 7
Workout(s): 31 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :49.1b 2/48

6
6-1 Black

Elusive Target 72 (L)
B.g.7 Gun Runner - Ultimate Reward by Unbridled's Song, KY
White, Blue Belt, White Cap

82 Own: Pleasant Fields at Harmony Hill, LLC
Trn: Miguel A. Penaloza (19-4-3-3)

JEAN AGUILAR (38-6-1-4) 125

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,780 Turf: 6 1 0 1 $42,353
2025: 5 1 0 0 $24,984 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 0 $46,289
Life: 36 6 7 3 $351,949 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,200

Track: 1 0 1 0 $5,200
03Mar26 Prx1 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :48¾¼ 1:14¹º 1:45½½ 4g Clm 10000-c 76 57-79 1 3¸ 3¸¡ 2¸ 2¸ 2¶¡ Hazlewood Y 117» bL 3.70 Waldrip122¶¡ Elusive Target117¸¡ Nixon Joy125¶¡ rail early, angled out 7

Claimed by Pleasant Fields at Harmony Hill, LLC from Kernan Jr., Morris E., Yo Berbs and Jagger, Inc. for $10,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
05Feb26 Lrl5 ft 1B¶¶^ :48»¸ 1:14½¼ 1:46¹^ 4g SOC 12500/20000 73 67-76 3 5½¡ 6»¢ 5» 5¶^ 6¶º£ Sanchez M J 123 bL 5.40 Night Time Nap123½¢ Union Fleet123º¢ Fan Club123¸ angld 4w,faltered 7
04Dec25 TP2 ft o 1m¼» :47¿» 1:12^¹ 1:37¹¶ 3g Clm 12500 (12.5-10.5)-c 73 54-88 9 8¹£ 8¹¡ 7¸ 4¶ 1¡ Saez G 121 bL 6.94 Elusive Target121¡ J P Hellish121£ Del Mo123£ strong kick in time 11

Claimed by Mitchell Sean E. from T and E Racing (Taylor A. Logan) for $12,500, Sharp Joe - Trainer
16Nov25 CD6 ft 1B»^ :47¶¿ 1:11¾¾ 1:43¶¹ 3g Clm 40000 74 76-75 2 6»¡ 7½¡ 8½¡ 6¶^ 6¶» Ortiz J L 121 bL 15.49 Carolo Rapido121¸ C F V Bullet121¸ Bestfriend Rocket118¶¢ inside, no threat 9
23Mar25 OP7 ft 1B¼^ :47¶¼ 1:12^¸ 1:43»¹ 4g Clm 50000 (50-40)nw2/6mx 83-87 4 6»¡ 7»¡ 6¼¡ 6¶¸ 6¶¸£ Vazquez R A 119 bL 9.80 Hayes Strike121¨© Willy D's121¹¡ American Law124¼¢ saved ground no avail 9
23Feb25 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :47¸¶ 1:11½º 1:42¿¼ 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 61-88 1 8¶¶ 9¿£ 9¿¢ 6¶¸ 5¶^¢ Davis D 118 bL 12.20 Lambeth118º¡ One Giant Leap117¸ Spoiler118¹¡ 3-4w into lane,improvd 10
25Jan25 OP1 ft 1B¼^ :48»¶ 1:13¸º 1:44º¼ 4g Alw 130000nw1$/x 78-83 2 7¸£ 7¹£ 6¼ 6¾¢ 6¶¸£ Torres C A 118 bL 8.50 Baddest Good Boy117¶£ Lat Long118¼¡ Gewurztraminer118¹£ moved inside,no bid 7
Workout(s): 22 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :48.1b 5/19 8 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :50.3b 9/19 24 Dec 25 Del 4F ft :50.1b 6/11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

10 Parx Racing
Beaten Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 16. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A
Race At One Mile Or Over Since February 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Claiming Races For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Pacific Princess 52 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.8 Prospective - Concert Country by Concerto, FL
White, Green Clover with "LAM", Green Stripe on White Sleeves, Green Cuffs, Green Cup

52 $5,000 Own: Araceli Lopez
Trn: Alexander J. Martinez (10-1-1-2)

DEXTER HADDOCK (105-12-15-15) 122

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,350 Turf: 7 1 1 0 $21,585
2025: 10 0 1 1 $10,950 Off (Dirt): 6 2 0 1 $40,325
Life: 41 8 5 5 $215,290 Distance: 9 1 1 2 $33,360

Track: 5 0 0 2 $8,030
02Mar26 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¾¼ :46¼^ 1:14¸¶ 4gk ¿Clm 5000nw1/6mx 52 ----- 7 2 4¹ 6» 5¶º 5¹¸ Gonzalez S 122 bfL Popthechampagne Ro122¸¡ Sirani122¸¡ Bad Temper122¶¡ wdeclared no contest 9
22Jan26 Prx3 gd 7f¸º :23½¼ :47º¼ 1:27¾½ 4gk Str 7500cnd 55 51-52 4 2 4¸£ 4¹¡ 4½ 3½¢ Gonzalez S 125 fL 2.40 Girlfromouterspace125» Amaterasu125¸¢ Pacific Princess125» three wide, flattened 6
08Jan26 Prx4 ft 7f¸º :24º¾ :48¼º 1:30¸¹ 4gk Str 7500nw1/y+ 59 33-44 7 1 7¹¢ 8¼¢ 6¾ 5º¡ Hazlewood Y 120» fL *1.40 Burning Embers118¨μ Amaterasu125¸¡ Clout Chaser125¶ 4w turn, belatedly 8
24Dec25 Prx10 ft 6K¹^ :23¶» :47»¿ 1:22¹¸ 3gk Str 7500nw1/y 64 19-41 7 9 12¿¡ 11¶^ 10»£ 7½¢ Rivera K 118½ fL *1.40 Tomarie125¡ Bad Temper125¼ Fuhgeddaboudit125«¬wbumped st, no threat 12
28Nov25 Prx10 gd 6fº^ :22¹º :45¾¸ 1:11¹¹ 3gk SOC 10000 - N 66 50-67 2 5 4¼¡ 6¿¡ 8¶¸ 7¶¸ Rivera K 118½ fL 40.60 Pachelbel125¶ Big Dreamer125¹ Our Uptown Girl125»£ chased 2w, no rally 11
04Nov25 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¼½ :46¾¶ 1:13»¿ 3gk Clm 10000cnd 63 35-72 4 7 9¾£ 8¶¶ 7» 3¸¢ Rivera K 115½ L 14.40 Umbral125¨μ Popover Gal122¸ Pacific Princess115¶ far back, wide rally 9
04Oct25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¶¿ :45½½ 1:11º½ 3gk Clm 6250 62 11-61 4 7 9¿¡ 9½¡ 7º£ 2¶¡ Rojas R 121 L 23.10 It's Only Words123¶¡ Pacific Princess121¶¢ Miguel's Belle116¸£ angld out,willingly 9

2
8-1 White

Beachgrass 41 (L)
B.m.7 Bal a Bali (BRZ) - Bai and Bai by Falstaff, KY
Dark Blue, Lime Green Band on Sleeves, Dark Blue Cap

47 $5,000 Own: Desmond James
Trn: Jorge Diaz (49-3-4-4)

LUIS D. RIVERA (42-7-6-4) 122

2026: 3 0 1 0 $3,890 Turf: 22 2 4 1 $70,455
2025: 11 0 1 1 $9,020 Off (Dirt): 8 0 1 0 $10,830
Life: 54 7 8 6 $173,855 Distance: 8 1 2 0 $21,800

Track: 3 0 0 0 $1,900
26Feb26 Pen2 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47º¿ 1:14¸¼ 1:46¼^ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 44 52-43 2 7¶^ 7½¢ 5¶¡ 3¹ 2½¡ Rivera L D 124 bL 4.40 Hi Heeled Warrior124½¡ Beachgrass124¡ Beyond a Million124¡ 5w 1/4, rallied 2d 7
18Feb26 Prx4 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¾ 1:15»¾ 1:47¼¼ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 44 42-47 5 7¾£ 6¾¡ 4¿¡ 4¿¡ 4¶»£ Rivera L D 122 bL 53.60 Obstinate122£ Thegoddessofsnakes122¶» Miss Chamita122«¬ trailed, missed 3rd 7
22Jan26 Prx3 gd 7f¸º :23½¼ :47º¼ 1:27¾½ 4gk Str 7500cnd 49 17-39 5 5 6½£ 6¾ 6¶^ 6¶¹£ Rivera L D 125 bfL 20.90 Girlfromouterspace125» Amaterasu125¸¢ Pacific Princess125» trailed throughout 6
29Dec25 Prx6 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47½» 1:14º¼ 1:46¼¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 55 46-12 4 9¶» 9¶º 9¸^ 9¸¿ 9º¶£ Luna P A 122 bfL 92.90 Date Night Kisses117¡ Goldcrest122¶ Amy Mule122¶^£ trailed throughout 9
01Aug25 Del1 my 1m»¼ :50^¹ 1:15½¹ 1:41º¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 37-59 7 7»¢ 6¹¢ 7º¡ 5º 6½£ Ortiz J 112½ bfL 18.20 Recognize Me120¶¡ Dubstep119¹¢ Mikey's Jewel119¸¡ trail early, no factor 7
19Jul25 Del5 ft 1m»¼ :47¿¿ 1:13¾^ 1:40½» 3gk Clm 5000cnd 68-54 3 5»¡ 5¹¡ 4º 4½ 5¶^ Ortiz J 112½ bfL 15.00 Extremely Gruntled119½£ Once an Eagle119«¬ Peace Fire119«¬ off pace, gain, empty 8
19Jun25 Del7 ft 1m»¼ :49¼¹ 1:14¼¾ 1:41¹¹ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 27-56 5 5¹ 5½ 5¼ 5» 5½¢ Cedeno C 119 bfL 6.10 Lady Dominance119¨μ Dubstep119¼¢ Watch Your Tone119¡ trailed throughout 5
Workout(s): 11 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :49.3b 30/80 10 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :51.2b 21/26

3
4-1 Blue

Miss Chamita 58 (L)
B.m.7 Keen Ice - Princess Susan M by Jump Start, KY
Red, Black Braces, Red "VA", Blue Diamond, Black Stripes on Sleeves, Red Cap

56 $5,000 Own: Victoria Alih Stables LLC
Trn: Elliott Soto- Martinez (39-5-3-7)

LUIS M. OCASIO (69-6-4-7) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,980 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,350
2025: 15 1 4 1 $34,430 Off (Dirt): 9 0 4 2 $30,175
Life: 64 8 12 10 $284,997 Distance: 24 4 7 2 $117,390

Track: 30 6 8 3 $152,270
18Feb26 Prx4 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¾ 1:15»¾ 1:47¼¼ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 58 57-47 3 6¹£ 5º 3¼¡ 3¿ 3¶»£ Ocasio L M 122 bfL 6.80 Obstinate122£ Thegoddessofsnakes122¶» Miss Chamita122«¬ inside, held 3rd 7
26Nov25 Prx3 sys 1mº^ :47¾½ 1:13¾» 1:40¾» 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 59 53-54 5 5¶¶ 3¼ 3¹ 2¼ 2»¢ Ocasio L M 122 bfL 23.30 Roman Goddess125»¢ Miss Chamita122½ Waitwaitdonttellme125¹£ swung wide, easily 2nd 6
03Nov25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¼ 1:13¾¿ 1:46¼º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 63 12-52 5 8¶¿ 8¸^ 7¶» 6¿ 4¼£ Rivera K 115½ bfL 13.80 Bunny Bonus117£ Megan's Noel122¸¢ Classy Miss112¹£ lagged, narrowed gap 8
15Oct25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :48º¿ 1:14»¸ 1:40¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 63 27-55 2 9¶¸ 9¶» 7¶¶ 6½ 6¿¡ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 7.60 Amy Mule122º¡ Beyond a Million115¶£ Classy Miss115¶ caught fading rivals 9
24Sep25 Prx1 ft 1mº^ :47¿¿ 1:13¹º 1:40º^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 60 47-67 1 5¶º 5½¡ 5»¡ 4¹¡ 3¶¢ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 2.60 Summary Judgment115¶ Bunny Bonus118¨μ Miss Chamita122¡ closed gap, split foes 5
02Sep25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¿ 1:14º¸ 1:45¿º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 36-59 4 4¹¡ 4» 4¹¢ 3¡ 2¸ Gonzalez S 122 bfL 3.30 Megan's Noel122¸ Miss Chamita122¹¢ Amalfi Lady122¶¡ rail early, willingly 5
03Aug25 Mth8 ft 1m¼º :49¸º 1:14^¸ 1:40¶¶ 3gk Clm 5000cnd 34-53 2 7» 7¼ 8¾ 7¶¸ 7¶¸ Correa J 124 bfL 10.80 Summary Judgment121¹ Spirited Ride121º Divine Exchange121¨© inside, no factor 8
Workout(s): 6 Feb 26 Prx 4F ft :50.1b 55/77 23 Jan 26 Prx 3F ft :37.4b 3/8 6 Jan 26 Prx 3F ft :37.2b 2/2 24 Dec 25 Prx 4F ft :50.0b 33/54

4
15-1 Yellow

Extremely Gruntled 47 (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Not This Time - Mag's Holiday by Harlan's Holiday, KY
Black, Red Square Framed "G", Red Stripes on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

50 $5,000 Own: Glen Gaddy
Trn: Thomas Iannotti IV (4-0-0-1)

ELISEO RUIZ (47-13-8-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,250
2025: 16 3 1 5 $50,100 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,410
Life: 32 4 2 7 $118,089 Distance: 7 1 1 3 $30,990

Track: 3 0 0 1 $3,460
29Dec25 Prx6 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :47½» 1:14º¼ 1:46¼¹ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 49 93-43 5 1¸ 1¡ 3¹¡ 6¶º 6¸¸¢ Hernandez A 122 bL 39.60 Date Night Kisses117¡ Goldcrest122¶ Amy Mule122¶^£ clear early, faltered 9
10Dec25 Prx2 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¸ :45½º 1:19½¾ 3gk Clm 7500nw1/3mx 57 93-44 1 5 4¹ 6½¡ 8¶¸ 10¸^¡ Rodriguez A R 122 bL 18.40 Sonadora Girl122¸¡ Sheza Bernardini122¸¡ Getaway Palace122¨μ inside, gave way 10
04Nov25 Prx3 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48º» 1:14½º 1:45¾¾ 3gk Clm 7500 (7.5-5) 61 78-43 3 1¹ 1¶ 2¹ 3¶¹ 3¸¶¡ Martinez F 125 bL 8.30 Chelsea Wall125¾¢ Amy Mule125¶¹¢ Extremely Gruntled125¿ led half, gave way 4
18Oct25 Del10 ft 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48¹¹ 1:14¹^ 1:45¾¼ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 58 78-68 5 1¡ 1¸ 2¡ 2¹ 2º¢ Martinez F 122 bL 28.00 Qualified Hire122º¢ Extremely Gruntled122¨μ Shigeko122¹¡ big lead,tired,hld 2nd 9
28Sep25 Del4 mys 1ÇÀ ½¸ :48^¸ 1:14^¾ 1:46»¹ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 63 88-41 6 1¶ 1¶ 3¸ 8½¢ 8¶¿¢ Gomez K 121 bL 28.30 More Ransom121¶£ Shigeko121¸ Lady Dominance124«¬ yield 3/8, retreat 8
04Sep25 Del6 ft 1m»¼ :48½¼ 1:14½¿ 1:42¼½ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 67-40 2 2¸ 4¸¡ 3¹ 4º¡ 3¶¹¡ Chuan M 121 bL 3.70 Lady Dominance121»£ Salagadoola124½£ Extremely Gruntled121¼¢ 4w, no menace 4
06Aug25 Del6 ft 1m»¼ :49¶¾ 1:14º¸ 1:40¹¶ 3gk SOC 5000 - N 51-61 6 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3»¢ Rodriguez J 120 bL *2.00 Vodkatini120º¢ Lady Dominance120¶ Extremely Gruntled120¡ speed, yield, wkn late 7
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Prx 6F ft 1:18.0b 1/1 4 Mar 26 Prx 5F my 1:02.0b 2/3 23 Jan 26 Prx 5F ft 1:04.0b 10/11

5
8-1 Green

Beyond a Million 49 (L)
B.m.8 California Chrome - Like a Million by Street Sense, KY
Red, Red "AW" on Green and Yellow Diamonds, Red Cap

45 $5,000 Own: Abdul Williams
Trn: Owner (18-2-0-3)

AJHARI WILLIAMS (56-6-2-8) 122

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,810 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $375
2025: 13 1 3 2 $31,870 Off (Dirt): 17 1 3 3 $32,335
Life: 64 9 9 9 $199,970 Distance: 30 5 4 6 $93,790

Track: 49 8 7 7 $158,050
26Feb26 Pen2 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47º¿ 1:14¸¼ 1:46¼^ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 53 73-42 7 3¸ 3¶ 6¸ 6»¢ 3¾ Williams A 124 bL 8.20 Hi Heeled Warrior124½¡ Beachgrass124¡ Beyond a Million124¡ 5w early, 3w 2d turn 7
18Feb26 Prx4 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¾ 1:15»¾ 1:47¼¼ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 53 67-21 1 1«¬ 2¶ 6¶¶ 6¶½ 6¹¸ Williams A 122 bfL 5.00 Obstinate122£ Thegoddessofsnakes122¶» Miss Chamita122«¬ woff slowly, vied ins 7
14Jan26 Prx5 ft 6fº^ :23¶½ :47^¼ 1:12¿^ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 59 39-39 1 4 6¸¢ 8¾ 6¿ 4¶¸¢ Torres B L 115½ bfL 5.00 Bon Fire Diva122¿¡ Warrior's Miss122¨μ Take Time to Dream115¸¡ win tight rail far turn 9
03Nov25 Prx6 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :47¼¼ 1:13¾¿ 1:46¼º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 59 79-51 1 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2¡ 5½£ Torres B L 115½ bfL 9.00 Bunny Bonus117£ Megan's Noel122¸¢ Classy Miss112¹£ clear pace, faltered 8
15Oct25 Prx5 ft 1mº^ :48º¿ 1:14»¸ 1:40¿¶ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 56 77-64 3 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 3¡ 2º¡ Torres B L 115½ bfL 13.60 Amy Mule122º¡ Beyond a Million115¶£ Classy Miss115¶ pressured led, willing 9
24Sep25 Prx1 ft 1mº^ :47¿¿ 1:13¹º 1:40º^ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 56 61-66 4 4¶^ 4¹¡ 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 4¶£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 30.40 Summary Judgment115¶ Bunny Bonus118¨μ Miss Chamita122¡ finished well inside 5
02Sep25 Prx1 ft 1ÇÀ º^ :48»¿ 1:14º¸ 1:45¿º 3gk Clm 5000nw2/6mx 53-51 5 2¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4¶¡ 4¼£ Gonzalez, Jr. F 122 bfL 15.90 Megan's Noel122¸ Miss Chamita122¹¢ Amalfi Lady122¶¡ vied outside, empty 5
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 Prx 4F ft :53.3b 37/37 29 Dec 25 Prx 3F ft :37.3b 5/6

6
6-1 Black

Ghostly Girl 48 (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Shaman Ghost - Lady Dyna by Tapit, KY
Green, Green "RASE" on White Diamond Belt, Light Gray Sleeves, Green Cap

46 $5,000 Own: Rase Stables
Trn: Jorge Diaz (49-3-4-4)

NOEL HERMAN (6-1-0-1) 115½

2026: 4 0 0 0 $3,340 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $2,775
2025: 7 0 1 1 $12,255 Off (Dirt): 7 0 0 1 $18,020
Life: 40 3 7 4 $189,170 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $17,520

Track: 3 0 0 0 $2,620
26Feb26 Pen2 ft 1ÇÀ ½^ :47º¿ 1:14¸¼ 1:46¼^ 3gk Clm 4000nw1/6m 48 76-41 6 2¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¹ 4¾¡ Haddock D 124 L 6.20 Hi Heeled Warrior124½¡ Beachgrass124¡ Beyond a Million124¡ dueled 2w, dug in 7
03Feb26 Prx8 ft 5Kº¾ :22»» :46¹¶ 1:04¿¹ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 51 18-39 10 6 12½ 12¿¡ 10¶¸ 9¶¹¡ Hazlewood Y 117» L 25.20 Aruma122» Dakota Springs122¹ Bad Temper115«¬ passed tired foes 12
22Jan26 Prx3 gd 7f¸º :23½¼ :47º¼ 1:27¾½ 4gk Str 7500cnd 56 69-42 2 4 1«¬ 2«¬ 3»¡ 4¶¸¢ Martinez F 125 L 4.70 Girlfromouterspace125» Amaterasu125¸¢ Pacific Princess125» vied winner, empty 6
06Jan26 Prx10 ft 6fº^ :22¾^ :47¹^ 1:14¹¹ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx 59 45-38 8 1 8¼¢ 7»£ 7»¡ 6¶¸¡ Martinez F 122 fL 16.60 Fuhgeddaboudit122º£ Aruma122¶£ Pontiffany122º¡ chased turn, best rest 10
11Dec25 Aqu5 ft 6f»^ :23^¸ :47¿¾ 1:14»¶ 3gk Clm 10000 59 16-41 2 8 8¶¸ 8¶^ 8¶¶ 8¶¸£ Gomez J A 120 L 30.69 Spiritual Lady122¨μ Book of Wisdom117¶ Dream On Cara122¨© wsqueezed st, no impact 8
14Nov25 Aqu1 ft 6f»¸ :22¿½ :47¸¹ 1:11½» 3gk Clm 10000 58 63-64 3 1 2¡ 2¡ 3¶ 4¹¢ Silvera R 120 L 17.13 Echo in Eternity120¶¢ Maggie T120¡ Book of Wisdom115¶¡ outside,2p turn,wknd 5
21Sep25 Baq4 ft 7fº^ :22º½ :45»¶ 1:24¸¹ 3gk Clm 12500 82-57 4 2 4¹ 4¸¢ 5¼¡ 7¿£ Maragh C 115½ L 54.06 Killy Start123¸¢ Mursal123¡ Floge123¸¡ ins-2p turn,empty 9

7
4-5 Orange

Thegoddessofsnakes 59d (L)
B.m.8 Street Boss - Up to Speed by Papa Clem, PA
Blue, Silver Star, Silver Sleeves, Blue Cap

64 $5,000 Own: Jagger Inc. and Longball Stables LLC
Trn: Jamie Ness (91-24-16-18)

RUBEN SILVERA (39-7-4-5) 122

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,820 Turf: 7 0 2 1 $34,343
2025: 12 1 2 3 $65,896 Off (Dirt): 12 0 3 0 $32,818
Life: 61 5 11 11 $327,569 Distance: 12 1 3 2 $65,319

Track: 48 5 10 8 $282,838
18Feb26 Prx4 mys 1ÇÀ º^ :49^¾ 1:15»¾ 1:47¼¼ 4gk Clm 5000nw1/6mx-c 55 65-71 6 4¸¢ 3¶¡ 2¸¡ 2¹ 2£ Adorno A 122 bL *.50 Obstinate122£ Thegoddessofsnakes122¶» Miss Chamita122«¬ chased, rallied ins 7

Claimed by Jagger, Inc. and Longball Stables LLC from Top Notch Racing for $5,000, Padilla-Preciado Ernesto - Trainer
13Jan26 Prx2 ft 1mº^ :49¾¶ 1:14¿¹ 1:40¼» 4gk Clm 10000-c 58 38-50 4 4» 5¸£ 4» 5¿¡ 5¶¼¢ Haddock D 122 bL 2.50 Tempting Lady122¿¡ Karen's Honor122¸¢ Umbral122£ off rail, no threat 5

Claimed by Top Notch Racing from Jagger, Inc. and Longball Stables LLC for $10,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
10Dec25 Prx7 ft 6K¹^ :22º¼ :46»º 1:20»¿ 3gk Clm 15000cnd-c 66 57-62 2 9 8½£ 8¸¡ 8»¢ 7½ Pennington F 122 bL 7.40 nAmbitiously Placed122¸¢nMildoon122¸¢ Whatta World118¶¢ sluggish, no factor 9

Claimed by Jagger, Inc. and Longball Stables LLC from Trending Stable and Mpire Racing for $15,000, Arce Josue - Trainer
17Nov25 Prx4 ft 1mº^ :49¿¿ 1:15¾¶ 1:42¾^ 3gk Clm 15000cnd 63 50-69 7 6¸¢ 6¸£ 6¹¢ 6¶£ 4¸ Haddock D 122 bL 7.40 Wow Lucky122¡ Racey Ruby122¶ Mavilus122¡ 6w early, belatedly 7
21Oct25 Prx3 ft 1mº^ :48¸¹ 1:13¿¾ 1:42¼¼ 3gk Clm 10000cnd-c 66 64-50 5 5¹£ 5¹¢ 5º¡ 4¹ 3¸¢ Pennington F 122 bL 3.00 Mo's Vino Mes122¸¢ Summary Judgment125«¬ Thegoddessofsnakes122¹ inside, bid, willingly 6

Claimed by Trending Stable and Mpire Racing from Alaricorns for $10,000, Wyner Harold - Trainer
23Jul25 Prx7 ft 6fº^ :22¶¾ :45¹¼ 1:11½» 3gk Clm 15000cnd-c 8-70 6 6 8¶¸ 8¶¸ 5¶¶ 3º¢ Pennington F 122 bL 4.50 Leftover Sushi122º¢ Merrychill122«¬ Thegoddessofsnakes122¡ trailed, rallied wide 8

Claimed by Alaricorns from Kernan Jr., Morris E., Yo Berbs and Jagger, Inc. for $15,000, Ness Jamie - Trainer
02Jul25 Prx3 mys 6fº^ :22¼^ :46½¿ 1:11¼½ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 34-64 4 4 4» 3¸ 4¸¡ 4º¡ Pennington F 122 bL 2.70 Jump a Fox122¨μ Dewey Doit122¨μ Chickieness122º inside, bid, faltered 5
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Prx 4F ft :48.0b 22/65 11 Feb 26 Prx 5F ft 1:03.2b 12/19 8 Jan 26 Del 4F ft :51.2b 14/19
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;d - Registered PA-Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PARX RACING - "Commingle"



Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 1-2-3) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent
Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5

Five And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $7,500. - Purse $21,000.
(Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Two Races.

1 SITTIN CHILLY 54 (L) Blk-off 10 Castillo A 122
2 BATTLE ANTHEM 50 (L) 9/2 Ocasio L 122
3 CARCHAROTH 50 (L) 7/2 Bowman A 122
4 TAPORICAL 45 (L) 15 Rivera K *117
5 CHASE A DREAM 54 (L) 3 Haddock D 122
6 KING PHOENIX 58 (L) 5/2 Silvera R 122
7 KERNER 46 10 Aguilar J 122

SELECTIONS: 6-5-3-2
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 2-3-4) / 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 2-5)/ Exacta /

50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta
Six Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $23,000. (Plus up to 40%
PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two
Races.

1 DRAKE DRIVE 59 (L) 6 Wolfsont A 122
2 AIRMAN TREVOR 46 (L) 12 Castillo A 122
3 WEEK'S STRONG 55 (L) 3 Pennington F 125
4 MUNYHUNGRY 59 (L) 2 Hernandez A 122
5 Z STORM IS COMING 54 (L) 5 Ocasio L 122
6 FASTIDIOUS 43 (L) 20 Correa J 122
7 PASTERO 47 (L) 4 Haddock D 125

SELECTIONS: 4-3-7-5
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 3-4-5) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent

Superfecta
Six And One Half Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $23,000.
(Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 CANDOTHIS 62 (L) 9/2 Sanchez M 125
2 NEZY'S GIRL 43 (L) 4 Rivera K *117
3 ROZZYROO 59 (L) 2 Hernandez J 122
4 CLASSIC MYSTERY 51 (L) 5 Haddock D 122
5 JOYFUL JOYCE 40 (L) 10 Martinez F 122
6 BREEZETHRUTIME 54 (L) 5/2 Hernandez A 122

SELECTIONS: 3-6-2-1
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 4-5-6) 50 cent Pick 4 (Races 4-7) / Exacta /

50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta
One Mile And Seventy Yards - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $16,000. -
Purse $25,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Started for $16,000 Or Less And Which
Have Never Won Two Races OR Claiming Price $16,000 And Which Have
Never Won Two Races.

1 CYNTHIA GAIL 50 (L) 4 Ocasio L 125
2 UNTOUCHABLE 53 (L) 3 Sanchez M 125
3 J J'S HONOR 38 (L) 20 Bowman A 120
4 JUDY'S FLYER 59 (L) 6/5 Martinez F 125
5 KEYSTORMRISING 38 (L) 15 Rangel J 120
6 PEOPLE GET READY 58 (L) 7/2 Hernandez A 125

SELECTIONS: 4-2-6-1
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 5-6-7) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta /10 cent

Superfecta
Seven Furlongs - BEATEN CLAIMING $12,500. - Purse $23,000. (Plus up to
40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races.

1 MELODY'S KISS 49 (L) 6 Martinez F 122
2 QUIVIRA CRANE 56 (L) 7/2 Gonzalez S 122
3 K D KAKES 44 (L) 20 Bowman A 122
4 WEST SIDE DIVA 57 (L) 5/2 Castillo A 122
5 ZEENA SWIFT 70 (L) 6/5 Ruiz E 122
6 SHINES MADELIN 45 (L) 20 Rangel J 122

SELECTIONS: 5-4-2-1
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 6-7-8) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent

Superfecta / 50 cent Philly BIG 5
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $40,000. For Registered PA-Bred Maidens,
Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.

1 BIDIBIDIBOMBOM (L) 5 Rodriguez A 125
2 PEACEFULEZFEELING 57 (L) 3 Rivera K *120
3 XMAS IN CAIRO 48 (L) 6 Wolfsont A 125
4 J C'S LOVIN' LIFE 63 (L) 2 Adorno A 125
5 LIKEASTRAIGHTSHOT (L) 6 Cora D 125
6 ELEGANT LASS (L) 4 Hernandez A 125

SELECTIONS: 4-2-6-1

Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 7-8-9) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 50 cent
Pick 4 (Races 7-10) / 10 cent Superfecta

One Mile And Seventy Yards - CLAIMING $40,000-$30,000. - Purse $30,000.
(Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Three Races.

1 MR FLOWERS 76 (L) 5/2 Sanchez M 125
2 IRON SHARPENS IRON 74 (L) 7/2 Pennington F 125
3 CHAIN LIGHTNING 66 (L) 8 Ocasio L 125
4 DREAMBUILDER 70 (L) 3 Adorno A 125
5 SMILE MAKER 69 (L) 6 Haddock D 125
6 ALL AMERICAN ROD 66 (L) 4 Silvera R 125
7 MY IMAGINATION 68 (L) 15 Bowman A 122

SELECTIONS: 1-4-2-6
Daily Double / Pick 3 (Races 8-9-10) / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent

Superfecta
Six And One Half Furlongs - CLAIMING $16,000-$12,000. - Purse $26,000.
(Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Four Races.

1 ONE IMPROBABLE 68 (L) 6 Rodriguez Y 125
2 AMORE D'ORO 61 (L) 5 Ruiz E 122
3 JACKSON ROAD 73 (L) 9/5 Vargas, Jr. J 122
4 ORTHO STAR 70 (L) 5/2 Sanchez M 122
5 WHISKEYROMEOSIERRA 66 (L) 8 Rivera K *117
6 AU SOME WARRIOR 59 (L) 6 Hernandez A 122

SELECTIONS: 3-4-2-1
Daily Double / Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

One Mile And Seventy Yards - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000. -
Purse $30,000. (Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $10,000 Or Less Since
March 16, 2024 or Claiming Price $20,000.

1 DREAMING OF GERRY 74 (L) 5/2 Silvera R 128
2 HERMOSO HOMBRE 70 (L) 3 Sanchez M 125
3 GAMETIME GLADIATOR 71 (L) 7/2 Gonzalez M 125
4 YODEL E. A. WHO 69 (L) 5 Rivera K *120
5 NIXON JOY (ARG) 68 (L) 6 Rangel J 125
6 ELUSIVE TARGET 72 (L) 6 Aguilar J 125

SELECTIONS: 1-2-3-4
Exacta / 50 cent Trifecta / 10 cent Superfecta

One Mile And Seventy Yards - BEATEN CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $18,000.
(Plus up to 40% PA Bred Bonus) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and
Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since September 16.

1 PACIFIC PRINCESS 52 (L) 5 Haddock D 122
2 BEACHGRASS 41 (L) 8 Rivera L 122
3 MISS CHAMITA 58 (L) 4 Ocasio L 122
4 EXTREMELY GRUNTLED 47 (L) 15 Ruiz E 122
5 BEYOND A MILLION 49 (L) 8 Williams A 122
6 GHOSTLY GIRL 48 (L) 6 Herman N **115
7 THEGODDESSOFSNAKES 59 (L) 4/5 Silvera R 122

SELECTIONS: 7-3-1-6

PARX RACING PREVIEW
Monday, March 16, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

1 Palermo Argentina
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,250. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #1. Maiden, Mares, 6 & 7 yo's, Dist. 1300 meters. About Six and One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Poker Cuarentena (ARG)
Gr/ro.m.6 Bodemeister - Pokermania (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (596-86-88-62) / Trainer (2-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Los Malqueridos (V*t*)
Trn: Eduardo Lazaro Chain (0-0-0-0)

WILSON MOREYRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $214 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $611
Life: 7 0 3 0 $2,599 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

01May25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¶» 4 k Msw 10 9¸¿¡ Monasterolo I E 126 17.00 Escondidas122¨© Bambina Luna126¶¡ Negras Manos126¨© 9
05Apr25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¶¿ 4 k Msw 7 6º£ Fernandes G F 126 3.65 Yvoty124¶¡ Escondidas125¨© Perfumania123¶ 13
02Sep24 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:25¶^ 4 k Msw 10 2«¬ Pereyra W 126 *1.50 Candy Number126«¬ Poker Cuarentena126¡ Maxima Johan120» 8
12Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37^½ 4 k Msw 3 2¹ Pereyra W 126 3.80 Operata127¹ Poker Cuarentena126¸¡ Rubia de Marfil119¸¡ 10
22Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:36½¶ 4 k Msw 3 4¿¡ Pereyra W 126 2.80 Manabita121º Distinta Craf118¸¡ Mirta Stripes126¹ 6
03Jun24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37^¿ 3 k Msw 4 2º Pereyra W 123 3.35 Quiran Al125º Poker Cuarentena123¹ Siciliana Sant128» 8
07Feb24 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¿» :48¶¶ 1:11»¸ 3 k Msw 9 9 9¶¶ 8¿¢ 6¶¶ 5¶»¡ Pereyra W 123 4.85 Miss Oceania123£ Zaniah115¶¸ Sofia Mia123¸ far back 9

2
15-1

Victoriosa San (ARG)
Ch.m.7 San Livinus (ARG) - Dona Dallas (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (532-42-60-64) / Trainer (2-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Stud Haras El Emir (Ro)
Trn: Oscar Alfredo Ferrari (0-0-0-0)

LEO NICOLAS ACUNA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

3
5-2

South Salta (ARG)
Ch.m.6 Southern Cat (CHI) - Selfie Girl (ARG) by Greenspring, ARG
STATS: Jockey (281-29-23-25) / Trainer (44-1-2-4)

0.00 Own: Alma Y Vida (Lp)
Trn: Diego Javier Nunez (0-0-0-0)

LEOPOLDO MATEO ARMOHA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $1,038 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 0 2 $1,327 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $384
Life: 14 0 1 2 $2,472 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

09Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:28ºº 56k Msw 4 4»¢ Armoha L M 126 4.60 Gretta Steps126¸ Good Forever128¨μ Peque Best125¹ 6
12Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:27»¾ 56k Msw 4 2¡ Armoha L M 126 4.70 Seguila A Full117¡ South Salta126» Nat Bahrein122» 6
11Dec25 eLP(ARG) ft 1B 1:48¾¼ 56k Msw 1 3»¢ Chaves U J 126 4.10 Felicitas Vega119¨μ Taimyra120» South Salta126£ 8
31Oct25 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¿¼ 56k Msw 6 6¿¢ Chaves U J 126 10.20 Limitless Thunder126º Bomba Johan126¸ Queen Lagertha112¸ 12
28Sep25 eLP(ARG) hy 7f 1:26¹º 56k Msw 8 3¹¢ Chaves U J 126 5.90 Her Force119¹ Limitless Thunder126¨μ South Salta126º 7
12Sep25 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:26º¼ 56k Msw 7 4¹¡ Chaves U J 126 5.05 Guapa Y Ganadera126¶¡ Her Force119¸ Calumet Si130¨© 7
16Aug25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:42»¿ 56k Msw 4 7¶¶¡ Chaves U J 126 8.65 Perpetual Lady126¼ Felicitas Vega120¹ Slew Of Hope126¶ 10
31Jul25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:42¸½ 56k Msw 7 4»¡ Chaves U J 126 24.15 Reina de Sauce126¶ Felicitas Vega119¹ Her Force119¶¡ 12

4
Even

Good Forever (ARG)
Dk B.m.6 Long Island Sound - Good Is Good (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (306-31-25-31) / Trainer (12-0-3-2)

0.00 Own: Ka-Mi-Fran
Trn: Julio O. Brito (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS JESUS NORIEGA COBIAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $912 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $110
2025: 8 0 2 2 $2,304 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 2 $1,067
Life: 12 0 3 3 $4,223 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $868

09Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:28ºº 56k Msw 3 2¸ Nunez M R 128 4.75 Gretta Steps126¸ Good Forever128¨μ Peque Best125¹ 6
22Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 7K 1:35¼¹ 56k Msw 6 3¸£ Noriega L J 126 9.25 Taimyra121¨μ Loba Nimeria126¸¡ Good Forever126¸¡ 6
12Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23½¸ :46¸º 1:25¼¸ 56k Msw 4 5 6¾ 7¶º 7¶¾ 7¶½ Gonzalez L A 126 6.65 Maliarda117¼ Bella Firenze117¸ Nymeria Kennedy126¹ empty 8
24Sep25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¾¶ :48½¼ 1:26¶¿ 56k Msw 3 5 5» 5½¢ 5¹ 4¸¢ Gonzalez L A 126 *3.75 Inside Deep117¶¡ Jaxx117¨© Nymeria Kennedy126£ bid hung 9
13Aug25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¼¸ :48^^ 1:05¼¸ 56k Msw 5 8 7½ 7¶^ 5¿¡ 4¶¶ Gonzalez L A 126 5.25 La Vie Est Belle116¸ Basca-Earth121¸ Asuncena126½ passed tiring rivals 8
27Jun25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24º¿ :48^¸ 1:24¾½ 4 k Msw 9 4 5¹£ 5»£ 2½ 2½ Gonzalez L A 126 *2.05 Loyal Lady117½ Good Forever126¶ La Muy Orgullosa126¼ dropped back 8
04Jun25 eSI(ARG) ft 6K :23º^ :47¼½ 1:19½¹ 4 k Msw 2 3 3¹¡ 3¹£ 2¶ 2«¬ Gonzalez L A 121 *2.00 Amiguita Intensa126«¬ Good Forever121¾ Amiguitamilonguerita117¹ close up 7
10May25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:05½¸ 4 k Msw 4 6» Gonzalez L A 121 3.40 Soy Puntera117¨© Mamurria Mia126¶¡ Tribecca126¶¡ 10

5
4-1

Peque Best (ARG)
Dk B.m.7 Best Bob (ARG) - Maxi Susana (ARG) by Maximilian (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (92-11-6-14) / Trainer (13-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Las 3 A (Az)
Trn: Andres Agustin Alduncin (0-0-0-0)

ROBERTO MANUEL TORRES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $521 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 1 $1,215 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 0 3 $2,077 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $111

09Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:28ºº 56k Msw 8 3¸¢ Torres R M 125 5.20 Gretta Steps126¸ Good Forever128¨μ Peque Best125¹ 6
30Aug25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:15^¹ 56k Msw 10 6¶¸¡ Chavez L L 116 8.90 Geraldinha126¶ Juli Hit126¶ Limitless Thunder117¶¡ 11
04Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 6K 1:19½¸ 56k Msw 2 9¶¸£ Chavez L L 116 22.35 Fitz Escondida126¸¡ Idea Original126º Seguila A Full126¶¡ 11
23Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:28¶¾ 56k Msw 6 3¸ Chavez L L 119 30.50 Luna Libriana122¨© Risita Cat128¸ Peque Best119¸ 9
13May25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13»¿ 5 k Msw 4 6¶¸ Menendez F D 126 5.75 Escuchar Tu Voz126½ Escuela de Atenas119¨© Flower Devil126¸¡ 10
25Apr25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23»¶ :47¾¿ 1:05º¸ 56k Msw 8 9 9¼¡ 10¶¸ 8¶¸ 4¶^£ Menendez F D 126 11.55 Miss Top Girl126» La Incesante126» Pampita Strong119£ closed gap 10
23Feb25 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:00¶¼ 5 k Msw 12 4¶¸¡ Menendez F D 126 11.85 Black Sails117¶¸ Leonada120¡ Escuela de Atenas126¨© 12
10Dec24 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:14º½ 5 k Msw 9 3»¡ Menendez F D 126 30.70 Frosinone126¶¡ Queen Lagertha126º Peque Best126¶¡ 8

6
5-1

Negras Manos (ARG)
Dk B.m.6 Bodemeister - Nivola (ARG) by Potrillon (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (772-71-102-67) / Trainer (5-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: La Herencia
Trn: Jonatan Nahuel Porfilio (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO DANIEL BASCUNAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $127 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $1,512 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $184
Life: 8 0 3 2 $4,919 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

23Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13^^ 56 Msw 6 5»¢ Barrueco R R 123 8.40 Romulo First126¹ De Bonifacio126£ Aqua Boy122¶ 14
07Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¸¿ :46½^ 1:11»¸ 56k Msw 3 5 6½ 3¼ 3¶ 2¼ Bascunan R D 126 3.75 Guerrera Del Mar117¼ Negras Manos126¸¡ Seguila A Full126£ closed with a rush 10
14Jun25 eSI(ARG) hy 7f 1:26^¾ 4 Msw 6 6¶¶¡ Moreyra W R 121 5.75 Radical Del Pueblo126» Latido De Estambul126¶¡ Batacazo Puma126¶¡ 8
01May25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¶» 4 k Msw 9 3¶¡ Moreyra W R 126 5.75 Escondidas122¨© Bambina Luna126¶¡ Negras Manos126¨© 9
21Sep24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:22½¹ 4 k Msw 4 3¹£ Pereyra W 126 *1.10 Maxima Johan119£ Isla Patrulla118¹ Negras Manos126¶ 7
18Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¼¿ 4 k Msw 2 2¸¡ Pereyra W 126 *1.55 Distinta Craf126¸¡ Negras Manos126¿ Arde Barca126¶¡ 8
27Jul24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:21¹½ 4 k Msw 4 2¶^ Pereyra W 126 10.70 Brienne Trigger127¶^ Negras Manos126½ Musiqaa126¨© 7
21Jun24 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:24º½ 3 k Msw 7 10¹^¢ Pereyra W 123 6.30 Che Tarasca125¸ Brienne Trigger125» Manabita121¨μ 12

7
20-1

Modosita Eva (ARG)
Dk B.m.7 Evocado (ARG) - La Modosita (ARG) by Romanov (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (604-76-83-68) / Trainer (3-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Stud Hs. Nico Y Yo (Lp)
Trn: Facundo Nahuel Lerda (0-0-0-0)

JUAN CRUZ RIVAROLA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 0 $2,845 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $349
Life: 29 1 1 3 $6,469 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $2,995

09Dec25 eLP(ARG) ft 6K 1:20»¾ 56k Msw 8 1¶ Rivarola J C 121 7.45 Modosita Eva121¶ Queen Lagertha121¸ Bufal Beach126» 9
23Nov25 eLP(ARG) ft 5K 1:05º¶ 56k Msw 5 5¶¸¡ Sosa M A 121 25.45 Maiandra Chuck126¾ The Last Trigger119º Spy Strategic121¡ 10
31Oct25 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¿¼ 56k Msw 1 8¶¹£ Schneider M 115 19.25 Limitless Thunder126º Bomba Johan126¸ Queen Lagertha112¸ 12
02Oct25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¸¿ 56k Msw 3 5¼¢ Lencinas D E 121 25.80 Payadora Filosa117¨© The Last Trigger117¨μ La Plusbelle126»£ 7
16Sep25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:14¸¶ 56k Msw 8 6¶^ Lencinas D E 121 19.80 Juli Hit126º Payadora Filosa117¨© Bomba Johan126º 9
08Jul25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:14»½ 56k Msw 5 13º^£ Caceres F D 119 71.75 Teresa Aurora121¶ Galana Dubai117¨© Juli Hit126º 13
26Jun25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:14¾½ 5 Msw 4 7¶»¢ Caceres F D 118 18.90 Shiru126¾ Andresito Nic126¹ Fieras Hunter119¨μ 12
01Jun25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:14¼¾ 5 k Msw 3 5¾¢ Chaves U J 126 32.10 Refugio de Amor126¼ Queen Lagertha126¡ Escuela de Atenas119¶¡ 10

8
30-1

Chuck Bob (ARG)
Dk B.m.6 Grand Berry (ARG) - Candy Bob (ARG) by Sidney's Candy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1100-148-171-139) / Trainer (22-1-0-0)

0.00 Own: Segui Participando (Az)
Trn: Ruben Oscar Moreno (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN R. ENRIQUE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $202 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 0 3 4 $4,771 Off (Dirt): 11 0 1 2 $2,793
Life: 47 0 5 8 $11,607 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

26Feb26 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:40º¿ 5 Msw 3 6¶¼ Fernandez L M 121 16.05 Minotaurus122½ Crazy Rabid126¨© Vaporetta112º 9
10Feb26 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:27¶½ 5 k Msw 4 6¶¾ Fernandez L M 126 12.40 Duelista Scat126¸¡ Music Baby126¸ Airosa Vega117¹ 8
02Sep25 eLP(ARG) hy 1L 2:15¸¶ 45k Msw 3 4¶¸¡ Fernandez L M 119 7.40 Family Court126¶ Lorantina117¶¡ Dark Barbie119¶^ 6
28Aug25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:39¿º 56 Msw 2 3¿¢ Fernandez L M 121 10.90 Scanlon126¿ Mormont121¨μ Chuck Bob121¡ 7
14Aug25 eLP(ARG) ft 1L 2:09½» 45 Msw 4 3¹ Fernandez L M 119 9.50 Joy Artista126¨μ Il Cumpare130¸£ Chuck Bob119¶¡ 6
07Aug25 eLP(ARG) ft 1B 1:47^º 56 Msw 2 6¶¸¡ Fernandez L M 121 6.30 Como Un Lider126¾ Port Isaac126¶ Mormont120¸ 9
28Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:38¶¶ 3gk Msw 3 3¶» Fernandez L M 126 9.15 Piangere126» Che Adivina118¶^ Chuck Bob126¹ 6
22Jul25 eLP(ARG) wf 1B 1:47½º 56 Msw 7 2¸ Fernandez L M 121 14.80 Wild Wild West126¸ Chuck Bob121¶¡ Port Isaac126¸¡ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:00 p.m.

Por Laurel Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

2 Palermo Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,829. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #2. Allowance, Open, 6 yo's & up, Dist. 1800 meters. One And One Eighth Miles

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Netu (ARG)
Blk.h.6 Treasure Beach (GB) - Mitigosa (ARG) by Lucky Roberto, ARG
STATS: Jockey (137-7-7-13) / Trainer (14-3-0-0)

0.00 Own: Suenos Son
Trn: Carlos Alberto Flores (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO ESCUDERO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $464 Turf: 14 1 2 2 $7,147
2025: 8 2 0 0 $7,621 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $1,390
Life: 27 2 4 3 $15,682 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $107

16Feb26 eHar(ARG) wf 1N 1:53¿¹ 5g Alw 6061 2 7¿£ Carrizo P D 126 6.65 Los Pinceles126¨μ Q Culpeo117¶¢ Glorioso Mister126¹ 7
18Jan26 eHar(ARG) ftp 1O 2:15¾¿ 5g Alw 6068 2 4»£ Carrizo P D 128 8.55 Ninguneando126» Full Bay117£ Coyan Maro116¨© 6
28Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L 2:00¸^ 5g Alw 4950 9 8»£ Carrizo P D 126 12.75 Don Cervantes126«¬ Nobu126¶¡ Yankiray121£ 13
26Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 1L 2:03¿¶ 5g Alw 4964 8 5º Carrizo P D 126 22.75 El Pulque126¨μ Fruit Hunter126£ Mufasa Spring110¡ 11

2
20-1

Sahuri (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Greenspring - Lima de Veras (ARG) by Sekari (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (107-5-5-9) / Trainer (71-3-4-6)

0.00 Own: Isidorito (Ro)
Trn: Raul O. Taborda (0-0-0-0)

AXEL ROSARIO PEDRAZA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $178 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $1,522
2025: 7 0 1 1 $4,012 Off (Dirt): 6 1 1 1 $5,644
Life: 23 1 4 5 $18,726 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $164

18Jan26 eHar(ARG) ftp 1O 2:15¾¿ 5g Alw 6068 4 5¼¡ Pedraza A 121 19.85 Ninguneando126» Full Bay117£ Coyan Maro116¨© 6
30Nov25 eHar(ARG) hy 1F 2:41¹½ 4g Stk - Mineral - 13k 3 6¸º Allois A A 132 20.90 El Emporio133¶¡ Ninguneando132¡ Travel Pass129º 7
20Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 1O 2:20^¿ 5g Alw 5450 2 2¶¡ Allois A A 121 10.10 Full Bay117¶¡ Sahuri121¸¡ Q Poderoso126¶¡ 7
10Sep25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :24º¿ :46¾¶ 1:37¼¿ 5g Alw 4355 6 9 9¶^ 8¶¸ 8¶½ 6¿ Allois A A 121 19.35 Yankiray117«¬ Pinky Pinky Bo126¶¡ Taitero Si126¸ held place 9

3
4-1

Nobu (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Fortify - Gabrielle (BRZ) by Dubai Dust, ARG
STATS: Jockey (277-27-27-34) / Trainer (179-23-20-22)

0.00 Own: Stud Don Raul
Trn: Juan Carlos Maldotti (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN ANTONIO LA PALMA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 1 2 3 $9,471
2025: 10 2 3 2 $13,164 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $3,606
Life: 14 2 3 3 $14,866 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $1,361

28Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L 2:00¸^ 5g Alw 4950 5 2«¬ La Palma M A 126 5.10 Don Cervantes126«¬ Nobu126¶¡ Yankiray121£ 13
26Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 1L 2:03¿¶ 5g Alw 4964 7 4¶¡ La Palma M A 126 4.55 El Pulque126¨μ Fruit Hunter126£ Mufasa Spring110¡ 11
23Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L :49º¸ 1:14¶¼ 2:05¸º 5g Alw 4989 4 5º¢ 5¹ 6¹ 4º£ 4¾¡ La Palma M A 126 4.60 Joako112» Don Cervantes126¹¡ Tata Eterno119¨© closed with a rush 8
04Jul25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1L :50º¸ 1:15¼¾ 2:04½¿ 5g Alw 5352 4 9¶^ 9¾£ 9¿¡ 9»¡ 3¸£ La Palma M A 126 4.65 Titanic Blade126¨μ Don Tigre121¸¡ Nobu126¸ full of run 9

4
10-1

Es Corajoso (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Es Despues (ARG) - La Corajeada (ARG) by Aspire, ARG
STATS: Jockey (596-86-88-62) / Trainer (33-1-4-7)

0.00 Own: El Tata (V.M.)
Trn: Alberto Fabian Goroso (0-0-0-0)

WILSON MOREYRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,117 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $972
2025: 9 1 2 4 $8,977 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 4 $3,516
Life: 20 2 4 5 $16,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

30Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:40¶¿ 5g Alw 5403 3 1¸ Moreyra W R 126 *1.75 Es Corajoso126¸ Cambacito126º Sos Piola Key126½ 6
08Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¹¾ 5g Alw 4409 5 2¸¡ Moreyra W R 126 2.35 Giant Stormy126¸¡ Es Corajoso126¾ Nino Oscuro117¹ 5
30Nov25 eHar(ARG) hy 1m 1:39^½ 5g Alw 4897 5 3»¡ Moreyra W R 127 *2.45 French Champion126º Locobielsa126¶¡ Es Corajoso127¼ 7
19Sep25 eHar(ARG) hy 1m 1:38¸^ 5g Alw 5120 9 2¶¡ Banegas K 127 5.05 Barovero119¶¡ Es Corajoso127¸ Locobielsa127¨© 14

5
8-1

Master Bet (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Master of Hounds - Safe Bet (ARG) by Sebi Halo (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (88-7-7-12) / Trainer (15-1-2-2)

0.00 Own: El Lalo (R*)
Trn: Marcelo Roberto Ferraguti (0-0-0-0)

GRACIELA MARIA CALDERON (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 1 0 0 1 $644 Turf: 8 0 0 2 $1,770
2025: 5 0 1 0 $1,059 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $284
Life: 22 1 2 3 $5,886 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

28Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:39^¸ 5g Alw 5581 3 3º Calderon G M 117 23.05 Principe Alucio126¹ Little Trick113¶ Master Bet117» 6
20Dec25 eSI(ARG) wf 7f 1:23º¹ 5g Alw 3785 8 5½¡ Calvente G E 126 6.40 Tall John126¼ Latido De Estambul117£ Paul Mc126£ 10
17Sep25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24^¼ :47º½ 1:23¹º 5g Alw 3559 10 3 2«¬ 2¸ 2¸ 2¹¡ Noriega L J 126 12.35 Notingham126¹¡ Master Bet126¶¡ Tall John126¶¡ second best 9
21Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¹¹ 5g Alw 2782 4 4¿ Banegas K 126 18.75 Full Traful126¹ Icy Power126º Galancette126¸ 7

6
15-1

Larry Bird (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Fortify - Lipgloss (ARG) by Roman Ruler, ARG
STATS: Jockey (764-156-116-94) / Trainer (189-36-30-23)

0.00 Own: El Doctor (Cba.)
Trn: Gerardo N. Alteno (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM PEREYRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $581
2025: 3 0 0 0 $272 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $12,008
Life: 16 2 1 1 $42,452 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

11Nov25 eLP(ARG) ft 7K 1:31¼¼ 5g Alw 3587 8 6»¡ Capra P J 121 3.80 Lethal Forze126«¬ Escoltado Tim126¶¡ Nochero Boy117¶¡ 9
15Aug25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24^¼ :47^¸ 1:22¸¹ 5g Alw 2468 2 11 11¶¸ 10¾£ 8¶^ 6¶^¡ Capra P J 119 9.75 Russian Sindar126¹ Arcabucero126¸¡ El Alibey126¡ full of run 11
16Apr25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23½½ 4 Alw 2979 3 5¹£ Capra P J 119 3.40 Frauen126¨μ Grigliado126¸£ Fruit Hunter126¨μ 6
13Dec24 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37½½ 4 Alw 7916 1 6¸¸¡ Monasterolo I E 126 5.10 Barrett120¡ Open Book126¸ Igual a Daddy117» 6

7
6-5

Happy Fitz (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Hi Happy (ARG) - Choir Fitz (ARG) by Ganem (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1451-268-222-185) / Trainer (147-35-21-18)

0.00 Own: Mis Cachorros (Si)
Trn: Gustavo E. Romero (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $344 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 2 6 2 $9,520 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $948
Life: 14 2 6 2 $9,864 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $344

16Feb26 eHar(ARG) wf 1N 1:53¿¹ 5g Alw 6061 6 4º¡ Banegas K 126 *2.95 Los Pinceles126¨μ Q Culpeo117¶¢ Glorioso Mister126¹ 7
27Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¿¸ 5g Alw 4919 3 2¶¹ Ortega E G 126 6.90 Hale Bopp119¶¹ Happy Fitz126¶ Te Vuelvo a Ver118¡ 8
01Dec25 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:26¸^ 5g Alw 3038 2 2¹ Banegas K 126 6.00 Al Agua127¹ Happy Fitz126¹ Black Matters126¸ 6
30Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¶¹ 5g Alw 3269 7 2¸ Banegas K 126 *2.50 Radagast the Brown117¸ Happy Fitz126¨© Speed and Vodka126¸¡ 8

8
12-1

Che Bohemio (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Vastago Salvaje (ARG) - Che Loraine (ARG) by Forestry, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1176-227-193-156) / Trainer (19-6-4-0)

0.00 Own: Cuatro Cabezas (Lpt)
Trn: Lucas Roberto Recabarren (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $1,996 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $133
2025: 6 1 0 0 $5,563 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $4,875
Life: 9 2 0 0 $7,763 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $86

19Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26»» 5g Alw 3393 6 1¼ Borda G 126 *2.35 Che Bohemio126¼ Sos Piola Key126¹ Sweet Master117½ 6
19Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¶½ 5g Alw 4103 3 5¶¹¡ Borda G 126 13.50 Furioso Spring126» Froom126º Amiguito Caminante119¹ 7
28Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¸^ 4 Alw 8500 1 13¶½£ Torres E E 126 79.10 Che Vivi126¹ El Bolivariano127¶¡ Tata Eterno126¨© 14
24May25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:38¶¸ 4 Alw 8790 2 7¶^ Rey M 117 29.60 Costo Cero117¸ Global Dominatio121¶¡ Es Corajoso126» 9

9
6-1

Black Matters (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Puerto Escondido (ARG) - Black Fantasy (ARG) by Flesh for Fantasy (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (374-28-41-47) / Trainer (34-2-10-8)

0.00 Own: Que Regalito (Dol)
Trn: Rosario Fabian Lemos (0-0-0-0)

RAMIRO RODOLFO BARRUECO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,092 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 0 2 $2,736 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $582
Life: 13 2 1 3 $6,299 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

06Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¿¸ 5g Alw 5304 3 2½ Barrueco R R 126 8.35 Amiguito Don Jose126½ Black Matters126¶¡ Capitan Brujo119¶ 5
16Dec25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:40^^ 5g Alw 5281 2 3»¡ Ortega P E 126 3.10 Lamalero126¹ Frangelico126¸¡ Black Matters126¸¡ 10
01Dec25 eHar(ARG) hy 7f 1:26¸^ 5g Alw 3038 5 3¼ Borda G 126 9.35 Al Agua127¹ Happy Fitz126¹ Black Matters126¸ 6
12Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24^» :47¹º 1:24»¹ 5g Alw 2425 4 10 10¶^ 9¿ 8»¢ 4»£ Borda G 126 18.15 Stormy Wind126£ El Alibey126¸ Fuerzatitan126¹ full of run 10

10
3-1

Glorioso Mister (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Bodemeister - Cuequita Glory (ARG) by Honour and Glory, ARG
STATS: Jockey (692-144-104-91) / Trainer (74-11-5-11)

0.00 Own: Blue Comm
Trn: Juan M. Benesperi (0-0-0-0)

JUAN C. VILLAGRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,000 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $5,346
2025: 5 1 0 1 $5,681 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $761
Life: 13 2 0 2 $11,028 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $688

16Feb26 eHar(ARG) wf 1N 1:53¿¹ 5g Alw 6061 1 3¶¡ Villagra J C 126 5.75 Los Pinceles126¨μ Q Culpeo117¶¢ Glorioso Mister126¹ 7
06Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¿¸ 5g Alw 5304 4 4¿¡ Montoya M 121 5.55 Amiguito Don Jose126½ Black Matters126¶¡ Capitan Brujo119¶ 5
27Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¿¸ 5g Alw 4919 5 5¶º£ Torres E E 126 46.10 Hale Bopp119¶¹ Happy Fitz126¶ Te Vuelvo a Ver118¡ 8
01Aug25 eSI(ARG) wf 1m :23»¶ :46»¿ 1:34¿¹ 5g Alw 4495 2 6 6¹¡ 5¸ 9¾¢ 7¾£ Arias D H 126 20.45 Western Orpen126¹ Don Cervantes126¨μ Advokaat126¸¡ passed tiring rivals 9

11
12-1

Ivanel (ARG)
Gr/ro.h.6 Pataques (ARG) - Canallona (ARG) by Potrillon (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1-0-0-0) / Trainer (85-4-7-6)

0.00 Own: El Anticuario
Trn: Jonathan Omar Fredes (0-0-0-0)

PABLO SOTELO CAMACHO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $1,012 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $100
2025: 5 1 0 1 $3,296 Off (Dirt): 6 2 1 1 $5,969
Life: 26 2 4 3 $12,374 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $199

12Feb26 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:40¿º 5g Alw 4056 10 2¶¡ Sotelo P C 126 9.90 El Alibey126¶¡ Ivanel126¨μ Gilmour126¸ 11
22Jan26 eLP(ARG) ft 1L 2:05¼¾ 5g Alw 4393 13 5¶¶ Sotelo P C 126 10.20 Miran126¶¡ Frangelico126¸¡ Madero Al Compas126º 13
31Oct25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:38¸º 5g Alw 3416 6 4¹ Sotelo P C 126 4.65 Al Sol126¸ Madero Al Compas117¶ Preludio Lento117¨© 6
09Oct25 eLP(ARG) ft 1D 2:09»¾ 5g Alw 4233 7 6»£ Montoya M 112 9.95 El Bolivariano126 Furious Desain119¹ Bullish126£ 8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-10-3-9 SP6-03/16/2026-2

Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

3 Palermo Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,250. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #3. Allowance, Open, 7 yo's & up, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

Santo Galan (ARG)
Ch.h.7 Galan de Cine (ARG) - Santa Ema (ARG) by French Champ (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (228-25-28-32) / Trainer (25-1-1-3)

0.00 Own: Wiber (Lp)
Trn: Sergio Alberto San Martin (0-0-0-0)

JEREMIAS LEYES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 1 $986 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 2 2 $6,110 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 3 $1,597
Life: 27 2 3 5 $9,759 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $5,220

16Feb26 eHar(ARG) wf 7f 1:27¿^ 6g Alw 4478 9 3¸£ Garcia W L 117 10.45 Tremendo Rayo126£ Vitaminico126¸ Santo Galan117¨© 8
29Jan26 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13º» 5g Alw 3547 10 4¶ Garcia W L 115 10.30 Picante Sar126«¬ Heredero Pampa117£ Grand Lealtad Jet126¨μ 12
20Jan26 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:12»^ 5g Alw 3568 4 4¹¡ Garcia W L 115 38.45 Eliades126¶ Maipo Feliz121¶¡ Picante Sar126¶ 10
30Dec25 eLP(ARG) ft 7K 1:34¶¿ 6g Alw 4889 3 6¿£ Sotelo P C 126 33.40 El Interesante117¶¡ Rainan119¨μ Che Macizo117¸ 12
11Dec25 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¾¶ 6g Alw 4887 2 1º Candia E G 126 9.15 Santo Galan126º Senor Dante126¨© Don Verdadero126¹ 10
23Nov25 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:25º¸ 6g Alw 3572 7 4¹¡ Candia E G 126 7.70 Amaraje119¨© Senor Dante126¡ Don Verdadero126¹ 10
02Nov25 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¾¹ 5g Alw 3596 5 7½ Sotelo P C 121 12.95 Frangelico126¡ Alta Definicion117¸ Royal Treasure119¨© 11

2
6-1

Skeepers (ARG)
Dk B.h.7 Falling Sky - Bounceberry by Pulpit, ARG
STATS: Jockey (329-47-47-38) / Trainer (34-2-10-8)

0.00 Own: Que Regalito (Dol)
Trn: Rosario Fabian Lemos (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO HERNAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 3 0 2 1 $1,651 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $909
2025: 11 0 3 3 $3,348 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 1 5 6 $8,171 Distance: 16 0 5 5 $5,387

27Feb26 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24½¸ :48»¼ 1:25¹¸ 6g Alw 3401 6 6 6¼¡ 6¼ 3¡ 2¶ Barrueco R R 126 *3.30 Don Boss119¶ Skeepers126¡ Segmentum128¸ closed with a rush 7
23Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¾¶ :48º¹ 1:25¶¿ 6g Alw 3267 4 3 3¸£ 4»¢ 2«¬ 3¡ Barrueco R R 126 3.25 El Abrojo126¨μ Senor Dante126¨μ Skeepers126¨μ close up 5
02Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¹¿ :48¼½ 1:24ºº 6g Alw 3221 4 5 5¹£ 5» 3»¢ 2¶^ Barrueco R R 126 4.25 High Commander121¶^ Skeepers126¸ El Abrojo126» closed with a rush 7
05Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24¶» :47¹º 1:12^¼ 6g Alw 2982 11 8 7½ 8¾ 5¹¢ 4¹¡ Barrueco R R 126 *2.45 Seducidor Infiel126¸ Don Boss119¡ Start Worring126¶ full of run 12
14Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¼¸ :48¼½ 1:24»º 6g Alw 3316 1 2 4¹ 4º¡ 2¹ 2¹ Barrueco R R 126 *2.20 Simple Minded117¹ Skeepers126¸¡ Saldo a Favor126¸¡ came again 6
22Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¼¹ :47¹¼ 1:24¶¸ 6g Alw 3134 8 5 6¹¡ 5¼¡ 3£ 3¨μ Barrueco R R 126 *2.20 Pimco126¨μ Don Boss117¨© Skeepers126º justed failed 8
24Sep25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¼^ :48º» 1:24º¹ 6g Alw 3265 7 7 5» 7»¡ 2£ 2¡ Barrueco R R 126 4.70 Dom Embrujo126¡ Skeepers126¶ Mate Listo117¶ full of run 10

3
9-2

Saved Again (ARG)
Ch.h.7 Seek Again - Salvaguardia (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (31-0-0-2) / Trainer (53-3-3-8)

0.00 Own: Los Wue (Azl)
Trn: Cristian Eduardo Escudero (0-0-0-0)

EDUARDO ALBERTO RECUERO (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 4 0 0 1 $942 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $3,812
2025: 9 0 0 1 $1,055 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $546
Life: 21 1 0 3 $7,316 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $495

16Feb26 eHar(ARG) wf 7f 1:27¿^ 6g Alw 4478 7 4¸£ Recuero E A 119 32.15 Tremendo Rayo126£ Vitaminico126¸ Santo Galan117¨© 8
30Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:40¶¿ 5g Alw 5403 1 5¸^ Recuero E A 121 14.00 Es Corajoso126¸ Cambacito126º Sos Piola Key126½ 6
12Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:38¼¼ 6g Alw 3772 4 3¶^¡ Recuero E A 119 44.85 Turbo Azteca126¾ Tremendo Rayo126¸¡ Saved Again119¨© 9
05Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:40^¹ 5g Alw 3108 4 5¸¸ Recuero E A 121 21.15 Los Pinceles121¹ Pez Vela126¿ Inter Rosso126¼ 5
08Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:37º¾ 5g Alw 2835 2 5¿¢ Cuellar C L 122 21.70 Happy Fitz126¹ Full Bay126£ Capitan Brujo128¸¡ 6
21Aug25 eHar(ARG) hy 1L 2:05¸» 5g Alw 6128 4 5¹¼¡ Cuellar C L 119 11.60 El Bolivariano127¸¡ Stuven123¨© Los Pinceles114¼ 6
04Aug25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:38^¿ 5g Alw 2859 5 3¸¡ Cuellar C L 122 39.50 Black Matters126¶ Comodon126¶¡ Saved Again122» 7

4
6-5

Horse Real (ARG)
Dk B.h.7 Horse Greeley - Real Pro (ARG) by Petit Poucet (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (300-29-33-41) / Trainer (141-5-17-23)

0.00 Own: El Improvisado
Trn: Rolando Vega (0-0-0-0)

LUCRECIA MARIANA CARABAJAL (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 1 1 0 $2,745 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 1 5 7 $10,294 Off (Dirt): 9 1 3 1 $6,120
Life: 38 2 8 8 $16,336 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $609

09Mar26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:14¶¼ 6g Alw 4241 3 4º Carabajal L M 126 *2.05 Dom Moore118¡ Vitaminico126¸¡ Soy Lirico126¶ 8
09Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¼½ 6g Alw 4421 11 2¼ Carabajal L M 126 4.20 El Futuro118¼ Horse Real126¶¡ Manolo Dancer122¸¡ 10
23Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23º¹ :47¹½ 1:04¿¾ 6g Alw 3017 6 7 7¿ 7¶º 7¶» 5¼ Silva J C 117 9.25 Cheque En Blanco126¶¡ Black Balsam126º Boheme Pampa117¡ passed tiring rivals 7
02Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24º¿ :48½¼ 1:12¿» 6g Alw 2975 2 1 1¶¡ 2¨μ 2«¬ 1º Carabajal L M 126 2.60 nShiru117ºnHorse Real126º The Irish Man126º all out 7
19Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¶½ 5g Alw 4103 5 4¶¸ Larrea T E 112 7.30 Furioso Spring126» Froom126º Amiguito Caminante119¹ 7
18Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:04¼^ 6g Alw 3541 6 3¸£ Carabajal L M 126 3.85 Tio Mario117¸¡ White Rate121¨μ Horse Real126¹ 6
07Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23»¶ :46¾^ 1:11¼º 6g Alw 2972 1 4 4º¢ 6¶¶ 3¼ 3¹ Candia E G 126 3.65 Black Balsam126¸ Lapacho En Flor117¶ Horse Real126¹ closed with a rush 8

5
30-1

Saloon (ARG)
Dk B.h.9 Sebi Halo (ARG) - Border Run (BRZ) by Ghadeer (FR), ARG
STATS: Jockey (248-12-17-11) / Trainer (21-1-2-4)

0.00 Own: Militom (Az)
Trn: Guillermo Dario De La Cuesta (0-0-0-0)

ALEXIS A. ALLOIS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $106 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $74 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $824
Life: 11 2 2 1 $6,263 Distance: 7 1 1 1 $3,368

02Mar26 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:06¸¶ 6g Alw 4399 9 6½¡ Allois A A 121 24.65 Corre El Moro121¡ Un Dia Cualquiera119¶¡ Estimado Amigo119¸¡ 9
03Sep25 eSI(ARG) wf 7f :24¶½ :47¶º 1:24¶^ 6g Alw 3285 2 7 7¶¹ 7¶º 7¶» 6¸^£ Yalet A 117 50.85 Enjoy Global117¡ Senor Collins126¨μ Trivento126º no factor 7
30Oct24 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23»» 6g Alw 3086 2 9¸¸ Aserito R M 126 23.90 Game Filoso126«¬ Lacho Lin126¸ Clavelinico117¶¡ 9
27Sep23 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¸¶ 6g Alw 3206 2 11¶¶¢ La Palma M A 126 7.65 Pyscos126¸ Un Guerrier126¡ Bill Collins126¶¡ 14
06Sep23 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¿¹ :48¹¹ 1:24½¾ 6g Alw 3206 3 3 2¶ 4¸ 2£ 1¶ La Palma M A 126 2.75 Saloon126¶ Gran Pedro117¸¡ Recarano119¡ closed fast 8
09Aug23 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¼^ :48¶¹ 1:24¸¶ 6g Alw 3590 5 3 5¹¢ 5º 2¶ 2¡ Cabrera L E 126 3.90 Gabyto Cat117¡ Saloon126¶¡ Recarano119¨© no match for winner 8
19Jul23 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¶¿ :48^¶ 1:23¹» 6g Alw 3495 12 6 4¸£ 3¹£ 5¹£ 4º£ Peralta J L 126 5.55 Quiz King117¶ Gran Pedro117£ Smart Face126¹ close up 12

6
5-2

Noche de Poker (ARG)
Dk B.h.7 Que Vida Buena (ARG) - Addiction by Maria's Mon, ARG
STATS: Jockey (596-86-88-62) / Trainer (4-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Stud El Resorte (Lp)
Trn: Anibal O. Rivera (0-0-0-0)

WILSON MOREYRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $195 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $211
2025: 9 1 1 3 $3,107 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 1 $3,461
Life: 26 2 2 4 $8,717 Distance: 7 0 1 0 $1,076

16Feb26 eHar(ARG) wf 7f 1:27¿^ 6g Alw 4478 1 5¸£ Moreyra W R 127 9.75 Tremendo Rayo126£ Vitaminico126¸ Santo Galan117¨© 8
23Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¹½ :47¼¾ 1:23½½ 6g Alw 3267 6 2 2¨μ 4»£ 4¹¢ 6½£ Moreyra W R 126 5.55 High Commander117¸¡ Tremendo Rayo126£ Jiren117¸ weakened 10
10Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24½¶ :47¼½ 1:24¶^ 6g Alw 3242 2 1 1«¬ 1¼ 1¹¡ 2¶¡ Moreyra W R 126 7.35 Ano Bueno126¶¡ Noche de Poker126¶ Tremendo Rayo126¶ justed failed 9
28Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¼¹ :47»¾ 1:05»¶ 6g Alw 2973 7 5 5¾ 5¾ 5»¡ 3¹ Aserito R M 126 11.45 Suena Mucho115¨© Black Balsam126¹ Noche de Poker126¸¡ finished well 11
07Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¼¸ :47^¸ 1:10¿¾ 6g Alw 2972 6 4 1¸ 1¸¡ 3º£ 3½ Aserito R M 126 9.85 Huenchul Exitoso121¸ Voy Con Onda117» Noche de Poker126¨© close up 7
15Aug25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :24^» :48^¶ 1:05¶¾ 6g Alw 3046 1 1 1«¬ 3«¬ 6»£ 7¶^ Aserito R M 126 7.35 Gaucho El Galan119¶ Valid Cayetano126¹¡ Mi Jack126¶ hard used 7
23Jul25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :23¾º :46¾¸ 1:23¶¸ 6g Alw 3354 5 8 2¨μ 4º¢ 8¶^ 9¶¾¢ Enrique B R 126 29.15 American Warrior119¨© Bigjocker119¶¡ Paso Al Costado126¸¡ hard used 9

7
7-2

Nina Venus (ARG)
Dk B.m.7 Manipulator - Potra Venus (ARG) by Potrillon (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (196-14-28-21) / Trainer (116-10-9-13)

0.00 Own: Stud Othila (Ar)
Trn: Ezequiel I. Sanchez (0-0-0-0)

FRANKLIN DANIEL CACERES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 4 1 0 2 $3,397 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 1 4 2 $7,865 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $687
Life: 19 2 4 4 $11,262 Distance: 6 0 2 2 $2,553

23Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:39¸^ 6g Alw 5132 2 5¿ Chavez L L 116 14.70 Lovely Letter118¸ Estados Unidos126¸¡ Rainan121¸ 9
09Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:40¶^ 6gk Alw 4803 5 3¸ Mendez K E 123 2.80 Smashy117¸ Luna Libriana119¨© Nina Venus123¶¡ 8
26Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:27»¶ 6gk Alw 4207 6 3¸ Chavez L L 118 5.60 Dona Do So117¡ Constante Maro119¶¡ Nina Venus118£ 8
15Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:41^¹ 6gk Alw 3801 6 1¨μ Arreguy F 126 3.95 Nina Venus126¨μ Risita Cat117¼ Luna Libriana126¸¡ 6
19Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:41¾¶ 5gk Alw 4689 2 4º¡ Mendez K E 118 25.65 Torre de Pisa127¸ Lady Check117¨© Security Silk126¸¡ 7
11Dec25 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¾¶ 6g Alw 4887 9 5½ Montoya M 115 7.60 Santo Galan126º Senor Dante126¨© Don Verdadero126¹ 10
23Nov25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:38¸¸ 5gk Alw 3784 6 5¼ Rivarola J C 121 10.35 La de Trevi126¸ Along Dubai117¹ Rosa Ku126¨© 7

8
20-1

Ette Seiver (ARG)
Dk B.h.7 Super Saver - Holiday Clette (ARG) by Harlan's Holiday, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1205-141-150-177) / Trainer (0-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: El Sanfra De Azul (Az)
Trn: Santos Lisandro Soria (0-0-0-0)

JORGE LUIS PERALTA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $126
2025: 4 0 1 0 $1,047 Off (Dirt): 5 0 4 0 $5,290
Life: 14 2 6 0 $20,357 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $246

07Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:38¸¼ 6g Alw 5098 10 8¾£ Torres R M 126 24.25 Hot Cat126¸ High Commander119¸¡ Manalishi126¹ 14
21Jun25 eLP(ARG) wf 1B 1:46º¾ 5g Alw 3857 3 2» Azcona J R 112 9.90 Sueno Turco117» Ette Seiver112¶¡ Don Galeon121¸ 7
06Jun25 eHar(ARG) ftp 1O 2:21^¹ 5g Alw 7090 5 8¶¸¢ Bascunan R D 121 18.10 Catch the Bell119¨μ Demostrame126£ Stuven122¨© 9
30May25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:21»^ 5g Alw 6161 12 12¸¾ Torres R M 126 32.50 Optimus King127¸¡ Muito Legal126¸ Full Nostalgioso126¶¡ 13
29Dec24 eLP(ARG) ft 1L 2:06¼º 3g Stk - ClausuraG2 - 14k 1 11»¶¡ Cabrera A J 132 27.55 Wages119¸¡ Rumor de Fuego132¿ Emergent132¶¡ 11
28Nov24 eLP(ARG) hy 7K 1:31»º 5g Alw 3354 9 2¸ Cabrera A J 126 *2.10 Fantastico Loir119¸ Ette Seiver126» Quincy King119£ 11
05Nov24 eLP(ARG) hy 1m 1:40¼¿ 5g Alw 3325 1 5¶º Cabrera A J 126 *1.50 You Be You126» Super Win126¨© Fantastico Loir117¾ 7
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

4 Palermo Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,007. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #4. Allowance, Mares, 7 yo's & up, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Ronda Touch (ARG)
Dk B.m.7 Touchdown (ARG) - Rondasia (ARG) by Rondo (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (107-5-5-9) / Trainer (43-5-10-3)

0.00 Own: Los Robi (Si)
Trn: Ramiro Andres Benavidez (0-0-0-0)

AXEL ROSARIO PEDRAZA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $328 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 1 0 $3,144 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 0 $3,530 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

09Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:40¶^ 6gk Alw 4803 1 6¼¡ Aguirre R A 112 10.00 Smashy117¸ Luna Libriana119¨© Nina Venus123¶¡ 8
15Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:41^¹ 6gk Alw 3801 3 4¾£ Aguirre R A 117 4.30 Nina Venus126¨μ Risita Cat117¼ Luna Libriana126¸¡ 6
24Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¾¼ 6gk Alw 4006 4 2¡ Aguirre R A 117 20.75 Dona Do So119¡ Ronda Touch117¶¡ Constante Maro126¸¡ 9

2
30-1

Shy Catalina (ARG)
Ch.m.8 Holy Boss - Shy Danzarina (ARG) by Johannesburg, ARG
STATS: Jockey (137-7-7-13) / Trainer (48-1-0-2)

0.00 Own: El Poquito Mas
Trn: Roberto Gomez-Trevizo (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO ESCUDERO (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 0 0 0 $868 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $326
Life: 29 1 2 2 $6,069 Distance: 17 1 1 2 $4,154

05Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23»¸ :47¸» 1:11¹¶ 6gk Alw 2982 6 4 4»¢ 6½ 5¾¡ 7¶¸£ Escudero J A 117 25.45 Paris Libre117¼ La Agrimensora126£ Constante Maro126¹ greenly 8
18Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 6K 1:19½¿ 6gk Alw 3649 1 5¼¢ Escudero J A 116 36.10 Bonita Princesa Cap126¶¡ Paru Inkas126¸¡ Risita Cat116¶¡ 7
10Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¾¸ 6gk Alw 3917 11 6¾£ Escudero J A 118 52.20 Paru Inkas126¸¡ Miss Bombucha119¨© La Agrimensora126¼ 10

3
15-1

Sauza Gold (ARG)
B.m.7 Lizard Island - Sexy Feline (ARG) by Zensational, ARG
STATS: Jockey (177-22-17-21) / Trainer (2-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: No Me Sequen (Lpt)
Trn: Jose R. Mellano (0-0-0-0)

LAUREANO VLADIMIR COLASSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 1 1 $5,736 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $1,292
Life: 12 2 1 1 $5,954 Distance: 7 2 1 1 $5,147

15Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13½¸ 6gk Alw 3526 5 7¶½¡ Colasso L V 119 6.70 Paru Inkas126¸ Biogenia126¹ Actriz City126¶¡ 7
05Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¾» :46½^ 1:12¶¾ 6gk Alw 2913 5 1 1«¬ 1¹¡ 2¨μ 3¹ Colasso L V 119 3.85 Faraona in You126¹ Che Bohemia126¨© Sauza Gold119¨© assumed command 7
18Sep25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24¸¾ :48¶¸ 1:12¸¿ 6g Alw 2799 5 1 1¶¢ 1¶¡ 1¹¡ 1¹¡ Colasso L V 115 3.45 Sauza Gold115¹¡ Sonsito In119£ Seducidor Infiel126£ handily 9

4
50-1

Ilusora Boss (ARG)
Dk B.m.7 Holy Boss - Ilusion Lady (ARG) by King's Best, ARG
STATS: Jockey (4-0-1-0) / Trainer (47-3-9-3)

0.00 Own: Jr 37 (Rfl)
Trn: Miguel Alberto Gomez (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $107 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 0 1 $5,898 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $741
Life: 19 2 0 1 $6,423 Distance: 8 1 0 0 $3,381

28Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:38½º 5gk Alw 6375 5 9¶¶¢ Bisbal T 115 53.50 Raviolona117¶ Manabita126¶ Candy Number126£ 13
09Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:14¼½ 6gk Alw 3254 5 7¶¹¢ Bisbal T 117 18.45 Naerobi Seattle118» Dona Do So119£ Lovely Letter120¸¡ 8
15Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13½¸ 6gk Alw 3526 3 4¼¡ Bisbal T 117 12.50 Paru Inkas126¸ Biogenia126¹ Actriz City126¶¡ 7

5
30-1

Purpurina Dubai (ARG)
Dk B.m.7 E Dubai - Purpura Oro (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (281-29-23-25) / Trainer (61-4-4-6)

0.00 Own: Lucia Y Maria
Trn: Juan Guillermo Flores (0-0-0-0)

LEOPOLDO MATEO ARMOHA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $172 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $1,392
2025: 10 1 0 1 $3,213 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $592
Life: 24 1 1 3 $6,423 Distance: 7 0 0 2 $1,901

31Jan26 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¿º 5gk Alw 3541 13 5» Fernandez L M 121 21.30 Pequena Itza112¸ Fantastica Gloria117¨μ Zamba Shiner112£ 13
21Dec25 eLP(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¿» 6gk Alw 4681 2 9¶º Lopez B L 118 50.50 Frosinone119¼ La Agrimensora126¶ Vueltera Best121¨© 10
02Dec25 eLP(ARG) hy 6f 1:14¸º 6gk Alw 3092 5 3¶¶ Leguiza S A 126 18.15 Naerobi Seattle126½ Frosinone126º Purpurina Dubai126¡ 7

6
7-2

Princesa Iluminada (ARG)
Dk B.m.7 Strategic Prince (GB) - Luciernaga Fugaz (ARG) by El Lunicornio (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (4-0-1-0) / Trainer (103-13-10-9)

0.00 Own: Santa Paula
Trn: Daniel Gonzalo Marsiglia Lalinde (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $264 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 12 1 1 1 $3,811 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $736
Life: 27 1 3 3 $6,894 Distance: 6 0 2 0 $1,419

09Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:40¶^ 6gk Alw 4803 7 4¹¡ Benitez V J 119 5.75 Smashy117¸ Luna Libriana119¨© Nina Venus123¶¡ 8
26Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:27»¶ 6gk Alw 4207 2 6»£ Colasso L V 119 4.60 Dona Do So117¡ Constante Maro119¶¡ Nina Venus118£ 8
19Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:28¿» 6gk Alw 3517 2 2¹ Benitez V J 122 9.50 Smashy115¹ Princesa Iluminada122¨© Dona Do So119¨© 6

7
Even

Luna Libriana (ARG)
Ch.m.8 E Dubai - Percanta Husson (ARG) by Husson (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (4-0-1-0) / Trainer (71-3-4-6)

0.00 Own: Mi Esperanza
Trn: Raul O. Taborda (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 2 0 1 1 $1,371 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 1 $3,912 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $1,036
Life: 36 1 7 7 $13,438 Distance: 8 0 3 0 $2,599

09Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:40¶^ 6gk Alw 4803 6 2¸ Siniani E F 119 28.95 Smashy117¸ Luna Libriana119¨© Nina Venus123¶¡ 8
15Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:41^¹ 6gk Alw 3801 1 3¼¢ Siniani E F 126 14.90 Nina Venus126¨μ Risita Cat117¼ Luna Libriana126¸¡ 6
24Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¾¼ 6gk Alw 4006 3 6½¢ Siniani E F 126 15.10 Dona Do So119¡ Ronda Touch117¶¡ Constante Maro126¸¡ 9

8
15-1

Helsby (ARG)
Dk B.m.7 Interaction (ARG) - Huija (ARG) by Giant's Causeway, ARG
STATS: Jockey (4-0-1-0) / Trainer (53-4-10-6)

0.00 Own: Ludmila Mia
Trn: Gabriel Hernan Degregorio (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 1 $949 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $195
Life: 17 1 0 2 $4,759 Distance: 5 0 0 1 $691

26Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:38^¿ 5gk Alw 3876 6 7¶¼£ Leyes J 118 18.10 Gneisenau118» Hats With Tangerines126¨© Bruja Bandida119¨μ 9
01Sep25 eHar(ARG) hy 1m 1:42¶º 6gk Alw 4602 8 6»¡ Yalet A 116 8.35 Crazy Magic111¸ Mme Alma126¸¡ Lovely Letter119¨© 9
07Aug25 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:27¾¶ 6g Alw 3108 7 5½£ Sotelo P C 121 *1.80 Golden Candombe126£ Segmentum121¶ Pharaon Rye126¶ 9

9
5-1

Constante Maro (ARG)
Dk B.m.7 Southern Cat (CHI) - Con Lazy (ARG) by Me Conviene (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (210-19-18-27) / Trainer (9-0-1-3)

0.00 Own: Abuelo Floro (Azl)
Trn: Ariel Hernan Torres (0-0-0-0)

AGUSTINA BELEN VALDEZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 3 0 1 1 $1,278 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $304
2025: 12 1 0 3 $4,069 Off (Dirt): 5 1 0 1 $3,041
Life: 31 1 3 9 $8,277 Distance: 13 0 1 5 $2,307

31Jan26 eAzl(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¶¹ 5g Alw 1880 4 3¼¡ Poffer D 119 17.20 Cantor de Mi Barrio123¨© Santo Luminoso128¼¡ Constante Maro119¸¡ 15
26Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:27»¶ 6gk Alw 4207 3 2¡ Valdez A 119 9.05 Dona Do So117¡ Constante Maro119¶¡ Nina Venus118£ 8
12Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¿¸ 6gk Alw 3250 1 4»£ Cassidy R S 117 3.85 La Agrimensora126¨μ Esperada Rye126º Miss Bombucha119¶¡ 4

10
5-2

Inter Delfina (ARG)
Dk B.m.7 Interdetto (ARG) - La Original (ARG) by Hat Trick (JPN), ARG
STATS: Jockey (4-0-1-0) / Trainer (107-8-20-12)

0.00 Own: H. Quiroz
Trn: Martin G. Herrera (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $897 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 2 0 1 $4,553 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 0 $1,085
Life: 14 2 2 2 $6,662 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $1,493

16Feb26 eHar(ARG) wf 6f 1:14ºº 6gk Alw 4019 2 2¨© Colasso L V 119 4.50 Biogenia121¨© Inter Delfina119¸ Actriz City126¸ 5
02Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¾¸ :48¼¼ 1:24¹¸ 5gk Alw 5063 4 1 1¶¢ 1¸ 3¸ 6¹¢ Capra P J 121 24.05 Sia126£ Fiestera Craf126¡ Perpetual Lady126£ gave way 6
14Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¸¿ :46¹¾ 1:10º¹ 5gk Alw 3738 5 5 7»¢ 7¿¢ 8¶¶ 9¸¸¢ Capra P J 115 21.60 Nashville Blue126¹ Princesa Candy126¸ Princesa Dream119¹ dull effort 9

11
30-1

Paris Libre (ARG)
Ch.m.7 Equal Talent (ARG) - Interchakra (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (4-0-1-0) / Trainer (11-1-2-2)

0.00 Own: Sv (Ro)
Trn: Maximiliano G. Reyes (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $3,859
2025: 10 1 3 2 $4,373 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 2 $1,316
Life: 31 2 5 8 $12,919 Distance: 9 1 2 1 $3,701

22Feb26 eRos(ARG) ft 1m 1:44¾^ 4g Alw 2673 11 6¶½¡ Tarragona B N 115 11.10 Fair Lord123» Dublin Lad130¨© Athypico Dan123» 10
09Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:14¼½ 6gk Alw 3254 3 6¶^£ Montoya M 119 *2.80 Naerobi Seattle118» Dona Do So119£ Lovely Letter120¸¡ 8
05Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23»¸ :47¸» 1:11¹¶ 6gk Alw 2982 5 8 8¶¸ 3¸¢ 1¹ 1¼ Aguirre R A 117 3.10 Paris Libre117¼ La Agrimensora126£ Constante Maro126¹ handily 8

12
20-1

Varushka Scat (ARG)
Ch.m.8 Knockout (CHI) - Vera Sam (ARG) by Alrassaam (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (153-11-12-7) / Trainer (26-1-1-5)

0.00 Own: Tio Nacho (Lp)
Trn: Omar Pascual Tournoud (0-0-0-0)

ESTEBAN EMANUEL TORRES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 0 0 1 $1,232 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $1,589
Life: 32 2 4 4 $9,346 Distance: 21 2 3 3 $7,304

09Dec25 eLP(ARG) ft 5f 1:00»¸ 6gk Alw 4242 1 3¶ Lopez B L 119 2.25 Brisca126¶ Esperada Rye122¨© Varushka Scat119» 5
23Nov25 eLP(ARG) ft 5f :59¿» 6gk Alw 3207 4 4¶¢ Zapata I M 126 15.70 Agua Clarisima119¡ Brisca126£ Lough Derk112¨© 8
26May25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¸¹ 6gk Alw 4856 9 9¶¾¡ Perez G C 126 58.85 Ortiza126«¬ Flay Rig120º La Ecologa118¶¡ 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-10-6-9 SP6-03/16/2026-4

Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

5 Palermo Argentina
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,743. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #5. Maiden, Colts, 4 yo, Dist. 1600 meters. About One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-5

Ruidos de Igualdad (ARG)
Ch.c.4 Long Island Sound - Likewise (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1176-227-193-156) / Trainer (74-8-6-7)

0.00 Own: Emanuel
Trn: Facundo E. Ortiz (0-0-0-0)

GONZALO DAMIAN BORDA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 2 0 $3,371 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $1,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 3 0 $5,121 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

20Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¿» 3 Msw 4 2º Borda G 123 7.50 Tres Arroyos124º Ruidos de Igualdad123£ Lunfardisimo117¡ 10
24Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25^^ 3 Msw 7 2¶^ Borda G 123 3.50 Hieratic125¶^ Ruidos de Igualdad123¹ Bochini123º 9
14Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 1N 1:54¶½ 3 Hcp - Espc 8606 7 2º Valdez R 126 12.00 El Mero Jefe126º Ruidos de Igualdad126» Asombrosa Si121¨μ 6

2
50-1

Veloso (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Equal Talent (ARG) - Music Mind Ex Neveh (ARG) by Southern Halo, ARG
STATS: Jockey (576-76-85-76) / Trainer (56-6-9-2)

0.00 Own: Seba Y Cami
Trn: Leonardo F. Tavares (0-0-0-0)

EDUARDO ORTEGA PAVON (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $68 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,250 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,250
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,318 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

31Jan26 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¶^ 3 Msw 17 8¶^¡ Montoya M 119 10.80 Puro Corazon Real123¶ Open Talent123¼ Momento123¨© 15
27Jul25 eTuc(ARG) wf 6f 1:12¾^ 3 Stk - Tucumanas - 13k 13 4¾ Moran F R 123 12.70 Mock Joy123¼ Winner Zensational123¶ Pale Joy119¶ 14

3
20-1

Scat Papi (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Seahenge - Solieva (ARG) by Hennessy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (45-1-2-0) / Trainer (168-8-13-11)

0.00 Own: El Mouflon
Trn: Roberto Carlos Gutierrez (0-0-0-0)

MARCOS AGUSTIN ALFARO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 4 0 0 0 $106 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $106
2025: 1 0 0 0 $105 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $211 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $106

02Mar26 eHar(ARG) ftp 1m 1:36¶¹ 3 Msw 6 8¶¶ Barrueco R R 123 77.65 True for Sale115º Ventura Ace124¡ Suwalki Gap123¡ 10
09Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¼^ 3 Msw 1 12¸¸¢ Alfaro M A 115 59.05 Fernetcito115¡ Le Purple125¨μ El Inefable123¶¡ 12
19Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13»½ 3 Msw 3 7¶¼ Barrueco R R 123 46.70 Unico Camp117¹ El Encuentro Sonado123¹ Fine Thanks123¹ 10
05Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:40¶» 3 Msw 4 7¸¶£ Barrueco R R 123 103.60 Elberton123£ Exotic Planet123º Cardo Ruso123º 8
15Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¿» 3 Msw 7 10¸¶¢ Barrueco R R 123 33.50 Happy Spirit122¸¡ Don Frank117¸¡ Dancing in the Light123¶ 11

4
8-1

Casi Perfecto (ARG)
Ch.c.4 Hi Happy (ARG) - Coral Garden (ARG) by Successful Appeal, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1451-268-222-185) / Trainer (110-9-5-19)

0.00 Own: Enfant's Gate
Trn: Carlos A. Medina (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 0 0 $581 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $113
2025: 3 0 0 0 $216 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $103
Life: 5 0 0 0 $797 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $107

14Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:39^¶ 3 Msw 5 9¸º¡ Calvente G E 123 88.25 Exotic Planet125¸ El Conde Milagroso117½ Joy Adriano116¨© 9
24Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25^^ 3 Msw 5 4¶½ Calvente G E 127 35.80 Hieratic125¶^ Ruidos de Igualdad123¹ Bochini123º 9
27Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24¸» 3 Msw 7 7¶¼¡ Gonzalez L A 123 80.90 Ocean Water123«¬ Hieratic124¶^ Nash123¶¡ 10
15Sep25 eHar(ARG) wf 7f 1:25¹¹ 3 Msw 6 9¶º¡ Pereyra W 123 7.85 Shilton Boy124¸¡ Estoy Llamando123¨© The Great Fantasy124¶¡ 11
11Aug25 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:25¸º 3 Msw 5 9¸¾ Banegas K 123 *2.65 Convertido125¹ The Guantecito123¸¡ Cardo Ruso123¸¡ 9

5
5-1

Esquinero Si (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Silentio - La Alambradora (ARG) by Aspire, ARG
STATS: Jockey (51-6-5-4) / Trainer (10-1-2-0)

0.00 Own: Sol De Otono (Az)
Trn: Hugo Osvaldo Matteo (0-0-0-0)

RODRIGO SERGIO CASSIDY (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $107 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $107 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $107

14Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:39^¶ 3 Msw 9 6¶¶¡ Paoloni J P 123 41.60 Exotic Planet125¸ El Conde Milagroso117½ Joy Adriano116¨© 9

6
4-1

Endiosamiento (ARG)
Dk B.c.4 Equal Stripes (ARG) - The Best Holiday (ARG) by Harlan's Holiday, ARG
STATS: Jockey (764-156-116-94) / Trainer (485-119-90-59)

0.00 Own: Garabo
Trn: Juan Franco Saldivia (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM PEREYRA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $499 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $499
Life: 1 0 0 0 $499 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $499

02Aug25 eHar(ARG) hy 1m 1:37º» 3 Msw 12 4¼ Gonzalez L A 123 7.45 Bay Max123¨μ Marruecos123¶£ Cool Joy127º 11

7
3-1

El Conde Milagroso (ARG)
Blk.c.4 Chubasco Fun (ARG) - Senora Condesa (ARG) by Don Incauto (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (292-46-36-42) / Trainer (18-3-1-5)

0.00 Own: Los 3 Rusos (Az)
Trn: Enrique Antonio Giammatolo (0-0-0-0)

MATIAS JESUS MUNIZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,032 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 1 0 $2,032 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,032

14Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:39^¶ 3 Msw 6 2¸ Muniz M J 117 56.80 Exotic Planet125¸ El Conde Milagroso117½ Joy Adriano116¨© 9
05Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:40¶» 3 Msw 6 5¶º£ Muniz M J 118 13.20 Elberton123£ Exotic Planet123º Cardo Ruso123º 8
25Sep25 eAzl(ARG) ft 4f :45¸» 3 Msw 3 10¶¼ Frias A A 123 13.80 Gallito Santo123» Mr Teo123¹¡ Mad Brazilian119¹¡ 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

6 Palermo Argentina
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $6,800. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #6. Maiden, Open, 5 yo, Dist. 1600 meters. About One Mile (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Seek the Champ (ARG)
Ch.h.5 Seek Again - Champs (ARG) by Lasting Approval, ARG
STATS: Jockey (157-17-20-17) / Trainer (15-3-6-0)

0.00 Own: Rio Plate
Trn: Julio O. Penna (0-0-0-0)

ROLANDO IVAN FRIAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,113 Turf: 4 0 1 0 $1,417
2025: 4 0 0 0 $304 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 0 $1,417 Distance: 4 0 1 0 $1,348

25Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :23¾º :46½^ 1:34¿º 4 Msw 5 2 1«¬ 1¶¡ 2¹¡ 2¶^ Frias R I 126 4.70 Magnum Fifth126¶^ Seek the Champ126¶¡ Cheveley Park126¹ no match for winner 6
17Dec25 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24½¶ :48»» 1:22¼¾ 4 Msw 2 7 7¹£ 3¶¢ 5¸£ 7º¢ Frias R I 126 9.75 Abu Simbel126¸ The Guardian126¶ Endonde126¨© evenly 10
04Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24¿¸ :47»½ 1:35¸» 4 Msw 7 4 4»£ 4¹¡ 4¾¡ 5¾ Frias R I 126 11.85 Elaborate126¡ Winning Dance126¹¡ Abriendo Camino126¸¡ no rally 7

2
10-1

Yakan (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Hi Happy (ARG) - Yakaty (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (764-156-116-94) / Trainer (189-36-30-23)

0.00 Own: La Grota
Trn: Gerardo N. Alteno (0-0-0-0)

WILLIAM PEREYRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

3
30-1

Viejo Verde (ARG)
Ch.h.5 Southern Cat (CHI) - Una Panda (ARG) by Greenspring, ARG
STATS: Jockey (234-12-9-27) / Trainer (48-5-2-5)

0.00 Own: Carpinchori
Trn: Roberto Alfonso Latorre (0-0-0-0)

CESAR L. CUELLAR (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

4
15-1

El Tacuralense (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Ultraheroic (BRZ) - Body Vida (ARG) by Que Vida Buena (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (532-42-60-64) / Trainer (75-8-9-7)

0.00 Own: El Pobrecito (Sfe)
Trn: Noemi Maria Ponce (0-0-0-0)

LEO NICOLAS ACUNA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 2 $1,296 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $1,279
2025: 17 0 5 0 $7,954 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $484
Life: 20 0 5 2 $9,250 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

02Mar26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¾¹ 4 Msw 2 5¹¡ Aserito R M 126 12.05 Tramadol127£ Leon Forastero126¸¡ El Rafaga117¨© 11
14Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13¼¹ 4 Msw 5 3¶ Damelia A 117 5.70 Doryniano117£ Leon Forastero126¨μ El Tacuralense117¹ 11
30Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:14¶¸ 4 Msw 7 3» Aserito R M 127 9.35 Le Gentleman120¨© Sweet Elementary127» El Tacuralense127¸ 10

5
10-1

Marshalino (ARG)
Ch.h.5 Endorsement - Cap Marshal (ARG) by Parade Marshal, ARG
STATS: Jockey (292-46-36-42) / Trainer (26-4-5-5)

0.00 Own: El Timo
Trn: Hector Martin Montoya (0-0-0-0)

MATIAS JESUS MUNIZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $185 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $185
2025: 2 0 0 0 $251 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $436 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $129

08Feb26 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:22¿º 4 Msw 11 5¼¡ Muniz M J 119 13.60 Charir126«¬ Kiss Me Sound118«¬ Yoguero126»£ 10
07Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 1L 2:06¸º 4 Msw 9 6¶¼¡ Bascunan R D 126 9.20 Misil Talk119½ Gladiator Ride126¨© Happy Runner126¡ 9
22Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:36¹¼ 3 Msw 15 8¶»£ Bascunan R D 125 68.25 Lizard Ruler123¹ Misil Talk118¶¡ Idea Genial124£ 16

6
50-1

Loco Fabuloso (ARG)
Gr/ro.h.5 Macho Fabuloso (ARG) - Lady Tenpins (ARG) by Tenpins, ARG
STATS: Jockey (107-5-5-9) / Trainer (21-1-2-4)

0.00 Own: Militom (Az)
Trn: Guillermo Dario De La Cuesta (0-0-0-0)

AXEL ROSARIO PEDRAZA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $104 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $104 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

21Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23º^ :46¿¶ 1:10¼» 4 Msw 3 6 7» 8¶¾ 10¸½ 10¹º¢ Pedraza A 119 147.00 Fantasy Rim126¼ Fama de Pistolero121½ Vasco Hechizado117¶¡ no speed 11
28Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¾¹ :48º» 1:24¹¹ 4 Msw 5 5 7¾ 9¶º 9¹¸ 9»¶ Siniani E F 126 70.50 Silver Ya126¹ Abu Simbel126¶¸ Venustiano117» no factor 9
03Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :59¼» 4 Msw 16 9¶¸£ Siniani E F 126 75.30 Lacoste Blues126¶ El Tacuralense118£ Don Karaoke117¡ 16

7
12-1

Karate Zen (ARG)
Gr/ro.h.5 Zensational - Kempinsky (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1071-106-112-133) / Trainer (193-10-6-19)

0.00 Own: Los Aventureros
Trn: Armando Claudio Glades (0-0-0-0)

LUCAS FRANCISCO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $680 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $105
2025: 3 0 0 0 $216 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $714
Life: 15 0 0 2 $3,564 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $617

16Feb26 eHar(ARG) wf 1m 1:40¿¼ 4 Msw 6 4½¡ Gonzalez L A 126 18.20 nAlpacor126¶¡nSoy Del Parque127¶¡ Pirata Gentelman117¼ 8
08Feb26 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:22¿º 4 Msw 5 8¾¢ Gonzalez L A 126 16.10 Charir126«¬ Kiss Me Sound118«¬ Yoguero126»£ 10
24Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 6K 1:19¾¶ 4 Msw 4 5¿ Gonzalez L A 126 24.10 Azure126¶ Cuervo Cabezon126¡ Last American128¶¡ 10

8
6-1

Derrida (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Hat Ninja (ARG) - Poetisa (ARG) by Orpen, ARG
STATS: Jockey (671-85-86-68) / Trainer (85-9-3-6)

0.00 Own: Pertinaz
Trn: Juan Carlos Bianchimano (0-0-0-0)

JUAN PABLO PAOLONI (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $323
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $323 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

22Dec24 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :24½¸ :47¿^ 1:22¸º 3 Msw 6 11 11¶¶ 10¶¸ 6»£ 4¼£ Ortega P E 123 6.25 Stormy River123¹¡ Luminoso Es123£ The Guardian123¸¡ far back 11

9
15-1

Atomic John (ARG)
Ch.h.5 John F Kennedy (IRE) - Atomic Blondie (ARG) by Equal Stripes (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (148-14-17-12) / Trainer (93-5-12-11)

0.00 Own: Sublime Horse
Trn: Omar Ruben Farfan (0-0-0-0)

JORGE RAMON BENITEZ VERA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $532 Turf: 11 0 0 2 $2,848
2025: 15 0 0 2 $3,548 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $399
Life: 22 0 0 2 $4,346 Distance: 9 0 0 1 $1,972

08Feb26 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:22¿º 4 Msw 9 9¾£ Larrea T E 117 29.30 Charir126«¬ Kiss Me Sound118«¬ Yoguero126»£ 10
31Jan26 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:40¼^ 4 Msw 2 4º¡ Larrea T E 117 9.60 El Integrador126¸¡ Original Time117¨© Blue Mountain126¸ 12
10Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :23¼º :47¶» 1:23º½ 4 Msw 7 7 7»¢ 6½¢ 6¼£ 6º Larrea T E 117 34.15 Standard Gold126¶ Thanks Guy126¡ Tramadol126¨© showed little 8

10
3-2

Espiritu Campeon (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Il Campione (CHI) - Spirited (ARG) by Sebi Halo (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (402-30-33-40) / Trainer (16-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Don Kelo (Sr)
Trn: Carlos Raul Proenza (0-0-0-0)

THIAGO EVER LARREA FRUTOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $329
2025: 7 0 1 0 $2,817 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 7 0 1 0 $2,817 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $977

21Aug25 eHar(ARG) hy 1m 1:39½¹ 4 Msw 1 4º¡ Montoya M 117 22.75 Munhoz Dark126¨© Alpacor127¸ Owens127¸¡ 9
09Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m 1:35¶» 4 Msw 8 13¹^¢ Fernandes G F 126 11.35 Sol de Tormenta126¹ Brahe126¹¡ El Gran Roman126¶¡ 14
12Jul25 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m 1:36¸¹ 4 Msw 1 4»¡ Candia E G 126 10.10 Teemore126º El Gran Roman126£ Atomic John126£ 8

11
9-2

Kiss Me Sound (ARG)
Ch.h.5 Long Island Sound - Besadora Inc (ARG) by Include, ARG
STATS: Jockey (217-30-27-21) / Trainer (74-10-12-10)

0.00 Own: 11 De Abril (Lp)
Trn: Edgar G. Chiappero (0-0-0-0)

ADAN DAMELIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $1,403 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $1,995
2025: 14 0 2 1 $5,243 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 1 $2,357
Life: 16 0 3 1 $6,646 Distance: 6 0 1 1 $2,572

16Feb26 eHar(ARG) wf 1m 1:40¿¼ 4 Msw 7 8¶¿¢ Damelia A 116 *2.10 nAlpacor126¶¡nSoy Del Parque127¶¡ Pirata Gentelman117¼ 8
08Feb26 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:22¿º 4 Msw 7 2«¬ Damelia A 118 3.60 Charir126«¬ Kiss Me Sound118«¬ Yoguero126»£ 10
05Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 1L 2:04½¾ 4 Msw 6 2º Damelia A 117 *2.25 Lebano Vic126º Kiss Me Sound117» Thiton126º 6

12
5-2

Yoguero (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 Portal Del Alto (ARG) - Yaya Toure (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1100-148-171-139) / Trainer (18-4-1-3)

0.00 Own: Octubre 20
Trn: Gustavo O. De Angelo (0-0-0-0)

BRIAN R. ENRIQUE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,005 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $1,405
2025: 6 0 1 1 $1,910 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $1,543
Life: 14 0 1 2 $4,577 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $2,629

08Feb26 eHar(ARG) ftp 7f 1:22¿º 4 Msw 4 3¨μ Enrique B R 126 *3.20 Charir126«¬ Kiss Me Sound118«¬ Yoguero126»£ 10
10Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 7f :23¼º :47¶» 1:23º½ 4 Msw 8 6 4º 4º¡ 3¡ 4¶¡ Enrique B R 126 4.45 Standard Gold126¶ Thanks Guy126¡ Tramadol126¨© closed with a rush 8
20Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:37¶¸ 4 Msw 9 3º¡ Enrique B R 126 *2.30 Magic Wave126¶¡ Cheveley Park126¹ Yoguero126¹ 13

13
8-1

Soy El Cacho (ARG)
Dk B.h.5 El Rosador (ARG) - Catch the Edel (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1451-268-222-185) / Trainer (85-11-6-8)

0.00 Own: N Y R (Azl)
Trn: Conrado Antonio Linares (0-0-0-0)

KEVIN BANEGAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $269 Turf: 6 0 1 0 $1,844
2025: 7 0 1 0 $2,119 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $169
Life: 12 0 2 0 $3,444 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

02Mar26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25¾¹ 4 Msw 9 7º Paoloni J P 126 7.40 Tramadol127£ Leon Forastero126¸¡ El Rafaga117¨© 11
03Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:27¹º 4 Msw 9 5¶^ Paoloni J P 126 17.75 Idea Genial126¶ Charir126º Le Gentleman126¸ 9
08Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:27¸^ 4 Msw 9 2£ Paoloni J P 126 60.10 Hurricane First126£ Soy El Cacho126¶¡ Charir126¸¡ 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 10-12-11-8 SP6-03/16/2026-6

Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

7 Palermo Argentina
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $6,557. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #7. Allowance, Mares, 5 yo, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1

Lapuli (ARG)
Ch.m.5 Le Sortilege (ARG) - Pulinita (ARG) by Manipulator, ARG
STATS: Jockey (949-102-108-115) / Trainer (70-11-12-13)

0.00 Own: El Senuelo (R )
Trn: Lautaro Bruno (0-0-0-0)

DANIEL EDUARDO ARIAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $122 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 1 4 1 $9,290 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 0 $5,314
Life: 15 2 4 2 $12,678 Distance: 13 2 4 1 $12,158

02Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57»¾ 4 k Alw 4248 1 5¾£ Arias D H 126 *1.75 Abuela Nata126¹ Bamba Mia127¹ Blessed of Glory120¸ 6
12Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56½» 4 k Alw 6126 7 2¡ Arias D H 121 10.05 Santita Candy123¡ Lapuli121¨© Lakka117¸¡ 7
10Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¼½ 4 k Alw 4081 2 6¸£ Arias D H 127 8.20 Ponderosa Texana126¶¡ Amiguita Musetta117¨© Blessed of Glory119¨μ 7
06Oct25 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :57^¼ 4 k Alw 3920 5 6¶½£ Arias D H 127 6.95 Kea126£ Mentiras Check126¸¡ Ponderosa Texana127¶ 6
31Aug25 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :58¶^ 4 k Alw 6871 7 1¸¡ Arias D H 126 6.70 Lapuli126¸¡ Vendehumo Key122¨© Helen Play126¹ 8
25Jul25 eHar(ARG) wf 5f :56¿½ 4 k Alw 7029 1 2¸ Arias D H 126 *3.10 African Mode127¸ Lapuli126¶¡ Check In117¸¡ 8
28Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¼¹ 3 k Alw 10073 11 6¼¡ Arias D H 124 50.75 Moon Scenery124¹ Sir Limonada123¶¡ Emma Style123¨© 11
30May25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :54¾º 3 k Alw 9855 1 8¶¹ Arias D H 123 8.70 Firenze Key124«¬ Emma Style123«¬ Sonrisa Pampeana125¶¡ 8

2
15-1

Sylvania (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Manipulator - Siambretta (ARG) by Candy Ride (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (374-28-41-47) / Trainer (26-2-1-1)

0.00 Own: Gaston IV (Lp)
Trn: Carlos M. Raneri (0-0-0-0)

RAMIRO RODOLFO BARRUECO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $753
2025: 8 2 0 1 $10,163 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $3,990
Life: 9 2 0 1 $10,163 Distance: 7 1 0 1 $4,862

18Feb26 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23º¶ :46¸¼ 1:10¹¹ 4 k Alw 3143 2 3 3¸¡ 6½£ 8¶¸ 10¸¶£ Villagra J C 126 13.40 Bamba Mia126¶¡ Dona Rosa126¶¡ Kalpaki117¹ dropped back 10
20Dec25 eSI(ARG) hyp 5f :55»» 3gk Stk - PotriPe - 9k 5 7¾£ Noriega L J 115 66.30 Pretoriana116«¬ Vieja Amiga Mask127£ Sunny Frank118¶¡ 7
12Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23¼¶ :44¾¸ :57¾¼ 4 k Alw 5076 8 6 4¶ -- 9»£ 8¶¶¡ Noriega L J 126 37.80 Soy Atorranta126¸¡ Gang Flower110£ Portuaria Lure126¡ good early speed 10
06Oct25 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :57^¼ 4 k Alw 3920 1 5»£ Noriega L J 126 15.30 Kea126£ Mentiras Check126¸¡ Ponderosa Texana127¶ 6
11Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¸¾ 4 k Alw 6888 6 6¼£ Peralta J L 126 5.90 Que Vida Halo126¶ La Gran Furtiva126º Madame Bic126£ 6
16Jun25 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :58¶¶ 3 k Alw 5139 6 1¶ Peralta J L 124 3.40 Sylvania124¶ African Mode124º Sonrisa Buscada124¶¡ 7
24May25 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:03¶¿ 3 k Msw 4 1¨© Peralta J L 123 4.25 Sylvania123¨© Queen Manu123¹ Nabta Si123¨© 13
09May25 eHar(ARG) wf 5f :55½½ 3 k Msw 11 3¹£ Peralta J L 123 5.60 Sonrisa Buscada123¹ Lance Letal123£ Sylvania123¡ 12

3
Even

Sonrisa Pampeana (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Nashville Texan (ARG) - My Smile (ARG) by Indygo Shiner, ARG
STATS: Jockey (596-86-88-62) / Trainer (36-8-10-4)

0.00 Own: Masama
Trn: Angel Omar Alvarez (0-0-0-0)

WILSON MOREYRA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 1 2 $11,758 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 1 $5,374
Life: 5 2 1 2 $11,758 Distance: 5 2 1 2 $11,758

19Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58¹¹ 4 k Alw 5942 2 2¸ Moreyra W R 127 10.00 Madame Bic126¸ Sonrisa Pampeana127¸¡ Putt for Birdie117¹ 5
19Sep25 eHar(ARG) hy 5f :57º¾ 4 k Alw 5865 2 3¼ Moreyra W R 129 4.20 La Mykonos126» Madame Bic126¶ Sonrisa Pampeana129£ 6
03Jul25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :57^^ 4 k Alw 7036 4 1¸¡ Moreyra W R 126 *1.75 Sonrisa Pampeana126¸¡ Senorita Ambar118¹ African Mode126¨© 6
30May25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :54¾º 3 k Alw 9855 3 3¨μ Moreyra W R 125 *2.00 Firenze Key124«¬ Emma Style123«¬ Sonrisa Pampeana125¶¡ 8
09Mar25 eHar(ARG) wf 5f :55º¾ 3 k Msw 3 1º Moreyra W R 125 3.40 Sonrisa Pampeana125º Fain Song124º J Be Beauty123¡ 11

4
20-1

Casti Amanti (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Il Mercato (ARG) - Cipressi (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (563-52-45-54) / Trainer (56-5-3-1)

0.00 Own: G & B (Si)
Trn: Marcelo Luis Dominguez (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO ASERITO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $414
2025: 11 2 1 3 $6,909 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $433
Life: 16 2 2 4 $8,460 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

20Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f 1:11^¿ 4 k Alw 3829 6 6º£ Coria F M 126 70.20 Manta de Colores119¶¡ Kalpaki126¸ Syvota117¡ 10
22Oct25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23»¶ :47^º 1:11¹¶ 4 k Alw 3612 3 2 2¸ 2¼ 6¶¶ 8¶¿ Coria F M 126 16.90 LA Nueva Vida117¨μ American Princess126¹£ Franta126¶ used up 9
12Sep25 eLP(ARG) ft 6f 1:12¾¶ 4 k Alw 4429 4 4½¡ Coria F M 126 *2.70 Ronsina Remota126¡ New Song126¶ South Moi120¼ 6
26Jul25 eSI(ARG) fmp 6f :23¾º :46º¿ 1:10½¼ 4 k Alw 5146 8 4 4¹£ 4½ 5»¢ 5½¡ Coria F M 126 24.65 Cold Mind126¶¡ Joy Traviesa126¡ Queen's Reward126¹ bid hung 9
05Jun25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23¶¾ :46¾^ 1:03¾½ 3 k Alw 3965 5 2 2¡ 3¨μ 3¡ 1¨© Banegas K 123 5.15 Casti Amanti123¨© Amiguita Musetta123¨μ Elkara123¡ fully extended 8
07May25 eSI(ARG) hy 5K :24¹¾ :47¾¿ 1:04º¸ 3 k Alw 3681 6 5 3¨μ 3¶¢ 4¶¡ 3¨μ Allois A A 119 6.60 Dona Rosa123¨μ In Your Way123¨© Casti Amanti119¨μ no rally 6
16Apr25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:04¼¹ 3 k Alw 3670 2 4¡ Fernandes G F 123 5.85 Analogue123«¬ LA Nueva Vida123«¬ Lady Trigger123¨μ 8
02Apr25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23»^ :47¶º 1:11¾» 3 k Alw 4100 5 2 8»¢ 6º£ 4¸£ 2¨μ Banegas K 123 8.90 Cabala Stripes123¨μ Casti Amanti123¨μ Dona Rosa123¨μ full of run 14

5
4-1

Gritala (ARG)
Dk B.m.5 Touareg (ARG) - Megafive (ARG) by Slew Gin Fizz, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1-0-0-0) / Trainer (44-7-13-8)

0.00 Own: Los Betos
Trn: Gonzalo Sebastian Peralta (0-0-0-0)

MAURICIO E. VILLARUEL (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $2,467 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 0 $5,091 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 2 2 0 $7,558 Distance: 5 2 2 0 $7,558

09Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56»¶ 4 k Alw 4508 3 1¼ Villarruel M 117 *1.55 Gritala117¼ Wonder Lady127¡ La Del Dolar117¨μ 8
22Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58º½ 4 k Alw 5863 2 2¹ Villarruel M 117 3.60 Vendehumo Key121¹ Gritala117¨© Chilean Girl119¹ 6
27Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58^½ 4 k Alw 6116 1 4¼ Villarruel M 117 6.00 Santita Candy126¸ Amiguita Queno Falla126º Emma Dance126¨© 8
28Apr25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :55»¿ 3 k Msw 5 1º Banegas K 123 *1.80 Gritala123º Muy Sagrada117¨©nMalizia129º 9
03Apr25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56^º 3 k Msw 3 2¶ Banegas K 123 6.25 Atlantic Rim125¶ Gritala123¶ Muy Sagrada117¹ 8

6
6-1

Gang Flower (ARG)
Ch.m.5 Galan de Cine (ARG) - Lucid Dreams (ARG) by True Cause, ARG
STATS: Jockey (532-42-60-64) / Trainer (31-1-4-6)

0.00 Own: El Corral (R*)
Trn: Gaston Facundo Alarcon (0-0-0-0)

LEO NICOLAS ACUNA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 1 0 1 $4,410 Turf: 5 1 1 3 $5,089
2025: 6 1 1 2 $4,897 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $335
Life: 8 2 1 3 $9,307 Distance: 6 2 1 3 $8,972

20Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :59¸¾ 4 k Alw 6925 6 1¨© Acuna L N 118 14.60 Gang Flower118¨© Chilean Girl126¶ Irishtea126¸ 8
10Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23^¾ :44¼¸ :56¿¾ 4 k Alw 4685 1 1 1¸¡ -- 2¸¡ 3¹£ Acu a L N 117 9.85 Asombrame126¹¡ Sfera117¨μ Gang Flower117¶¡ close up 8
20Dec25 eSI(ARG) wf 5K 1:05¹¿ 4 k Alw 4735 7 4¹ Acu a L N 117 5.90 Eneta126¡ Sana Costumbre119¸¡ Pierna de Reinas126¨© 7
29Nov25 eSI(ARG) hy 6f :24¶¾ :47¸» 1:11º¶ 4 k Alw 4733 12 3 3¨μ 6º 6» 6¾¡ Acuna L N 117 9.30 Nina Jofi126¹¡ Salsa Tartara126¨© Celine Bomb126¨© evenly 10
01Nov25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22¼¸ :44¹¾ :56¶¿ 4 k Alw 4746 7 7 7¶¶ -- 5¶¸ 3¿ Acuna L N 117 *2.50 Pretoriana126º Minerva Scat126» Gang Flower117¸¡ closed with a rush 7
12Oct25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23¼¶ :44¾¸ :57¾¼ 4 k Alw 5076 10 7 8¸¡ -- 7º¡ 2¸¡ Acuna L N 110 25.80 Soy Atorranta126¸¡ Gang Flower110£ Portuaria Lure126¡ finished well 10
09Aug25 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :56ºº 4 k Alw 4715 8 3¿¡ Peralta J L 126 27.05 Portuaria Lure126¾ Eneta126¶¡ Gang Flower126£ 8
26Jul25 eSI(ARG) fmp 5f :22¾» :45¿º :58»¸ 4 k Msw 4 1 1¶¢ -- 1«¬ 1¶¡ Fernandes G F 126 36.35 Gang Flower126¶¡ Sana Costumbre126£ Lady Nova126¹¡ fully extended 9

7
50-1

Galana Maria Esther (ARG)
Ch.m.5 Galan de Cine (ARG) - Makarona (ARG) by Mutakddim, ARG
STATS: Jockey (1-0-1-0) / Trainer (107-8-20-12)

0.00 Own: Deo Volente (R*)
Trn: Martin G. Herrera (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO N CARDOZO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $554 Turf: 3 1 0 1 $3,947
2025: 9 2 1 1 $7,774 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $2,433
Life: 16 2 3 2 $10,572 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $2,648

08Feb26 eRos(ARG) ft 5f :59¿» 4g Hcp 2986 6 6½£ Cardozo D N 117 6.00 Chazki125«¬ More Than Elegant118» Ask for Wild119¡ 7
10Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :22½º :44¸¾ :56»¸ 4 k Alw 4918 4 4 10½¢ -- 3¶¢ 3¾ Pereyra W 126 18.45 Tibetana126¾ Chinita Saltena126¨© Galana Maria Esther126¨© failed to sustain bid 10
07Dec25 eRos(ARG) ft 5f :57¾¹ 4g Stk - Barattucci - 3k 3 1¨μ Cardozo D N 121 21.30 Galana Maria Esther121¨μ Sikinos133¨© Safety Game127¸¡ 9
17Nov25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:11¹º 4 k Alw 3975 2 4¶^ Borda G 126 4.55 Chica Global117» Full Odalis126¸¡ Gentil Texana127¸¡ 6
06Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:10¼º 4 k Alw 6338 3 6¶^ Fernandes G F 126 4.85 Baby Shark119¡ Lance Letal126¹ La Prudencial126¸¡ 6
08Aug25 eHar(ARG) ftp 6f 1:13¼¸ 4 k Msw 5 1¸ Fernandes G F 126 4.95 Galana Maria Esther126¸ Extra Stripes126¸ Futurist Mind120¹ 8
25Jul25 eHar(ARG) wf 6f 1:10¾¹ 4 k Msw 2 2» Fernandes G F 126 20.50 Sir Brave126» Galana Maria Esther126¡ Siracusha127¶ 13
23Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:12^¶ 3 k Msw 5 6º Cardozo D N 115 25.15 Lance Letal123«¬ Extra Stripes123¸ Landine123¡ 13

8
20-1

Asombrame (ARG)
Ch.m.5 Mask - Awesome Anew by Awesome Again, ARG
STATS: Jockey (329-47-47-38) / Trainer (39-5-4-7)

0.00 Own: Par De Ases
Trn: Julian Pesado (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO HERNAN MACHADO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 1 0 0 $3,049 Turf: 1 1 0 0 $2,636
2025: 3 1 1 0 $7,285 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $2,519
Life: 7 2 2 0 $12,078 Distance: 6 2 2 0 $11,665

24Feb26 eLP(ARG) hy 5K 1:06¾½ 4 k Alw 5893 4 4¹¡ Monasterolo I E 126 *2.75 Chinita Saltena126¨μ Full Water Proof126£ Carriera126¸¡ 12
10Jan26 eSI(ARG) ftp 5f :23^¾ :44¼¸ :56¿¾ 4 k Alw 4685 7 5 2¸¡ -- 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Enrique B R 126 *2.95 Asombrame126¹¡ Sfera117¨μ Gang Flower117¶¡ fully extended 8
22Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :58º½ 4 k Alw 5863 4 4¼ Monasterolo I E 126 *2.20 Vendehumo Key121¹ Gritala117¨© Chilean Girl119¹ 6
06Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :56¹¸ 3 k Msw 10 1¨μ Monasterolo I E 123 2.60 Asombrame123¨μ Lance Letal123¶¡ Bluegrass Diva124½ 12
09May25 eHar(ARG) wf 5f :55½º 3 k Msw 4 2«¬ Monasterolo I E 123 3.20 Sir Limonada123«¬ Asombrame123º Tibetana125¶¡ 11
31Aug24 eHar(ARG) my 5f :57¹¶ 3 k Msw 3 5¿¡ Monasterolo I E 124 *2.35 Que Vida Halo123» Alma Para Sonar126¶ Kalpaki123¹ 12
10Aug24 eHar(ARG) ft 5f :54º½ 3 k Msw 10 2¹ Monasterolo I E 123 18.95 A La Vista123¹ Asombrame123¶¡ Sir Brave127¸ 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

8 Palermo Argentina
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $4,554. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #8. Maiden, Open, 6 & 7 yo's, Dist. 1400 meters. About Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1

Mormont (ARG)
Dk B.h.7 Vagabundo Inc (ARG) - Mulata Portena (ARG) by Sunray Spirit, ARG
STATS: Jockey (260-20-15-20) / Trainer (0-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Marcelo Y Sergio
Trn: Alejandro Pablo Cisneros (0-0-0-0)

DARIO EZEQUIEL LENCINAS (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 2 $1,976 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $300
Life: 29 0 1 2 $4,511 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $503

23Dec25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:42¼¼ 56 Msw 7 4½ Mendez K E 118 3.20 Port Isaac126¶ Chapita Del Alma121¹ Glow Night126¹ 6
06Nov25 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¹¶ 56 Msw 9 6¶^£ Mendez K E 120 6.50 Vitto Plus117¨μ Sicario117¶ Sex Toy126º 10
30Sep25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:40^¾ 56 Msw 4 5¿¢ Mendez K E 120 8.65 Personal Loan126¸¡ Stormy to Chuck126¹ Port Isaac126¹ 8
28Aug25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:39¿º 56 Msw 1 2¿ Mendez K E 121 24.45 Scanlon126¿ Mormont121¨μ Chuck Bob121¡ 7
07Aug25 eLP(ARG) ft 1B 1:47^º 56 Msw 5 3¿ Mendez K E 120 18.40 Como Un Lider126¾ Port Isaac126¶ Mormont120¸ 9
06Jul25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:43¹¶ 56 Msw 3 10¸¹£ Mendez K E 120 19.70 Maximo Key119¶^ Rock Sea126¡ Glow Night119¶ 13
17Jun25 eLP(ARG) hy 7f 1:31»¾ 5 Msw 7 3¶¸ Mendez K E 121 16.15 Super Temper126 Nassan126¶¸ Mormont121¸¡ 9
06Apr25 eLP(ARG) ft 1m 1:42¶¶ 5 Msw 4 4¶¹ Mendez K E 119 26.85 Hank My Friend117º Buen Alberto126½ Que Vasquito126¸ 5

2
10-1

Ze Claudio (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Sir Winsalot (ARG) - Sexy Candy (ARG) by Sidney's Candy, ARG
STATS: Jockey (402-30-33-40) / Trainer (16-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Don Kelo (Sr)
Trn: Carlos Raul Proenza (0-0-0-0)

THIAGO EVER LARREA FRUTOS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $482
2025: 12 0 1 1 $2,758 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $316
Life: 21 0 2 1 $4,101 Distance: 8 0 1 1 $1,589

15Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 7K 1:34¼¶ 56 Msw 3 7¾£ Noriega L J 126 18.40 Hefestos126¨μ Vamos Hercules117¸£ Iron Boy122¶¡ 8
15Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 7K 1:35¹» 56 Msw 8 5»¢ Noriega L J 126 20.55 Tulio126¸¡ Smoking Black121£ Pequeno Belt117¡ 10
25Nov25 eLP(ARG) ft 7K 1:33¹¶ 56 Msw 9 4¹¡ Sosa M A 126 10.20 Sex Toy126¸ Port Isaac126¶¡ Quite Sushi126¨© 13
19Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25º¾ 56 Msw 7 7¶¼£ Noriega L J 126 59.20 Stuart Trigger126º Long Sound126¼ Iron Boy122¨μ 9
21Sep25 eLP(ARG) hy 7f 1:31¶¾ 56 Msw 3 4º¢ Gomez D R 126 6.00 Le Bateau126¸ Catch the Leaf126¶¡ Ebrio Perdido126£ 8
03Sep25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :25^º :48½¼ 1:26¶¾ 56 Msw 3 6 6¼ 6¾£ 6º£ 3¹¢ Noriega L J 126 22.80 El Mike126¹ Quite Sushi126¨μ Ze Claudio126¨© passed tiring rivals 6
16Aug25 eLP(ARG) ft 7f 1:27¿» 56 Msw 1 6¶¶¡ Berti F 129 11.75 Master Seit126¡ Le Bateau126¡ Catalizado126¹ 12
09Apr25 eSI(ARG) gdp 1m :26º¼ :50»¹ 1:38¾¼ 4 Msw 8 4 2¶ 2¶ 5¶¼ 7º^ Banegas K 126 21.00 Don Cervantes119¶¶ El Mike126¨© Principe Dan119¶^ speed 7

3
5-2

Pequeno Belt (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Treasure Beach (GB) - Punta Clovis (ARG) by Easing Along, ARG
STATS: Jockey (4-0-1-0) / Trainer (35-4-7-8)

0.00 Own: J.A.M. (S.Fe)
Trn: Juan Alberto Marquez (0-0-0-0)

(0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 1 1 $1,456 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $491
2025: 6 0 2 3 $3,220 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $537
Life: 8 0 3 4 $4,676 Distance: 3 0 1 2 $1,841

16Feb26 eHar(ARG) wf 7f 1:28¶¼ 56 Msw 3 3¡ Balmaceda L E 126 3.95 Moro Estrellado126¡ Iron Boy124¨© Pequeno Belt126¡ 9
19Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:27¹¶ 56 Msw 5 2¼ Balmaceda L E 126 4.35 Principe Alucio126¼ Pequeno Belt126º Wind of Peace128¨© 6
15Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 7K 1:35¹» 56 Msw 3 3¹¢ Acu a L N 117 10.35 Tulio126¸¡ Smoking Black121£ Pequeno Belt117¡ 10
20Nov25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m 1:38¼½ 56 Msw 1 7»£ Montoya M 119 *2.10 Latido De Estambul117¡ Vamos Hercules117» Apolo Sky112¨© 8
30Oct25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:39»¼ 56 Msw 7 2» Montoya M 117 3.20 Raviolona114» Pequeno Belt117¨μ Milanesio117¨μ 8
29Sep25 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:39¾º 56 Msw 3 2¨μ Montoya M 117 8.35 Curtido Craf121¨μ Pequeno Belt117¸¢ Tantos Forasteros127¨μ 9
15Aug25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24¸½ :47¼¾ 1:23^¶ 56 Msw 4 7 6½¢ 6¾£ 4½ 3¾ Armoha L M 126 9.25 Tall John126¹ Hefestos126» Pequeno Belt126¨μ closed with a rush 8
02Jul25 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :24º¾ :48¼½ 1:11½º 4 Msw 5 9 10»¡ 8½¡ 7¶¶ 3¶¶ Armoha L M 126 11.20 Carlomagnus126¼ Provocator126» Pequeno Belt126¡ closed gap 10

4
7-2

Day for Sun (ARG)
B.h.6 Seahenge - Day for Life (ARG) by Hurricane Cat, ARG
STATS: Jockey (217-30-27-21) / Trainer (61-3-3-7)

0.00 Own: Agustin
Trn: Carlos Cesar Cabrera (0-0-0-0)

ADAN DAMELIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 0 0 1 $736 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $107
Life: 9 0 0 1 $858 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $229

09Mar26 eHar(ARG) ft 1m 1:40¸^ 56 Msw 4 3¾¡ Damelia A 118 23.60 Iron Boy124¶¡ Irreverente Cat117½ Day for Sun118¶¼ 6
16Feb26 eHar(ARG) wf 7f 1:28¶¼ 56 Msw 5 6¶¸ Damelia A 117 46.50 Moro Estrellado126¡ Iron Boy124¨© Pequeno Belt126¡ 9
28Jan26 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¸¾ :47¶¸ 1:11¾» 56 Msw 11 8 8½£ 10¶¾ 9¶¹ 7¶½¢ Piliero S A 126 34.20 El Victor126½ Mar de Cobo115¸ Not for Bahia121¹ second flight 10
12Jan26 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:04¿¹ 56 Msw 1 8¿ Damelia A 117 54.55 Soplo de Viento126¶ Filo Time122¡ Juan Roman Stone117¶¡ 12
15Jan25 eSI(ARG) ft 1m :23¼¶ :47^¶ 1:37¶^ 4 Msw 8 6 6» 5º£ 5¶¸ 6¶¾¢ Ortega E G 126 149.00 Es Asombroso117¹¡ El Mike117¼ Mc Rosso126º mild bid 8
28Oct24 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23½^ 4 Msw 10 9¹¼ Siniani E F 126 34.50 Paris Stripes126º Forever Foward128¨μ Inmenso Show126¡ 9
23Jul23 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24¿¹ :48¼½ 1:38¼¼ 3 Msw 8 8 6º£ 5¾£ 7¶¸ 7¶¾ Castro A 123 70.15 Don Lobby123¸¡ What a Man123¨© Stay Strong123» evenly 9
24Jun23 eSI(ARG) ftp 1m :24¸¾ :47¸º 1:35»¿ 2 Msw 10 11 11½¢ 11¶^ 14¶¿ 14¸½ Rosales J A 122 180.90 Full Keid121¼ Stay Strong121¹ Don Lobby121¶¡ showed little 15

5
5-1

El Sinsonte (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Il Campione (CHI) - Isla de Creta (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (235-32-29-31) / Trainer (12-0-3-2)

0.00 Own: Ka-Mi-Fran
Trn: Julio O. Brito (0-0-0-0)

JUAN CARLOS NORIEGA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $269 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $104 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $269
Life: 2 0 0 0 $373 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $373

16Feb26 eHar(ARG) wf 7f 1:28¶¼ 56 Msw 1 4¶ Noriega J C 127 9.30 Moro Estrellado126¡ Iron Boy124¨© Pequeno Belt126¡ 9
14Dec25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:25º½ 3g Hcp - Espc 8610 6 7¶¿¡ Monte M A 132 46.85 Don Griego120» Storm Chuck132¸ Horarios120¸ 14

6
20-1

El Gran Julio (ARG)
B.h.6 Orpen - Lucia Popp (ARG) by Exchange Rate, ARG
STATS: Jockey (137-7-7-13) / Trainer (48-1-0-2)

0.00 Own: Las Tres Hermanas (Azl)
Trn: Roberto Gomez-Trevizo (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO ESCUDERO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $106 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $574 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $230
Life: 8 0 0 0 $680 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

02Mar26 eHar(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¾^ 56 Msw 5 9¶º¡ Escudero J A 117 73.90 Mr. Armani118¡ Solomun117¶¡ Castelmezzano126¨© 9
10Dec25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :23¹¿ :47^º 1:12¶¿ 56 Msw 1 9 8¶^ 5¿£ 4¼ 5¼£ Escudero J A 117 11.55 Que Jaimito126¨© Tio Larguirucho119¸ El Victor126º steady advance 12
18Sep25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :24¾¸ :48º» 1:12^½ 56 Msw 3 4 4¸¡ 4¼£ 3¾¢ 4¶^ Escudero J A 117 12.50 Elvis Be True126¶^ El Crazy Chuck126¨© Impuesto Unico126¨© weakened 9
20Aug25 eSI(ARG) wf 6f :23¼¸ :48¶¸ 1:13½^ 56 Msw 9 7 7¼¡ 8¼¡ 8½£ 5¿£ Escudero J A 118 10.65 Jefe Pesado121¼ Caramelo Duba126¶¡ Hidden Money126¸ outfinshed 10
30Jul25 eSI(ARG) ft 6f :22º¸ :45½¸ 1:10¼¼ 56 Msw 9 5 8¸^ 9¶¸ 12¸¸ 12¹º¢ Escudero J A 117 25.95 El Precursor126¸¡ Tribilin126» Conde Del Alba126¨μ outrun 12
07May25 eSI(ARG) hy 6K :24^¼ :47¼¾ 1:17ºº 4 Msw 6 2 3¸ 2¶¡ 3º¢ 4¶^ Escudero J A 117 15.05 Master Spirit126¶¡ Navarathinam126½ Megustanlosviernes126¶¡ no rally 8
25Apr25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f :24^º :47½¾ 1:24¸¶ 4 Msw 12 8 8½¢ 10¾£ 9¶¹ 9¸¾ Escudero J A 117 62.10 Dark Ninja119¿ Latido De Estambul126¶¡ Gainsbourg126¨© no excuse 13
07Mar25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :23½¹ :48^^ 1:05¹¿ 4 Msw 7 7 7¶¶ 7½¡ 6¾¢ 6¶¹¡ Escudero J A 117 14.95 El Xalado120¶¡ Sharper for Ever126¾ Julian Spring126¡ contended 7

7
8-1

Don Triomphe (ARG)
Gr/ro.h.6 Cima de Triomphe (IRE) - Dona Bilu (ARG) by Storm Embrujado (ARG), ARG
STATS: Jockey (621-63-36-57) / Trainer (43-4-5-2)

0.00 Own: Chacra Manolo Villaguay (Lp)
Trn: Cristian Damian Doello (0-0-0-0)

PABLO DAMIAN CARRIZO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $71 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $71 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

10Sep25 eSI(ARG) ft 5K :24º¾ :48¸¹ 1:05^½ 56 Msw 11 4 4¶¡ 4»¢ 5¾£ 6¿¢ Carrizo P D 126 8.70 Camilucho Leon126¸¡ Basca-Earth119£ Black Balsam121» gamely 9

8
30-1

Asi Es El Tango (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Dubai Thunder (GB) - Fornells (ARG) by Zensational, ARG
STATS: Jockey (45-1-2-0) / Trainer (23-5-7-1)

0.00 Own: Don Kelo (Sr)
Trn: Daniel Nicolas Palacios (0-0-0-0)

MARCOS AGUSTIN ALFARO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $458 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $102
Life: 12 0 0 0 $458 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $244

23Jun25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:26¾º 4 Msw 7 11¹¶£ Noriega L J 126 59.25 Alien King117¸¡ Curtido Craf123¶¡ Vastago Perverso127¨© 13
26May25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¶½ 4 Msw 2 9¶» Frias R I 126 120.30 Comodon126½ Freedom Pop126¡ Alien King117» 12
05May25 eHar(ARG) hy 1m 1:40¼½ 4 Msw 4 9¸º£ Noriega L J 126 23.75 Nino Oscuro128¸ South Golden128¶ Fade Junior126¸¡ 9
03Apr25 eHar(ARG) ft 7f 1:24º¶ 4 Msw 1 6¿¢ Nunez M R 126 55.95 Feel the Glory126¨μ Joy Capaz126¸ Fade Junior119¸¡ 12
21Mar25 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:09¼¼ 4 Msw 8 6¶¸£ Noriega L J 126 61.05 Bonito Emma119¶ Romulo First126¾ Higgins126¡ 9
26Feb25 eSI(ARG) ft 7f 1:23¿¾ 4 Msw 10 7¸¸ Noriega L J 126 78.65 Banglades120½ Forever Foward126¶¡ Orestes117¸¡ 11
04Dec24 eSI(ARG) ft 5K 1:05¼¸ 4 Msw 1 6¶^¡ Cano J A 121 37.30 Windy Storm126«¬ Bigote de Oro117«¬ Baby Kid119¸£ 11
20Nov24 eSI(ARG) ftp 6f :24^º :46¸º 1:10¾¼ 4 Msw 5 9 9½¡ 10¶º 10¶½ 10¸¸£ Olmo E 118 64.15 Morgante126¸¡ Under Preassure126¶¡ Indian Pale119¹ erratic 11

9
6-5

Aqua Boy (ARG)
Dk B.h.6 Interaction (ARG) - Arroganta (ARG) by Giant's Causeway, ARG
STATS: Jockey (712-125-133-91) / Trainer (33-1-0-6)

0.00 Own: Yoli Y Sus Hijos (Lp)
Trn: Victor Hugo Jimenez (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN VALLE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $509 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $509 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

23Feb26 eHar(ARG) ft 6f 1:13^^ 56 Msw 3 3¹£ Leyes B 122 *2.70 Romulo First126¹ De Bonifacio126£ Aqua Boy122¶ 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Laurel Park

PALERMO ARGENTINA - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Six and One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$4,250. SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #1. To Wager Please ask
for Laurel Race #1.

1 POKER CUARENTENA (ARG) 10 Moreyra W 126
2 VICTORIOSA SAN (ARG) 15 Acuna L 121
3 SOUTH SALTA (ARG) 5/2 Armoha L 126
4 GOOD FOREVER (ARG) 1 Noriega Cobian L 126
5 PEQUE BEST (ARG) 4 Torres R 121
6 NEGRAS MANOS (ARG) 5 Bascunan R 126
7 MODOSITA EVA (ARG) 20 Rivarola J 121
8 CHUCK BOB (ARG) 30 Enrique B 126

SELECTIONS: 4-3-5-6
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

One And One Eighth Miles - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $5,829. SIMULCAST from
Palermo, Argentina Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #2.

1 NETU (ARG) 30 Escudero J 126
2 SAHURI (ARG) 20 Pedraza A 119
3 NOBU (ARG) 4 La Palma M 126
4 ES CORAJOSO (ARG) 10 Moreyra W 126
5 MASTER BET (ARG) 8 Calderon G 119
6 LARRY BIRD (ARG) 15 Pereyra W 126
7 HAPPY FITZ (ARG) 6/5 Banegas K 126
8 CHE BOHEMIO (ARG) 12 Borda G 126
9 BLACK MATTERS (ARG) 6 Barrueco R 126
10 GLORIOSO MISTER (ARG) 3 Villagra J 126
11 IVANEL (ARG) 12 Sotelo Camacho P 126

SELECTIONS: 7-10-3-9
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Seven Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $4,250. SIMULCAST from
Palermo, Argentina Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #3.

1 SANTO GALAN (ARG) 8 Leyes J 126
2 SKEEPERS (ARG) 6 MacHado M 119
3 SAVED AGAIN (ARG) 9/2 Recuero E 119
4 HORSE REAL (ARG) 6/5 Carabajal L 126
5 SALOON (ARG) 30 Allois A 126
6 NOCHE DE POKER (ARG) 5/2 Moreyra W 126
7 NINA VENUS (ARG) 7/2 Caceres F 121
8 ETTE SEIVER (ARG) 20 Peralta J 126

SELECTIONS: 4-6-7-3
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $4,007. SIMULCAST from
Palermo, Argentina Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #4.

1 RONDA TOUCH (ARG) 12 Pedraza A 119
2 SHY CATALINA (ARG) 30 Escudero J 119
3 SAUZA GOLD (ARG) 15 Colasso L 126
4 ILUSORA BOSS (ARG) 50 126
5 PURPURINA DUBAI (ARG) 30 Armoha L 119
6 PRINCESA ILUMINADA (ARG) 7/2 126
7 LUNA LIBRIANA (ARG) 1 119
8 HELSBY (ARG) 15 119
9 CONSTANTE MARO (ARG) 5 Valdez A 119
10 INTER DELFINA (ARG) 5/2 126
11 PARIS LIBRE (ARG) 30 126
12 VARUSHKA SCAT (ARG) 20 Torres E 126

SELECTIONS: 7-10-6-9
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About One Mile - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $8,743. SIMULCAST
from Palermo, Argentina Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #5.

1 RUIDOS DE IGUALDAD (ARG) 4/5 Borda G 123
2 VELOSO (ARG) 50 Ortega Pavon E 123
3 SCAT PAPI (ARG) 20 Alfaro M 123
4 CASI PERFECTO (ARG) 8 Banegas K 123
5 ESQUINERO SI (ARG) 5 Cassidy R 123
6 ENDIOSAMIENTO (ARG) 4 Pereyra W 123
7 EL CONDE MILAGROSO (ARG) 3 Muniz M 123

SELECTIONS: 1-7-6-5

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $6,800.
SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #6. To Wager Please ask for
Laurel Race #6.

1 SEEK THE CHAMP (ARG) 10 Frias R 126
2 YAKAN (ARG) 10 Pereyra W 126
3 VIEJO VERDE (ARG) 30 Cuellar C 126
4 EL TACURALENSE (ARG) 15 Acuna L 126
5 MARSHALINO (ARG) 10 Muniz M 126
6 LOCO FABULOSO (ARG) 50 Pedraza A 126
7 KARATE ZEN (ARG) 12 Gonzalez L 126
8 DERRIDA (ARG) 6 Paoloni J 126
9 ATOMIC JOHN (ARG) 15 Benitez Vera J 126
10 ESPIRITU CAMPEON (ARG) 3/2 Larrea Frutos T 126
11 KISS ME SOUND (ARG) 9/2 Damelia A 126
12 YOGUERO (ARG) 5/2 Enrique B 126
13 SOY EL CACHO (ARG) 8 Banegas K 126

SELECTIONS: 10-12-11-8
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Five Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $6,557. SIMULCAST from
Palermo, Argentina Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Laurel Race #7.

1 LAPULI (ARG) 3 Arias D 126
2 SYLVANIA (ARG) 15 Barrueco R 126
3 SONRISA PAMPEANA (ARG) 1 Moreyra W 126
4 CASTI AMANTI (ARG) 20 Aserito Rodriguez M 126
5 GRITALA (ARG) 4 Villaruel M 126
6 GANG FLOWER (ARG) 6 Acuna L 126
7 GALANA MARIA ESTHER (ARG) 50 Cardozo D 126
8 ASOMBRAME (ARG) 20 MacHado M 126

SELECTIONS: 3-1-5-6
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Seven Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $4,554.
SIMULCAST from Palermo, Argentina Race #8. To Wager Please ask for
Laurel Race #8.

1 MORMONT (ARG) 12 Lencinas D 121
2 ZE CLAUDIO (ARG) 10 Larrea Frutos T 126
3 PEQUENO BELT (ARG) 5/2 126
4 DAY FOR SUN (ARG) 7/2 Damelia A 126
5 EL SINSONTE (ARG) 5 Noriega J 126
6 EL GRAN JULIO (ARG) 20 Escudero J 126
7 DON TRIOMPHE (ARG) 8 Carrizo P 126
8 ASI ES EL TANGO (ARG) 30 Alfaro M 126
9 AQUA BOY (ARG) 6/5 Valle M 126

SELECTIONS: 9-3-4-5

PALERMO ARGENTINA PREVIEW
Monday, March 16, 2026

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Fair Grounds
Special Accr Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $14,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $5,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $10,000. Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Flora Bound 34© (L)
B.f.3 Goldencents - Florence Baker by Pioneerof the Nile, LA
Purple, Purple 'N' on White Ball, Purple Bars on White Sleeves

36 $10,000 Own: John G. Necaise
Trn: David Terre (39-9-4-3)

MICAH MEEKS (15-3-0-2) 115»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,580 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $2,580 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Feb26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼½ :47ºº 1:00½¶ 3 klMcl 10000 34 40-37 2 6 6¸£ 6¹¡ 4¶¢ 4¼ DelCid V 121 bL 4.50 Kara Flash121¹£ Jade's Wicked Doll121¶¢ Tapper121¶ ins turn,flattened out 9
03Jan26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¿ :48¶½ 1:23¹¸ 3 klMcl 15000 32 55-39 5 3 5º¡ 5» 3¸ 4º£ Vargas J P 121 bL 4.20 Wickey Bibby121¸ Mo Pumpkin121¶¢ Inawinner121¶¡ trckd,3w2nd,outfnshd 10
05Dec25 Ded6 wf 6K¹¾ :23¾¶ :48¼¾ 1:23½¹ 2 klMcl 20000 69-37 8 5 5¸ 5¶£ 2¡ 6º¢ Vargas J P 120 bL 11.30 Educated Wish120¸¡ Prytania120«¬ Andale Muchacha120¶ in middle, bid, faded 9
15Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^» :48»¿ 1:21¹¾ 2 klMsw 43000 36-32 5 4 8º£ 8½¡ 6¶¶ 6¶¾ Vargas J P 122 bL 21.80 Midnight Passion122»¢ Golden Keen122¸ Lost Art122¸£ moved up, no factor 10
10Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹^ :46¶¿ :59¹¾ 2 klMsw 43000 65-29 5 3 4¸ 3¸ 7¶^ 8¶»£ DelCid V 120 bL 11.20 Whisper Me a Smile120¡ Justlikelouise120º£ Golden Keen120¶¢ contention, retreated 8
Workout(s): 24 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :52.1b 9/10 17 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 14/65 20 Dec 25 Ded 4F ft :52b 32/42

2
9-2 White

Goodmorning Gracie 36© (L)
B.f.3 Yockey's Warrior - Gunnite Gracie by Private Vow, LA
Purple, Orange 'HH' and Orange Sleeves

36 $10,000 Own: Hope Haven Racing (Holly Johnson and Cheryl Foster)
Trn: Joseph M. Foster (52-3-13-3)

MITCHELL MURRILL (209-18-31-21) 120

2026: 3 0 1 1 $6,360 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 0 $4,110 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $1,140
Life: 6 0 2 1 $10,470 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,800
07Mar26 FG1 ft 6f¾¶ :23^º :47¸¶ 1:13¶¸ 3gklMcl 10000 36 31-43 7 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¨© Murrill M 117 L 9.60 Dogwood Blessing117¨© Goodmorning Gracie117¨© Mary Claire125¸£ speed 2p,dug in,missed 11
14Feb26 Ded3 ft 7K¸^ :23¼¶ :49¾¸ 1:36»¾ 3 klMcl 10000 35 76-35 1 1 2¡ 3¶ 2¼ 3¿¢ Castillo A 121 L 3.20 Louisina Woman121¿¢ Cookie Brookie121«¬ Goodmorning Gracie121»¢ outfinished for second 7
22Jan26 Ded8 sys 6K¹¾ :24^º :48¿½ 1:24¸¼ 3 klMcl 10000 34 78-38 7 5 2¡ 2¶ 2¸ 4º¡ Castillo A 121 L 6.00 Inawinner121¶ Louisiana Woman121¶¢ Married for Money121¸¢ lacked late response 8
20Dec25 Ded9 ft 6K¹¾ :23¿½ :48¼¼ 1:23»¿ 2 k Mcl 10000 72-34 1 2 3¨μ 7º£ 7¶ 5» Castillo A 118 L 5.60 Great Fortune121¶ Smoochie Boo121¶£ Coach's Memory118¨μ moved up, no factor 9
29Nov25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :24^¿ :49¶¶ 1:23¾¿ 2 klMcl 10000 73-42 5 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 2¶¡ Castillo A 120 L 45.90 One Sweet Deal120¶¡ Goodmorning Gracie120¶¡ Divine Warrior120£ dueled, outfinished 10
24Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼½ :47^^ :59¿½ 2 klMcl 20000 20-6 6 3 8¼£ 8¾¡ 8¶» 8¶¾£ Dominguez J 120 L 11.40 On the Horizon120» Kara Flash120¸¢ Charge the Deal120¶¢ in back, no bid 9
Workout(s): 25 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :48.3b 2/19 16 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50.3b 10/24 7 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.3bg 5/27

3
6-1 Blue

Stormy Lou 30© (L)
B.f.3 Awesome Bet - Leeceelou by Sefapiano, LA
Orange, White Diamond Belt, White Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

31 $10,000 Own: Gerard Perron
Trn: Owner (1-0-0-0)

JUAN P. VARGAS (21-1-2-1) 120

2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,410 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,410
Life: 5 0 0 1 $3,410 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Feb26 Ded3 wf 5f¸¼ :22¼¾ :46¿¹ 1:00º½ 3 klMcl 20000 30 35-43 8 2 4¹ 4º¡ 4º 3¹£ Vargas J P 121 L 7.70 My Pal Magic121¶¢ Shadow Dancer121¸¡ Stormy Lou121¡ mild bid, game show 9
22Jan26 Ded8 sys 6K¹¾ :24^º :48¿½ 1:24¸¼ 3 klMcl 10000 29 75-31 8 6 3¶ 3¶¡ 5º¡ 7¾ Thornton T 121 L 5.00 Inawinner121¶ Louisiana Woman121¶¢ Married for Money121¸¢ stlkd 3w, weakened 8
03Jan26 Ded6 ft 6K¹¾ :23¼¿ :48¶½ 1:23¹¸ 3 klMcl 15000 17 85-34 7 5 2«¬ 1¡ 4¸¢ 6½¢ Thornton T 121 L 14.80 Wickey Bibby121¸ Mo Pumpkin121¶¢ Inawinner121¶¡ shr cmd,cllrd1/4,tired 10
22Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¾ :46¼¾ 1:00¹¸ 2 klMcl 20000 48-21 1 9 6¸£ 8½¢ 7¿ 8¶^£ Castillo A 120 83.10 Philly Kan120£ Charge the Deal120«¬ My Vision120»¢ showed little 9
29Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22^^ :45º¸ :58¸^ 2 klMsw 34000 32-3 9 5 7¾¢ 8¶» 9¶½ 11¹¶¢ Barrera E J 120 86.70 Swampy115¹¡ Miss Super Mo120¾£ Sarah's Rolling120¨μ 4-w, missed foe 12
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :53.0b 33/35

4
9-2 Yellow

Metallic Maid 42© (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Iron Fist - Maid for Mischief by Into Mischief, LA
Black, White 'CC' on Red Ball, Red and White Stars on Black Sleeves

36 $10,000 Own: Whispering Oaks Farm, LLC (Carrol Castille)
Trn: Carrol Castille (27-3-4-7)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (375-54-47-63) 120

2026: 3 0 0 2 $3,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 1 $1,540 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 3 $5,460 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $1,540

Track: 4 0 0 3 $5,460
26Feb26 FG1 ft 6f¾¹ :22¿¸ :47^¸ 1:13¸º 3 klMcl 10000 40 9-29 3 8 8º£ 6¹¡ 4º 4¾ Thornton T 120 bL 23.70 Seamus's Girl120£ Sweet Aurora G120¹ Bouxjee Roux120º¢woff slow,flattened out 8
05Feb26 FG9 ft 6f¾¹ :22¾» :46»¸ 1:13¶¹ 3 klMcl 10000 34 8-31 1 5 4¼ 5½¢ 4¼ 3¶^ Hernandez C J 120 bL 7.70 La Maxima120¸ Sweet Aurora G115¾ Metallic Maid120¸¡ rated ins, improved 7
15Jan26 FG2 ft 5K»¾ :23¶^ :47¹¼ 1:06¾^ 3 klMcl 10000 20 25-49 1 4 6º 4º 4¸¢ 3º Hernandez C J 120 bL 5.70 Sautee Nacoochee120¹ Hannah Boo120¶ Metallic Maid120¶ tipped 4w, up for show 6
26Dec25 FG10 ft 6f½¼ :22¼º :47¶¿ 1:14^¹ 2 klMcl 10000 55-38 5 4 3¶¡ 4¼¡ 4¸¡ 3º Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 23.20 Jaja Ja Mar120º Sautee Nacoochee120¨© Metallic Maid120¶¢ 4w, up for show 8
05Dec25 Ded6 wf 6K¹¾ :23¾¶ :48¼¾ 1:23½¹ 2 klMcl 20000 ---19 7 8 9¶º 9¶º 9½¢ 8¶¸£ Thornton T 120 bL 9.00 Educated Wish120¸¡ Prytania120«¬ Andale Muchacha120¶ always near back 9

5
7-2 Green

Hannah Boo© (L)
Ch.f.3 Goldencents - Half Fast Rose by Half Ours, LA
Silver, Blue Diamonds, Red Chevrons on Sleeves

51 $10,000 Own: Earl J. Hernandez, Keith J. Hernandez and John Duviei
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (90-16-16-10)

SOFIA VIVES (128-16-15-19) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 1 0 $2,800 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $2,800

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,800
15Jan26 FG2 ft 5K»¾ :23¶^ :47¹¼ 1:06¾^ 3 klMcl 10000 39-51 5 6 3¸ 5º 5¹£ 2¹ Vives S 120 L 4.20 Sautee Nacoochee120¹ Hannah Boo120¶ Metallic Maid120¶ track3w, 5w, rallied 6
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:05.2b 9/9 9 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :37.3bg 7/11 3 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.4b 35/37 20 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03b 20/29

6
8-1 Black

Go North Boss 31© (L)
Ch.f.3 Street Boss - Go Forth North by North Light (IRE), LA
Navy Blue, Navy 'BAR' on Gold Diamond

22 $10,000 Own: Bar Racing (Jeffrey W. Mott)
Trn: Jonathan Wong (37-6-6-5)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (104-12-16-12) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $690 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,290 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Feb26 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼½ :47ºº 1:00½¶ 3 klMcl 10000 33 17-29 3 9 8¼¢ 7¼ 6¹£ 5¿ NavaMarin J 121 bfL 4.90 Kara Flash121¹£ Jade's Wicked Doll121¶¢ Tapper121¶ ins,3wupr,mldlteffort 9
05Dec25 Ded6 wf 6K¹¾ :23¾¶ :48¼¾ 1:23½¹ 2 klMcl 20000 33 82-7 5 2 2«¬ 2«¬ 8¼¢ 9¶¾¡ Cohen D 120 bfL 3.80 Educated Wish120¸¡ Prytania120«¬ Andale Muchacha120¶ brief speed, done 9
22Oct25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22½¿ :46¼¹ :58½¾ 2 klMsw 43000 24-21 2 10 8º¢ 7½ 7¿ 8¶¾¡ Castillo A 120 bL 8.20 Little Miss Curlin120º¢ What's Love120º£ Walknto Neworleans120¸£ always near back 10
05Aug25 Lad6 ft 5f¸^ :22¿¹ :47º½ 1:00¼¹ 2 klMsw 23000 76-43 1 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 5»¡ Batista A X 119 b 12.20 Mo Sky119¨μ Simple Spice119¹ Major Move119¶£ hounded,2w 1/8,wkn 8
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Ded 5F ft 1:03b 2/5 25 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 6/19 28 Jan 26 Ded 2F ft :25.2bg 1/1 21 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:03.4bg 6/16

7
4-1 Orange

Stella Guitar 44© (L)
B.f.3 Star Guitar - Princess Perfect by Crafty Friend, LA
Green, Yellow 'MRS Mansfield Racing', Yellow Bands on Sleeves

35 $10,000 Own: Mansfield Racing (Landon Jordan)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (138-25-27-14)

AXEL CONCEPCION (273-32-55-34) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $6,360 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,040
Life: 6 0 0 0 $6,360 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 0 0 $3,240
13Feb26 FG6 ft 6f½¼ :22¼¿ :46¿» 1:12¸¸ 3 klMsw 54000 46 39-28 3 2 4¹¡ 6¹£ 6¿¢ 6¶¾£ Concepcion A 120 bL 8.00 Mo Echos120¨© Geaux Unified120¹¢ Rozina Nell120¶¢ bmpd st,btwn,empty 6
04Jan26 FG8 ft 1m¼½ :48»¼ 1:13º½ 1:39¿½ 3 klMsw 54000 46 42-19 3 2«¬ 2¡ 5»¡ 5»¢ 7¸¹¢ Concepcion A 120 bL 7.20 Braken Poppa120¹ What's Love120»¢ Fade to Gold120¶£ press, retreat, eased 8
13Dec25 FG11 ft 1m¼» :48¹¸ 1:14¸¿ 1:42^¼ 2 klMsw 54000 40 55-43 1 3¶ 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 4¸¡ 4º£ Concepcion A 120 bL 4.00 Custom Ruby120¹£ Jet Ruckus120«¬ Running Faith120¶ tracked ins, out-fin 8
10Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹^ :46¶¿ :59¹¾ 2 klMsw 43000 37 47-49 8 4 7º¡ 7¹£ 6¾ 6¾ McMahon C 120 bL 6.40 Whisper Me a Smile120¡ Justlikelouise120º£ Golden Keen120¶¢ never a factor 8
17Sep25 CD7 ft 6f»^ :22¶¼ :45½¶ 1:11»» 2 k½Msw 92000 61-21 9 6 7½ 8¶^ 10¶½ 10¸»£ Concepcion A 119 28.71 Grand Luxx119¶¢ Endless Glory119¸ Mighty Nora119¶¢ ins,wknd,left lead 10
15Aug25 Evd5 sys 5fº^ :22¹¿ :46»¿ :59»¶ 2 klMsw 34000 29-56 3 10 6½ 4º¡ 4º 4»¡ McMahon C 120 L 7.30 Allons Betta Lee120¶¢ Hint Hint120«¬ Be Back Again120º¢ hopped start, mild bid 11
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :52.1b 96/99 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 39/73 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 29/95 19 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49b 8/57

8
12-1 Pink

Miss Maddie© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Aurelius Maximus - Kimmy by Bind, LA
Black, Red Chevron Hoop

9 $10,000 Own: Sugarcane Stables, LLC (Rebecca White & Timothy Ke
Trn: Emile Schwandt (25-4-4-3)

JOSE RIQUELME (93-6-6-7) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
05Feb26 FG9 ft 6f¾¹ :22¾» :46»¸ 1:13¶¹ 3 klMcl 10000 ---9 4 7 7¶¶ 7¶¸ 7¶¸ 6¸^ Riquelme J 120 bL 11.90 La Maxima120¸ Sweet Aurora G115¾ Metallic Maid120¸¡wslow st, trailed most 7
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :38.1bg 4/8 27 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50b 37/50 17 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1bg 26/41 30 Jan 26 FG 3F ft :38.1bg 27/28
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Miss Maddie will race with Blinkers Off

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:45 p.m.



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)

2 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $18,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race
Since February 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $15,000, if for $10,000, allowed 2 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
7-2 Red

Authentic Angel 60 (L)
B.f.3 Authentic - Sister in Arms by Colonel John, KY
Purple, White Star, Purple Stars on White Sleeves

61 $15,000 Own: Hard Core Racing Stables, LLC (Kirk Godby)
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (73-10-10-11)

JAMES GRAHAM (188-25-20-25) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $4,485
2025: 9 1 0 4 $51,914 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $27,132
Life: 9 1 0 4 $51,914 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $3,080

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,080
26Dec25 FG3 ft 6f½¾ :22^¶ :46¶¶ 1:11¾¿ 2 k Clm 40000 (40-30)nw2/L 56 41-58 2 7 7½¢ 7¶¶ 4¹¡ 3¾ Graham J 117 L 7.50 Queen of Queens117½¢ Summers With Sonya114£ Authentic Angel117¼ trail, 4w, up for show 7
23Nov25 CD3 ft 1B»^ :48»¹ 1:13º¼ 1:46¸¸ 2 k Str 50000nw1/x 60 75-71 1 3¸ 4¸ 4¶¢ 4¸¡ 4º¢ Lanerie C J 120 36.89 Scot's Law120¶ Classic Glide120¶ Miss Call120¸¢ ins,bit tight1/4,wllng 8
30Oct25 CD4 sys 1mº^ :48¹¶ 1:14»½ 1:41¶¹ 2 k Mcl 20000 56 54-70 9 7¹¢ 6¹ 3¶¡ 1º 1¸£ Graham J 119 6.89 Authentic Angel119¸£ Princess Celine119»£ My Secret Dreams119¶¢ 4p,bid 3pbtw,wraps lat 11
09Oct25 Kee5 ft 1B»^ :48¸¸ 1:13½¶ 1:48¹¶ 2 k Mcl 30000 54 49-51 5 6¾ 5¾ 6½¢ 4»¡ 3¾ Graham J 119 10.41 Woodruff119¸ Ranting and Raving119¼ Authentic Angel119£ ins,3w btw2nd,edge shw 8
12Sep25 CD3 ft 6Kº» :22¾¸ :46¼¼ 1:18¸¾ 2 k Mcl 50000 30-35 10 5 10¼£ 8½ 9¼¢ 8¶¹£ Graham J 119 20.76 Starlit Nite119»£ Diva Calling119¸¡ String Music119¡ 4-5p,shft out,no rally 11
31Aug25 KD1 fm p¸» 1m¸^ :46»¹ 1:11º¸ 1:36¶º 2 k½Msw 100000 63-55 9 6¸¢ 5¹¡ 8»¢ 7½¡ 7¶¸¡ Graham J 119 37.80 Diablo Shiraz119¸ Menkaure119«¬ Imminent Risk119¸¢wstdy 5-1/2,near inside 11
03Aug25 Elp2 ft 7f¼» :22¿¾ :47¸½ 1:26½¾ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 78-54 6 4 3¡ 2¡ 4¹ 3½¢ Graham J 119 12.72 Riekes119¶ Don'tmindifido119¼¢ Authentic Angel119¸ prompt 4-2w,outkck3/16 8
04Jul25 Ind3 fm p 7Kº» :23¼^ :48^¾ 1:30¸¹ 2 k Msw 32000 51-50 3 5 5»¡ 5¹ 4»¡ 3¼£ Graham J 120 2.40 Red Beretta120¶¢ Mokuren120»¡ Authentic Angel120º£ stalk3p,gained show 5
21Jun25 CD3 ft 5K»» :22¸^ :45¸¹ 1:04¶º 2 k½Msw 92000 47-55 5 9 10¶^ 11¶¶ 8¶º 5¶»¢ Graham J 119 28.98 Mo' Em Down119¿¡ Backgammon119¹¢ Flaming Mama119¶ wbumped st,4p,no impact 12
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 18/30 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 61/127 21 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 86/104 20 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :52b 105/107

2
7-2 White

Ice Cold Blonde 51 (L)
B.f.3 Coal Front - Bluegrass Blonde by Yankee Gentleman, KY
Neon Green, Black Stars

55 $15,000 Own: Bammm Stables, LLC (Quinn Strander)
Trn: Whitney J. Zeringue, Jr. (42-2-1-3)

SOFIA VIVES (128-16-15-19) 119

2026: 3 1 0 0 $10,890 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $10,890 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $10,890

Track: 3 1 0 0 $10,890
22Feb26 FG4 ft 6f¾¶ :22¾¼ :46¸¾ 1:10¿º 3gk Clm 25000 (30-25)nw2/L 39 5-64 4 7 7»¢ 7º¢ 6¹ 5º¡ Vives S 115 L 19.50 Danzig's Dora114¡ The Great Maybe122¹¢ California Smoke114¡wstdy brk, late gain 7
06Feb26 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :23¶¸ :47º¼ 1:12»^ 3 k Mcl 15000 27-60 4 1 3¹ 3¸¡ 1¶ 1¹¢ Vives S 120 L 7.90 Ice Cold Blonde120¹¢ Tia Lupe120¸ Veronicaforthewin120½£ 3w, ins bid, on task 5
15Jan26 FG9 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¶ :46¼¹ 1:12^¶ 3 k Mcl 15000 31-42 7 6 8»¡ 7»¢ 7½¡ 6¶»£ Mudd J 115» L 19.60 Danzig's Dora120¶¸¢ Lolita J120¨μ M K's Rockette120£ wbmpst, trail most 8
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 87/98 30 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 35/44 7 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 14/33 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:03.4b 22/26

3
4-1 Blue

Hold the Drama 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Army Mule - Thisgirlsastar by Goldencents, WA
Yellow, Black "B", Black Bars on Yellow Sleeves

54 $15,000 Own: Brett Brophy
Trn: Jonathan Wong (37-6-6-5)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (104-12-16-12) 119

2026: 2 0 1 0 $7,490 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 0 1 $18,585 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $7,490
Life: 7 1 1 1 $26,075 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Feb26 Ded2 wf 5f¸¼ :22¹º :45¿¸ :58¾¾ 3 k Clm 20000nw2/L 53 45-62 4 3 3¹¡ 3¸ 2º 2¸¢ DelCid V 119 bL *2.10 Aye Bay Bay119¸¢ Hold the Drama119¹ Unforgetableimelda119«¬ bmp, 3wtrn, 2nd best 7
09Jan26 Ded7 mys 5f¸¼ :22¸¼ :46º¹ :60^^ 3 k Clm 20000nw2/L 51 65-59 3 5 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 4¶£ Cohen D 119 bL 4.10 Shesabeast116¶¢ Aye Bay Bay119¡ On the Horizon116«¬ trckd, adv trn, empty 7
18Dec25 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼½ :46¼¿ 1:00¹^ 2 k Clm 20000nw2/L 53 65-61 7 5 3¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 3¹ Cohen D 119 bL 5.40 Doublebarrelvinny119¨© On the Horizon116¹ Hold the Drama119¡ speed, clear, no kick 7
25Nov25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :23¶¾ :47¼¾ 1:34¸º 2 k Stk - MyTrstyCtB - 100k 48 74-32 7 8 7¸£ 8º¢ 7¶¸ 7¸¸£ Barrera E J 118 bL 33.70 Actis118º£ Not a Lady120¹£ Ritzaphena122¨μ always near back 8
22Oct25 Ded6 ft 4f¶» :23^¸ :46¾¿ 2 k Mcl 20000 36 54-54 4 5 3¨μ -- 1¸ 1¼ Castillo I 120 bL *.80 Hold the Drama120¼ My Vision118¶£ Miss Sugar Factory117¹¢ pulled away, best 6
06Sep25 Emd3 ft 5K»¼ :21¾½ :45¸¼ 1:05^¾ 2 k Msw 23000 36-37 4 7 7¼ 7¼¡ 7¼¡ 8½£ Duran F 119 b 23.42 Mimi Kai120«¬ Southern Anton121¶ Candy Creek119¶ bumped, no threat 9
24Aug25 Emd1 ft 5K»¼ :21¿¸ :45^¼ 1:04¸½ 2 k Mcl 25000 (25-20) 1-32 4 7 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 5¶^ 5¶¶ Duran F 119 b 15.12 Tiosimage120¹¡ Lotsa Kitty119¹¢ Sparkley Barkley119¶ woff slow, no threat 7
Workout(s): 4 Mar 26 Ded 5F ft 1:03b 1/2 29 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :49.4b 9/38 2 Jan 26 Ded 2F ft :24.1bg 1/1

4
4-1 Yellow

Kitten Gloves 56 (L)
B.f.3 Beau Liam - Handle With Care by Tapizar, KY
White, Green 'GREEN JEANS', Green Diamond Belt, Green Seam on Sleeves

48 $15,000 Own: JD Thoroughbreds, LLC (Jackie Slawson), Joey Keith
Trn: Randy Degeyter, Jr. (25-7-5-2)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (262-75-50-44) 119

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,485 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $36,208 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $885
Life: 6 1 0 0 $37,693 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $33,607

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Feb26 Ded2 wf 5f¸¼ :22¹º :45¿¸ :58¾¾ 3 k Clm 20000nw2/L 57 68-52 7 1 1¡ 2¡ 3» 5¼ Thornton T 119 bL 3.00 Aye Bay Bay119¸¢ Hold the Drama119¹ Unforgetableimelda119«¬ spd,prsd pc,tired late 7
02Jan26 OP5 ft 6f¾^ :22º¼ :46¸½ 1:11¿¹ 3 k SOC 50000/50000 54 64-34 5 6 6¸¢ 7» 8¶¹ 9¶¿£ Triana, Jr. A 122 b2L 20.30 Tiz in Sight119¸¡ What's Up Dog122¨μ Magic Seeker122¶wbrk out,got out 3/8 9
30Nov25 CD6 ft 7fº^ :22¿º :46º¹ 1:23¾¿ 2 k Str 50000nw1/x 49 79-63 6 2 1¶ 2¶ 4º 7¾ Bejarano R 120 b 29.30 Have Faith120¶¢ Revel Toast120¸£ Tizianna120¨μ vied 3-4p,wknd/lug out 7
02Nov25 CD1 ft 6f»^ :22»¶ :46½¼ 1:12¾^ 2 k Mcl 30000 33 81-62 2 1 3¸ 1¡ 1º 1»¢ Ortiz J L 119 b *1.39 Kitten Gloves119»¢ Wanna Go Home119¶¡ La Presumida119¶¡ 3w,up 4-6p1/4,bore out 6
12Sep25 CD3 ft 6Kº» :22¾¸ :46¼¼ 1:18¸¾ 2 k Mcl 50000 75-45 6 3 1¶ 1«¬ 3¡ 5¾£ Ortiz J L 119 5.62 Starlit Nite119»£ Diva Calling119¸¡ String Music119¡ ins foe-2p,dueld,yield 11
03Aug25 Elp5 ft 6f¹» :22½½ :46¶¶ 1:11¶¾ 2 k Msw 100000 40-22 7 7 8º 7¼£ 8¶¹ 8¸¸ Bejarano R 119 26.65 On Time Girl119¸¡ Glam Slam119¸¢ Joke Maker119£ wbpd btw,stdy btw1/2,5p 11
Workout(s): 23 Dec 25 OP 4F ft :47.3b 2/27

5
3-1 Green

Undisputable 53 (L)
B.f.3 Improbable - She's Mischief by Into Mischief, KY
Green, Black 'OOO'

53 $15,000 Own: WinStar Farm LLC (Kenny Troutt), On Our Own Stable
Trn: Dallas Stewart (44-3-4-4)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (152-9-20-15) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $25,534
2025: 3 1 0 0 $27,208 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $494
Life: 4 1 0 0 $27,208 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 FG8 fm p¶º 5K¾½ :21¼¶ :45¹¼ 1:03º^ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/L-N 37 51-59 3 6 6¹¡ 6»¡ 8¼¢ 8¶^¢ Lopez P 119 L 18.70 The Town Tempter119¡ Candy Talking119¶¡ Velcamp119¸¢ mid pack, retreated 9
23Aug25 Elp7 fm p 5K¼¼ :21¾¿ :45¼¶ 1:04»» 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 82-60 1 5 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 1¡ 1¡ Leparoux J R 119 7.02 Undisputable119¡ Fade to Gold119«¬ Toast the Star119«¬ ins,rail bid1/8,up,hld 12
20Jul25 Elp3 gd u 5K»^ :22¶¹ :46¸º 1:06¶^ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 85-43 5 3 4¸ 5¸¢ 6¼¡ 6¶¶¡ Leparoux J R 119 5.62 Victor Help Me119¶¢ Tcticl Commnd119¹ I've Got the Honey119¨μ prmpt 3wbtw,faded 7/16 7
29Jun25 CD3 ft 5f»» :22¼^ :45¾º :58¹º 2 k½Msw 92000 68-45 7 6 9»¡ 9¾¡ 8¿¢ 8¶º¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 4.26 Victory Music119¸£nIt Ain't Like That119º£nSugaree119º£ 4-3p turn,no factor 9
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :47.4b 6/99 26 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 9/59 16 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50b 30/50 8 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 6/74

6
8-1 Black

Great Owl 52
B.f.3 Authentic - Gray Owl by City Zip, FL
Black, White Blossom, White Stripe on Sleeves

37 $15,000 Own: Carolyn Wilson
Trn: Larry Rivelli (30-3-6-3)

HUNTER REA (132-10-13-7) 114»

2026: 1 0 0 0 $840 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 0 0 $10,730 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 0 0 $11,570 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $840

Track: 2 0 0 0 $840
16Jan26 FG1 ft 6f½¿ :22º¼ :46¼º 1:13»¸ 3gk Clm 5000nw2/L/x 49 58-40 2 5 5¹ 5º£ 5¼¡ 4¿£ Rea H 109» b 5.70 Menty B122¿¢ Safecracker Sue122«¬ Spirit to Inspire122¡ off pace, improved 7
26Dec25 FG3 ft 6f½¾ :22^¶ :46¶¶ 1:11¾¿ 2 k Clm 35000 (40-30)nw2/L 45 79-27 6 4 4¶¡ 5» 6»¡ 7¸¶£ Rea H 110» b 52.90 Queen of Queens117½¢ Summers With Sonya114£ Authentic Angel117¼ tracked, retreated 7
30Oct25 Haw2 ft 5K»^ :22½» :47¸¶ 1:06»º 2 k Mcl 20000 31 47-44 3 1 2¶¡ 2¸¡ 1«¬ 1¶¢ Centeno A 119 b 3.80 Great Owl119¶¢ Tia Lupe120¶¡ Molly the Cat120¶¡ chase,svd gnd,edge clr 9
22Sep25 Pid1 ft o 5Kº^ :22½º :46¹¸ 1:04»½ 2 k Mcl 25000 62-43 4 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3½¡ 4¶¶¢ Morales P 120 b 2.30 Glancing My Way120¼ Ridgie120º£ Bokeh120¡ no closing bid 6
27Jul25 Haw1 ft 5f»^ :23^º :45¿¸ :57¿» 2 k Msw 29000 33-19 5 3 4¶¡ 4¹ 4¼ 6¶¿¡ Rodriguez W A 119 b 4.30 Boom Boom Bell119¹£ Tiz China119º Cloudy Lass119¿£ chase3w3/8,weakened 6
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 58/114 22 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 40/52 9 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 21/42 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 132/175
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Undisputable will race with Blinkers On

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 5-1-2-3 FG-03/16/2026-2

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)

3 Fair Grounds
Starter Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $19,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less In 2024 -
2026 or Claiming Price $10,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since January 16 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs.
Claiming Price $10,000 Horses Which Have Won Two or More Starter Races at The 2025-2026 Meet + 4bs. (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it
will be run on the main track at One Mile and 70 Yards.) One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 28 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Even the Wind 72 (L)
B.g.6 Gormley - Twelve Below by Fort Prado, IL
Gold, Kelly Green Blocks, Kelly Green Stripe on Sleeves

82 $10,000 Own: Team Block (David Block)
Trn: Chris M. Block (50-5-7-7)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (375-54-47-63) 120

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,090 Turf: 24 3 6 5 $136,760
2025: 8 1 3 1 $52,620 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 3 6 5 $136,960 Distance: 13 0 4 3 $52,960

Track: 4 0 0 1 $2,090
21Feb26 FG4 fm p½ 7K¶¸¹ :23½¸ :47»º 1:30»¹ 4g SOC 5000/10000 69 13-84 7 11 11¶¹ 11¶¶ 7» 7»¢ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 12.90 Red Road120¨μ Boitano124¸£ Red Mountain120¡ trailed, gained btw 11
22Jan26 FG4 fm p½ 1B¶¹½ :46¿¶ 1:11»¿ 1:42¿½ 4g SOC 5000/10000 67 74-83 2 8¿ 8¶¶ 8¼ 5¸£ 3¹£ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 37.60 Boitano126¹ Mister Muldoon120£ Even the Wind120¡ trailed, rallied ins 8
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49b 22/67 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 21/82 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50b 83/136 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 61/86

2
20-1 White

Bigfoot Sighting 73 (L)
B.g.4 Bernardini - Voyelle by Broken Vow, NY
Green, White Diamond Belt, White 'L & G RACING'

76 $10,000 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Joe Castillo)
Trn: Cesar Govea (46-5-2-1)

JOSE L. RODRIGUEZ (47-1-2-3) 120

2026: 4 0 1 0 $4,630 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $763
2025: 13 3 2 2 $53,334 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $990
Life: 20 3 3 2 $59,090 Distance: 5 0 2 0 $8,763

Track: 8 0 3 0 $12,630
28Feb26 FG3 gd 1m¼¿ :47½¾ 1:12¼» 1:38¹½ 4g Clm 7500cnd-c 71 69-66 9 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4£ 7¶^¡ Murrill M 121 bL 6.60 Soul Coaxing121£ Skipper's Pride121¹ Uxmal121¶¡ svgrnd, vied, faded 9

Claimed by L and G Racing Stables from Irosofun Stable for $7,500, Rodriguez Eduardo - Trainer
16Feb26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¾ :48^¾ 1:12¿» 1:42¸^ 4g SOC 5000/10000 73 68-85 3 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶ 3¡ 5¾ Murrill M 120 bL 14.20 Time to Party122£ Guile120£ Notion120¼ ins,headed 1/4,wknd 7
Workout(s): 28 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :40b 25/27

3
20-1 Blue

Moogie Son 66 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Gallant Son - Moogie by Matty G, CA
Black, White Half Moon and Silver Stars, White Sleeves

72 $10,000 Own: Russell McGovern
Trn: Larry Rivelli (30-3-6-3)

SOFIA VIVES (128-16-15-19) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,576 Turf: 25 2 7 3 $108,470
2025: 9 0 2 1 $28,284 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $240
Life: 41 3 12 5 $160,595 Distance: 14 0 5 1 $66,091

Track: 1 0 0 0 $660
16Feb26 FG5 fm p 1m¿º :47¿¿ 1:12½¶ 1:37º¹ 4g Clm 15000cnd 70 81-75 4 4¹ 4¸¡ 3¶ 3¹ 5¼¢ Vives S 121 bL 20.60 Gorilla Trek121¸¡ Funnyflame121¶¢ Bizzee Channel121¨μ 5-4p,2p-ins 2nd,no bid 9
08Jan26 TP6 ft o 1Bº^ :47¿^ 1:12¶½ 1:46½º 4g Clm 16000 (16-14) 74 89-58 4 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 5»¡ 5¶^£ Prescott R A 121 bL 12.05 I Lucked Out121¡ Tres Soles121¡ Last Chance Luis121º£ stalk 3w,drvn 2nd,tire 6
Workout(s): 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 82/114 10 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 8/33 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 34/95

4
6-1 Yellow

Foxtrot Harry 71 (L)
Ch.g.5 English Channel - Foxtrot Sally by Oxbow, KY
Black, White Circle and Chinese Emblem

84 Own: Amaty Racing Stables (Dennis Amaty)
Trn: Jonathan Wong (37-6-6-5)

ISAAC CASTILLO (253-41-27-42) 120

2026: 2 0 0 1 $4,070 Turf: 11 4 0 1 $40,676
2025: 11 4 0 0 $40,060 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $2,750
Life: 22 6 1 2 $92,906 Distance: 11 3 0 2 $38,766

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,320
16Feb26 FG5 fm p 1m¿º :47¿¿ 1:12½¶ 1:37º¹ 4g Clm 15000cnd 73 77-79 7 6» 6¹£ 7¹ 6¼ 4º Castillo I 121 bL 7.80 Gorilla Trek121¸¡ Funnyflame121¶¢ Bizzee Channel121¨μ svd grnd,6w1/8,mlidly 9
21Jan26 Ded2 sys 1m¸¸ :47¹º 1:12½^ 1:39¹½ 4g SOC 5000 - N 75 76-88 7 6º£ 6¼¡ 5º¡ 4¼ 3»¡ Vargas J P 120 bL 4.40 Call My Banker120º£ Gucci Boy117£ Foxtrot Harry120«¬ sttld,adv,rallyshow 7
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 Ded 4F ft :49.1b 4/11 a10 Jan 26 Ded 4F my :48.1b 1/30 a29 Dec 25 Ded 3F ft :36.1b 1/13

5
12-1 Green

Not Falling Back 76 (L)
B.g.5 Bolt d'Oro - No Retreat by War Chant, KY
Royal Blue, Red Rabbit, Red Diamond Band on Sleeves

79 $10,000 Own: Timothy J. Keeley and Red Rabbit Racing (Jean Gallo)
Trn: Chris M. Block (50-5-7-7)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (290-35-38-35) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 2 0 0 $40,567
2025: 7 2 0 0 $38,967 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 0 0 $40,867 Distance: 3 2 0 0 $27,600

Track: 3 0 0 0 $0
16Feb26 FG5 fm p 1m¿º :47¿¿ 1:12½¶ 1:37º¹ 4g Clm 15000cnd 78 89-71 3 2¶ 2«¬ 4¶¢ 4¹¡ 6¿ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 4.40 Gorilla Trek121¸¡ Funnyflame121¶¢ Bizzee Channel121¨μ vied 4-3p,gave way btw 9
28Dec25 FG5 fm p½ 1B¶º» :45¿º 1:10¶½ 1:42º» 3g SOC 30000 - N 80 132-84 7 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 7¾ Loveberry J 121 bL *2.20 Flamingproposition118«¬ Mary's Boy Bolt121«¬ Edgerton118¹ yielded 3/16, retreat 9
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 11/67 11 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 22/29 3 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 8/10 24 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.4b 27/34

6
10-1 Black

Fortuity 74 (L)
Gr/ro.g.9 The Factor - Emperesse by Empire Maker, KY
Baby Blue, White Stars and Green Stripes 'D', White Stars on Sleeves

79 Own: Darrin Dares
Trn: Randy Degeyter, Jr. (25-7-5-2)

JANSEN MELANCON (16-1-2-2) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 31 7 5 5 $211,209
2025: 7 2 2 1 $39,590 Off (Dirt): 8 1 0 2 $91,238
Life: 49 9 7 8 $342,932 Distance: 23 6 5 2 $205,323

Track: 17 3 1 2 $89,295
21Feb26 FG9 ft 1B¼¾ :49^^ 1:13ºº 1:45¼¶ 4g Clm 5000cnd-c 73 39-70 7 5½ 6º¢ 6»¡ 6»¡ 6»¡ Castillo I 121 L 5.90 Golden Bandit121¶ People Force121¶ You're On Mute121¸ mid, angled 5w, no bid 10

Claimed by Dares Darrin from Denius Rachel for $5,000, Breaux Samuel - Trainer
22Jan26 FG4 fm p½ 1B¶¹½ :46¿¶ 1:11»¿ 1:42¿½ 4g SOC 5000/10000 72 82-80 3 7½ 7¾¡ 7»¡ 6¹¢ 6»£ Castillo I 120 L 20.60 Boitano126¹ Mister Muldoon120£ Even the Wind120¡ off pace, outs, empty 8
Workout(s): 14 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 41/114 15 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :52.2b 41/44 23 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.2b 13/27

7
7-2 Orange

Red Road 83 (L)
Ch.g.7 Cross Traffic - Orchid Lane by Giant's Causeway, KY
Yellow, Hunter Green Diamonds, Hunter Green Diamond Stripe on Sleeves

84 Own: Sturges J. Ducoing
Trn: Owner (56-9-9-8)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (145-25-26-18) 120

2026: 3 1 1 0 $15,770 Turf: 16 4 3 2 $117,705
2025: 9 1 2 2 $26,945 Off (Dirt): 4 0 1 2 $14,070
Life: 24 4 4 4 $133,665 Distance: 8 1 0 2 $41,110

Track: 9 1 3 1 $26,785
21Feb26 FG4 fm p½ 7K¶¸¹ :23½¸ :47»º 1:30»¹ 4g SOC 5000 - N 77 101-94 2 2 1¸ 1¸ 1¡ 1¨μ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 bL 3.30 Red Road120¨μ Boitano124¸£ Red Mountain120¡ in charge, just held 11
22Jan26 FG4 fm p½ 1B¶¹½ :46¿¶ 1:11»¿ 1:42¿½ 4g SOC 5000 - N 75 104-81 1 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ 3¶ 5º£ Curtis B 120 bL 4.70 Boitano126¹ Mister Muldoon120£ Even the Wind120¡ wchkd, track3w, wknd 8
Workout(s): 16 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 2/9

8
20-1 Pink

Twoko Bay 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.11 Neko Bay - Two Bayme by Include, MN
Green, Black 'BIG G', Green 'S' on Black Sleeves

84 $10,000 Own: Gary M. Scherer
Trn: Owner (29-1-1-3)

E.M. MURRAY (80-6-8-12) 120

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,140 Turf: 45 7 8 4 $213,113
2025: 10 1 1 1 $19,493 Off (Dirt): 10 1 3 4 $61,326
Life: 71 10 14 12 $367,924 Distance: 34 7 10 3 $216,970

Track: 18 1 1 1 $32,800
21Feb26 FG4 fm p½ 7K¶¸¹ :23½¸ :47»º 1:30»¹ 4g SOC 5000/10000 73 41-84 10 9 7¿ 9½£ 11¾ 8»¢ Murray E M 120 L 24.40 Red Road120¨μ Boitano124¸£ Red Mountain120¡ off pace, show little 11
22Jan26 FG4 fm p½ 1B¶¹½ :46¿¶ 1:11»¿ 1:42¿½ 4g SOC 5000/10000 72 89-82 4 6»¡ 6¼¡ 6» 8º¢ 4º¢ Murray E M 120 L 24.70 Boitano126¹ Mister Muldoon120£ Even the Wind120¡ boxd, split, late rlly 8
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 16/23 28 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 27/93 21 Dec 25 FG 3F ft :37b 6/18

9
2-1 Aqua

Boitano 87 (L)
B.g.7 Nyquist - Calla Lily by Pulpit, KY
Baby Blue, Yellow Circle, Pink 'S', Pink Stars on Yellow Sleeves

86 Own: Kevin Stedman
Trn: Jose M. Camejo (49-9-7-1)

AXEL CONCEPCION (273-32-55-34) 126

2026: 3 2 1 0 $26,600 Turf: 11 7 3 1 $91,300
2025: 12 8 2 1 $95,525 Off (Dirt): 6 2 2 0 $29,964
Life: 44 15 8 6 $249,991 Distance: 9 3 2 1 $53,036

Track: 8 6 2 0 $75,600
21Feb26 FG4 fm p½ 7K¶¸¹ :23½¸ :47»º 1:30»¹ 4g SOC 5000 - N 83 71-93 5 3 4º¡ 5¹¡ 2¡ 2¨μ Concepcion A 124 bL *1.10 Red Road120¨μ Boitano124¸£ Red Mountain120¡ closed4w, just missed 11
22Jan26 FG4 fm p½ 1B¶¹½ :46¿¶ 1:11»¿ 1:42¿½ 4g SOC 5000 - N 82 104-89 5 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¸ 2¶ 1¹ Concepcion A 126 bL *1.70 Boitano126¹ Mister Muldoon120£ Even the Wind120¡ svgrnd, 3wbid, driving 8
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :37b 3/5 17 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :38.2b 4/5 12 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :36.4b 3/8

10
7-2 Purple

Mister Muldoon 66 (L)
B.g.6 Good Magic - Hazy Glow (IRE) by Invincible Spirit (IRE), VA
Lime, Purple Diamonds, Purple Diamond Band on Sleeves

73 Own: Xtreme Racing Stables, LLC (Vicky McGowan)
Trn: Hugh H. Robertson (23-0-5-6)

JAMES GRAHAM (188-25-20-25) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,800 Turf: 11 4 1 1 $63,332
2025: 5 1 0 1 $9,192 Off (Dirt): 5 2 1 1 $33,517
Life: 21 6 2 3 $102,224 Distance: 3 2 0 1 $37,500

Track: 3 1 2 0 $15,800
22Jan26 FG4 fm p½ 1B¶¹½ :46¿¶ 1:11»¿ 1:42¿½ 4g SOC 5000 - N 63 111-84 7 1¶ 1¸ 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¹ Graham J 120 bL 2.60 Boitano126¹ Mister Muldoon120£ Even the Wind120¡wbmpst, pace, yld1/16 8
19Oct25 Kee5 sys 1N»^ :47»¶ 1:12^» 1:53¸¸ 3g Str 12500cnd 85 96-19 1 1¶ 1¡ 5» 12¸¹ 12º»¡ Juarez N 122 bf 39.36 Shot of Courage122¶ My Noble Knight122¶ Hoodlum122¶¢ ins,wknd 7/16,eased 12
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :47.1b 5/67 21 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 56/104 16 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:02b 5/38 7 Jan 26 OP 5F ft 1:01.2b 7/24

11
20-1

AE

Grey
Sendero 69 (L)
B.g.6 City of Light - Trishas Even by Even the Score, VA
Yellow, Red 'S'

74 Own: Linda Sternberger
Trn: Juan C. Sanchez (30-2-6-1)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (104-12-16-12) 120

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 20 3 1 2 $160,498
2025: 8 1 0 2 $37,700 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $14,090
Life: 26 3 1 4 $177,778 Distance: 4 0 0 1 $5,410

Track: 8 0 0 0 $4,860
31Jan26 FG9 ft 1B½^ :47¶½ 1:12¸¾ 1:45»¾ 4g Clm 5000cnd 74 50-57 6 10¶º 10¶^ 7¿ 6º¡ 8¶^ Nieves E 121 bL 34.10 Ben Dreaming121¨μ Background121¸¡ Steel Venom124¹£wpinch st, gain4w, fade 11
16Jan26 FG8 ft 1ÇÀ ¹º :48¶½ 1:13º¶ 1:43¼^ 4g Clm 7500cnd 74 45-72 5 8½¢ 9½¡ 8¼¢ 8º¢ 6¶^¡ Hernandez R M 121 bL 23.00 Daryl's Bolt121«¬ Bigfoot Sighting121º£ I'm Your Man121¸£ improved ins 10
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 10/12 16 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 8/12 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 38/87
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races 4-9)

4 Fair Grounds
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $55,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies Three Years Old Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or
State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 122 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since February 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. (Races Where Entered For $80,000 Or
Less Not Considered In Allowances). One Mile And One Sixteenth

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Majestical 65 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Good Magic - On Reflection by Malibu Moon, KY
Purple, Gold Diamond Framed 'CRK', Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

65 Own: C R K Stable (Lee Searing)
Trn: Peter Eurton (35-10-6-5)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (262-75-50-44) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 1 0 $56,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $57,400 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $33,400

Track: 2 1 0 0 $33,400
14Feb26 FG11 ft 1B½» :46¿¾ 1:11º¹ 1:43¹¾ 3 k Stk - RchlAlxG2 - 300k 58 75-57 6 4¸ 3¸ 3¸¡ 5¶¶ 6¸^ Curtis B 122 8.60 Bella Ballerina122¡ Luv Your Neighbor122¸¡ Just Singing122¼¡ trckd 2-3w,tired drive 6
27Dec25 FG10 ft 1B½¸ :48½¹ 1:13¼^ 1:45¶¿ 2 k Msw 54000 47-72 6 3¶ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1º¡ Ortiz J L 120 L *.70 Majestical120º¡ Lady Law120¹¢ Aegis120¸¢ pressed, kicked clear 7
29Nov25 CD3 ft 7fº^ :22¿¼ :46¾^ 1:24º¹ 2 k Msw 120000 37-67 10 9 10»¡ 10º 4¹¡ 2«¬ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 6.41 No Time Left119«¬ Majestical119¡ Al Ghadeer119¹¡ wstdy erly,rlly,mss btw 11
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 9/67 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 44/114 8 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 11/74 a1 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 1/4

2
5-2 White

Huck's Agenda 62 (L)
Ch.f.3 Known Agenda - Huckleberry by Liam's Map, KY
Khaki, Hunter Green Circled Oak Tree

67 Own: Stephen R. Baker
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (53-9-8-5)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (145-25-26-18) 122

2026: 2 2 0 0 $36,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 2 $9,800 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1 $39,300
Life: 4 2 0 2 $45,800 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 2 0 1 $39,300
27Feb26 FG7 gdsu 1ÇÀ ¹» :47¼¾ 1:13^^ 1:44¶¿ 3 k SOC 50000 - N 53 37-76 5 7¼£ 7¶^ 7¿£ 1«¬ 1£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 L *1.90 Huck's Agenda119£ Honor Azteca122¶» Faye's Gold119º¢ settled, 5wbid, up1/8 8
25Jan26 FG4 sys 6f½¾ :22¹½ :46¹¼ 1:12¶½ 3 k Moc 50000-N 43 34-75 3 6 6¾ 6º¡ 4º¡ 1¹£ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L *1.80 Huck's Agenda120¹£ Belle of Liberty120¨μ Ribadeo120¸¢ trail, 7w, surged1/8 6
27Dec25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21½» :45»¼ 1:11¶½ 2 k½Moc 75000-N 33-51 9 7 9¶^ 7¶^ 6¶^ 3¿ Bealmear J C 120 9.50 You're in Heaven120¼¢ Army's Marauder120¸£ Huck's Agenda120¶¢ brk out,3-4w,belated 9
07Dec25 FG8 mys 6f¾¶ :22^¼ :46¸¹ 1:13¸¹ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 67-63 9 5 6» 6¼ 4¹¡ 3¹¢ Hernandez C J 120 L 5.00 Maddie's Garden120«¬ Hay Y'all120¹¢ Huck's Agenda120¨μ mid pack, fin well 9
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 12/22 14 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.1b 12/46 8 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 14/26 17 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :51.2b 124/154

3
3-1 Blue

Sticker Shocked 56 (L)
Ch.f.3 Audible - Price too High by Scat Daddy, KY
Yellow, Red Inverted Triangles, Yellow Hoops on Red Sleeves

59 Own: Norman Stables, LLC (Robbie Norman)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (53-9-8-5)

COLBY J. HERNANDEZ (152-9-20-15) 119

2026: 1 1 0 0 $18,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 0 0 $57,361 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 2 0 0 $75,361 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $18,000
01Feb26 FG2 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¿ :50¸¹ 1:15¶¾ 1:43¼^ 3 k SOC 50000 - N 48 4-70 4 5¹¡ 5¸ 4¸¡ 2¡ 1¡ Ortiz J L 119 L 2.60 Sticker Shocked119¡ You're in Heaven119º£ Bartender119¶^ trail, cued5w, in time 5
27Dec25 OP8 ft 1m¼^ :47¿» 1:13^¹ 1:38¼¾ 2 k Stk - YearsEndB - 150k 56-43 6 8¼¢ 8»£ 9½£ 9¸^ 9¸½¡ Torres C A 117 31.10 Counting Stars122¼ Newtown Pike117£ Scot's Law117¹ lackd speed,thru early 9
16Nov25 CD2 ft 1mº^ :46¶¸ 1:11¹¶ 1:38¶» 2 k½Msw 92000 55-70 1 6» 4½ 2º 2¸¡ 1¡ Esquivel E 119 10.32 Sticker Shocked119¡ Killa Sally119¸ Menkaure119ºwoff slow,2-3p,up late 6
03Aug25 Elp2 ft 7f¼» :22¿¾ :47¸½ 1:26½¾ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 47-39 7 8 8»¢ 7º¢ 5¿¡ 5¶»¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 8.16 Riekes119¶ Don'tmindifido119¼¢ Authentic Angel119¸ step slow st,3p,6p3/16 8
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48b 8/98 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.3b 97/127 14 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 25/46 23 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :53.4b 298/301

4
6-1 Yellow

Zaffa 59 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Connect - Desert Rendezvous by Hard Spun, KY
Royal Blue

71 Own: Godolphin, LLC (Sheikh Mohammed al Maktoum)
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (90-16-8-16)

DECLAN CANNON (153-10-23-19) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,650 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,650
2025: 1 1 0 0 $21,600 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $23,250 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,650

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,650
31Jan26 FG5 fm p¶¼ *1B¶¿¶ :50¶¼ 1:14º¶ 1:44¾¼ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/L-N 36-69 2 5»¡ 6¼ 5¹¡ 5» 5¶¶£ Cannon D 119 L 7.20 Struck At Midnight119«¬ Chat Room119¶¢ Coach Mazzula119º¡ trailed most 6
20Oct25 Pid5 ft o 6fº¾ :22»^ :45¼¼ 1:10¾º 2 k Msw 36000 58-72 3 5 4º¡ 3º 2«¬ 1º Morales P 120 5.80 Zaffa120º Allatou120º£ Alluring Beauty120¶£ drew clear in hand 7
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :51b 85/99 a25 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.1b 1/30 18 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 16/27 22 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 4/12

5
3-1 Green

A. P.'s Girl 69 (L)
B.f.3 Honor A. P. - March X Press by Shanghai Bobby, KY
Purple, Gold Diamond Framed 'CRK', Gold Diamonds on Sleeves

70 Own: C R K Stable (Lee Searing)
Trn: Peter Eurton (35-10-6-5)

BEN CURTIS (246-47-36-35) 119

2026: 1 1 0 0 $32,400 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $12,399
2025: 5 0 0 0 $15,639 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 0 0 $48,039 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $39,240

Track: 2 1 0 0 $35,640
22Jan26 FG7 ft 1B½º :47¿¶ 1:13½¸ 1:45¹½ 3 k Msw 54000 67 68-80 5 8½£ 3¹¡ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¶£ Curtis B 120 oL 9.30 A. P.'s Girl120¶£ Lady Law120¹ Pure Joy120¶£ adv5w, cued, on task 8
27Dec25 FG10 ft 1B½¸ :48½¹ 1:13¼^ 1:45¶¿ 2 k Msw 54000 60 23-57 3 7»¢ 7½¢ 6¼¢ 5» 4¶^ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 bL 4.20 Majestical120º¡ Lady Law120¹¢ Aegis120¸¢ trail, improved 5w 7
29Nov25 CD6 fm p» *1B¸½ :49¸¹ 1:14¾¸ 1:44¼º 2 k Msw 120000 69 73-74 9 9¼¡ 10½ 9»¡ 7»£ 5»¢ Saez L 119 b 9.15 Kentucky Belle119£ Core Memories119¹£ Copycat119¡ step slow,ins,6-7p upr 12
24Oct25 Kee5 fm p¶^ 1N¶¹¸ :47^¼ 1:11½^ 1:48¿¸ 2 k Msw 110000 59 73-67 11 12¶^ 11¶^ 11¾£ 9¾£ 6½ Dettori L 119 12.59 Counterintuitive119¸ Temeraire119¶¡ Kentucky Belle119¨μ wslw st,2p,6p upr,mvdup 12
20Sep25 CD11 fm p¶¸ 1m¶^¾ :48¾¾ 1:13º¸ 1:35¿¶ 2 k Msw 120000 58-72 7 5º 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 5»¢ 4¼¡ Doyle S 119 19.76 Sistr Troinne119º¡ Nonconsecutivetrms119¶£ Temple Goddess119¨μ step slow,ins,one pace 11
28Aug25 KD2 fm p»^ 6K½^ :21¾^ :45¶¼ 1:15¶^ 2 k Msw 170000 6-63 1 9 12¶» 12¶» 11¶^ 10»¡ Gutierrez M 119 37.82 Should've119£ Petronella119¨μ Getting Serious119¶¡ stp slw,ins run,no bid 12
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 74/98 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 66/127 20 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48b 7/68 13 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 11/82
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-9)

5 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $20,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $9,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old
and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Three Year Olds, 117 Lbs; Older, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $17,500, if for
$12,500, allowed 2 lbs. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
15-1 Red

Charge the Deal 49© (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 El Deal - Take Charge Rose by Will Take Charge, LA
Green, White Diamond Belt, White 'L & G RACING'

45 $17,500 Own: L and G Racing Stables (Joe Castillo)
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (12-0-0-4)

ISAAC CASTILLO (253-41-27-42) 114

2026: 3 1 0 1 $11,045 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 1 1 $9,990 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $9,420
Life: 6 1 1 2 $21,035 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 Ded4 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¿ :47^¾ 1:00º¾ 3 klClm 20000nw2/L 51 66-42 1 7 3¶ 5¹ 7»¢ 6¼¡ Hernandez J A 117» bL 22.80 High Class Trip119¨μ K G's Magic119¡ Kara Flash119¹wvied ins, lost action 9
22Jan26 Ded6 sys 5f¸¼ :23^º :48^¹ 1:01¿¾ 3 k Mcl 7500-c 47 59-47 7 1 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1¹ Melancon J 118 bL *.30 Charge the Deal118¹ Shouldabeenacowboy118¨© Ayden Sunshine121¸ unchllngd pc, best 7

Claimed by L and G Racing Stables from Landry Allen for $7,500, Landry Allen - Trainer
03Jan26 Ded8 ft 5f¸¼ :23¶º :47¸¸ 1:00½¼ 3 k Mcl 20000 45 45-54 4 3 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3¶ Thornton T 118 bL 3.30 Ridearoundsalley118¶ Tiz a Hero121«¬ Charge the Deal118¹ prsd pc ins, grudgngly 8
17Dec25 Ded3 mys 5f¸¼ :22¹¿ :46¾¶ :59¾^ 2 klMcl 20000 70-33 3 6 2¶ 2¹ 2º 4¿¡ Inirio J 121 bL *2.80 Magnolia's Mission117¼¢ My Vision121¸ Ridearoundsalley121¶¢ speed, weakened 10
22Nov25 Ded1 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¾ :46¼¾ 1:00¹¸ 2 klMcl 20000 65-48 2 5 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¶ 2£ Inirio J 120 bL 7.50 Philly Kan120£ Charge the Deal120«¬ My Vision120»¢ outfinished for win 9
24Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼½ :47^^ :59¿½ 2 klMcl 20000 64-36 9 2 3¨μ 2¡ 2» 3½¢ Melancon J 120 bL 3.90 On the Horizon120» Kara Flash120¸¢ Charge the Deal120¶¢ good debut, clear 3rd 9
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Evd 4F ft :50.4b 4/6 14 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :52.3b 31/40

2
6-1 White

Dose of Reality 54© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Awesome Bet - Reality Is Great by Puck, LA
White, Orange Stripes, White Sleeves

53 $17,500 Own: The Peach Pit, LLC (Lora A. Pitre)
Trn: Carl J. Woodley (15-1-4-1)

HUNTER REA (132-10-13-7) 117»

2026: 2 0 2 0 $5,170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 1 0 $10,050 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $3,450
Life: 7 1 3 0 $15,220 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $7,200

Track: 1 0 1 0 $2,170
16Feb26 FG1 ft 5fº¿ :22¹¼ :46¶¼ :59¶¿ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 54 56-65 4 4 5» 5»¡ 3º 2¡ Rea H 117» bL 8.00 Dimond Country122¡nDose of Relity117º¡nWickedly Royal122º¡ 3pbtw,5p upr,rally,mss 7
24Jan26 Ded1 sys 5f¸¼ :22»¹ :47ºº 1:01^¼ 4gklClm 5000nw2/L 50 29-65 2 9 9¾¡ 9¼¢ 6º¢ 2¶¢ Rosier C R 124 bL 35.30 Golden Barcents124¶¢ Dose of Reality124¶¡ Country Angel124£woff slw,4wupr,rallied 9
23Oct25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22º¹ :46¾» 1:00^½ 3gklClm 5000nw2/L 52 48-42 6 7 5¹¡ 6º¡ 8½¢ 6¿¢ Rosier C R 124 bL 3.80 Jenny's Day122¡ Diamond Country119¶¡ Country Angel119¸¢ wide, no threat 10
15Aug25 Evd2 sys 6K¹» :22»¸ :46»^ 1:19^» 3gk Clm 10000nw2/L 85-37 3 5 1«¬ 2«¬ 4» 5¶½£ Rosier C R 121 bL 8.30 Deal With It119¹ Good by Faith124¶^£ Classy Mimi118¸¢ vied to turn, stopped 7
27Jun25 Evd2 ft 6f¹» :22¾¶ :46¼¼ 1:12¾¹ 3gk Mcl 7500 54-49 4 4 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¼ 1¶¶ Rosier C R 121 bL *1.20 Dose of Reality121¶¶ Love in the Dark113¸¢ Last Penalty124¸¡ speed,as rider pleased 7
07May25 Evd8 ft 5Kº» :22»¿ :46¾^ 1:06¾¹ 3gklMcl 5000 44-52 4 6 4¹ 4º 3¸¡ 2¨μ Rosier C R 124 bL 12.10 Too Spicy121¨μ Dose of Reality124¹¢ Sweetheart Vision124¸¡ 4p,float7p lane,ran on 12
Workout(s): 6 Jan 26 Cct 4F ft :50.3b 7/16 30 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :51.2b 23/25

3
4-5 Blue

Kin to the Wicked 69© (L)
Ch.f.4 Bobby's Wicked One - Kinsolving by Posse, LA
Blue, Orange and Yellow Leaves, Orange Leaves on Yellow Sleeves

75 $17,500 Own: Autumn Hill Farms Racing Stables, Inc. (Robert J. Guid
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (138-25-27-14)

AXEL CONCEPCION (273-32-55-34) 122

2026: 2 0 0 0 $6,600 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 1 1 1 $46,940 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $3,300
Life: 5 1 1 1 $53,540 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $44,940

Track: 4 1 0 1 $44,940
27Feb26 FG6 mys 6f½¹ :21»¶ :45^¼ 1:11^¶ 4gklAlw 55000nw1/x 63 93-81 1 6 4¹ 4¹¡ 5¸£ 4º Concepcion A 121 L 2.20 Two Jet116¶ Moonie Pie121¡ Mikkisonthinice121¸¡ wins, 5w, bmpd3/16 7
08Jan26 FG4 ft 6f¾¶ :21¾º :44¿¹ 1:11¶^ 4gklAlw 55000nw1/x 54 87-79 2 2 2¶ 4º 3¹¡ 4¸¢ Concepcion A 124 L 7.50 Prayforthewicked121£ From Scratch121«¬ Moonie Pie121¶¡ backed off, closed 6
21Dec25 FG5 ft 6f¾¹ :22¶¹ :46¶½ 1:11º¸ 3gklMsw 54000 68-74 4 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1¹ 1½ Ortiz J L 122 L *.70 Kin to the Wicked122½ Southern Queen122£ All You122¨© bid 5/16, drove clear 9
27Nov25 FG3 ft 6f½¾ :21¿º :45¼¼ 1:11¾» 3gklMsw 54000 85-67 2 1 1¶ 1¶ 2¡ 3£ McMahon C 122 L 2.60 Moonie Pie122¨© It's Been Real122£ Kin to the Wicked122¼£wled,str duel,bmpd late 7
15Oct25 Ded3 ft 6K¹¾ :23¸¹ :47¼» 1:21¶^ 3gklMsw 43000 66-64 2 7 6»¢ 6¸£ 2«¬ 2£ McMahon C 122 L 8.10 Cool Lucky Lady122£ Kin to the Wicked122«¬ It's Been Real122¶¹£ outfinished, held 2nd 9
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 47/68 6 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 59/136 28 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 25/27

4
9-2 Yellow

La Maxima 54© (L)
B.f.3 Aurelius Maximus - Mizzenway by Mizzen Mast, LA
Green, 'HH', White Sleeves with Green Diamonds

46 $17,500 Own: Blanchard F. Iles
Trn: Alexis Claire (56-14-8-11)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (262-75-50-44) 114

2026: 3 1 0 1 $11,170 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 1 0 1 $11,170 Distance: 4 1 0 1 $11,170

Track: 4 1 0 1 $11,170
20Feb26 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¾ :46¼¸ 1:12¶¸ 4gklClm 20000cnd 48 35-54 6 1 7»¢ 6¹¢ 3¸ 3» Ortiz J L 117 bL 3.20 Factor of Time122¶¢ Rileys Empire122¹£ La Maxima117¹¢ wbmpst, gain outs, show 9
05Feb26 FG9 ft 6f¾¹ :22¾» :46»¸ 1:13¶¹ 3 klMcl 10000 39 48-53 2 4 1¸ 1¹ 1¶¡ 1¸ Ortiz J L 120 bL *1.20 La Maxima120¸ Sweet Aurora G115¾ Metallic Maid120¸¡wbmpst, pace, on task 7
19Jan26 FG9 ft 6f¿¶ :22¼½ :46^¶ 1:12^¸ 3gklMcl 20000 5-32 8 7 9»£ 7½ 6¾£ 5¶¸¢ Ortiz J L 117 bL 4.20 Mikkisonthinice125¾¡ Bronze Legacy125¡ Sweet Aurora G117¸ wbrk out bmp clip heels 11
20Dec25 FG2 ft 6f½½ :22¶º :46¸¿ 1:12»¸ 2 klMsw 55000 40-43 4 6 6»£ 6¹¢ 6¹ 6½£ Ortiz J L 120 bL 3.30 Missin Missy120¶£ Miss Super Mo120¶ Restless Mind120£ no impact 7
Workout(s): a7 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :36b 1/14 8 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 27/71

5
10-1 Green

Blissit 49© (L)
Ch.f.3 Aurelius Maximus - Bohemian Bliss by Congrats, LA
Blue and Red Hoops, Blue 'Tri-Star' on White Star, White Stars on Red Sleeves

57 $17,500 Own: Tri-Star Racing, LLC (R. Robertson and A. Dean) and
Trn: Joseph M. Foster (52-3-13-3)

MITCHELL MURRILL (209-18-31-21) 114

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,920 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 1 0 0 $16,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 0 0 $17,970 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Jan26 Ded2 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¼ :46½^ :60^^ 3 klClm 20000nw2/L 45 39-49 3 6 5¹¡ 5»¡ 4½ 4»¡ Castillo A 119 fL 5.50 Complete Wrap119¸¢ High Class Trip119£ I Love Mango's119¸¡ chsd, lugout,improved 6
30Aug25 Lad6 ft 5K¸^ :21¼¸ :46¸¹ 1:05¼¼ 2 klStk - LaCpJuvFlB - 75k 96-59 5 3 3¹¡ 5¼¡ 6½ 5½£ Lozada C 118 fL 23.80 Gangster Flash122¶¢ Fly Strong119¹ El Sunshine118¸¡ balked loading,weakend 10
05Jul25 Lad3 ft 5f¸^ :22¿¼ :47^¹ 1:00¶» 2 klMsw 23000 74-64 2 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¶£ Lozada C 119 L 3.90 Blissit119¶£ Mo Sky119º¢ Mischievous Cindy119»¡ came back on ins,game 4
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.2b 7/10 25 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.1bg 4/30 17 Jan 26 Ded 5F ft 1:05.1b 6/6 31 Dec 25 Ded 5F ft 1:06.2b 11/12

6
20-1 Black

John's June 51© (L)
B.f.4 Gemologist - Shes Dixies Eskimo by Eskimo, LA
White, Red 'SB' on Red Diamond Frame, Red 'Racing'

41 $17,500 Own: Samuel Breaux
Trn: Owner (54-6-8-3)

EMANUEL NIEVES (148-20-7-8) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $9,000 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $3,750 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $12,750 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $9,000

Track: 3 1 0 0 $9,000
20Feb26 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¾ :46¼¸ 1:12¶¸ 4gklClm 20000cnd 49 42-43 3 7 6º¢ 7¹£ 5» 5¿£ Nieves E 125 bL 12.40 Factor of Time122¶¢ Rileys Empire122¹£ La Maxima117¹¢ mid pack, flattened 9
29Jan26 FG1 ft 6f¾^ :23^¹ :46¿¸ 1:12¿½ 3gklMcl 10000 43 42-59 6 2 2¡ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 1»£ Nieves E 125 bL *2.10 John's June125»£ Naykesh125¹ Mary Claire125½wbmpst, 3w, clear, best 6
21Dec25 FG5 ft 6f¾¹ :22¶¹ :46¶½ 1:11º¸ 3gklMsw 54000 39 35-37 7 7 7¼ 8»¡ 6¶^ 7¶¼¡ Nieves E 122 bL 63.20 Kin to the Wicked122½ Southern Queen122£ All You122¨© wbmp st, no impact 9
07Nov25 Ded5 ft 5f¸¼ :22¼¶ :46ºº :59^» 3gk Mcl 20000 39 49-39 2 4 4¶¢ 5¸£ 5¿ 4¶¹¢ DelCid V 119 bL 3.40 Wickedly Royal119¶^¢ Sassi Idol114¶£ Liberty Simone119¶¢ wide, finished evenly 7
16Aug25 Evd3 ft 5Kº» :22¸¿ :46º½ 1:05¿^ 3gklMsw 34000 74-28 7 3 3¡ 4¶ 4» 4¶¹¢ Rodriguez J L 121 bL 14.20 Kindling Embers121¡ Cool Lucky Lady121½ Alyse Parker121»£ pressed 4w, gave way 8
22May25 Evd4 ft 6f¹» :22¶½ :46¶¼ 1:12^¶ 3 klMsw 34000 87-26 7 1 2¶ 3¶¡ 6½¡ 7¸¸¢ Rodriguez J L 122 bL 29.00 Deal With It122¼¡ All Star Tout122¸¢ Jenny's Day122¶£ duel2w,drvng3/8,no bid 10
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 52/99 14 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 79/114 18 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 55/91

7
12-1Orange

Miss Makeithappen 44© (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Catalina Red - Half a Notion by Half Ours, LA
Red, 'RJD' on White Diamonds, Red Diamonds on White Sleeves

49 $17,500 Own: Ricky Joseph Demouche, Joshua Ardoin, and Chance
Trn: Ricky J. Demouchet (0-0-0-0)

JUAN P. VARGAS (21-1-2-1) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,470 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 0 $37,500 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $11,700
Life: 9 1 2 1 $52,700 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
20Feb26 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¾ :46¶^ :58¿¾ 4gklAlw 49000nw3/L/x 47 38-62 3 6 7»¢ 7¼ 6¼¡ 5½£ Vargas J P 120 bL 30.90 She's Magnificent120¡ Poppy Red120¶¡ Incognito Burrito120¸ trld, pass tired ones 7
11Dec25 Ded7 ft 6K¹¾ :24¹¸ :48½» 1:21½¶ 3gklAlw 44000nw1/x 44 32-32 8 7 8º£ 8º£ 8¶^ 8¶¿¢ Melancon J 123 bL 15.40 Deal With It119¶£ Crawfish Burl119«¬ Radiant Rebel120«¬ showed little 8
28Nov25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22¹¾ :46»½ 1:00¸» 3gklMsw 43000 37 31-70 10 2 10½¢ 6»£ 5¼ 1«¬ Vargas J P 122 bL 11.80 Miss Makeithappen122«¬ My Other Half122£ Sassi Idol122¹£ wide rally, just up 10
30Oct25 Ded3 ft 5f¸¼ :22^¹ :45¾¿ :59¹¸ 3gklMsw 43000 42 73-6 2 8 4¸¡ 5» 9¶º 10¸º¢ McMahon C 122 bL 5.60 Welcometohazeville124¸£ Miss Landlock122¸¢ All You122«¬ contention, done 10
01Mar25 FG2 ft 6f¾^ :22¼¹ :46»¶ 1:12^¿ 3 klMsw 52000 39--- 5 5 6¹¢ 6¶^ 8¸¹ 7¹» McMahon C 120 bL 22.60 Rosalba the Wicked120¶¡ Moonie Pie120¹¢ Congrats Cadet120¡ 3-5p, tired 8
15Feb25 Ded5 sys 5f¸¼ :22º^ :46»º :60^^ 3 k Msw 35000 86-65 4 3 1«¬ 3¡ 4º 4¹¡ Vargas J P 118 bL 5.00 Tdz Dancinlilslew118¸ Wings of a Sparrow118£ Miss Mozetti121£ speed, no kick 8
Workout(s): a24 Jan 26 Ded 5F my 1:05.3bg 1/5

8
12-1 Pink

Platinumus Maximus 60© (L)
Gr/ro.f.4 Aurelius Maximus - Platinum Patty by Pomeroy, LA
White, 'WM' on Red Ball on Green Hoop

51 $17,500 Own: William Meaux
Trn: Carrol Castille (27-3-4-7)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (375-54-47-63) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 2 2 $24,740 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $8,400
Life: 10 1 3 2 $30,140 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,980

Track: 2 0 0 1 $1,980
20Feb26 FG4 ft 6f¾^ :22¸¾ :46¼¸ 1:12¶¸ 4gklClm 20000cnd 58 70-31 7 5 1«¬ 1«¬ 4º 6¶» Murrill M 122 bL 8.80 Factor of Time122¶¢ Rileys Empire122¹£ La Maxima117¹¢wbmpst, vied, faded 9
28Dec25 FG3 ft 6f¾¹ :22»º :46º¼ 1:12¶½ 3gklClm 15000 (15-10)nw2/L 54 62-58 7 3 3¶ 3¶ 2¡ 3½¢ Murrill M 119 bfL 12.00 About to Set Sail121¼¡ My Royal Princess121£ Platinumus Maximus119¹¡ stalk3w, brief duel 8
11Jul25 Evd3 fts 5Kº» :22¶» :46¸¼ 1:06¶¾ 3gklMcl 20000 (20-15) 65-68 6 4 4¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 1£ Vargas J P 121 bfL 4.20 Platinumus Maximus121£ O Sea121¹£ Jazzy Gal116¨μ wore down rival 9
14Jun25 Evd4 sysu 5fº^ :22º¸ :46¹^ :59¹¿ 3gklMcl 20000 (20-15) 58-68 4 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2¶£ Vargas J P 121 bfL 2.50 Imperial Assault121¶£ Platinumus Maximus121¡ Wings of a Sparrow121¶£wchased winner 9
10May25 Evd6 gd 5Kº» :22¼½ :46¿¸ 1:06¼¸ 3gklMcl 20000 (20-15) 68-70 5 6 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¶ 2£ Vargas J P 121 bfL 6.10 Girl From de Bayou124£ Platinumus Maximus121¸¡ Deal With It121¸¢ close,led late,caught 7
09Apr25 Evd8 ft 5fº^ :22»¼ :46½¼ :59¿º 3 klMcl 10000 38-59 11 10 8» 8»¢ 6¸£ 3¸£ Vargas J P 122 bfL 12.30 Neon Moonlight122¨μ Deal With It122¸¡ Platinumus Maximus122¨μ 5wide, up for third 12

9
12-1 Aqua

Little Em© (L)
Ch.f.3 Mendelssohn - Crack Your Whip by Stephen Got Even, LA
Burgundy, Burgundy Emblem on White Ball, White Diamonds on Sleeves

47 $17,500 Own: Thomas B. Early and George Messina
Trn: Sam B. David, Jr. (90-16-16-10)

SOFIA VIVES (128-16-15-19) 117

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $8,400 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 1 0 0 $8,400
19Feb26 FG1 ft 5K»º :23»¸ :47ºº 1:06»¿ 3gklMcl 10000 ---47 4 7 7½ 7¼¢ 5»¡ 1¶¡ Vives S 117 bfL 3.00 Little Em117¶¡ Naykesh125¶¢ Mary Claire125¡ woff slw,ins turn,surgd 7
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.1b 8/10 14 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 41/46 5 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49bg 22/73 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.2bg 39/95
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

6 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $28,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races
Over A Mile On The Turf Since September 16, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over On The Turf Since February 16 Allowed 3 Lbs. Claiming Price $30,000
(Races Where Entered For $25,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at
One Mile and One Sixteenth.) One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf)(Rail at 28 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
12-1 Red

Flamingproposition 74 (L)
B.g.4 Flameaway - Funny Proposition by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Black, Pink Roses, Pink "ROSE RACING"

87 $30,000 Own: Mark Rose
Trn: Jonathan Wong (37-6-6-5)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (104-12-16-12) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,300 Turf: 16 4 2 2 $87,764
2025: 12 3 2 1 $62,094 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $4,980
Life: 20 4 2 3 $93,744 Distance: 6 1 1 1 $26,005

Track: 4 1 0 1 $21,780
19Feb26 FG4 fm p½ 1m¶¹¾ :46¶» 1:10¾¸ 1:35»» 4g Clm 30000cnd 75 113-84 6 3¹ 4¸¡ 5¼ 7½£ 8¶¶¡ Castillo I 121 bL 9.20 Calibrate121º Summer in Adriane124£ Bebedouro121¶£ stalked inside, faded 10
10Jan26 FG1 sy u 1B¼» :48½¼ 1:14¶¸ 1:44¾¶ 4g Str 50000nw1/x 71 69-94 1 1«¬ 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 3¸ Castillo I 124 L 9.10 You Belong Here121¨© Main Beach121¸ Flamingproposition124¨© vied, yielded 1/8 6
28Dec25 FG5 fm p½ 1B¶º» :45¿º 1:10¶½ 1:42º» 3g SOC 30000/30000-c 73 109-97 3 4º 4½ 4»¡ 4¸¡ 1«¬ Castillo I 118 L 25.40 Flamingproposition118«¬ Mary's Boy Bolt121«¬ Edgerton118¹ btwn, 5wbid, in time 9

Claimed by Rose Mark from Robin, Dawn and Robin, Scotty for $30,000, Calhoun W. Bret - Trainer
07Dec25 FG3 mysu 1B½¸ :47¾½ 1:13^¸ 1:46¸¿ 3g SOC 30000/30000 78 81-86 1 4¸¡ 3º 4¹¡ 4» 4¹£ Castillo I 119 L 10.60 Curahee119¸£ Face the Future119£ Bernin Tune121¨μ ins, 4w, finish well 7
Workout(s): a5 Mar 26 Ded 4F ft :47.2b 1/3 11 Feb 26 Ded 5F ft 1:02b 1/2 30 Jan 26 Ded 4F ft :50b 12/44 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :54b 83/85

2
5-1 White

Enlighten 79 (L)
B.h.5 City of Light - Legal Tender by Giant's Causeway, KY
Red, Red 'CVB' on Navy Diamond, Red Diamond Stripe on Navy Sleeves

91 $30,000 Own: Charles V. Beacom
Trn: Keith A. Austin (0-0-0-0)

MICAH MEEKS (15-3-0-2) 116»

2026: 2 0 0 1 $3,080 Turf: 12 3 2 2 $151,780
2025: 7 2 1 0 $100,500 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 2 2 $161,680 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $62,290

Track: 4 0 0 1 $8,120
16Feb26 FG5 fm p 1m¿º :47¿¿ 1:12½¶ 1:37º¹ 4g Clm 15000cnd-c 85 73-67 6 9¶^ 8º£ 8» 8¿ 8¶¶ Curtis B 121 bL *2.70 Gorilla Trek121¸¡ Funnyflame121¶¢ Bizzee Channel121¨μ 2-3p,5-6p2nd,no impact 9

Claimed by Beacom Charles V. from Staudacher, David and Paradise Farms Corp. for $15,000, Maker Michael J. - Trainer
29Jan26 FG4 gd p¶¼ *1m½º :47¾¿ 1:13¹¼ 1:38»^ 4g Clm 30000cnd 84 104-99 8 2¹ 3¹¡ 3¸¡ 2¶¡ 3¶¢ Ortiz J L 121 L *.70 Contemplation121«¬ Polar Bear Plunge124¶¢ Enlighten121¡ track3p, 5w, out-fin 8
27Dec25 FG3 fm p½ 1m¶¹¿ :46½º 1:11^¿ 1:34»¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 87 81-93 6 8»¢ 8¼ 7¹£ 6» 5½¡ Loveberry J 120 L 7.30 Higgins Boat120»¢ Foligno117¡ Sabi115¶ trailed, improved 8
27Nov25 FG8 fm p½ 1B¶º^ :46¶½ 1:10^º 1:40º¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 97 104-94 4 7½ 7¹ 7º¢ 5º¡ 4º¡ Loveberry J 120 L 3.00 Yinzer117¨μ Legalize120º Foligno117¨μ mid-pk,bid5w,erratic 11
Workout(s): 16 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.3b 14/30

3
4-1 Blue

Another Mystery 82 (L)
B.g.10 Temple City - Ioya Two by Lord At War (ARG), IL
Gold, Kelly Green Blocks, Kelly Green Stripe on Sleeves

92 $30,000 Own: Team Block (David Block)
Trn: Chris M. Block (50-5-7-7)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (290-35-38-35) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 48 11 9 6 $891,145
2025: 9 1 3 0 $69,460 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 53 13 10 6 $957,590 Distance: 19 6 4 2 $278,940

Track: 12 2 0 1 $97,990
27Nov25 FG8 fm p½ 1B¶º^ :46¶½ 1:10^º 1:40º¿ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 84 85-91 1 11¶½ 10¾£ 10½¡ 7¼¢ 6¼¡ Concepcion A 120 L 6.70 Yinzer117¨μ Legalize120º Foligno117¨μ passed tired foes 11
02Nov25 Haw9 fm p 1m»¸ :45½¼ 1:10¼» 1:36¶^ 3g Aoc 75000cnd 84 67-89 6 8¶¶ 8¶º 8¿ 4¶¡ 2«¬ Mojica O 122 L *1.10 Protonic Power124«¬ Another Mystery122¹£ Calibrate122¶¡ closed gap, missed 9
12Oct25 Haw6 fm p¶^ 1B¼¾ :46¿¾ 1:11»½ 1:43¾¸ 3g Aoc 75000cnd 79 93-97 5 7¼¡ 7¾¢ 6¼ 3¹ 2¶ Mojica O 122 L *1.50 Protonic Power122¶ Another Mystery122¶ Journey119º¡ rail,bid4w,steady gain 7
28Sep25 Haw5 fm p 1m»¸ :45¿¹ 1:09º½ 1:34^¹ 3g Stk - CareyMmB - 150k 80 71-95 5 10¶º 10¶¸ 10¾¢ 7½¡ 6¿ Mojica O 120 10.40 Emmanuel125£ Paros120£ Out of Deductions120£ cut corner1/4,no gain 11
Workout(s): 6 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :52.2b 97/99 26 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 32/59 3 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.4b 9/10 17 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:03.3b 36/40

4
12-1 Yellow

Bold Discovery 66 (L)
B.g.6 Bolt d'Oro - Caribbean Babe by Arch, KY
Black, White Circled "JH"

89 $30,000 Own: John Holleman
Trn: Rob Atras (25-5-1-3)

EMANUEL NIEVES (148-20-7-8) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $3,360 Turf: 18 3 1 1 $138,309
2025: 5 0 0 0 $4,649 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 3 1 1 $139,738 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,509

Track: 2 0 0 0 $3,360
19Feb26 FG4 fm p½ 1m¶¹¾ :46¶» 1:10¾¸ 1:35»» 4g Clm 30000cnd 69 82-92 5 10¶¹ 10¶¶ 10¿¢ 5½¡ 4¼¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 bL 11.00 Calibrate121º Summer in Adriane124£ Bebedouro121¶£ 3-4w bid, moved up 10
29Jan26 FG4 gd p¶¼ *1m½º :47¾¿ 1:13¹¼ 1:38»^ 4g Clm 30000cnd 66 88-98 5 8¶^ 8¾¢ 7»¢ 5¸£ 4¶£ Lopez P 121 bL 21.40 Contemplation121«¬ Polar Bear Plunge124¶¢ Enlighten121¡ wslow, gain ins, box1/8 8
26Dec25 OP7 ft 1m¼^ :46»¹ 1:11^¶ 1:37¹º 3g Clm 40000 64 57-70 9 8¶¸ 9¶¹ 7¶^ 7¶¼ 7¶¿ Arrieta F 120 fL 30.90 Creative Minister120¶£ Hern120¹¡ American Outlaw117º¡ wstep slow,6w 7/8 10
30Nov25 CD9 fm p» *1N¶¾ :48»º 1:12¿º 1:49¸¿ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x 77 113-87 11 5¶£ 5º 3¸ 8¾¢ 9¶¼¢ Arrieta F 121 bL 75.53 Presider121» Mount Rundle121£ Daunt121«¬ wpull,2wbtw,steady,wknd 12
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 37/67 12 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 36/39 16 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.2b 31/118 9 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.3b 31/42

5
9-2 Green

Polar Bear Plunge 73 (L)
Ch.g.5 English Channel - Let It Snow by Tapit, KY
Hot Pink, Black Diamond Frame and 'P', Black Hoop on Sleeves

88 $30,000 Own: Flying P Stable (Jason Provenzano)
Trn: Mertkan Kantarmaci (3-1-1-0)

AXEL CONCEPCION (273-32-55-34) 121

2026: 3 1 1 0 $20,840 Turf: 14 2 3 0 $49,112
2025: 7 1 0 0 $17,437 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $10,855
Life: 23 3 4 1 $76,788 Distance: 11 1 2 1 $33,728

Track: 5 1 2 0 $25,640
19Feb26 FG4 fm p½ 1m¶¹¾ :46¶» 1:10¾¸ 1:35»» 4g Clm 30000cnd 77 104-91 1 6½¢ 6» 7¾ 6½¡ 5½¡ Ortiz J L 121 bL *1.60 Calibrate121º Summer in Adriane124£ Bebedouro121¶£ 5-w upper,no response 10
29Jan26 FG4 gd p¶¼ *1m½º :47¾¿ 1:13¹¼ 1:38»^ 4g Clm 30000cnd 74 99-101 7 4º¡ 4» 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ Concepcion A 124 bL 6.70 Contemplation121«¬ Polar Bear Plunge124¶¢ Enlighten121¡ loom ins, bid, nailed 8
18Jan26 FG3 fm p 1m½» :47½¿ 1:12¹½ 1:36»» 4g Clm 30000cnd 73 90-97 8 7» 5¸¡ 4¸¡ 4£ 1£ Ortiz J L 121 bL 4.00 Polar Bear Plunge121£ Frosty Blue121£ News At Nine121¸¢ 2p,angle6p str,up late 8
23Nov25 CD4 ft 1B»^ :48¿º 1:13¾½ 1:45½½ 3g Clm 30000cnd-c 82 68-71 1 5¹¡ 2¸ 3¶ 4¹ 5¼£ Gaffalione T 121 bL 6.16 Groveland121¸£ Raising Kane118¡ Sprint Out Pass118¶ ins,2p2nd,yielded btw 8

Claimed by Flying P Stable from Thorndale Stable LLC and Hiles, Jeff A. for $30,000, Hiles Jeff A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 5 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :51.2b 32/34 12 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.1b 29/39 14 Jan 26 OP 3F ft :38b 15/19 8 Jan 26 OP 4F ft :49.1b 12/44

6
6-1 Black

Frosty Blue 72 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Frosted - Blue Dahlia by Giant's Causeway, KY
Hunter Green, White 'Green Jeans'

83 $30,000 Own: Joey Keith Davis, JD Thoroughbreds LLC (Jackie Slaw
Trn: Allen Landry (35-2-8-6)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (375-54-47-63) 121

2026: 3 1 1 0 $30,750 Turf: 7 1 3 1 $33,380
2025: 10 2 4 0 $55,425 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 3 5 1 $94,141 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 6 0 2 1 $18,380
20Feb26 Ded9 ft 7f¶» :23^» :46½¾ 1:25¿¿ 4g jStk - CGApprecnt - 75k 72 58-74 6 8 7½£ 7¾¡ 5½ 4¿£ Lozada C 120 bL 9.20 Authentic Gallop120¨μ Perry County118¹£ The Donegal Clan120»£ 3w2nd, belated run 9
18Jan26 FG3 fm p 1m½» :47½¿ 1:12¹½ 1:36»» 4g Clm 30000cnd 73 92-96 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¨μ 2£ Geroux F 121 bL 4.30 Polar Bear Plunge121£ Frosty Blue121£ News At Nine121¸¢ 2p5/16,5p lane,ran on 8
03Jan26 Ded5 ft 7f¶» :23¿¿ :48¼¶ 1:26»» 4g Alw 37000nw1/x 70 72-90 6 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¸¢ Lozada C 120 bL 27.50 Frosty Blue120¸¢ Hegs120«¬ Mister Banderas117¡ prsd, led1/4,going awy 7
28Nov25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :23¿½ :48¼¸ 1:26º¿ 3g Clm 20000nw3/L 77 73-84 7 7 2¶ 2¶ 3º¡ 5»£ Melancon J 120 bL 5.80 Sweet Fantasy120¸¡ Mazing Mark117¨μ Sweet Talkin Slick117¸¡ pressed, weakened 8

7
9-2 Orange

Summer in Adriane 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Summer Front - Robi Jo by Lemon Drop Kid, KY
Black, Black 'P' on Gold Ball, Gold Dots on Sleeves

90 $30,000 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia) and Case Cham
Trn: Michael J. Maker (44-5-8-5)

BEN CURTIS (246-47-36-35) 121

2026: 3 1 1 1 $21,880 Turf: 16 3 1 4 $172,799
2025: 6 2 0 0 $99,490 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 4 1 4 $200,505 Distance: 4 0 0 2 $11,520

Track: 7 1 1 3 $33,320
19Feb26 FG4 fm p½ 1m¶¹¾ :46¶» 1:10¾¸ 1:35»» 4g Clm 30000cnd 71 99-97 8 8¿£ 8¼¡ 4¼ 3» 2º Hernandez, Jr. B J 124 bL 7.90 Calibrate121º Summer in Adriane124£ Bebedouro121¶£ settld,4-w uppr,rallly 10
23Jan26 FG7 fm p½ 1m¶¸¿ :47»» 1:11¾½ 1:36»» 4g Clm 15000cnd 74 83-96 5 8º£ 8º¢ 7¹¢ 4¶¡ 1¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 bL 3.20 Summer in Adriane121¡ Deccan Prince121¡ Gorilla Trek121«¬ cued4w, surge, in time 9
02Jan26 FG3 fm p¶º 1B¶¿½ :47¾¿ 1:12º^ 1:42½¾ 4g Clm 30000cnd 67 86-86 3 2¶ 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 3¹¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 121 bL 2.20 Calibrate121¡ Write Off Jerry121¸£ Summer in Adriane121¸ stalk, bid, faltered 6
22Oct25 Ind7 gd p¹¼ 1m¶»^ :47»¿ 1:11¹¿ 1:36^¹ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 73 77-89 7 7º¡ 6¸¢ 7¸¢ 4¸ 4¶¢ De La Cruz F 122 bL 9.70 Steppin Silver122¡ Real Fast122¡ Azoi122¨μ stlk5p,belated rally 9
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 15/22 10 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 9/33 16 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:02.3b 19/21

8
5-1 Pink

Ever Dangerous 74 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Kitten's Joy - The Rahy Angel by Rahy, KY
Yellow, Red, Blue and Gold 'Goalie Mask', Shamrock on Yellow Sleeve

94 $30,000 Own: Randy Exelby
Trn: Robertino Diodoro (61-14-7-7)

ISAAC CASTILLO (253-41-27-42) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 27 5 7 3 $323,747
2025: 12 4 2 1 $106,821 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 7 8 4 $372,921 Distance: 11 4 2 1 $110,349

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
31Jan26 GP9 fm p¸º 1m»º :46»º 1:10¸¶ 1:33½½ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x 77 93-94 3 4» 4º 3¶ 5¹£ 2¹ Velazquez J R 123 L 9.50 Talbingo121¹ Ever Dangerous123«¬ Pierre121¨μ 2-3p,bid4w1/4,held 2nd 10
06Dec25 WO11 ft o 1Bº^ :49¹¹ 1:13¶¸ 1:45½º 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5) 82 97-99 8 4¹ 1¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1º Hernandez R M 125 L *1.95 Ever Dangerous125º El Cohete120¸¡ Grandson123¡ early move,widen,held 9
20Nov25 WO4 ft o 1Bº^ :51½½ 1:15¶¸ 1:45»¿ 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5) 92 42-95 3 3¸¡ 1¶ 1¹ 1» 1º£ Hernandez R M 123 L *1.15 Ever Dangerous123º£ Palio121«¬ Malibu Mambo123¨μ early move inside,held 8
24Oct25 WO4 ft u 1Bº^ :50¶¿ 1:14¾¼ 1:46¹º 3g Clm 25000 (25-23.5) 85 ----- 6 8 -- -- -- -- Flores E 123 L Lasting Silence121¶£ Hemlo Gold123¶ Palio121¹ wleft gate w/out rider 8
Workout(s): a10 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :36.1b 1/5 20 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 5/47 24 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 15/28 15 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 2/22

9
8-1 Aqua

Next Level 76 (L)
B.g.5 Vino Rosso - Devious d'Oro by Medaglia d'Oro, KY
Hunter Green, Gold Star, Gold Star Stripe on Lime Green Sleeves

87 $30,000 Own: Don't Tell My Wife Stables 2022, LLC (Kirk Godby)
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (73-10-10-11)

JAMES GRAHAM (188-25-20-25) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,100 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $20,700
2025: 7 3 0 1 $67,470 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $28,000
Life: 23 4 3 4 $336,920 Distance: 12 1 1 2 $164,755

Track: 8 2 0 0 $64,280
06Mar26 FG8 fm p¸¶ 1B¸º¸ :49¶¼ 1:14^¸ 1:44¸¶ 4g Str 30000cnd 76 54-70 2 8¸£ 9½¡ 9½¡ 9¶¶ 9¶º£ Graham J 120 bL 13.50 Awesome Ruta120¸¡ Calibrate122¡ Liar's Poker120¸£ bit tight early,no bid 9
17Jan26 FG1 fm p 1B¿» :47¹¾ 1:11^¸ 1:41»» 4g Str 30000cnd 79 101-100 5 4¹ 4¹ 4¹¡ 4¸¡ 4»¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 bL 4.70 Sabi115¹¢ Liar's Poker120¸ Write Off Jerry120¨μ rated, 4w, no close 10
28Dec25 FG6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¿ :49^» 1:13¼^ 1:42^^ 3g SOC 12500/25000 76 45-101 5 5¼ 4¶¡ 3¨μ 3¨μ 1¡ Graham J 120 bL 4.70 Next Level120¡ Glen Airy120¹¡ Interlock Empire120¼£ track3w, duel, up 7
10Dec25 Ded7 ft 7K¸^ :24^º :48¶¼ 1:33¶½ 3g Aoc 25000cnd-N 79 30-93 3 8 8¼¡ 8¼£ 4º 5º¢ Thornton T 122 bL 3.10 Brite Outlook120¨μ Tdzshininluckystar117¹¢ Bourbon Heist120¨© moved up, no factor 8
Workout(s): 21 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.2b 3/50 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 87/134 30 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 69/175 10 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 49/70
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Flamingproposition,Enlighten will race with Blinkers Off

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double / $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)

7 Fair Grounds
Maiden Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $30,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens, Three Years Old Which Have Sold Or Rna for $50,000 or Less In Their Most Recent Auction
Or Maiden Claiming $50,000. Weight, 120 Lbs Claiming Price $50,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Kalatua 30 (L1)
B.c.3 Cloud Computing - True Chick by Yes It's True, MD
Purple, Gold 'AJ' and White Flower, Gold Sleeves

47 $50,000 Own: John Mentz
Trn: Hugh H. Robertson (23-0-5-6)

BEN CURTIS (246-47-36-35) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,000 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,000

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Oct25 Del5 ft 6f¸^ :22½¾ :46¾¹ 1:13¹^ 2 Mcl 45000 (45-35) 78-56 1 7 4¸ 4¶¢ 4¶£ 5½¢ Mena R E 122 f 2.80 Rudiobus122¨© Workhard Playhard122¨μ Impressiveness122¶¡ wrushed,boxed,no late b 7
09Oct25 Del3 ft 6f¸^ :22¾¹ :47^¹ 1:12¹¶ 2 Msw 45000 68-37 1 7 5¸£ 3¨μ 6¹¢ 7¶»¢ Evans C 119 f 9.30 Hollywood Import114«¬ Cornwall Boss119¸¢ Awesome Andy119£ wstep slow, press, fade 7
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 29/67 25 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48b 3/30 a15 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :47.2b 1/15 2 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:00b 2/24

2
12-1 White

Hutchinson 35¡ (L)
Ch.c.3 Tiz the Law - Angie Grand by Pioneerof the Nile, KY
Honolulu Blue, Black and White Framed Lions Emblem, Black and Honolulu Blue Seam on White Sleeves

47 Own: T Zach Racing, LLC (Tim Zacharias)
Trn: J. Keith Desormeaux (73-10-10-11)

JAMES GRAHAM (188-25-20-25) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,200 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,200 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
21Feb26 FG7 ft 6f¾¾ :22^¶ :44¿¾ 1:09¶¶ 3g Msw 54000 52-51 8 1 4º 6º£ 8½¡ 8¶¾£ Graham J 117 L 24.50 Sargent Sully125¹£ Great Moment125¶£ Puteketeke125¸ rated 4w, wknd 8
11Jul25 Cnl2 ft 5Kº» :22º¹ :45¼» 1:05»º 2 ½Moc 50000cnd-N 18-42 8 6 7¾¡ 7½¡ 5¶¶ 6¶º¡ Concepcion A 119 3.00 Max Capacity119º Smols119¶ More Than Cute119º bmp,4w,angl in,out 9
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :50b 68/98 14 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3bg 16/46 7 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4bg 12/34 30 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1b 22/44

3
8-1 Blue

Pampered Prince (L1)
B.c.3 Hard Spun - Ma Mo by Uncle Mo, KY
Orange, White bars on Left Half

0.00 Own: E. H. Beau Lane III
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (62-11-5-7)

JARETH LOVEBERRY (290-35-38-35) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 54/98 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 54/127 17 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48b 11/41 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.4bg 69/134

4
8-1 Yellow

La Norme de Jour 57 (L)
B.c.3 By My Standards - La Belle de Jour by Strong Mandate, KY
Wildcat Blue, Black 'T' on White Ball, White Stripes on Sleeves

64 $50,000 Own: Allied Racing Stable, LLC (Chester Thomas)
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (138-25-27-14)

AXEL CONCEPCION (273-32-55-34) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 2 0 $39,900 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 0 $39,900 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,160

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
17Jan26 FG8 ft 1B¼¶ :47¾¾ 1:13º¿ 1:45^¹ 3 Msw 60000 61 63-43 4 6¸¡ 10»¢ 10»£ 12½¡ 12¸¾¡ Concepcion A 120 L 56.50 Reagan's Honor120¶¢ Kelz120¡ Ocelli120¹ mid pack, trailed 1/4 12
14Nov25 CD8 ft 6f¹^ :22¹» :45½^ 1:11¸½ 2 Msw 120000 58 56-73 9 8 11¿£ 11¿ 12¿ 11¾¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 119 7.12 Sure to Appeal119¸ Prize Pick119¡ Tiz Authority119¹ win tight brk,ins turn 12
11Aug25 Elp4 ft 7f¼» :22½¸ :46ºº 1:24¿¼ 2 Msw 100000 93-74 4 6 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ Lanerie C J 119 *1.83 Vost119¸ La Norme de Jour119¶¡ Hyperlink120«¬ ins pair, fought on 11
19Jul25 Elp3 ft 6K¼» :22¶¹ :45º¼ 1:16»¾ 2 Msw 100000 58-71 3 6 4¹ 5¶¢ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ Lanerie C J 119 14.18 Clocker Special119¶¡ La Norme de Jour119¶¡ The Standard119½¢ 2wbtw,4w3/16,kpt at by 9
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 17/67 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49b 34/114 19 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50b 32/44 12 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 17/39

5
10-1 Green

Apollo Eleven 53 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Twirling Candy - Prime Ticket by Stormberg, KY
Light Blue, Burnt Orange Cross of Lorraine

53 $50,000 Own: Small Batch Thoroughbreds (Fletcher Mauk)
Trn: Norm W. Casse (23-5-1-3)

ISAAC CASTILLO (253-41-27-42) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $7,368 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $7,368 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,164

Track: 1 0 0 0 $0
08Jan26 FG9 fm p¸¶ 1B¸º¸ :49^¾ 1:14¸º 1:43¾» 3 Msw 54000 52 59-58 3 5º¡ 5º 5º 7»¢ 8¶¿¢ Concepcion A 120 bL 5.90 Touch of Fire120½ Robert Lee120¸¡ Royal Causeway120«¬ rated ins, wknd 9
07Nov25 CD8 ft 1B»^ :47º¿ 1:12¼º 1:45¸¶ 2 Msw 120000 52 85-29 9 3¹ 3¹ 7º¡ 8¶¼ 8¹¶£ Geroux F 119 b 22.28 Mesquite119£ Liberty Valance119£ Carson Street119º£ trck 4w,wknd 2w btw2nd 11
10Oct25 Kee8 ft 1B»^ :47¶^ 1:11¼¹ 1:43»¸ 2 Msw 110000 81-67 11 7¹¡ 5º 5»¡ 4¶¹ 4¸º¢ Geroux F 119 26.94 Further Ado119¸^ Vino Vici119º¢ Alghero119«¬ 5-4p,chased,no bid 12
12Sep25 CD8 ft 6f»^ :23^» :46º¸ 1:10¿^ 2 Msw 120000 14-68 9 12 12¾¢ 12¶¶ 10¶^ 8½ Ortiz J L 119 21.89 Cabourg119¸£ Fuzzbuster119¡ Stable Hero119«¬ wpinchd st,ins,moved up 12
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.2bg 13/98 1 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:01b 8/31 22 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 14/52 14 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.2b 85/114

6
4-1 Black

Editor (L)
Ch.c.3 Good Magic - Laurenmychanelgirl by Afleet Alex, KY
Royal Blue, Orange Circled 'R', Blue Bars on Orange Sleeves

71 $50,000 Own: Repole Stable (Mike Repole)
Trn: Joe Sharp (185-42-36-25)

MARCELINO PEDROZA, JR. (375-54-47-63) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,240 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $3,240
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $3,240 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $3,240
16Feb26 FG3 fm p 5Kº¹ :22½¹ :45¼¸ 1:03»¼ 3 Msw 54000 34-71 2 4 4¹¡ 4»¡ 4¿ 4½¡ Ortiz J L 120 bL 2.20 Chasing Freedom120¸ Soulman120¶ Hot Days Ahead120º¡ trailed 2p, outrun 4
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:02b 2/10 2 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 13/22 7 Feb 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 12/34 30 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:02.1bg 22/44

7
3-1 Orange

General Graham¡ (L1)
B.c.3 Omaha Beach - Flying Spur by Giant's Causeway, KY
Navy, Beige 'K', Beige Bars on Sleeves

0.00 Own: Red Gate Racing (Eric Kenneally)
Trn: Eddie Kenneally (32-7-6-5)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (262-75-50-44) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.4bg 17/67 1 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 44/114 16 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 17/50 9 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 4/42

8
9-2 Pink

Kingofsomewherehot (L1)
B.c.3 Beau Liam - Snap Cat by Tale of the Cat, KY
Turquoise, Black and Tan Cat

32 Own: David A. Bernsen, LLC (David A. Bernsen)
Trn: Kenneth G. McPeek (53-9-8-5)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (145-25-26-18) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,270
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,270 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,270 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
04Sep25 KD11 fm p¸» 1m¸^ :44¹» 1:08»¾ 1:34º¹ 2 ½Msw 100000 66-32 8 12¶º 12¶¹ 12¶¾ 10¶¾ 10¹¹¢ Ortiz J L 119 8.54 Honey Dutch119¼£ Maginnesontap119¶¢ Quarry119«¬wstep slow, bit greenly 12
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :47.3b 4/98 1 Mar 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.3b 15/31 20 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 12/68 14 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :35.4b 4/23

9
10-1 Aqua

Candy Dreamin (L1)
Gr/ro.g.3 Unified - Dream Luck by Chester House, KY
Purple, Green Shamrock

0.00 $50,000 Own: Paul E. Martin
Trn: Juan A. Larrosa (12-0-0-4)

JUAN P. VARGAS (21-1-2-1) 120

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 10 Mar 26 Evd 4F ft :50.4b 4/6 a12 Feb 26 Ded 5F ft 1:05bg 1/4 a13 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :47.4bg 1/8 2 Jan 26 Ind 4F ft :49bg 9/21
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.
Equipment Change: La Norme de Jour will race with Blinkers On
Apollo Eleven - has been gelded since last start.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-6-8-1 FG-03/16/2026-7

FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

8 Fair Grounds
Allowance Optional Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $56,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming,
Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State Bred or Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Since January 16 Allowed 2 Lbs.
A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $50,000 (Races Where Entered For $35,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances). (If deemed inadvisable by management to run this
race over the turf course, it will be run on the main track at 5 and 1/2 Furlongs.) Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 28 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
9-2 Red

Pineland 82 (L)
Ch.g.6 Collected - Inheritance by Tapit, KY
Yellow and Brown Diagonal Quarters, Brown Band on Yellow Sleeves

93 Own: Shortleaf Stable, Inc. (John Ed Anthony)
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (54-5-3-7)

DECLAN CANNON (153-10-23-19) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $6,160 Turf: 6 1 1 2 $108,076
2025: 9 1 1 2 $119,028 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $19,438
Life: 16 2 2 4 $229,816 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 1 $9,520
24Jan26 FG8 yl p½ 1m¶¹¼ :47¹½ 1:12¼¶ 1:39º¼ 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 78 126-90 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ 3º£ Lopez P 120 bL 3.20 Flying Mohawk120¨μ Orizzonte120º¡ Pineland120¹£wbmpst, 4wbid, yielded 10
27Dec25 FG3 fm p½ 1m¶¹¿ :46½º 1:11^¿ 1:34»¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 78 101-94 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸ 4¼£ Lopez P 120 bL 3.40 Higgins Boat120»¢ Foligno117¡ Sabi115¶ yielded 1/4, wknd 8
25Oct25 Kee5 fm p 1m¿¹ :46¼º 1:11^» 1:35¶½ 3g Alw 120000nw1/x 84 123-104 3 1¶ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1¡ Leparoux J R 122 bL 7.93 Pineland122¡ Mount Horeb122¨© Joejoe Go118¹ ins,clear 2nd,held lat 10
11Oct25 Kee10 ft 6K»^ :21¼¾ :44º¼ 1:17½¼ 3g Str 50000nw1/x 85 89-64 5 2 5¹¢ 7»¡ 7¼£ 7¶¹ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL 4.81 Dive Bomber123£ Thrilla118¶ Did It Dialed118«¬ 4p, tired 7
10Sep25 KD4 fm p 6K¹¹ :22^¿ :44¶¶ 1:13¹¹ 3g Alw 190000nw1/x 28-93 5 12 11¶¶ 11¶¶ 9¿ 6» Ortiz J L 121 bL 3.94 Mischief River118«¬ G T Five Hundred121¨μ Vesture121¹ wstumble st, 2p, 4p upr 12
Workout(s): 7 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.2b 13/98 28 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 66/127 14 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 98/114 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51b 110/134

2
4-1 White

Mister Mmmmm 83 (L)
B.g.8 Speightster - Celebrated by Songandaprayer, KY
Blue, Black 'B' on White Diamond, White Diamonds On Sleeves

92 $50,000 Own: Baron Racing Stables (Dwight D. Baron)
Trn: Joe Sharp (185-42-36-25)

JOSE L. ORTIZ (262-75-50-44) 120

2026: 1 0 1 0 $11,200 Turf: 24 7 4 2 $381,152
2025: 6 1 0 1 $81,813 Off (Dirt): 3 0 2 0 $31,966
Life: 35 8 8 3 $460,605 Distance: 17 5 2 1 $297,564

Track: 6 3 1 1 $116,500
16Feb26 FG7 fm p 5Kº¾ :21¹¸ :44¸» 1:02¸º 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 80 103-93 6 1 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¹ 2»£ Ortiz J L 120 bL 3.90 Schwarzmeier120»£ Mister Mmmmm120¸¢ That's Right120¸¢ bump,stalk 2w,no match 7
18Dec25 FG8 fm p 5Kº» :21»» :44º¾ 1:02»¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 93 90-80 8 3 3¡ 3¶¡ 5¶£ 7¼ Murrill M 120 bL 4.70 Petcoff120£ That's Right120¸¡ Monsieur Candy117¶ sharp, track, no bid 9
28Sep25 RP8 fm p 5fº^ :21¸¿ :43½¼ :55»¸ 3g Stk - GrtWstTSpB - 250k 90 101-100 12 4 5¸¢ 6¸¢ 6º 8¹¡ Ortiz J L 122 b 12.90 Jackman's Ride120¶ Eakly122¨μ Bad Beat Brian120¶ 4w, angled in turn 12
06Sep25 Cnl8 fm o¿^ 5K¸^ :22¶¹ :44¶¸ 1:01¼¸ 3g Stk - DaHossB - 150k 107-91 3 3 2¶ 3¶ 3º 5º Carmouche K 122 b 7.90 Doncho122¨μ Alogon122¸£ Witty124£ chased, steady fade 6
10Aug25 Elp2 fm p¸^ 5K¶¹¸ :20½» :42¶¿ :59¿º 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 95-97 5 1 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Gaffalione T 122 bL *1.68 Mister Mmmmm122¶¡ Dark Vintage124¶£ Bushido122¨μ 2w,cleared 3/8,driving 7
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.3b 11/67 2 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49b 4/22 9 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49b 9/42 25 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 3/16

3
5-1 Blue

That's Right 84 (L)
B.g.7 Goldencents - Cat Ten by Greatness, KY
Turquoise, Pink Hoops, Turquoise and Pink 'CM' on Black Ball, Pink Bars on Sleeves

90 $50,000 Own: Carl R. Moore Management, LLC (Carl R. Moore)
Trn: Joe Sharp (185-42-36-25)

BEN CURTIS (246-47-36-35) 120

2026: 1 0 0 1 $6,160 Turf: 26 5 3 2 $445,518
2025: 7 0 1 0 $44,713 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $6,810
Life: 34 5 4 4 $474,628 Distance: 15 2 3 3 $176,678

Track: 2 0 1 1 $17,360
16Feb26 FG7 fm p 5Kº¾ :21¹¸ :44¸» 1:02¸º 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 84 93-88 1 4 3¸¡ 3º¡ 3»¡ 3¾ Curtis B 120 L 3.50 Schwarzmeier120»£ Mister Mmmmm120¸¢ That's Right120¸¢ brk in,ins,4p1/4,evnly 7
18Dec25 FG8 fm p 5Kº» :21»» :44º¾ 1:02»¾ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x 94 80-93 9 4 4¸ 5¸¡ 2«¬ 2£ Lopez P 120 L 5.10 Petcoff120£ That's Right120¸¡ Monsieur Candy117¶ svgrnd, split, nailed 9
02Oct25 Pid3 ft o 6fº¾ :22º^ :45^½ 1:08»¼ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 97 92-81 5 2 1«¬ 1«¬ 3» 4¿¡ Martinez W 123 L 5.40 Going Up123¹¢ Spirited Sol123º£ John Dutton125¶¡ set press pace,weaken 5
31Aug25 KD7 fm p¸» 6K¶^ :23^^ :45½½ 1:15¸¼ 3g Aoc 100000nw3$/x 100-92 5 2 1¡ 1¶ 2«¬ 4¶¢ Curtis B 123 L 7.91 Banjo Chris123£ High Front123«¬ Dhabab123¡ off rail,duel,yielded 10
08Aug25 Elp7 fm p¸^ 5K¶¹¸ :21¼¶ :43¹¼ :59½» 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 53-86 1 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 7¼£ Gaffalione T 122 bL *3.03 Doncho122¹£ Dhabab122¡ Mischievous Rogue122«¬ wclose up ins,chckd,wkn 8
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 29/67 2 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.2b 6/22 9 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :50b 30/42 29 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50.4b 86/95

4
8-1 Yellow

Rock N Roll Bolt 72 (L)
B.g.5 Bolt d'Oro - Blakely's Smile by Wildcat Heir, FL
Maroon, Yellow Stripes, Black Sleeves

79 Own: Hoye Racing Stables (Theodore Hoye) and Howard E.
Trn: Jose M. Camejo (49-9-7-1)

AXEL CONCEPCION (273-32-55-34) 122

2026: 1 1 0 0 $28,332 Turf: 13 1 3 4 $74,610
2025: 11 1 1 4 $46,560 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 2 $33,400
Life: 28 3 5 9 $174,547 Distance: 7 0 1 4 $32,660

Track: 9 1 3 3 $71,150
19Feb26 TP8 ft o 6Kº^ :22¸¿ :45»¿ 1:18¸^ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 67 119-100 6 1 1¶ 1¸ 1º 1º¢ Morales E 124 L 16.58 Rock N Roll Bolt124º¢ Bruhn124¸¢ Master Controller124£ clear 5/16,drw off,drv 9
26Dec25 FG5 fm p½ 1m¶¸¸ :46º¶ 1:10½½ 1:34¿½ 3g Clm 30000nw2/L 65 114-90 5 1¸ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1¹¢ McMahon C 121 L 16.50 Rock N Roll Bolt121¹¢ E Lion118¡ Battle Drum118º¢ pace, clear 10
13Dec25 Ded6 ft 5f¸¼ :22»¾ :46¿¶ 1:00¸¿ 3g Clm 5000nw2/L 72 66-56 9 4 2«¬ 3¹¡ 4¸¢ 5¸¡ Pena J 119» bfL 3.70 Our Pact118¸ Mr Liam and Alan124¨μ Theboyz Warning120¨μ wbid, steadied, faded 10
16Sep25 Lad3 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :21»¿ :45º¹ :57^¸ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)nw2/L 58-63 6 10 10¾ 7º£ 7¾£ 5¼¢ Gonzalez N 122 fL *.90 Pinehurst122¶¡ Moneystrike122¶£ Eagle in the Air119¸¢wtook up, late gain 10
13Aug25 Lad6 ft 1B¸^ :47^¾ 1:12¼¾ 1:46¼^ 3g Aoc 15000nw1/x-N 118-26 3 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¸¡ 6¶½ 6º¶£ Pena J 118» L 5.20 Tambourine Star120¶¡ Just Ask Watts125» Chaperone123º wbumpd strt,vied,stoppd 6
Workout(s): a10 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :36.1b 1/5 13 Feb 26 FG 3F ft :36.4b 4/11 7 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 62/134 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :50b 40/86

5
8-1 Green

Bridle a Butterfly 74 (L)
Ch.g.4 Country House - Sly Storm by Storm Cat, KY
Black and Orange Halves, White Belt

86 Own: Glen Hill Farm (Craig Bernick)
Trn: Albert M. Stall, Jr. (62-11-5-7)

SOFIA VIVES (128-16-15-19) 120

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 8 2 2 0 $295,413
2025: 5 1 2 0 $240,805 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,355
Life: 10 2 3 0 $307,448 Distance: 4 1 2 0 $220,550

Track: 2 0 1 0 $10,600
16Feb26 FG7 fm p 5Kº¾ :21¹¸ :44¸» 1:02¸º 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 74 56-73 4 3 7¾ 7¶^ 7¶¶ 7¶º Hernandez, Jr. B J 120 L 3.10 Schwarzmeier120»£ Mister Mmmmm120¸¢ That's Right120¸¢ trail 2p,7p upr,outrun 7
06Sep25 KD10 gd p 6K¸» :22^^ :44¶½ 1:14¹¹ 3 Stk - FrklSmpsG1 - 2000k 67-91 12 12 12¾£ 12¾¢ 12º¡ 8»¢ Velazquez J R 120 35.25 Troubleshooting120¡ Golden Afternoon120¶¢ Governor Sam120¨μ 3-4w turn,lackd rally 12
04Jul25 Elp8 fm p 5K»º :22¶¸ :44»¶ 1:01¹º 3 Stk - DadePrkDsB - 150k 66-93 5 5 6¹ 6¸£ 6¸£ 2¸¢ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 5.18 Troubleshooting118¸¢ Bridle a Butterfly122«¬ Chasing Liberty122¡ ins,rally 3wbtw,up plc 7
06Jun25 CD6 mysu 5f»» :22¸¼ :45^^ :57º¶ 3 Alw 141000 98-85 4 6 5»¡ 5º 6»¢ 6» Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 L 3.56 Dreamaway117£ Dreaminblue118¨© Star's Image118¶ step slow,3p,no factor 6
30Apr25 CD9 fm p¸º 5K¹» :22¶¼ :44»½ 1:01½¼ 3 Stk - WllamWlkrL - 300k 51-93 3 7 8¼¡ 8»£ 4¹¡ 1¡ Velazquez J R 118 9.11 Bridle a Butterfly118¡ Out On Bail118¶ Governor Sam120¨μ 7p upr,rallied,up late 8
Workout(s): 9 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :49.3b 37/67 a31 Jan 26 Ght 4F ft :48.4h 1/3 a25 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02b 1/17 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.1bg 20/93

6
6-1 Black

Fit to Fly 83 (L)
B.h.6 West Coast - Kimono by Bernardini, KY
Turquoise, Blue 'Gift Box', White Bars on Blue Sleeves

90 $50,000 Own: Laurie Sanderson and Nanette C. Cartier
Trn: Aubrie Suarez (15-1-1-2)

ISAAC CASTILLO (253-41-27-42) 120

2026: 2 2 0 0 $26,400 Turf: 8 5 1 2 $94,330
2025: 8 2 1 4 $33,675 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $2,285
Life: 23 10 4 4 $223,963 Distance: 4 1 3 0 $59,400

Track: 6 4 1 1 $61,110
26Feb26 FG6 fm p¶º 5K¿¹ :21»¼ :44¿^ 1:03¹¸ 4g Clm 20000 (20-15)cnd 80 83-94 4 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¹ 1¹¢ Castillo I 124 bL *.90 Fit to Fly124¹¢ One True Gentleman121¡ Finster121¡ pressed,ridden out 8
01Feb26 FG3 fm p¶¼ *5f¶¸¿ :21¾¾ :44½¼ :56¾¿ 4g Clm 15000-c 77 57-96 1 1 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¸ 1¶¢ Curtis B 121 bL *1.00 Fit to Fly121¶¢ Spoke121¹£ Clarestown124¸£ in charge, on task 7

Claimed by Sanderson, Laurie and Cartier, Nanette C. from Dice Table Racing Stable LLC and Alexis Claire Racing Services LLC for $15,000, Claire Alexis - Trainer
20Nov25 FG1 fm p 5f¿^ :21¹º :43¿º :56^¸ 3g Clm 15000cnd 76 112-93 1 2 3¶ 3¸ 1¶¡ 1¸£ Curtis B 121 bL 4.40 Fit to Fly121¸£ Hoff119¶ Achromedoutcat118¶¢ close up, 4wbid, drove 7
16Sep25 Lad5 fm p¸^ 5f¹» :21¾¼ :44¾^ :56¹¹ 3g Clm 20000 86-91 1 4 4¸¢ 4¶£ 2¡ 1¡ Nieves E 119 bL 3.20 Fit to Fly119¡ Stayed in for Half123¸£ Don'task Don'ttell119£ inside bid,got up late 8
29Aug25 Evd2 sysu 5fº^ :21¾» :44¼» :57¹¿ 3g Clm 15000 (15-12.5)cnd 73-81 7 5 5¹ 5¼ 5½¡ 3½ Nieves E 124 bL 4.50 Loudermilk124»¡ Stayed in for Half124¶¡ Fit to Fly124¨μ 7-w, along for 3rd 8
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :54.3b 67/68 16 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 24/86 27 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49.2b 57/117

7
7-2 Orange

Vesture 85 (L)
B.g.5 Hard Spun - Athena's Aegis (IRE) by Acclamation (GB), KY
Black and White Blocks, Black Hoops on White Sleeves

91 Own: Linda Juckette
Trn: W. Bret Calhoun (138-25-27-14)

BRIAN J. HERNANDEZ, JR. (145-25-26-18) 122

2026: 3 1 2 0 $55,000 Turf: 13 2 3 3 $209,359
2025: 5 0 1 2 $44,323 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $11,000
Life: 17 2 4 4 $232,008 Distance: 7 1 3 1 $78,429

Track: 4 1 3 0 $66,000
26Feb26 FG8 fm p¶º 5K½¿ :21½¼ :45¿¾ 1:03¹¹ 4g Alw 55000nw1/x 83 70-96 2 2 4¸ 3¶ 1¹ 1»¢ Ortiz J L 120 L *1.00 Vesture120»¢ Spamalot120£ Snare122¶ stdy 5/16,drew away 8
29Jan26 FG6 gd p¶¼ *5K»½ :22^» :45¿^ 1:03º¶ 4g Alw 55000nw1/x 81 60-98 4 4 3¶ 3¶ 2¶ 2¨μ Concepcion A 120 L 2.90 Amoudi Bay120¨μ Vesture120¸¢ Snare122¶¡ wbtw, stdy1/4, missed 8
01Jan26 FG8 fm p¶º 5K¾½ :21¼¸ :44¿^ 1:02¾½ 4g Alw 55000nw1/x 81 47-89 4 7 7º 7¹¢ 7¸£ 2£ Concepcion A 120 L *1.70 Unbeatable120£ Vesture120¨© Mega Magic120¶¢ 7w, rallied, missed 9
06Dec25 FG5 sysu 5K»½ :22½¹ :45¼¿ 1:05¹^ 3g Alw 55000nw1/x 96 81-90 3 1 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¢ Concepcion A 120 L 2.10 Carpis117¶¢ Vesture120º¡ I'm Wide Awake120¶¿£ pace, duel, yielded 4
16Oct25 Kee5 fm p¸^ 5K¶º¹ :21ºº :44¼º 1:02½¾ 3g Alw 120000nw1/x 93 110-86 10 6 2¶¡ 2¶ 4¸¡ 9»¡ Morales E 121 L 7.77 Our Starry Night118¨© Its Bourbon Thirty121¨μ Beer Run123¶£ stalked 5-3w,tired btw 12
Workout(s): 19 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 18/44 12 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :49.4b 20/39 22 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51b 66/78 15 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :51.1b 33/44

8
6-1 Pink

Amoudi Bay 80 (L)
Ch.g.4 Jimmy Creed - Santorini Moon by Malibu Moon, KY
Black, Purple Diagonal Quarters, Black Band on Sleeves

86 Own: Ten Strike Racing (Marshall K. Gramm)
Trn: Lindsay Schultz (54-5-3-7)

JAMES GRAHAM (188-25-20-25) 122

2026: 2 1 0 0 $33,719 Turf: 6 2 1 1 $83,725
2025: 6 1 1 1 $54,100 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 1 1 $87,819 Distance: 6 2 1 1 $83,725

Track: 1 1 0 0 $33,000
29Jan26 FG6 gd p¶¼ *5K»½ :22^» :45¿^ 1:03º¶ 4g Alw 55000nw1/x 80 67-99 3 1 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¨μ Lopez P 120 bL 2.30 Amoudi Bay120¨μ Vesture120¸¢ Snare122¶¡ in charge, just held 8
04Jan26 OP11 ft 6f¾^ :22º^ :45¿¾ 1:09¾^ 4g Alw 115000nw1$/x 78 79-78 6 1 1¡ 1«¬ 4» 9¶¶¡ Arrieta F 119 bL 32.20 El Prestigio121¼¢ Lundberg119£ Oy Gevald121¶¢ gave way inside 12
19Dec25 OP9 ft 6f¾^ :21»¾ :44¿^ 1:09¶^ 3 jStk - SilksB - 135k 85 107-68 1 4 3¡ 8¼£ 8¶¶ 8¶¼ Arrieta F 119 28.80 Dreaminblue122¹ Amorosa119¸¢ Kalahari Dreams122¸£ early foot rail,falter 8
07Nov25 CD9 fm p¹¼ 5K½^ :21¼¾ :44¶^ 1:01½¾ 3g Alw 127000nw1/x 82 83-97 7 3 4º 4º 4¹ 3¶£ Arrieta F 118 L 33.58 Its Bourbon Thirty120¶ Beer Run120£nG T Five Hundred120£ 3p,5p1/8,ran on btw 8
16Oct25 Kee5 fm p¸^ 5K¶º¹ :21ºº :44¼º 1:02½¾ 3g Alw 120000nw1/x 73 91-87 12 11 8º¡ 8º 8»¢ 8»¢ Cedillo A 118 L 33.12 Our Starry Night118¨© Its Bourbon Thirty121¨μ Beer Run123¶£ 3w,5-7p upr,no factor 12
Workout(s): 11 Mar 26 FG 3F ft :38.4b 5/8 4 Mar 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 6/20 25 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :48.4b 9/30 a24 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :48.1b 1/105
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

9 Fair Grounds
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $6,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years Old
and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won Two Races Since September 16, 2025. Weight, 124 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since February 16 Allowed 3
Lbs. Claiming Price $5,000 (Races Where Entered For $4,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility). One Mile And Seventy Yards

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Sweet Alexis 62© (L)
B.m.6 Astrology - Sweet Citizen by Proud Citizen, LA
Black, Gold and Purple Sash, Fleur-de-Lis, Gold and Purple Stripes on Sleeves

65 $5,000 Own: Robert Asaro Enterprises, Inc. (Robert Asaro)
Trn: Keith G. Bourgeois (60-6-8-12)

JUAN P. VARGAS (21-1-2-1) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $13,600
2025: 9 3 1 1 $69,240 Off (Dirt): 5 3 1 1 $81,450
Life: 33 6 10 4 $232,190 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $10,800

Track: 11 1 2 2 $51,270
17Feb26 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¸½ :47¼¿ 1:12½¾ 1:42¿¾ 4gklAoc 20000nw3/L 71 46-21 5 5º 5º 5» 7¿ 7¹¸¡ Ortiz J L 121 L 3.30 Canal Street121£ Hopeitsmyluckyday121¶ Pickin Ana Grinnin121¶¡ 4w1/2,faltered,eased 7
24Jan26 FG6 fm p½ 1m¶¸¿ :49¾¶ 1:14»¹ 1:38½¼ 4gklAoc 20000nw2/x 71 48-65 7 5¸ 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 6¹¡ 8¾¢ Hernandez H 120 L 11.90 Kalil120¹£ Canal Street122¶¡ Desert Glow120¨μ brush out, rub, wknd 10
06Nov25 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :48^½ 1:13^^ 1:40¹¸ 3gklSOC 7500/15000-c 73 74-79 4 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 3¶£ Vargas J P 124 L *.50 Saved by Grace120¶¡ Blue Ridge Queen120¨μ Sweet Alexis124¹£ outfinished for second 7

Claimed by Robert Asaro Enterprises, Inc. from Brava Stables, LLC for $15,000, Devereux, Jr. Patrick - Trainer
17Oct25 Ded8 ft 1m¸¸ :48»¼ 1:13½¼ 1:39½¸ 3gklAoc 15000nw3/L 75 69-85 4 1¡ 1¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Vargas J P 120 L 4.10 Sweet Alexis120¶£ Kalil118»¢ Congratulera120¡ clear, kept to task 10
Workout(s): 20 Jan 26 Cct 4F ft :51.0b 8/26 16 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :49.3b 5/35

2
8-1 White

Agami 54© (L)
B.m.6 Bodemeister - Karma by Congrats, LA
Black, Gold Star, Gold Bars on Sleeves

54 $5,000 Own: Linton P. Borel
Trn: Roland Patt, Jr. (9-0-1-1)

DEVIN H. MAGNON (112-5-14-16) 121

2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,450 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 4 0 $24,815 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $3,540
Life: 39 4 5 4 $109,010 Distance: 6 1 0 1 $13,055

Track: 15 1 1 2 $47,100
26Feb26 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¹ :49½¿ 1:15¸¼ 1:44¾¼ 4gklClm 5000cnd 54 14-47 1 7»¢ 7¹¢ 6¹¢ 7¿ 4¿£ Magnon D H 121 bL 10.80 Sue's Little Zing121¼¢ Apriority Catch121¶£ Anita's Vision121¶£ angld 5w,by tired foes 9
01Feb26 FG4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :49¾¾ 1:15¶º 1:45^¾ 4gklClm 5000cnd 55 4-46 5 7½¡ 7º¢ 5º 4º¡ 4¼¢ Magnon D H 121 bL 5.00 Strawberry Sundae121¶ Steal Me Over121º¢ Fret No More124¶ 6w trip, improved 8
19Jan26 FG2 ft 1m¼¿ :48¼¾ 1:14¶¸ 1:41¶^ 4gklClm 5000cnd 59 50-61 4 7½¡ 7º¡ 4¸¡ 4» 3¼¢ Magnon D H 121 bL 5.50 Sue's Little Zing121¹¡ Strawberry Sundae121¸£ Agami121¸¡ adv3w, fin well 5w 9
30Dec25 Ded6 ft 7K¸^ :24¸¾ :48ºº 1:34½¸ 3gklClm 10000cnd 59 33-64 7 3 8º 6¼¢ 4» 4¾¡ Magnon D H 120 bL 20.80 Cute Dinero Queen120¹ Beulah K120»¢ Girl Thirsty120¨μ outfinished for show 8

3
8-1 Blue

Anita's Vision 53© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Court Vision - Anita's Slew by Slew City Slew, LA
White, White 'NG' Light Blue Ball, Light Blue Sleeves

51 $5,000 Own: Norris Greene
Trn: Sherman Savoie (20-0-2-3)

EMANUEL NIEVES (148-20-7-8) 121

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,550 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 2 0 0 $13,950 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,860
Life: 27 5 7 5 $180,980 Distance: 15 5 3 4 $149,210

Track: 15 3 3 1 $135,630
26Feb26 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¹ :49½¿ 1:15¸¼ 1:44¾¼ 4gklClm 5000cnd 53 22-49 4 3¸ 3¶ 3¶ 2» 3¾ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 10.40 Sue's Little Zing121¼¢ Apriority Catch121¶£ Anita's Vision121¶£ well placed,weakened 9
19Jan26 FG2 ft 1m¼¿ :48¼¾ 1:14¶¸ 1:41¶^ 4gklClm 5000cnd 52 56-56 9 4¸¡ 4¹ 3¸ 3º¡ 4¾£ Pedroza, Jr. M 121 L 7.70 Sue's Little Zing121¹¡ Strawberry Sundae121¸£ Agami121¸¡wawk st, track4w, fltnd 9
07Dec25 FG2 mys 1m¼½ :49¶¾ 1:14½¼ 1:41º^ 3gklClm 5000cnd 52 44-36 8 4» 4»¡ 4» 5¿ 5¸¹¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 L 3.50 Sue's Little Zing120¶^£ Agami120«¬ Averi Ever After120»¢ mid pack 3w, no threat 8
15Jul25 Lad6 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :50¼¶ 1:15»^ 1:45¾¼ 3gklClm 7500nw4/L/x 29-66 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1£ Nieves E 127 L 3.10 Anita's Vision127£ Strawberry Sundae123¸¡ Lightening Mo118¹¢ dueled, inched away 5
Workout(s): 17 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :52b 39/41 7 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:05b 16/16 21 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50.4b 64/85

4
6-1 Yellow

Molto Vino 66© (L)
B.m.5 Vino Rosso - Special Blessing by Flat Out, LA
Black, Black 'W' on White Ball, White Stars on Sleeves

73 $5,000 Own: Winalot Racing, LLC (Ming Yan Ng, et al.)
Trn: Andy L. Rogers (4-0-0-0)

HUNTER REA (132-10-13-7) 116»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,680 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $14,880
2025: 11 2 2 2 $61,010 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 0 $37,220
Life: 20 4 2 3 $115,440 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $2,530

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,680
20Feb26 FG7 fm p½ 1m¶º¶ :47¿^ 1:12½¶ 1:37¼¿ 4gklAoc 12500nw1/x 66 66-78 6 8¼¡ 9½¢ 9½¢ 9¼£ 9º¡ Rea H 116» bL 11.60 Run Bambi Run121¶¢ Snazzy Gal121¡ In B. J.'s Honor121¨© off pace 3w 11
24Jan26 FG6 fm p½ 1m¶¸¿ :49¾¶ 1:14»¹ 1:38½¼ 4gklAoc 20000nw2/x-N 66 38-68 1 9º¢ 9»¡ 10½¢ 9º¢ 5¼¡ Rea H 115» bL 33.40 Kalil120¹£ Canal Street122¶¡ Desert Glow120¨μ closed willingly ins 10
06Nov25 Ded4 ft 1m¸¸ :48^½ 1:13^^ 1:40¹¸ 3gklSOC 7500/15000-c 69 49-73 7 7» 7¾¡ 7¾ 4½¡ 4»¡ Perez C 115» bfL 6.60 Saved by Grace120¶¡ Blue Ridge Queen120¨μ Sweet Alexis124¹£ moved up, no factor 7

Claimed by Winalot Racing LLC from L and G Racing Stables for $15,000, Govea Cesar - Trainer
11Oct25 Ded6 ft 7f¶» :23¿» :48¶¹ 1:26^» 3gklStk - MagnoliaB - 100k 72 26-76 6 7 8¼£ 8¾¢ 7½ 6½ Perez C 120 bfL 130.20 Secret Faith122¶£ Free Like a Girl118¨© Nodah120¡ evenly near back 8
Workout(s): 13 Jan 26 Cct 4F ft :51.3b 14/18 16 Dec 25 Cct 4F ft :52.4b 32/35

5
6-1 Green

Visionista 67© (L)
B.m.6 Court Vision - Miss Pitty Pat by Data Link, LA
Black and Yellow Blocks, Red 'S'

71 $5,000 Own: Ismael Thoroughbreds, LLC (Ismael Segoviano)
Trn: Eduardo Rodriguez (87-6-9-7)

MITCHELL MURRILL (209-18-31-21) 121

2026: 3 0 0 0 $3,300 Turf: 14 1 0 0 $45,610
2025: 9 0 0 0 $9,729 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $35,400
Life: 33 3 4 1 $146,189 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $43,980

Track: 18 2 2 0 $101,990
20Feb26 FG7 fm p½ 1m¶º¶ :47¿^ 1:12½¶ 1:37¼¿ 4gklAoc 12500nw1/x 69 83-73 10 5º 4¸ 5¹¢ 10½ 11½£ Hernandez H 121 L 63.00 Run Bambi Run121¶¢ Snazzy Gal121¡ In B. J.'s Honor121¨© 5w, svgrnd, wknd 11
30Jan26 FG5 fm p¶¼ *1m¶¿¸ :48¶¸ 1:12¿¼ 1:38^¼ 4gklAoc 12500nw1/x 65 49-70 6 7¾¡ 8¶^ 8¾£ 9¾ 7¶^£ Cannon D 121 L 48.10 Diva Beach121£ Clearly Creeps116¶ Snazzy Gal121¶¡ wpinch st, off pace 9
09Jan26 FG4 fm p¸¶ 1m¸¶¿ :47¾^ 1:12½¸ 1:37º» 4gklAoc 12500nw1/x 62 79-77 9 7½¡ 7¹£ 5¹¡ 4¹¡ 4½£ Hernandez R M 121 L 12.00 Canal Street121»¢ Snazzy Gal121¨μ Factor of Time121¸¢ gained 4w, flattened 9
19Dec25 FG5 fm p 1m¾¸ :48¸¼ 1:13¸» 1:37¶½ 3gklAoc 12500nw1/x 66 53-66 5 10½¢ 10¼¢ 10º 6º¡ 7¼¡ Cannon D 121 L 13.30 Clearsugar118¸¡ Diva Beach118¶¢ Run Bambi Run121¡ btw, outs, improved 12

6
20-1 Black

Pat Hand Girl 46© (L)
B.m.7 Hard Aces - Sorcerer's Appeal by Sorcerer's Stone, LA
Gold, Brown 'H' , Brown 'H' on Sleeves

45 $5,000 Own: Patricia Harden and Randall Hargrave
Trn: Kenneth L. Hargrave (29-1-4-3)

JOSE RIQUELME (93-6-6-7) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $450 Turf: 6 0 0 3 $6,270
2025: 11 0 1 3 $16,485 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $6,160
Life: 50 4 7 10 $95,180 Distance: 11 1 3 2 $31,525

Track: 24 1 4 3 $43,240
26Feb26 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¹ :49½¿ 1:15¸¼ 1:44¾¼ 4gklClm 5000cnd 50 8-35 2 8½¢ 8»¢ 8»¢ 6¾¡ 6¶½ Vives S 121 bL 23.20 Sue's Little Zing121¼¢ Apriority Catch121¶£ Anita's Vision121¶£ settled,no threat 9
19Jan26 FG2 ft 1m¼¿ :48¼¾ 1:14¶¸ 1:41¶^ 4gklClm 5000cnd 49 42-49 3 9¶¶ 9½ 9½¢ 6¶¶ 5¶¹ Riquelme J 121 bL 70.60 Sue's Little Zing121¹¡ Strawberry Sundae121¸£ Agami121¸¡ trail, willingly ins 9
28Dec25 FG8 ft 6f½¼ :22»¼ :46¾¹ 1:12¸¾ 3gklClm 5000cnd 51 8-37 3 7 8¿£ 8¶¸ 7¿¡ 7¶¼¡ Riquelme J 121 bL 53.10 Honor His Half119¨μ Where's Aunt J121»¡ Steal Me Over121¶¡ trailed most 8
17Sep25 Lad6 ft 7f¸^ :23ºº :47¹^ 1:26^¹ 3gklClm 5000cnd ---43 6 10 10¶¸ 10¾¢ 7½¡ 8¿¡ Vargas J P 120 bL 11.80 Where's Aunt J119¶¡ Louisiana Cowgirl119¶£ Mo Dixie Diva121«¬ outrun early,mild bid 10
Workout(s): 20 Feb 26 FG 4F ft :51b 52/68

7
7-2 Orange

Strawberry Sundae 57© (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Creative Cause - Sparkling Diamond by Finest Hour, LA
Blue, Pink 'YAYA', Pink 'YAYA' on White and Blue Halved Sleeves

61 $5,000 Own: Kathy Reeves
Trn: Shane Wilson (171-21-20-26)

ISAAC CASTILLO (253-41-27-42) 121

2026: 3 1 1 0 $13,080 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $12,740
2025: 9 2 3 0 $22,370 Off (Dirt): 10 2 2 1 $48,445
Life: 37 7 9 3 $157,605 Distance: 12 3 5 1 $67,710

Track: 17 3 2 2 $81,100
01Feb26 FG4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :49¾¾ 1:15¶º 1:45^¾ 4gklClm 5000cnd 57 18-56 2 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ Castillo I 121 fL *1.90 Strawberry Sundae121¶ Steal Me Over121º¢ Fret No More124¶ pace, duel, inched 8
19Jan26 FG2 ft 1m¼¿ :48¼¾ 1:14¶¸ 1:41¶^ 4gklClm 5000cnd 56 66-65 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¹¡ Castillo I 121 fL 3.50 Sue's Little Zing121¹¡ Strawberry Sundae121¸£ Agami121¸¡ pace, yld1/4, 2nd best 9
02Jan26 FG8 ft 1ÇÀ ¹» :50¼^ 1:16¿¶ 1:45º¸ 4gk Clm 5000cnd 60 22-62 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 4¼¡ Castillo I 118 fL 7.60 Bette Davis121º¡ Roll Gypsy Roll121¶ Midnight Blaze121¶ pace, yield 1/4, wknd 6
07Dec25 FG2 mys 1m¼½ :49¶¾ 1:14½¼ 1:41º^ 3gklClm 5000cnd 69 38-21 7 7¼£ 7½¢ 7¿¡ 8¶¸ 7¹¸ Castillo I 120 fL 2.60 Sue's Little Zing120¶^£ Agami120«¬ Averi Ever After120»¢whop st, no impact 8
Workout(s): 27 Feb 26 Lad 4F ft :49.0b 4/8

8
20-1 Pink

Averi Ever After 46© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.7 Court Vision - Like a Butterfly by Two Punch, LA
Orange, Orange 'JT' in White Circled Star, White Sleeves

49 $5,000 Own: Steve Duke and Todd Dick
Trn: Steven Duke (35-0-2-2)

JAMISON MUDD (132-4-10-15) 116»

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $3,105
2025: 9 0 2 2 $10,275 Off (Dirt): 9 0 3 1 $14,070
Life: 47 5 6 5 $108,570 Distance: 26 4 2 3 $75,845

Track: 25 1 3 3 $53,340
01Feb26 FG4 ft 1ÇÀ ¹^ :49¾¾ 1:15¶º 1:45^¾ 4gklClm 5000cnd 49 11-26 4 4¹¡ 5¸ 7º¡ 7¶^ 7¶¾¡ Hernandez H 121 bL 20.90 Strawberry Sundae121¶ Steal Me Over121º¢ Fret No More124¶ track btw, retreated 8
19Jan26 FG2 ft 1m¼¿ :48¼¾ 1:14¶¸ 1:41¶^ 4gklClm 5000cnd 52 51-46 2 5¼ 6º¡ 6¼ 8¶¶ 6¶» Loveberry J 121 L 19.50 Sue's Little Zing121¹¡ Strawberry Sundae121¸£ Agami121¸¡ off pace, no threat 9
07Dec25 FG2 mys 1m¼½ :49¶¾ 1:14½¼ 1:41º^ 3gklClm 5000cnd 52 49-57 5 3º 2º 2¹¡ 2º 3¶^£ Loveberry J 120 L 25.80 Sue's Little Zing120¶^£ Agami120«¬ Averi Ever After120»¢ no bid, wknd late 8
04Aug25 Lad3 ft 1ÇÀ ¸^ :49¿º 1:15»¶ 1:46¾¿ 3gklClm 5000cnd 57-43 4 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¸ 4¼¡ 4¶º¡ Gonzalez N 123 L 16.70 Lightening Mo123¹ Alliaceous123¹¢ Pat Hand Girl123¾¢ press 2w,faded 6
Workout(s): 9 Jan 26 FG 4F ft :49.1b 36/95

9
5-1 Aqua

Apriority Catch 51© (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Apriority - Catch the Buss by Malabar Gold, LA
Blue, 'Autism Awareness', Multicolor Puzzle and Racehorse

60 $5,000 Own: Taboada Racing Stables LLC (Johnny Taboada)
Trn: Jonathan Wong (37-6-6-5)

HARRY HERNANDEZ (104-12-16-12) 121

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,810 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 0 $43,420 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $3,930
Life: 19 5 3 1 $90,640 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $4,620

Track: 3 0 1 0 $4,620
26Feb26 FG3 ft 1ÇÀ ¸¹ :49½¿ 1:15¸¼ 1:44¾¼ 4gklClm 5000cnd 53 18-52 7 6¹¢ 5¸¢ 5¸¢ 4¼¡ 2¼¢ Hernandez H 121 L 6.40 Sue's Little Zing121¼¢ Apriority Catch121¶£ Anita's Vision121¶£ crowded st,4w,2nd best 9
13Feb26 Ded8 ft 7K¸^ :24º¹ :49¹» 1:35¸¿ 4gklClm 7500cnd 58 28-54 4 4 8¹ 5» 5¾¡ 5¼£ Hernandez H 120 L *1.30 Broadway Pearl120º¢ Radiant Rebel120¶£ Be a Bandit120¨μ lacked late response 10
30Dec25 Ded6 ft 7K¸^ :24¸¾ :48ºº 1:34½¸ 3gklClm 10000cnd 61 56-52 6 8 3¡ 3º 5»¢ 6¶»¡ Cohen D 120 L *1.70 Cute Dinero Queen120¹ Beulah K120»¢ Girl Thirsty120¨μ pressed, faded 8
19Nov25 Ded7 ft 7f¶» :24¿¼ :50¶¸ 1:28¶¾ 3gklClm 10000cnd-c 60 38-69 5 5 2«¬ 1«¬ 2¸ 2¸¢ Lozada C 120 L 3.80 Crusin Like a Cat120¸¢ Apriority Catch120«¬ Miss Rosie120¶¢ speed, no match late 6

Claimed by Taboada Racing Stables, LLC from Elite Thoroughbred Racing LLC for $10,000, Thomas Lee - Trainer
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Ded 4F ft :49.2b 4/15 28 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :37.4bg 2/2 a21 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :36.3b 1/5 a15 Jan 26 Ded 3F ft :36.2b 1/15
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;© - Accredited La Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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FAIR GROUNDS - "Commingle"



$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 1-3) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

Five And One Half Furlongs - SPECIAL ACCR MAIDEN CLAIMING $10,000. -
Purse $14,000. (Includes $1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot
Revenue)(Includes $5,000 from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred
Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 FLORA BOUND 34 (L) 5 Meeks M *115
2 GOODMORNING GRACIE 36 (L) 9/2 Murrill M 120
3 STORMY LOU 30 (L) 6 Vargas J 120
4 METALLIC MAID 42 (L) 9/2 Pedroza, Jr. M 120
5 HANNAH BOO (L) 7/2 Vives S 120
6 GO NORTH BOSS 31 (L) 8 Hernandez H 120
7 STELLA GUITAR 44 (L) 4 Concepcion A 120
8 MISS MADDIE (L) Blk-off 12 Riquelme J 120

SELECTIONS: 5-7-2-4
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 2-4) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-5)
Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $15,000-$10,000. - Purse $18,000. (Includes $6,000
from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies Three Years Old
Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 AUTHENTIC ANGEL 60 (L) 7/2 Graham J 119
2 ICE COLD BLONDE 51 (L) 7/2 Vives S 119
3 HOLD THE DRAMA 57 (L) 4 Hernandez H 119
4 KITTEN GLOVES 56 (L) 4 Ortiz J 119
5 UNDISPUTABLE 53 (L) Blk-on 3 Hernandez C 119
6 GREAT OWL 52 8 Rea H *114

SELECTIONS: 5-1-2-3
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 3-5)
One Mile (Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000. - Purse $19,000.
(Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $5,000 Or Less
In 2024 - 2026 or Claiming Price $10,000.

1 EVEN THE WIND 72 (L) 12 Pedroza, Jr. M 120
2 BIGFOOT SIGHTING 73 (L) 20 Rodriguez J 120
3 MOOGIE SON 66 (L) 20 Vives S 120
4 FOXTROT HARRY 71 (L) 6 Castillo I 120
5 NOT FALLING BACK 76 (L) 12 Loveberry J 120
6 FORTUITY 74 (L) 10 Melancon J 120
7 RED ROAD 83 (L) 7/2 Hernandez, Jr. B 120
8 TWOKO BAY 74 (L) 20 Murray E 120
9 BOITANO 87 (L) 2 Concepcion A 126
10 MISTER MULDOON 66 (L) 7/2 Graham J 120
11 AE-SENDERO 69 (L) 20 Hernandez H 120

SELECTIONS: 9-7-10-4
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 4-6) / $0.20 Crescent City Jackpot Pick 6 (Races

4-9)
One Mile And One Sixteenth - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $55,000. (Includes
$6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000 from ALBSS) For Fillies Three Years
Old Which Have Never Won A Race Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or
State Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 MAJESTICAL 65 (L) 2 Ortiz J 119
2 HUCK'S AGENDA 62 (L) 5/2 Hernandez, Jr. B 122
3 STICKER SHOCKED 56 (L) 3 Hernandez C 119
4 ZAFFA 59 (L) 6 Cannon D 119
5 A. P.'S GIRL 69 (L) 3 Curtis B 119

SELECTIONS: 1-2-3-5
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 5-7) / $0.50 Pick 5 (Races 5-9)
Six Furlongs - CLAIMING $17,500-$12,500. - Purse $20,000. (Includes $1,000
L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $9,000 from the
L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 CHARGE THE DEAL 49 (L) 15 Castillo I 114
2 DOSE OF REALITY 54 (L) 6 Rea H *117
3 KIN TO THE WICKED 69 (L) 4/5 Concepcion A 122
4 LA MAXIMA 54 (L) 9/2 Ortiz J 114
5 BLISSIT 49 (L) 10 Murrill M 114
6 JOHN'S JUNE 51 (L) 20 Nieves E 122
7 MISS MAKEITHAPPEN 44 (L) 12 Vargas J 122
8 PLATINUMUS MAXIMUS 60 (L) 12 Pedroza, Jr. M 122
9 LITTLE EM (L) 12 Vives S 117

SELECTIONS: 3-4-2-5

$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double
/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 6-8) / $0.50 Pick 4 (Races 6-9)

One Mile And One Sixteenth (Turf) - CLAIMING $30,000. - Purse $28,000.
(Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won
Two Races Over A Mile On The Turf Since September 16, 2025.

1 FLAMINGPROPOSITION 74 (L) Blk-off 12 Hernandez H 121
2 ENLIGHTEN 79 (L) Blk-off 5 Meeks M *116
3 ANOTHER MYSTERY 82 (L) 4 Loveberry J 121
4 BOLD DISCOVERY 66 (L) 12 Nieves E 121
5 POLAR BEAR PLUNGE 73 (L) 9/2 Concepcion A 121
6 FROSTY BLUE 72 (L) 6 Pedroza, Jr. M 121
7 SUMMER IN ADRIANE 74 (L) 9/2 Curtis B 121
8 EVER DANGEROUS 74 (L) 5 Castillo I 121
9 NEXT LEVEL 76 (L) 8 Graham J 121

SELECTIONS: 3-5-7-2
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

/ $0.50 Pick 3 (Races 7-9)
Six Furlongs - MAIDEN OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000. - Purse $30,000.
(Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $3,000 from ALBSS) For Maidens,
Three Years Old Which Have Sold Or Rna for $50,000 or Less In Their Most
Recent Auction Or Maiden Claiming $50,000.

1 KALATUA 30 (L1) 8 Curtis B 120
2 HUTCHINSON 35 (L) 12 Graham J 120
3 PAMPERED PRINCE (L1) 8 Loveberry J 120
4 LA NORME DE JOUR 57 (L) Blk-on 8 Concepcion A 120
5 APOLLO ELEVEN 53 (L) 10 Castillo I 120
6 EDITOR (L) 4 Pedroza, Jr. M 120
7 GENERAL GRAHAM (L1) 3 Ortiz J 120
8 KINGOFSOMEWHEREHOT (L1) 9/2 Hernandez, Jr. B 120
9 CANDY DREAMIN (L1) 10 Vargas J 120

SELECTIONS: 7-6-8-1
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta / $1 Daily Double

Five And One Half Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
$50,000. - Purse $56,000. (Includes $6,000 from Slot Revenue)(Plus $4,000
from ALBSS) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000
Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Waiver Claiming, Starter Or State Bred or
Which Have Never Won Three Races or Claiming Price $50,000.

1 PINELAND 82 (L) 9/2 Cannon D 120
2 MISTER MMMMM 83 (L) 4 Ortiz J 120
3 THAT'S RIGHT 84 (L) 5 Curtis B 120
4 ROCK N ROLL BOLT 72 (L) 8 Concepcion A 122
5 BRIDLE A BUTTERFLY 74 (L) 8 Vives S 120
6 FIT TO FLY 83 (L) 6 Castillo I 120
7 VESTURE 85 (L) 7/2 Hernandez, Jr. B 122
8 AMOUDI BAY 80 (L) 6 Graham J 122

SELECTIONS: 7-2-1-3
$1 WPS / $1 Exacta / $0.50 Trifecta / $0.10 Superfecta

One Mile And Seventy Yards - CLAIMING $5,000. - Purse $15,000. (Includes
$1,000 L.T.B.A.S.B.F)(Includes $8,000 from Slot Revenue)(Includes $6,000
from the L.T.B.A.V.P.F.) For Accredited La Bred Fillies And Mares Four Years
Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won
Two Races Since September 16, 2025.

1 SWEET ALEXIS 62 (L) 3 Vargas J 121
2 AGAMI 54 (L) 8 Magnon D 121
3 ANITA'S VISION 53 (L) 8 Nieves E 121
4 MOLTO VINO 66 (L) 6 Rea H *116
5 VISIONISTA 67 (L) 6 Murrill M 121
6 PAT HAND GIRL 46 (L) 20 Riquelme J 121
7 STRAWBERRY SUNDAE 57 (L) 7/2 Castillo I 121
8 AVERI EVER AFTER 46 (L) 20 Mudd J *116
9 APRIORITY CATCH 51 (L) 5 Hernandez H 121

SELECTIONS: 1-7-9-4

FAIR GROUNDS PREVIEW
Monday, March 16, 2026
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EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

1 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,025. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #1. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

California Spring (CHI)
Ch.h.8 California Chrome - Spring Fragrance by Eskendereya, CHI
STATS: Jockey (166-10-8-9) / Trainer (114-17-14-9)

0.00 Own: Tata Beto
Trn: Luis Guillermo Valdivia (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN ANDRES MARIN QUEZADA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 9 1 1 2 $2,245 Turf: 70 14 14 13 $37,377
2025: 40 6 3 5 $11,069 Off (Dirt): 7 2 1 0 $3,966
Life: 168 20 25 23 $55,107 Distance: 64 12 13 13 $33,390

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¶ 3g Hcp - H 2125 6 8»£ Marin S A 123 9.30 Tia Hedy126¶¡ Gran Morron126¶¡ Kiss the Queen123¨© 10
04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2098 2 3¶¢ Marin S A 126 14.00 Il Vento134¡ King Octopus132£ California Spring126£ 15
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2184 9 8º£ Marin S A 128 13.30 Hipatia128¨μ Gran Morron128¶¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 12
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾º 3g Hcp - H 2192 4 1¨μ Marin S A 121 21.30 California Spring121¨μ Tia Hedy126¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 16
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2163 7 6¾ Marin S A 126 8.20 Pine Black128¸£ Tia Hedy126¸ Encinitas126¶¡ 12

2
30-1

Rezagado (CHI)
B.g.7 California Chrome - Piu Bella by Fusaichi Pegasus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1059-64-86-78) / Trainer (122-13-15-10)

0.00 Own: De La Vega
Trn: Guillermo Celis Perez (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 4 1 0 0 $1,468 Turf: 30 4 3 5 $14,792
2025: 5 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $781
Life: 39 4 4 5 $15,573 Distance: 16 1 1 1 $3,076

16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2113 6 5»£ Perez G A 128 13.80 My Gran Tommy128¸£ Oppa123¨μ Ouro126¸ 13
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¾½ 3g Hcp - H 2119 11 6»£ Perez G A 128 5.00 Che Samaritan123¸¡ Tuyarak123£ Golden Stone128¨© 12
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¶^ 3g Hcp - H 1982 8 1¡ Perez G A 127 9.00 Rezagado127¡ Imperio Babilonico126¡ Poor Smell126¨© 13
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58½¹ 3g Hcp - H 1964 1 10º¢ Fournet R F 126 31.60 Che Samaritan126¨© Japoneitor126¶¢ Pietra Di Luna126£ 13
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^º 3g Hcp - H 1876 2 10¶¾ Castillo A 126 135.60 Gladiatore126¡ Te Canto a Ti126£ Panchote126¶¢ 11

3
30-1

Clint El Bueno (CHI)
Ch.g.4 Sumerio (CHI) - Terra Santa (CHI) by Ocean Terrace, CHI
STATS: Jockey (499-39-41-43) / Trainer (10-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Rafael Sanchez A.
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

NELSON ANDRES ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 4 1 0 1 $1,807 Turf: 9 1 0 2 $2,053
2025: 17 0 0 2 $544 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 1 0 3 $2,351 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $1,661

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹¸ 3 Msw 4 1£ Medina J F 126 3.60 Clint El Bueno126£ Cocolino126¨© Piratomy126¶ 12
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58»» 3 Msw 12 3¶¡ Valdivia L I 126 7.70 Con Olor A Pobre118¶¡ Mi Gigante126¨© Clint El Bueno126¶ 12
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»º 3 Msw 1 4¾¡ Valdivia L I 126 5.80 Fallen Star126¸¢ Marino Sin Vacilar118º¡ Anaheim126¶£ 6
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¸ 3 Msw 7 4º¢ Valdivia L I 126 18.10 Black and Red126¶ Marino Sin Vacilar118¹ Anaheim126¨μ 11
17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼¹ 3 Msw 3 8¾ Fournet R F 118 10.40 Oh Que Fresco127¨μ Bruce Banner126¶ Araukan126¡ 11

4
8-1

Tizziano (CHI)
B.c.4 Seeking the Dia - Skin (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1338-183-168-176) / Trainer (831-91-74-68)

0.00 Own: Placilla
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 3 0 1 0 $373 Turf: 16 0 2 1 $1,409
2025: 26 1 1 1 $2,569 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 1 2 1 $2,942 Distance: 12 0 1 1 $911

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2008 9 2£ Ramirez N A 126 *2.50 Topacio Azul126£ Tizziano126¨© Presumida Flame126¸ 11
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹^ 3g Hcp - H 2028 13 4¸ Carvacho D A 129 13.00 Imperio Babilonico126¡ La Pela126¨μ Pazzelle126¶¢ 16
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2011 6 5½£ Carvacho D A 122 16.40 Irish Band128¶ Encinitas126¡ Lady Emper126»¡ 8
17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23»¿ 3g Hcp - H 2291 8 6½£ Carvacho D A 123 71.50 Perla Del Austro128¹ Jarra de Vino123¹ Kyo123¶ 11
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 1974 9 11¶¿¢ Fournet R F 126 23.20 Lucky Basta126º¢ Warrior Spirit123¹£ Teruka123¡ 12

5
6-1

Ciudadano Kane (CHI)
B.c.4 Mendelssohn - Speed of Life (ARG) by Stay Thirsty, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1447-154-150-127) / Trainer (457-69-53-62)

0.00 Own: Don Mario
Trn: Ximeno Francisco Urenda (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $1,676 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 0 $1,676 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2020 7 7¼£ Urbina R C 128 7.50 Mala Memoria128¨μ Drake128º Salus128¨© 13
02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^½ 3g Hcp - H 2077 4 6¶^ Perez G A 123 9.60 Janstar123¹¡ Dentato128¸£ Desprolijo128¨μ 10
15Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21¼» 3g Hcp - H 2247 4 6¶»¡ Medina J F 128 5.70 Cana Alta120«¬ El Profeta123¼ Indian Melody126¸¡ 10
29Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸» 3g Hcp - H 1971 12 7º¢ Perez G A 128 9.60 Ya Silio128¶£ Maldotti126¨© Princesitacami121¨© 12
15Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¹ 3 Msw 8 1½¢ Medina F A 118 10.50 Ciudadano Kane118½¢ Piratomy127£ Pino Huacho126£ 11

6
10-1

Moringa (CHI)
B.m.5 Seeking the Dia - Mujer de Secretos (CHI) by Holy Roman Emperor (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (573-28-37-30) / Trainer (8-3-0-0)

0.00 Own: Los Caleranos
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MATIAS EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 5 0 0 0 $84 Turf: 25 2 2 1 $5,437
2025: 29 2 5 1 $6,447 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 36 2 5 1 $6,696 Distance: 16 0 1 0 $636

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2098 8 8¹¡ Gonzalez J A 126 8.60 Il Vento134¡ King Octopus132£ California Spring126£ 15
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2273 5 4¸¡ Gonzalez J A 120 68.70 Oscuro Y Salvaje128¶¢ Soul Queen134¡ Tia Hedy119£ 11
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾º 3g Hcp - H 2192 14 15¶^ Quinteros W 128 31.00 California Spring121¨μ Tia Hedy126¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 16
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2240 7 10½ Ochoa H A 126 21.20 Oscuro Y Salvaje128«¬ Bettolina128£ Noel121¶¢ 16
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 2086 11 11¶¸¢ Gonzalez S E 130 6.30 Viene Puelche123£ Tanytus132¶£ Medford130¨© 14

7
30-1

Araukan (CHI)
Gr.c.4 Alfonso - Ali Macgrow (CHI) by Mr Speaker, CHI
STATS: Jockey (591-61-62-75) / Trainer (411-27-32-32)

0.00 Own: That
Trn: Gabriel Rodrigo Reyes Iriarte (0-0-0-0)

GUILLERMO ANTONIO PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 7 1 0 0 $1,658 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 1 $229 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 1 0 1 $1,887 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $170

05Mar26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :59¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 2926 10 4º¢ Ochoa H A 123 3.70 Black Kingly123¨μ Josie Girl121¡ Cachorrita Mia121¹¡ 15
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2106 9 5½£ Villagra A I 128 17.50 La Albita128¹¢ Luca Brasi126¶¢ Encinitas128¸ 14
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2192 11 5»¢ Alexander S H 128 26.90 The Great Texas128£ El Espia128¡ My Hero126¹¢ 14
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¿ 3 Msw 14 1¹ Villagra A I 117 50.10 Araukan117¹ Anaheim126¨© Mi Gigante126£ 13
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»º 3 Msw 6 5¶^¢ Zuniga D J 126 11.20 Fallen Star126¸¢ Marino Sin Vacilar118º¡ Anaheim126¶£ 6

8
10-1

Lady Laura (CHI)
B.f.4 Sumerio (CHI) - Pegli (CHI) by Ocean Terrace, CHI
STATS: Jockey (8-0-1-2) / Trainer (184-26-22-17)

0.00 Own: Haras Santa Mariana
Trn: Luis Guillermo Catena (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 3 1 1 0 $1,788 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $1,788
2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 1 1 0 $1,788 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $1,788

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¿^ 3 k Msw 4 1¸ Medina J F 126 *2.30 Lady Laura126¸ Rosita Del Puerto126¡ Ultimo Paseo126¡ 12
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¶¾ 3 k Msw 3 2º¢ Sancho A B 126 8.70 Wittenburg117º¢ Lady Laura126¨μ De Bolognia126¸ 10
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¾ 3 k Msw 4 6¶^¡ Medina F A 117 22.50 Candy Dubai117¹¢ Oh Karina126¸¢ De Bolognia126¶£ 16
31Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¼» 3 k Msw 14 7½£ Olivares F A 126 32.30 Stormy Lucky118¨μ Presumida Flame126¶¢ Candy Dubai126¶¡ 15
15Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¶ 3 k Msw 7 9¶º Villagran I R 126 54.10 Mexa118º¡ Guapa Portena126¹¢ A Lo Mejor117£ 16

9
10-1

Poor Smell (CHI)
B.f.4 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Rock Cristal (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (407-28-30-28) / Trainer (10-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Hijos Del Rayo
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 7 1 1 1 $2,021 Turf: 13 2 2 1 $7,865
2025: 26 1 1 0 $6,456 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 2 2 1 $8,477 Distance: 11 2 2 1 $7,656

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2049 3 4¶ Villagran I R 128 38.50 Creed126¨© Profesora Top121¶ La Pela123¨© 12
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾º 3g Hcp - H 2192 1 13»¢ Soto J M 123 55.80 California Spring121¨μ Tia Hedy126¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 16
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2040 8 1¹¢ Gonzalez S E 126 5.70 Poor Smell126¹¢ Trois Plumes126¨© Alqaswa126¶¡ 11
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2009 13 6¼¢ Ramirez N A 126 18.90 My Gran Tommy126¨μ Oppa126º Rosita Del Puerto126¶¢ 15
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¶^ 3g Hcp - H 1982 12 3¶ Ramirez N A 126 *2.20 Rezagado127¡ Imperio Babilonico126¡ Poor Smell126¨© 13

10
3-2

Noel (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Viscount Nelson - Securitas (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1363-252-220-164) / Trainer (593-67-69-84)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 5 0 0 2 $330 Turf: 12 1 1 3 $8,242
2025: 12 1 1 1 $7,912 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 1 3 $8,242 Distance: 9 1 1 2 $7,395

22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2184 6 6¸¡ Herrera J A 128 *1.60 Hipatia128¨μ Gran Morron128¶¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 12
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾º 3g Hcp - H 2192 8 6¶ Herrera J A 128 *2.80 California Spring121¨μ Tia Hedy126¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 16
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2240 8 3£ Herrera J A 121 *3.80 Oscuro Y Salvaje128«¬ Bettolina128£ Noel121¶¢ 16
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2211 4 3» Herrera J A 118 4.10 Hooteroad128¶¡ Vida Salvaje130¹¡ Noel118¶ 9
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¼ 3g Hcp - H 2115 8 6¿£ Herrera J A 126 3.20 Hooteroad125» California Spring121£ Aka and Red121¶¢ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 1:15 p.m.

Por Gulfstream Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

2 Valparaiso Chile
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,950. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #2. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #2. Maiden, Fillies, 4 yo, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Aunt Mercy (CHI)
B.f.4 Palm Springs - Quick Fever by Quality Road, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1582-298-202-182) / Trainer (969-59-76-72)

0.00 Own: Bernal T Rafael A
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 0 0 $75 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $75
2025: 6 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 0 0 $75 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¿^ 3 k Msw 6 6¼¢ Fuenzalida R A 126 25.80 Lady Laura126¸ Rosita Del Puerto126¡ Ultimo Paseo126¡ 12
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2038 14 12½¢ Baeza J I 126 57.30 Alqaswa126¡ Ahi Viene Ahi Va126¶¢ Trois Plumes126¨© 15
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58^^ 3 k Msw 10 4º¢ Herrera J A 126 10.90 Sigan La Musica126¶¢ Exclude126¸¢ Rosita Del Puerto126£ 10
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¾ 3 k Msw 14 9¶½£ Villagran I R 126 39.60 Candy Dubai117¹¢ Oh Karina126¸¢ De Bolognia126¶£ 16
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹º 3 k Msw 11 8¶º¡ Villagran I R 126 15.90 La Albita118»¢ De Bolognia126¡ Candy Dubai126¸£ 15
01Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¿¼ 3 k Msw 9 11¶¹¡ Gonzalez S E 121 13.40 Mi Bella Fer112¶¡ Luga122¨μ Nahuen122£ 14
03Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¸¿ 3 k Msw 2 8¾ Leon B E 121 21.00 Ampawan121¶¢ Lady In Black121¨μ Rapillana115¸ 13
12Sep25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¼¶ 3 k Msw 3 5º¡ Miranda V M 121 120.40 Daddys Baby114£ Negra Perla121¡ La Que Mas Chae121¶£ 14
04Jul25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59½º 3 k Msw 10 14¸¹£ Leon B E 121 13.20 Rani121¨μ La Dopinhue121¶¡ Hipatia114¶ 14

2
8-1

Sestri Levante (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Santo Kel by Frankel (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (573-28-37-30) / Trainer (1105-81-94-88)

0.00 Own: The Good Father
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MATIAS EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126¸

2026: 7 0 0 0 $218 Turf: 8 0 1 0 $476
2025: 17 0 1 1 $497 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 24 0 1 1 $715 Distance: 15 0 0 1 $239

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¿^ 3 k Msw 5 7¼¢ Tapia S F 126 30.60 Lady Laura126¸ Rosita Del Puerto126¡ Ultimo Paseo126¡ 12
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»¼ 3 k Msw 9 8¶¾ Eyzaguirre J M 123 7.40 Sonrisa Carinosa117¸ De Bolognia117½ Ultimo Paseo126¼¢ 10
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58^^ 3 k Msw 6 5»£ Tapia S F 126 4.70 Sigan La Musica126¶¢ Exclude126¸¢ Rosita Del Puerto126£ 10
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¾ 3 k Msw 13 5¿¡ Urbina R C 126 14.90 Candy Dubai117¹¢ Oh Karina126¸¢ De Bolognia126¶£ 16
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹º 3 k Msw 7 4¾¡ Urbina R C 126 24.30 La Albita118»¢ De Bolognia126¡ Candy Dubai126¸£ 15
07Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59½¸ 3 k Msw 1 4¸£ Villagran J D 117 3.00 Presumida Flame126¶¢ Candy Dubai126¶¡ De Bolognia118¨© 8
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¸½ 3 Msw 4 4£ Villagran J D 116 20.90 Elon126¨μ Fallen Star117¡ Sigan La Musica122¨© 10
22Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¹ 3 k Msw 15 14¸» Bobadilla C P 123 92.70 Albanta126½ Presumida Flame126¸¢ Morocha De Oro126¶¢ 16
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼^ 3 k Msw 15 11¶º Villagran J D 118 61.40 Modelo Del Salto126¹£ Candy Dubai126¨μ Presumida Flame126¸¡ 15

3
3-2

De Bolognia (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Viscount Nelson - De Bavaria (CHI) by Rock of Gibraltar (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-0-0-0) / Trainer (578-40-49-46)

0.00 Own: Torres
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

JOSE DANIEL VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2026: 7 0 2 4 $1,260 Turf: 6 0 0 2 $369
2025: 11 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 0 2 4 $1,260 Distance: 10 0 2 2 $891

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¿^ 3 k Msw 7 4¹ Gonzalez L C 126 4.70 Lady Laura126¸ Rosita Del Puerto126¡ Ultimo Paseo126¡ 12
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»¼ 3 k Msw 8 2¸ Villagran J D 117 *1.70 Sonrisa Carinosa117¸ De Bolognia117½ Ultimo Paseo126¼¢ 10
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¶¾ 3 k Msw 2 3º¡ Gonzalez L C 126 4.80 Wittenburg117º¢ Lady Laura126¨μ De Bolognia126¸ 10
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¾ 3 k Msw 6 3»¡ Gonzalez L C 126 7.00 Candy Dubai117¹¢ Oh Karina126¸¢ De Bolognia126¶£ 16
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹º 3 k Msw 15 2»¢ Gonzalez L C 126 11.60 La Albita118»¢ De Bolognia126¡ Candy Dubai126¸£ 15
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¿ 3 k Msw 1 3¶^ Rojas N A 117 15.80 Days of Future126½ La Albita118¹ De Bolognia117¨© 10
07Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59½¸ 3 k Msw 4 3¸£ Rojas N A 118 15.50 Presumida Flame126¶¢ Candy Dubai126¶¡ De Bolognia118¨© 8
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¿ 3 k Msw 3 8¶º¢ Quinteros W 126 19.20 Mighty Flower126¸¡ Stormy Lucky126¶ Modelo Del Salto126¼ 10
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½^ 3 k Msw 4 6¶^£ Quinteros W 126 41.40 Opereta de Plaza126»¡ Oh Karina126¨© Wannabe117¸ 11

4
10-1

Sundy Point (CHI)
Br.f.4 The Lumber Guy - Es Magallanica (CHI) by Galantas, CHI
STATS: Jockey (499-39-41-43) / Trainer (427-32-39-41)

0.00 Own: Colicheu
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

NELSON ANDRES ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $75 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 0 0 $75 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $75

18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58^^ 3 k Msw 4 9¸» Quinteros W 126 16.40 Sigan La Musica126¶¢ Exclude126¸¢ Rosita Del Puerto126£ 10
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹º 3 k Msw 4 13¸º¢ Zuniga D J 126 29.10 La Albita118»¢ De Bolognia126¡ Candy Dubai126¸£ 15
22Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¹ 3 k Msw 14 8¶¹£ Fuenzalida R A 126 72.20 Albanta126½ Presumida Flame126¸¢ Morocha De Oro126¶¢ 16
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¼ 3 k Msw 16 13¡ Fuenzalida R A 126 15.00 Oggi126¨© Presumida Flame126¨© Candy Dubai118¨© 15
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½½ 3 k Msw 2 4½£ Fuenzalida R A 126 30.60 Wannabe126¶ Cibeles118¶¢ Candy Dubai126»¡ 10
02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11»¾ 3 k Msw 3 9¶¹ Urbina R C 126 21.60 A Tutta Vela126£ Cibeles126¨© Wannabe126¶¢ 13

5
10-1

Shiflin (CHI)
Br.f.4 Imperia - Crystal Bay (CHI) by Neko Bay, CHI
STATS: Jockey (830-30-43-59) / Trainer (427-32-39-41)

0.00 Own: Pompita
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 11 0 0 0 $0

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»¼ 3 k Msw 3 9¶¾¡ Villagran I R 126 55.80 Sonrisa Carinosa117¸ De Bolognia117½ Ultimo Paseo126¼¢ 10
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¿ 3 k Msw 4 10¸» Poblete C S 126 37.00 Days of Future126½ La Albita118¹ De Bolognia117¨© 10
31Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¼» 3 k Msw 12 10¶¸¢ Poblete C S 126 144.20 Stormy Lucky118¨μ Presumida Flame126¶¢ Candy Dubai126¶¡ 15
22Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¹ 3 k Msw 4 13¸º¡ Villagran I R 126 100.60 Albanta126½ Presumida Flame126¸¢ Morocha De Oro126¶¢ 16
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼^ 3 k Msw 4 10¶¸¢ Poblete C S 126 81.80 Modelo Del Salto126¹£ Candy Dubai126¨μ Presumida Flame126¸¡ 15
27Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11º¾ 3 k Msw 11 10¶¿¢ Marin S A 126 110.70 Picpus126¶¢ Mighty Flower126¶¡ Presumida Flame118¸ 12
19Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11^¸ 3 k Msw 3 7¶¼¢ Marin S A 126 46.10 Alqaswa126º La Poca Fonda117¶ Picpus126¹ 8
15Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¹ 3 k Msw 5 13¸º¡ Marin S A 126 271.40 Guapa Portena118¡ Opereta de Plaza126¸£ A Tutta Vela126¶ 13
06Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¼ 3 k Msw 7 10¸» Villagran I R 126 143.80 Sumervolt126¡ Opereta de Plaza126¹¢ Guapa Portena117¨© 11

6
10-1

Espera Un Poquito (CHI)
Br.f.4 Zawraq (IRE) - Guardia Pretoriana (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-2-0-1) / Trainer (461-36-33-28)

0.00 Own: Braulio Gomez A.
Trn: Braulio Santiago Gomez (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

7
6-1

Mi Chunchita (CHI)
B.f.4 International Star - Roxy (CHI) by Squire Jones, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1765-92-121-100) / Trainer (209-17-14-12)

0.00 Own: Siempre Fe
Trn: Sergio Alexis Salazar (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»¼ 3 k Msw 1 5¶¼ Fuenzalida R A 126 23.90 Sonrisa Carinosa117¸ De Bolognia117½ Ultimo Paseo126¼¢ 10
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¾ 3 k Msw 1 14¸¹¡ Villagran J D 117 31.40 Candy Dubai117¹¢ Oh Karina126¸¢ De Bolognia126¶£ 16
15Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¶ 3 k Msw 1 -- Gonzalez J A 126 70.20 Mexa118º¡ Guapa Portena126¹¢ A Lo Mejor117£ pulled up 16
25Aug25 eChs(CHI) gdp 5f :59¶º 3 k Msw 2 14¸» Tapia J I 115 84.10 Abombada121¶¡ Framing121¸¡ Reina Alba123£ 15
15Aug25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¶º 3 k Msw 10 8¶¼¡ Valdivia L I 121 18.80 Tia Guacolda121¨μ Madame Ivonne121¨© Perfide121¡ 10
08Aug25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f 1:00¹» 3 k Msw 8 10¿£ Tapia J I 112 42.50 Ema Coock121¹¢ Ta Guapita121¶¢ Perfide121¡ 14
25Jul25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59½½ 3 k Msw 14 10¶^¢ Medina F A 112 28.90 Graciosa Cozette121¡ Reina Del Donguil121£ Reina Alba121¶ 15

8
8-1

Morocha De Oro (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Tapitdoro - Linda Morocha (CHI) by Monthir, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1447-154-150-127) / Trainer (427-32-39-41)

0.00 Own: Jorge Araneda M.
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 1 $229 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 0 1 $229 Distance: 9 0 0 1 $229

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»¼ 3 k Msw 2 6¶¼ Marin S A 126 28.20 Sonrisa Carinosa117¸ De Bolognia117½ Ultimo Paseo126¼¢ 10
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¶¾ 3 k Msw 8 10¶¿¡ Marin S A 126 31.30 Wittenburg117º¢ Lady Laura126¨μ De Bolognia126¸ 10
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¾ 3 k Msw 2 11¸^£ Galaz J C 126 26.30 Candy Dubai117¹¢ Oh Karina126¸¢ De Bolognia126¶£ 16
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¿ 3 k Msw 8 6¶¹¡ Gonzalez L C 126 7.30 Days of Future126½ La Albita118¹ De Bolognia117¨© 10
31Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¼» 3 k Msw 6 5¹¡ Gonzalez L C 126 22.40 Stormy Lucky118¨μ Presumida Flame126¶¢ Candy Dubai126¶¡ 15
22Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¹ 3 k Msw 2 3¿¢ Gonzalez L C 126 28.00 Albanta126½ Presumida Flame126¸¢ Morocha De Oro126¶¢ 16
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼^ 3 k Msw 3 6¿ Gonzalez L C 126 57.80 Modelo Del Salto126¹£ Candy Dubai126¨μ Presumida Flame126¸¡ 15
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¼ 3 k Msw 11 6¨μ Marin S A 126 89.80 Oggi126¨© Presumida Flame126¨© Candy Dubai118¨© 15
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¿ 3 k Msw 4 4¿¡ Marin S A 126 26.30 Mighty Flower126¸¡ Stormy Lucky126¶ Modelo Del Salto126¼ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-1-7-2 SP3-03/16/2026-2

Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

3 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,175. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #3. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-2

Il Vento (CHI)
B.h.6 Exaggerator - Top Attraction by Giant's Causeway, CHI
STATS: Jockey (8-0-1-2) / Trainer (10-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Hijos Del Rayo
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 9 2 1 0 $3,579 Turf: 16 3 1 4 $13,459
2025: 30 2 4 5 $5,650 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $465
Life: 56 7 7 9 $23,797 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $1,710

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2277 3 5¸¢ Castillo J A 128 18.00 Magic Flame121£ Bettolina126¨μ Mister E130¶¢ 13
04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2098 5 1¡ Gonzalez S E 134 8.60 Il Vento134¡ King Octopus132£ California Spring126£ 15
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16^^ 3g Hcp - H 2508 1 6½ Medina J F 123 7.40 El Gran Pirata128£ Levantate Bebe115¸¢ Chelenko119¨© 9
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2339 5 4¶£ Ramirez N A 128 5.90 Petit Air128¨© Nadie Me Cree126¡ Indian Melody134¶¢ 11
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2348 10 11¶¸ Ramirez N A 126 5.50 Golden East128¹¡ Indian Melody130¡nMister E126¶¢ 11
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 2318 15 5¸¡ Ramirez N A 123 13.10 McClane128¡ Indian Melody126¨© Gracia Clasica128¸ 16
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2285 1 9¿£ Gutierrez M A 130 *4.40 Indian Melody119¸ Dale Isi130£ El Palomo119¡ 10

2
10-1

Jerusa (CHI)
B.m.6 Indian Trail - Happy Colors (CHI) by Soldier of Fortune (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (407-28-30-28) / Trainer (1105-81-94-88)

0.00 Own: The Good Father
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 8 1 0 1 $1,769 Turf: 25 9 3 2 $16,305
2025: 18 6 0 1 $9,285 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 46 11 4 3 $22,525 Distance: 18 8 0 2 $12,628

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¶ 3g Hcp - H 2125 9 7»¢ Villagran I R 130 10.20 Tia Hedy126¶¡ Gran Morron126¶¡ Kiss the Queen123¨© 10
04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2098 6 5¸¢ Villagran I R 132 25.90 Il Vento134¡ King Octopus132£ California Spring126£ 15
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2273 10 -- Villagran I R 128 8.60 Oscuro Y Salvaje128¶¢ Soul Queen134¡ Tia Hedy119£ unseated rider 11
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56»^ 3g Hcp - H 2261 9 10¼¡ Ignacio A E 126 34.10 Soul Queen128¶¢ Pine Black122¹nHooteroad130¶ 14
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58»½ 3g Hcp - H 2276 3 3¹¢ Urbina R C 132 *3.20 Gli Amici128¡ Alto Forever128¸£ Jerusa132¨© 8
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 6K 1:17»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2549 6 10¶¶¡ Ignacio A E 128 30.00 Last Gamble125¶¢ Bucefalo123¶¢ Vive Le Roi126¶¢ 11
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2211 6 6¾£ Ignacio A E 130 4.30 Hooteroad128¶¡ Vida Salvaje130¹¡ Noel118¶ 9

3
8-1

Oscuro Y Salvaje (CHI)
Blk.h.8 Viscount Nelson - Puff (CHI) by Indian Lodge (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1582-298-202-182) / Trainer (593-67-69-84)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 5 3 1 0 $5,370 Turf: 44 13 4 6 $29,648
2025: 14 1 4 2 $2,969 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $269
Life: 79 13 9 9 $32,277 Distance: 35 11 4 4 $23,981

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2273 7 1¶¢ Herrera J A 128 5.20 Oscuro Y Salvaje128¶¢ Soul Queen134¡ Tia Hedy119£ 11
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56»^ 3g Hcp - H 2261 15 8»¡ Tapia S F 126 24.00 Soul Queen128¶¢ Pine Black122¹nHooteroad130¶ 14
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2240 6 1«¬ Tapia S F 128 5.80 Oscuro Y Salvaje128«¬ Bettolina128£ Noel121¶¢ 16
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2132 6 2£ Tapia S F 132 4.60 Soul Queen132£ Oscuro Y Salvaje132¸ Lady Lumber128¸¡ 8
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 6K 1:18½^ 3g Hcp - H 2309 7 1¶£ Tapia S F 128 11.10 Oscuro Y Salvaje128¶£ Conducta Infame130¨© Sud Americano123¨© 12
17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¸ 3g Hcp - H 1995 8 2¶£ Tapia S F 126 7.10 Lobelius128¶£ Oscuro Y Salvaje126º Tienes Mi Sonrisa128¨© 15
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¹ 3g Hcp - H 1973 4 4«¬ Tapia S F 128 6.20 Concluyente126¨© Perla Del Austro126¨© El Boticario126¨© 11

4
8-1

Oppa (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Sumerio (CHI) - Valeza (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1363-252-220-164) / Trainer (184-26-22-17)

0.00 Own: Alfombra Magica
Trn: Luis Guillermo Catena (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 117

2026: 4 1 2 0 $2,156 Turf: 3 1 2 0 $2,156
2025: 6 1 0 3 $1,747 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 2 2 3 $3,903 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $2,156

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56½» 3g Hcp - H 2085 9 1¹¡ Medina J F 121 *2.10 Oppa121¹¡ La Pela119¨© Guapa Portena126¸ 9
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2113 10 2¸£ Sancho A B 123 5.10 My Gran Tommy128¸£ Oppa123¨μ Ouro126¸ 13
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2009 1 2¨μ Sancho A B 126 9.60 My Gran Tommy126¨μ Oppa126º Rosita Del Puerto126¶¢ 15
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 1964 12 8¶¶¢ Herrera J A 126 *2.50 Lorenz Black126¶¡ Rio Perez126£ Steffi Yi126£ 13
22Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾^ 3g Hcp - H 1927 9 3º Sancho A B 127 6.60 El Espia126º Lio Cordillerano126¨© Oppa127¨© 14
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º^ 3g Hcp - H 1882 4 3¹¢ Gonzalez S E 126 8.20 Black Olives126¶£ Tutto Apiaccere126¶¡ Oppa126¨μ 14
02Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 1862 4 3¸¡ Gonzalez S E 126 5.20 Muy Avispada126£ Caribean Passion126¶£ Oppa126£ 12

5
10-1

Hipatia (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mustaaqeem (AUS) - Island In The Sun (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (499-39-41-43) / Trainer (10-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

NELSON ANDRES ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 7 1 0 0 $1,618 Turf: 14 1 3 1 $3,920
2025: 16 1 4 4 $6,351 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $617
Life: 23 2 4 4 $7,969 Distance: 20 2 4 4 $7,969

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2098 11 11»¡ Sebastian D R 130 28.80 Il Vento134¡ King Octopus132£ California Spring126£ 15
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2184 7 1¨μ Ignacio A E 128 35.70 Hipatia128¨μ Gran Morron128¶¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 12
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾º 3g Hcp - H 2192 7 7¶ Ignacio A E 128 28.60 California Spring121¨μ Tia Hedy126¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 16
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2240 4 6¸£ Ramirez N A 123 21.00 Oscuro Y Salvaje128«¬ Bettolina128£ Noel121¶¢ 16
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2211 8 5¼¡ Fuenzalida R A 121 16.60 Hooteroad128¶¡ Vida Salvaje130¹¡ Noel118¶ 9
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¼ 3g Hcp - H 2115 11 5¿ Fuenzalida R A 128 47.00 Hooteroad125» California Spring121£ Aka and Red121¶¢ 10
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾^ 3g Hcp - H 3440 5 8½£ Eyzaguirre J M 128 24.30 nJerusa128¸£nKing Octopus128¸£ Guapa Portena121¨μ 10

6
6-1

Hooteroad (CHI)
B.h.6 Hootenanny - Nehuel (CHI) by Hussonet, CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-2-0-1) / Trainer (1105-81-94-88)

0.00 Own: A Lo Caballero
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 6 2 0 1 $3,470 Turf: 17 4 1 2 $8,662
2025: 20 1 1 2 $4,485 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $652
Life: 65 7 7 6 $27,235 Distance: 39 5 5 4 $19,342

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¶¹ 3g Stk - Asp&Hrner - 4k 7 4¡ Zuniga D J 115 18.60 Soul Queen115¨© Don Altobello119¨© Sueno Chilote119¡ 8
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2273 4 6¹¡ Maureira A I 134 3.20 Oscuro Y Salvaje128¶¢ Soul Queen134¡ Tia Hedy119£ 11
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56»^ 3g Hcp - H 2261 10 3º¢ Sancho A B 130 5.60 Soul Queen128¶¢ Pine Black122¹nVive Le Roi126¶ 14
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2211 1 1¶¡ Urbina R C 128 *2.20 Hooteroad128¶¡ Vida Salvaje130¹¡ Noel118¶ 9
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼¼ 3g Hcp - H 2115 3 1» Urbina R C 125 6.40 Hooteroad125» California Spring121£ Aka and Red121¶¢ 10
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 2086 5 9¿ Ignacio A E 128 5.80 Viene Puelche123£ Tanytus132¶£ Medford130¨© 14
24Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2156 2 4º¢ Herrera J A 126 3.90 Wings of Fire128¶ Medford126¸ La Tia Elena128¶¢ 14

7
4-1

King Octopus (CHI)
B.c.4 Dubai Sky - Perla Austral (CHI) by Court Vision, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1447-154-150-127) / Trainer (249-25-40-20)

0.00 Own: Mayfer Y Tata Pato
Trn: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantillano (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 4 1 1 0 $1,911 Turf: 15 2 4 2 $8,907
2025: 18 2 3 3 $9,031 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 22 3 4 3 $10,942 Distance: 10 2 4 0 $8,064

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2098 3 2¡ Herrera J A 132 *2.10 Il Vento134¡ King Octopus132£ California Spring126£ 15
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56»^ 3g Hcp - H 2261 8 5»¢ Rodriguez G 126 12.00 Soul Queen128¶¢ Pine Black122¹nHooteroad130¶ 14
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 6K 1:17»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2549 7 5»¢ Adrian A G 128 13.50 Last Gamble125¶¢ Bucefalo123¶¢ Vive Le Roi126¶¢ 11
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾^ 3g Hcp - H 3440 9 1¸£ Adrian A G 128 4.80 nJerusa128¸£nKing Octopus128¸£ Guapa Portena121¨μ 10
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2027 13 1¶¢ Alexander S H 126 6.00 King Octopus126¶¢ Breezy Star126¸ Nadie Me Cree126¶¡ 13
29Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08ºº 3g Hcp - H 2005 5 11¼ Rodriguez G 123 6.40 Daddy Tito123£ Callate Tommy121¶£ Drake125¨μ 12
19Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 1976 9 6»¡ Salinas M J 128 10.30 Dentato126¨μ Daddy Tito123¨© El Palomo128£ 13

8
10-1

Nakba (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Lookin At Lucky - Suite Francesa (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (946-62-78-69) / Trainer (593-67-69-84)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

PIERO IGNACIO REYES PODESTA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 0 $5,504
2025: 9 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 4 2 1 $22,030 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $0

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2098 4 12»¡ Reyes P I 132 39.60 Il Vento134¡ King Octopus132£ California Spring126£ 15
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58»½ 3g Hcp - H 2276 5 7¶^ Tapia S F 130 19.80 Gli Amici128¡ Alto Forever128¸£ Jerusa132¨© 8
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2211 5 7¶¸£ Tapia S F 128 32.10 Hooteroad128¶¡ Vida Salvaje130¹¡ Noel118¶ 9
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 2285 11 9¸¸¡ Tapia S F 123 26.40 Te Quiero Todavia130¸ Il Vento130¨© Sol de Troya130¶¢ 9
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 2192 11 13¡ Tapia S F 128 109.30 Sol de Troya127¨© Andrei Bolkonsky128¨© Back To Black130¨© 13
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2172 9 15¶¿ Tapia S F 122 60.70 Amigo Faruk130£ Aneu130¨μ Il Vento121¼ 16
05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14»^ 3g Hcp - H 2281 3 9¸» Tapia S F 128 17.40 Popovich123¾ Chelenko118¡ Andrei Bolkonsky123¡ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 1-7-6-3 SP3-03/16/2026-3

Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

4 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,950. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #4. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Ahi Viene Ahi Va (CHI)
B.g.9 Court Vision - Galakina (IRE) by Galileo (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (8-0-1-2) / Trainer (333-13-21-19)

0.00 Own: Pinganilla
Trn: Luis Alberto MacHulas (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 0 1 1 $448 Turf: 44 3 4 7 $8,425
2025: 2 1 0 0 $1,288 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $78
Life: 85 3 5 8 $9,470 Distance: 32 3 4 6 $8,057

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59»½ 3g Hcp - H 1973 9 3¶¢ Gonzalez J A 126 6.50 Veleta de Proa126¨© Presumida Flame126¶¢ Ahi Viene Ahi Va126£ 10
04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2098 1 14½¡ Bobadilla C P 115 55.00 Il Vento134¡ King Octopus132£ California Spring126£ 15
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2038 8 2¡ Gonzalez J A 126 40.00 Alqaswa126¡ Ahi Viene Ahi Va126¶¢ Trois Plumes126¨© 15
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2027 2 10¼£ Bobadilla C P 126 42.90 Pietra Di Luna126¨μ Primo Happy126¶ Mujer de Pasarela126¶¡ 12

2
10-1

Trois Plumes (CHI)
B.f.4 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Tres Plumas (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (703-72-76-54) / Trainer (10-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Maximo Silva D.
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 9 0 1 2 $625 Turf: 18 1 1 2 $3,307
2025: 17 1 0 0 $2,682 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 26 1 1 2 $3,307 Distance: 7 0 1 1 $453

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2038 6 3¶£ Ramirez N A 126 6.10 Alqaswa126¡ Ahi Viene Ahi Va126¶¢ Trois Plumes126¨© 15
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹^ 3g Hcp - H 2028 8 8º¡ Gonzalez S E 126 6.60 Imperio Babilonico126¡ La Pela126¨μ Pazzelle126¶¢ 16
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2113 3 6»£ Gonzalez J A 123 24.10 My Gran Tommy128¸£ Oppa123¨μ Ouro126¸ 13
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2040 9 2¹¢ Gonzalez J A 126 7.50 Poor Smell126¹¢ Trois Plumes126¨© Alqaswa126¶¡ 11

3
3-2

Bier Trinken (CHI)
B.h.7 Ivan Denisovich (IRE) - Higuerillas (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1582-298-202-182) / Trainer (593-67-69-84)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 39 5 3 7 $29,584
2025: 18 0 1 0 $1,109 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 47 5 3 7 $29,584 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $82

24Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¾ 3g Hcp - H 1992 11 9¶^¢ Reyes P I 127 51.80 Corazon Noble126¨μ Princesita Bella126º¢ California Spring126¡ 12
15Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15½^ 3g Hcp - H 2192 3 11¶¿£ Tapia S F 123 34.10 La Tia Elena126¨μ White Sand128¹ El Profeta123¶ 11
07Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¿» 3g Hcp - H 2029 4 7¿ Tapia S F 121 17.10 El Arte de Cantar128¶¢ The Great Dany123º£ La Tia Elena121¨© 13
27Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08^½ 3g Hcp - H 2025 14 11¿¡ Tapia S F 126 21.60 Senor Sonrisa123¸£ The Great Dany123¶¢ Algo Le Paso128¨© 14

4
30-1

Wamray (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Flameaway - Marilyn Girl (CHI) by Newfoundland, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1765-92-121-100) / Trainer (210-17-17-21)

0.00 Own: Juan De Turquia
Trn: Jose Guillermo Leiva Leiva (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 13 2 1 2 $3,353
2025: 22 2 1 2 $3,422 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 27 2 1 2 $3,422 Distance: 13 2 1 2 $3,353

11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58½¹ 3g Hcp - H 1964 4 13¶¶¢ Galaz J C 126 46.20 Che Samaritan126¨© Japoneitor126¶¢ Pietra Di Luna126£ 13
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼½ 3g Hcp - H 1937 13 13¶»£ Troncoso B R 126 15.70 Di Luna126¸¡ Poor Smell126¶¡ Gran Romano126¸¢ 14
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¸ 3g Hcp - H 1876 2 10¸» Galaz J C 126 140.10 Wings of Fire126½¡ Rio Perez126¹¢ Roy Para Un Poco126¨© 10
19Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¸^ 3g Hcp - H 1835 6 13¶¾£ Galaz J C 126 63.10 Morgan Soul126¨μ Lucky Storm126¶ El Veneco126¨© 13

5
10-1

Tuyarak (CHI)
Ch.f.4 Ya Primo (CHI) - Turak (CHI) by Bluegrass Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1363-252-220-164) / Trainer (578-40-49-46)

0.00 Own: Boril Benito Ch.
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 1 1 0 $1,768 Turf: 8 1 1 0 $1,768
2025: 10 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 17 1 1 0 $1,768 Distance: 7 1 1 0 $1,768

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2116 9 9¶¼¡ Villagran J D 126 40.50 Stormy Lucky126¹ Primo Happy126¨© Huevo de Chocolate128¶ 10
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 2106 15 15¸» Reyes P I 128 58.80 Creo En Mi128¸ Princesitacami128¶ Dale Flaca126¡ 15
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 2113 1 15¸º Gonzalez L C 128 15.00 Days of Future128»£ La Albita128¶¡ Salus128¨© 15
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¾½ 3g Hcp - H 2119 6 2¸¡ Gonzalez L C 123 11.90 Che Samaritan123¸¡ Tuyarak123£ Golden Stone128¨© 12

6
30-1

Dolce Amarena (CHI)
B.m.5 Robert Bruce (CHI) - Costiera Amalfi (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (221-11-8-9) / Trainer (578-40-49-46)

0.00 Own: Si Nos Organizamos
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE JAVIER MORENO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 1 1 2 $2,472 Off (Dirt): 5 0 1 0 $381
Life: 35 1 1 2 $2,472 Distance: 32 1 0 1 $1,896

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2008 6 11¶¸¡ Gonzalez J A 126 29.00 Topacio Azul126£ Tizziano126¨© Presumida Flame126¸ 11
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹^ 3g Hcp - H 2028 14 14¶º¢ Moreno F J 126 69.50 Imperio Babilonico126¡ La Pela126¨μ Pazzelle126¶¢ 16
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58»º 3g Hcp - H 2086 4 14¶¹¢ Donoso M 126 54.70 Japoneitor126¨© Lady Emper128¸¢ Ouro128¨μ 14
02Jan26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2460 12 11¾¡ Pimentel J E 117 107.20 El Nene119¨μ Sale de Mis Ojos121£ La Siguiente121¨© 12

7
30-1

Merengon (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Robert Bruce (CHI) - Rocio Merengue (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-2-0-1) / Trainer (1105-81-94-88)

0.00 Own: Arturo Y Cecilia
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 8 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 9 0 0 1 $377
2025: 14 1 1 3 $2,740 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $124
Life: 32 1 1 4 $3,071 Distance: 11 0 0 1 $377

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59»½ 3g Hcp - H 1973 6 6º Tapia S F 126 34.00 Veleta de Proa126¨© Presumida Flame126¶¢ Ahi Viene Ahi Va126£ 10
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2008 8 11¸» Tapia S F 126 18.50 Narcisista126¸£ Gladiador Art126¶ Gipsy Vanner126¸¢ 11
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»¸ 3g Hcp - H 2028 16 11¾£ Eyzaguirre J M 126 109.90 El Nachito126¡ Amigo Calichei126¶¢ Te Canto a Ti126¸£ 16
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2035 1 14¸» Tapia S F 126 77.30 El Renacido126»¢ El Boticario126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¨μ 14

8
6-1

Sexta Feira (CHI)
Ch.m.5 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Strappare (CHI) by Mastercraftsman (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (407-28-30-28) / Trainer (10-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 9 1 0 1 $1,759 Turf: 39 2 1 2 $4,812
2025: 30 1 1 1 $2,707 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 50 3 2 2 $8,003 Distance: 27 3 2 1 $7,280

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59»½ 3g Hcp - H 1973 7 4¸ Villagran I R 126 9.30 Veleta de Proa126¨© Presumida Flame126¶¢ Ahi Viene Ahi Va126£ 10
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2008 4 4¸£ Maureira A I 126 4.50 Topacio Azul126£ Tizziano126¨© Presumida Flame126¸ 11
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2038 5 9¸ Alexander S H 126 7.10 Alqaswa126¡ Ahi Viene Ahi Va126¶¢ Trois Plumes126¨© 15
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2113 1 9¾£ Fuenzalida R A 123 11.60 My Gran Tommy128¸£ Oppa123¨μ Ouro126¸ 13

9
10-1

Primo Happy (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Good Samaritan - Happy Home (CHI) by Newfoundland, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1338-183-168-176) / Trainer (831-91-74-68)

0.00 Own: Leontina
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 10 0 3 1 $1,132 Turf: 24 1 3 3 $3,192
2025: 50 5 4 3 $9,586 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $1,914
Life: 71 6 8 5 $13,365 Distance: 23 1 3 3 $3,192

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2049 7 7¼¡ Herrera J A 126 6.80 Champelice126¶¡ El Boticario126¡ Orca126¶£ 13
04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2023 4 6¼¡ Perez G A 128 7.10 Dale Flaca126£ Gran Cafrune128¶¢ Alives132£ 9
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2116 5 2¹ Perez G A 126 18.70 Stormy Lucky126¹ Primo Happy126¨© Huevo de Chocolate128¶ 10
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58^¹ 3g Hcp - H 2027 4 2¨μ Perez G A 126 5.20 Pietra Di Luna126¨μ Primo Happy126¶ Mujer de Pasarela126¶¡ 12

10
8-1

Green Dress (CHI)
B.g.5 Lemon Sour (CHI) - Pasion Turca (CHI) by Merchant of Venice, CHI
STATS: Jockey (791-48-67-82) / Trainer (578-40-49-46)

0.00 Own: Los Nanitos
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 0 1 1 $611 Turf: 9 0 1 0 $459
2025: 18 2 3 3 $3,925 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 2 4 5 $5,655 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2049 11 10¶^ Ortega C A 126 3.90 Champelice126¶¡ El Boticario126¡ Orca126¶£ 13
04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2023 6 5» Ortega C A 128 4.60 Dale Flaca126£ Gran Cafrune128¶¢ Alives132£ 9
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 6K 1:16½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2395 4 6¹ Ortega C A 123 12.30 So Handsome120¨© Kalos119¡ Sud Americano119¸ 12
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 7f 1:24¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 2516 10 2¹£ Ortega C A 122 9.80 Radio Teatro126¹£ Green Dress122¡nSud Americano119¨© 10

11
30-1

Gran Romano (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.9 Constitution - Piazza Roma (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-0-0-0) / Trainer (831-91-74-68)

0.00 Own: Mirafiori
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

JOSE DANIEL VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 8 0 0 1 $292 Turf: 70 5 6 7 $14,344
2025: 40 1 4 2 $3,605 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 103 5 9 8 $16,795 Distance: 73 5 7 7 $15,305

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¿º 3g Hcp - H 1948 9 8¾¡ Villagran J D 126 12.00 Princesa Ludy126¸¢ Champelice126¨μ Exeter126¶ 10
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹^ 3g Hcp - H 2028 1 5¹ Villagran J D 126 13.60 Imperio Babilonico126¡ La Pela126¨μ Pazzelle126¶¢ 16
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2035 10 5¸£ Perez G A 126 13.40 Creed126¨μ Exeter126¶¡ Mujer de Pasarela126¶ 15
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¸» 3g Hcp - H 2040 1 4¸ Sancho A B 126 9.50 Nube de Agua126«¬ Pazzelle126¶ La Libertina126¶ 10
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-1-8-10 SP3-03/16/2026-4

Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

5 Valparaiso Chile
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,950. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #5. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #5. Maiden, Colts and geldings, 4 yo, Dist. 1000 meters. About Five Furlongs (Turf)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Don Tato (CHI)
Ch.g.4 Dubai Sky - Cracked Girl (ARG) by Star Dabbler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (807-28-41-46) / Trainer (10-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Jamb
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

WILBERT LEON HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹º 3 Msw 3 14¸» Morales A M 126 107.90 Erkan117¡ Cartao Preto126º£ Luquitas126¨μ 14
15Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10½¹ 3 Msw 8 14¸» Eyzaguirre J M 123 111.30 Lucrecio117¨μ Bird Ritan126¸¢ Por Fortuna126¶¡ 14
14Aug25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09¶½ 3 Msw 6 -- Venegas N I 126 29.30 Band of Brothers126¹£ Caramel Frappe117£ Con Samuel126¶£ unseated rider 9

2
4-1

Piratomy (CHI)
Ch.c.4 Sumerio (CHI) - Senorita Hermosa (CHI) by Irish Brother (ARG), CHI
STATS: Jockey (499-39-41-43) / Trainer (10-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Pirata
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

NELSON ANDRES ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2026: 4 0 1 1 $520 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $520
2025: 10 0 1 1 $566 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 0 2 2 $1,086 Distance: 4 0 1 1 $520

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹¸ 3 Msw 11 3£ Maureira A I 126 5.50 Clint El Bueno126£ Cocolino126¨© Piratomy126¶ 12
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58»» 3 Msw 1 4¸¡ Maureira A I 127 2.60 Con Olor A Pobre118¶¡ Mi Gigante126¨© Clint El Bueno126¶ 12
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58ºº 3 Msw 3 2¶£ Zuniga D J 126 6.40 Karstadt126¶£ Piratomy126¸ Bruce Banner126¸£ 7
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¸½ 3 Msw 3 5£ Valdivia L I 126 14.60 Elon126¨μ Fallen Star117¡ Sigan La Musica122¨© 10

3
6-1

El Salvador (CHI)
B.g.4 International Star - Marurbac (ARG) by Roman Ruler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1338-183-168-176) / Trainer (578-40-49-46)

0.00 Own: Cadillac
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $387 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 0 1 0 $387 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $98

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¿ 3 Msw 3 2»¡ Ramirez N A 126 7.00 Mi Gigante126»¡ El Salvador126¨μ Grosseto126¶ 14
20Feb26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹º 3 Msw 15 4»¡ Rojas N A 117 10.80 Erkan117¡ Cartao Preto126º£ Luquitas126¨μ 14
29Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:10»º 3 Msw 8 7¿¡ Reyes P I 127 74.20 Conquistado126¶¡ Perduto126¹ El Jei127¨© 13
19Dec25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¹^ 3 Msw 7 8¿¡ Reyes P I 126 56.60 Pibe Cantina126¡ El Comediante117¶¡ Mi Gigante126¶¢ 12

4
30-1

Tatun (CHI)
Br.g.4 Spun to Run - Isabel de Valois (CHI) by Seeking the Dia, CHI
STATS: Jockey (301-17-13-21) / Trainer (411-27-32-32)

0.00 Own: Don Fena
Trn: Gabriel Rodrigo Reyes Iriarte (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO JOSE SALINAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 8 0 0 0 $0

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¿ 3 Msw 1 14¸¸ Salinas M J 126 107.10 Mi Gigante126»¡ El Salvador126¨μ Grosseto126¶ 14
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹¸ 3 Msw 6 9¶^¢ Villagra A I 118 24.40 Clint El Bueno126£ Cocolino126¨© Piratomy126¶ 12
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58½¿ 3 Msw 4 8½£ Gonzalez L C 126 24.60 Aka and Red122£ Karstadt126¸¢ Con Olor A Pobre118¨© 10
12Dec25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¿ 3 Msw 2 9½¡ Galaz J C 123 180.50 Canelo Dorado117¸¡ Macron126¨© Poeta Griego126£ 12

5
30-1

Tarro Lays (CHI)
B.g.4 Iron Clad (CHI) - Celtic Secret (CHI) by Dylan Thomas (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1059-64-86-78) / Trainer (333-13-21-19)

0.00 Own: Cayo
Trn: Luis Alberto MacHulas (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹¸ 3 Msw 5 11¶¶£ Villagran I R 126 37.30 Clint El Bueno126£ Cocolino126¨© Piratomy126¶ 12
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸» 3 Msw 4 5¸^£ Villagran I R 126 21.60 Anaheim126¶¢ Gran Samcredo117¶¡ Hoffa126º 6
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¿ 3 Msw 3 12¸¹¢ Villagran I R 126 47.50 Araukan117¹ Anaheim126¨© Mi Gigante126£ 13

6
10-1

Fallen Dreamer (CHI)
B.g.4 Fallen From Heaven (CHI) - Hohensalza (CHI) by Gemologist, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1447-154-150-127) / Trainer (267-19-37-27)

0.00 Own: Anyelo Andres
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $153 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 0 0 0 $153 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¿ 3 Msw 6 7¶º¡ Villagran J D 117 14.40 Mi Gigante126»¡ El Salvador126¨μ Grosseto126¶ 14
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¸ 3 Msw 10 6¾ Rojas N A 117 16.50 Black and Red126¶ Marino Sin Vacilar118¹ Anaheim126¨μ 11
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58½¿ 3 Msw 5 6¼¡ Rojas N A 117 6.00 Aka and Red122£ Karstadt126¸¢ Con Olor A Pobre118¨© 10
24Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»½ 3 Msw 5 4¶^¢ Ortega C A 126 5.70 New Day126¡ Anaheim126¶ Gran Samcredo126¾£ 9

7
10-1

King Eolo (CHI)
B.c.4 Kingly - Tigresa Brava (CHI) by Tumblebrutus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (573-28-37-30) / Trainer (1105-81-94-88)

0.00 Own: Oxiper
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MATIAS EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126¸

2026: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 17 0 0 0 $0

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¿ 3 Msw 11 5¶^¡ Eyzaguirre J M 123 34.40 Mi Gigante126»¡ El Salvador126¨μ Grosseto126¶ 14
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹¸ 3 Msw 1 6¸¢ Eyzaguirre J M 123 86.10 Clint El Bueno126£ Cocolino126¨© Piratomy126¶ 12
24Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¹º 3 Msw 11 14¶»¢ Galaz P H 126 92.50 Aston126¡ Indian Blitz117¡ Real Envido126¶£ 15
17Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¼» 3 Msw 1 7¼ Galaz P H 126 44.60 Hey Dj126¶¢ Pedernales126¡ Indian Blitz117¹¡ 10

8
30-1

Mysterio (CHI)
Br.g.4 Get Jets - Shanghai (CHI) by Shanghai Bobby, CHI
STATS: Jockey (852-55-67-59) / Trainer (969-59-76-72)

0.00 Own: Lost Vera
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO ANDRES CARVACHO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¿ 3 Msw 2 13¸^ Baeza J I 126 56.80 Mi Gigante126»¡ El Salvador126¨μ Grosseto126¶ 14

9
30-1

Miguel Angel Nomas (CHI)
Br.g.4 Dubai Sky - Puede (CHI) by Forest Wildcat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-2-0-1) / Trainer (1105-81-94-88)

0.00 Own: Arturo Y Cecilia
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 11 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $0

07Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6K 1:16½¹ 3 Msw 5 14¸»¢ Taun F A 128 101.10 Lusso126º¢ Real Envido126¸£ Ben Mamut126¡ 14
31Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12^º 3 Msw 4 -- Munoz C A 126 157.90 Hugo El Terrible117¶¡ Grande Tata Rey126¡ My Sweet Lord126¶ unseated rider 15
15Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:10½¸ 3 Msw 10 15¸»¢ Galaz P H 126 102.70 Nihuil126º£ Orionista126¼¢ Angel En El Cielo126£ 15
03Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 5f :57¿º 3 Msw 8 10¶¼¢ Givovich G P 117 102.50 El Orador126¡ Aston126¶¢ Nihuil126£ 13

10
12-1

Hoffa (CHI)
Ch.g.4 Lookin At Lucky - Plaza de Indias (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (166-10-8-9) / Trainer (267-19-37-27)

0.00 Own: Milena
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN ANDRES MARIN QUEZADA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 0 1 $150 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 16 0 0 1 $150 Distance: 4 0 0 0 $0

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¿ 3 Msw 9 8¶º¡ Marin S A 126 15.60 Mi Gigante126»¡ El Salvador126¨μ Grosseto126¶ 14
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸» 3 Msw 8 3¸£ Galaz J C 126 17.30 Anaheim126¶¢ Gran Samcredo117¶¡ Hoffa126º 6
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58»» 3 Msw 7 12¸^¡ Bobadilla C P 123 58.80 Con Olor A Pobre118¶¡ Mi Gigante126¨© Clint El Bueno126¶ 12
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»º 3 Msw 5 6¶º£ Galaz J C 126 39.20 Fallen Star126¸¢ Marino Sin Vacilar118º¡ Anaheim126¶£ 6

11
8-1

Grosseto (CHI)
B.g.4 Papelon (CHI) - La Dama de Oro (CHI) by Fast Company (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (591-61-62-75) / Trainer (969-59-76-72)

0.00 Own: Maitenal
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

GUILLERMO ANTONIO PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $144 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 1 $144 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¿ 3 Msw 12 3»£ Perez G A 126 36.00 Mi Gigante126»¡ El Salvador126¨μ Grosseto126¶ 14
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹¸ 3 Msw 7 8¼¢ Perez G A 126 27.60 Clint El Bueno126£ Cocolino126¨© Piratomy126¶ 12
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¿ 3 Msw 1 6¶¹¡ Donoso M 126 47.50 Wara and Red118½ Bruce Banner126¹¡ Clint El Bueno126¡ 9
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»» 3 Msw 14 -- Herrera J A 126 27.10 Lord Jim127½£ Marino Sin Vacilar126¨© Black and Red126¹ pulled up 13

12
3-2

Cocolino (CHI)
Br.c.4 Flyer (CHI) - Valeza (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1363-252-220-164) / Trainer (184-26-22-17)

0.00 Own: Quinta Costa
Trn: Luis Guillermo Catena (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 1 0 $302 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $302
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $302 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $302

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹¸ 3 Msw 14 2£ Donoso M 126 16.10 Clint El Bueno126£ Cocolino126¨© Piratomy126¶ 12
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¿ 3 Msw 7 9¸¶ Medina F A 117 14.30 Araukan117¹ Anaheim126¨© Mi Gigante126£ 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

6 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,400. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #6. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Doppler (CHI)
Ch.g.7 Goldencents - The High Queen by High Yield, CHI
STATS: Jockey (591-61-62-75) / Trainer (6-0-1-0)

0.00 Own: Bengo
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

GUILLERMO ANTONIO PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 6 1 0 2 $2,379 Turf: 15 2 2 0 $19,108
2025: 26 1 8 3 $9,703 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $1,924
Life: 103 11 17 14 $71,266 Distance: 27 6 4 2 $17,816

22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾» 3g Hcp - H 2418 9 3¶ Maureira A I 134 3.50 Max Four130¨© Mister E115¶ Doppler134£ 11
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¹¿ 3g Stk - SndCdrVSC - 4k 1 3¹£ Gonzalez L C 115 21.40 Hendricks114¹£ Rule of Law118¨© Doppler115¹¢ 8
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¹¸ 3g Stk - IlCampione - 4k 4 9¶¾¢ Rodriguez G 123 23.10 Bravucon108¨μ Bismark108¸£ Ocho de Abril134¹¡ 11
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07½¾ 3g Stk - VALaHipica - 4k 2 9¶¼ Marin S A 110 39.30 Sibarato116¨μ White Spirit128¸¢ Rule of Law110¨© 9
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»º 3g Hcp - H 2361 6 1¡ Rodriguez G 132 *2.30 Doppler132¡ Max Four132º¡ Hendricks134£ 7
07Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21¶¾ 3g Stk - Fotooficia - 4k 6 4¹¡ Marin S A 110 31.20 Seatbelt134£ Good Runner128¸£ White Spirit130¨© 9
31Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:13¼¼ 3g Stk - AnoNuevo - 4k 10 3½£ Marin S A 112 17.30 Good Runner119»¡ White Spirit130¸¢ Doppler112¨© 11

2
8-1

El Gran Pirata (CHI)
B.h.7 Boboman - Villalba (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1447-154-150-127) / Trainer (10-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Pirata
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 4 0 0 $6,872 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 5 4 3 $10,785 Off (Dirt): 8 1 2 1 $4,276
Life: 115 20 14 8 $49,407 Distance: 71 9 10 4 $22,823

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2317 7 1¸¡ Maureira A I 130 3.50 El Gran Pirata130¸¡ Mister E128¡ Warrior Spirit128¨© 8
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16^^ 3g Hcp - H 2508 8 1£ Maureira A I 128 4.90 El Gran Pirata128£ Levantate Bebe115¸¢ Chelenko119¨© 9
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2348 7 5»¢ Alexander S H 128 9.40 Golden East128¹¡ Indian Melody130¡nMister E126¶¢ 11
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2240 11 1¨μ Alexander S H 128 15.70 El Gran Pirata128¨μ Tonada Vieja128¶ El Apostol121¸ 12
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2170 1 1«¬ Herrera J A 126 10.40 El Gran Pirata126«¬ Indian Melody132¹ Levantate Bebe126¸ 13
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2361 7 8¶¶£ Salinas M J 123 21.20 Bravucon128»£ Pogacar130¨μ Ya Silio121¨© 11
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¶ 3g Hcp - H 2266 1 9¾¡ Zuniga D J 121 24.10 Dale Isi121¶¡ Golden East128¨© Back To Black126¨© 9

3
3-2

Ghost Joke (CHI)
B.g.6 Practical Joke - Gone Ghost (ARG) by Ghostzapper, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1363-252-220-164) / Trainer (114-17-14-9)

0.00 Own: Tata Beto
Trn: Luis Guillermo Valdivia (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 2 1 0 0 $1,848 Turf: 3 1 1 0 $3,200
2025: 12 2 2 1 $7,801 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $11,281
Life: 30 7 5 4 $31,182 Distance: 13 4 4 1 $10,316

18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2494 5 1¶ Medina J F 126 4.90 Ghost Joke126¶ Zim127¨μ Omaygod128¨μ 9
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2417 1 7¼¢ Rodriguez G 128 4.20 Rule of Law130¨μ Hendricks130¡ Sibarato134£ 8
05Oct25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :56¶¹ 3g Stk - NcVelcsts - 5k 7 7¹¢ Valdivia L I 114 6.70 Carlitos Yusti110¨μ Kneseet121£ Flaco Tito125£ 15
02Jul25 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57^^ 3g Stk - RepArg - 4k 6 2£ Medina J F 128 4.40 Sugar Light123£ Ghost Joke128¶¡ Sueno Chilote118¨© 8
25Jun25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:06º¹ 3g Stk - AnvVnDlMar - 4k 6 7¶^£ Guajardo J G 116 26.50 Viejo Lobo119£ Castor Troy130º¢ Encanto Veloz134¶ 8
11Jun25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¶¹ 3g Stk - ClubdeVina - 4k 1 6¾¢ Medina J F 119 4.80 Encanto Veloz132£ Doppler123¶¢ Rule of Law112¨© 8
21May25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:06½¸ 3g Stk - GNavales - 4k 5 4¸ Herrera J A 128 *2.70 Encanto Veloz132¡ Doppler128¡ Rule of Law108¶ 7

4
10-1

Raimundo A (CHI)
B.h.9 Seeking the Dia - Rugiana (CHI) by Proud Citizen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (499-39-41-43) / Trainer (10-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Rafael Sanchez A.
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

NELSON ANDRES ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 3 2 3 $6,674 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 2 $949
Life: 96 20 13 16 $69,757 Distance: 58 15 6 11 $43,193

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2317 6 5¹ Ramirez N A 134 5.80 El Gran Pirata130¸¡ Mister E128¡ Warrior Spirit128¨© 8
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2494 1 9¸¶¢ Herrera J A 122 9.60 Ghost Joke126¶ Zim127¨μ Omaygod128¨μ 9
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2433 3 5¹¡ Ortega C A 132 10.90 Te Quiero Todavia128¡ McClane130¨© Zim132¡ 10
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07½¾ 3g Stk - VALaHipica - 4k 5 5» Valdivia L I 114 35.20 Sibarato116¨μ White Spirit128¸¢ Rule of Law110¨© 9
07Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21¶¾ 3g Stk - Fotooficia - 4k 1 9¶¿¡ Valdivia L I 114 11.00 Seatbelt134£ Good Runner128¸£ White Spirit130¨© 9
31Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹º 3g Hcp - H 2324 4 1¨© Zuniga D J 126 4.50 Raimundo A126¨© Zim126¶¢ McClane126¨μ 10
17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07»» 3g Stk - ClbTnsUnn - 4k 6 2º Valdivia L I 114 19.60 Translucido115º Raimundo A114£ White Spirit120¶ 8

5
10-1

Indian Melody (CHI)
B.c.4 Indian Trail - Jojo's Melody by Harlan's Holiday, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1338-183-168-176) / Trainer (831-91-74-68)

0.00 Own: French Potato
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 6 2 3 1 $4,605 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 3 5 4 $8,531 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 37 5 8 5 $13,136 Distance: 22 4 5 3 $8,585

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2323 2 1£ Ramirez N A 119 3.20 Indian Melody119£ Te Quiero Todavia128¶¡ Mis Mejores Amigos120¶ 6
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2339 2 3¡ Castillo J A 134 *2.90 Petit Air128¨© Nadie Me Cree126¡ Indian Melody134¶¢ 11
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2348 6 2¹¡ Rodriguez G 130 *2.80 Golden East128¹¡ Indian Melody130¡nMister E126¶¢ 11
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 2318 10 2¡ Castillo J A 126 9.90 McClane128¡ Indian Melody126¨© Gracia Clasica128¸ 16
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2170 7 2«¬ Castillo J A 132 4.00 El Gran Pirata126«¬ Indian Melody132¹ Levantate Bebe126¸ 13
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2285 5 1¸ Castillo J A 119 12.00 Indian Melody119¸ Dale Isi130£ El Palomo119¡ 10
31Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08ºº 3g Hcp - H 2174 11 10¡ Castillo J A 126 9.40 Gracia Clasica128¨© Te Quiero Todavia130¨© Gerasimova126¨© 14

6
6-1

Max Four (CHI)
B.h.5 Awesome Patriot - Celtic Reign by Elusive Quality, CHI
STATS: Jockey (8-0-1-2) / Trainer (10-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Maximo Silva D.
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 5 1 1 0 $2,298 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $4,415
2025: 26 6 3 2 $13,126 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $320
Life: 40 9 7 3 $26,023 Distance: 28 6 4 2 $12,431

22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾» 3g Hcp - H 2418 12 1¨© Gonzalez S E 130 *2.80 Max Four130¨© Mister E115¶ Doppler134£ 11
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2494 3 5¹£ Gonzalez S E 126 4.40 Ghost Joke126¶ Zim127¨μ Omaygod128¨μ 9
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¹¸ 3g Stk - IlCampione - 4k 8 4¼¡ Gonzalez J A 115 14.00 Bravucon108¨μ Bismark108¸£ Ocho de Abril134¹¡ 11
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2439 1 7¾¢ Ramirez N A 128 6.30 Sueno Chilote130¨μ Hendricks128¶£ Zim122¹ 11
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»º 3g Hcp - H 2361 3 2¡ Ramirez N A 132 6.50 Doppler132¡ Max Four132º¡ Hendricks134£ 7
31Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹º 3g Hcp - H 2324 3 5º¡ Gonzalez S E 132 6.70 Raimundo A126¨© Zim126¶¢ McClane126¨μ 10
24Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2379 2 5¼¢ Gonzalez S E 132 6.90 Empezar De Nuevo128¨μ Sueno Chilote132¸¢ McClane126¡ 11

7
8-1

Omaygod (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Omayad (CHI) - My Monarchy (ARG) by Louis Quatorze, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1582-298-202-182) / Trainer (184-26-22-17)

0.00 Own: La Reconquista
Trn: Luis Guillermo Catena (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 0 1 $185 Turf: 5 0 2 0 $1,929
2025: 11 1 2 3 $3,296 Off (Dirt): 4 1 1 1 $2,527
Life: 35 7 8 9 $24,649 Distance: 21 5 5 5 $12,760

18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2494 7 3¶¢ Sancho A B 128 5.30 Ghost Joke126¶ Zim127¨μ Omaygod128¨μ 9
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¾^ 3g Hcp - H 2260 1 7¼ Herrera J A 132 *2.10 Max Four130«¬ Empezar De Nuevo126£ Dale Toto128¶¡ 11
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07^» 3g Stk - HrmCstVlp - 4k 8 3»¢ Espina K D 128 5.90 Giacomo Puccini134» Black Thunder116¨μ Omaygod128¨© 11
15Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 2177 7 2¡ Herrera J A 132 2.50 Mis Mejores Amigos121¡ Omaygod132¸¢ Pato Cuncuna123¡ 8
15Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2192 10 2¶¢ Ramirez N A 132 *3.50 Zim132¶¢ Omaygod132¨© Sugar Light130£ 11
20Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶» 3g Hcp - H 2171 9 3¸ Herrera J A 132 *1.90 El Gran Pirata119¨μ Dale Isi117¶£ Omaygod132¨© 10
04Aug25 eVsc(CHI) sl 5K 1:06º^ 3g Hcp - H 2158 7 1¡ Herrera J A 126 2.60 Omaygod126¡ Max Four123¶¢ Black Thunder123¹¢ 11

8
10-1

Encanado (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Practical Joke - La Trasnochada (CHI) by Scat Daddy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (807-28-41-46) / Trainer (10-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Mar Y Sol
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

WILBERT LEON HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 5 0 0 0 $88 Turf: 2 1 0 0 $7,727
2025: 18 1 4 1 $6,438 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 39 6 6 3 $36,390 Distance: 11 1 3 0 $5,284

18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸½ 3g Hcp - H 2494 2 8¸^¡ Castillo J A 128 34.30 Ghost Joke126¶ Zim127¨μ Omaygod128¨μ 9
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¹¸ 3g Stk - IlCampione - 4k 6 8¶¾¢ Gonzalez L C 117 19.90 Bravucon108¨μ Bismark108¸£ Ocho de Abril134¹¡ 11
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¿¼ 3g Hcp - H 2439 11 8¶¸¡ Eyzaguirre J M 128 22.90 Sueno Chilote130¨μ Hendricks128¶£ Zim122¹ 11
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2417 8 8¾ Eyzaguirre J M 132 13.80 Rule of Law130¨μ Hendricks130¡ Sibarato134£ 8
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 2384 7 4»¡ Eyzaguirre J M 132 24.00 Hendricks128¨μ Sibarato134¨© McClane123»¢ 7
24Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¼¹ 3g Hcp - H 2379 11 6½ Castillo J A 134 28.10 Empezar De Nuevo128¨μ Sueno Chilote132¸¢ McClane126¡ 11
08Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¹^ 3g Stk - ClbHpCncpc - 4k 1 13¶½¢ Gonzalez L C 117 49.90 Ocho de Abril123¹¢ Petit Profesor115¨© Irish Boy118¨© 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

7 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,950. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #7. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1

Afirmate Gato (CHI)
B.h.7 Seeking the Dia - Afirmate Catalina (CHI) by Special Quest (FR), CHI
STATS: Jockey (791-48-67-82) / Trainer (256-27-22-20)

0.00 Own: Don Salvador
Trn: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 10 1 0 1 $1,824 Turf: 11 0 1 0 $868
2025: 57 7 4 2 $11,654 Off (Dirt): 9 0 1 1 $1,008
Life: 152 15 18 7 $34,963 Distance:129 13 17 7 $28,213

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 1948 5 5º¡ Perez G A 126 4.50 Modelo Del Salto126¶¡ Jarra de Vino126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¶£ 8
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2008 6 5¹£ Perez G A 126 2.90 Defensor Rojo126«¬ Mister Cesar126¡ Michelitina126¶¢ 7
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 2106 4 4¹¡ Perez G A 126 7.80 Creo En Mi128¸ Princesitacami128¶ Dale Flaca126¡ 15
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09ºº 3g Hcp - H 2105 2 6½£ Perez G A 126 9.60 Gran Verraco126¶ Steffi Yi123¹£ Stormy Lucky123£ 12
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 2113 11 3¹¢ Perez G A 128 15.20 Calveti128¶¡ Princesitacami126¶£ Afirmate Gato128¶¡ 12

2
8-1

Lucky Storm (CHI)
B.g.7 California Chrome - Portafortuna by Forest Wildcat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (573-28-37-30) / Trainer (1105-81-94-88)

0.00 Own: Aleph
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MATIAS EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 0 0 0 $74 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $277
2025: 36 3 1 4 $5,553 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $1,393
Life: 95 7 7 9 $29,406 Distance: 33 3 1 3 $5,619

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1973 6 5»¡ Fuenzalida R A 126 2.80 Tutto Apiaccere128¹¡ Mighty Flower126¨© Bruno Salvaje126£ 10
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2008 2 4¶£ Galaz P H 126 6.00 Defensor Rojo126«¬ Mister Cesar126¡ Michelitina126¶¢ 7
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¶¼ 3g Hcp - H 2113 9 6¼ Fuenzalida R A 126 12.40 Calveti128¶¡ Princesitacami126¶£ Afirmate Gato128¶¡ 12
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾º 3g Hcp - H 2086 5 11¿¡ Fuenzalida R A 128 11.40 Luca Brasi126¨© Alphatauri127¶£ Guerrero Arabe126¸¢ 16
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»» 3g Hcp - H 2134 4 11¼ Fuenzalida R A 121 8.60 Lio Cordillerano123¨μ El Espia126£ Lorenz Black126¨© 15

3
10-1

Big Wallace (ARG)
Ch.g.8 Hurricane Cat - Elusive Light by Elusive Quality, ARG
STATS: Jockey (703-72-76-54) / Trainer (267-19-37-27)

0.00 Own: J.J.
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 8 0 0 1 $227 Turf: 18 0 0 2 $619
2025: 52 6 4 6 $11,271 Off (Dirt): 11 1 0 1 $1,969
Life: 212 19 21 25 $45,991 Distance:157 14 18 21 $34,265

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 1973 14 12¶¶¢ Villagran I R 126 22.00 Gran Espartaco126£ Tomate Un Trago126¡ La Banda Verde126¶ 15
04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 1948 3 8¶^¢ Gonzalez L C 126 8.70 Modelo Del Salto126¶¡ Jarra de Vino126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¶£ 8
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2038 8 3¶ Reyes P I 127 7.70 El Nachito130¡ Rojo Burgues126¡ Big Wallace127¶¢ 11
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿½ 3g Hcp - H 2027 10 10½£ Alexander S H 126 7.80 Ciocolatta126¶¢ Don Bruno128¶£ Black Olives126£ 16
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2035 11 9¶º Maureira A I 126 *3.20 Morgan Soul126¶ Don Bruno126¼¡ El Huevo Cototo126¨© 15

4
10-1

Rawson (CHI)
Br.f.4 Imperia - Cloudless (CHI) by Merchant of Venice, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1338-183-168-176) / Trainer (10-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: La Paloma
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 0 1 3 $1,010 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $208
Life: 42 1 2 4 $3,142 Distance: 37 1 2 4 $3,142

01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2009 7 9¶¸ Donoso M 126 31.60 Stracciatella126¹¡ Teruka126¶ Tutto Apiaccere126¸ 14
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾^ 3g Hcp - H 1982 3 7¼¡ Zuniga D J 126 13.00 Lucky Boss126«¬ Rubio Alocado126¹ One Vision132¨μ 7
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1980 2 6¶^¡ Zuniga D J 126 17.10 One Vision126¸¡ Gladiatore126¶¢ King Paper126¶¢ 9
07Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 1963 2 7¶º¡ Gonzalez J A 126 8.10 Kitten's Black126¸¢ Pablosky126¹£ Pollollo126£ 10
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾^ 3g Hcp - H 1937 3 5¹£ Gonzalez J A 126 31.20 Angelito Alan126¶¡ Morgan Soul126¶ Muneco Dash132¶¢ 13

5
30-1

Macklin (CHI)
B.h.5 Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Mi Poema (CHI) by Dushyantor, CHI
STATS: Jockey (807-28-41-46) / Trainer (10-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

WILBERT LEON HERNANDEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 0 0 0 $76 Turf: 26 0 2 4 $2,199
2025: 32 0 4 6 $2,668 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 51 0 4 8 $3,396 Distance: 18 0 3 4 $1,646

22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹^ 3g Hcp - H 2028 11 16¶¼£ Ignacio A E 126 61.00 Imperio Babilonico126¡ La Pela126¨μ Pazzelle126¶¢ 16
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¸» 3g Hcp - H 2040 10 10¸» Fuenzalida R A 126 7.20 Nube de Agua126«¬ Pazzelle126¶ La Libertina126¶ 10
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 6K 1:18º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2318 7 5¶¶¡ Fuenzalida R A 126 12.20 Owen Jeep126½ Makis126¶ Trois Plumes126¸¡ 11
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹» 3g Hcp - H 2058 4 8¼¡ Fuenzalida R A 118 12.40 Lady Lumber128¸¢ Cala de Oro128¶¡ Che Samaritan121¨μ 12
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶½ 3g Hcp - H 2040 2 4º¡ Fuenzalida R A 123 7.40 Soul Queen128¶£ Cala de Oro128¶¢ Di Luna129¶¡ 10

6
30-1

Command (CHI)
B.g.12 Lookin At Lucky - Common Channel by Empire Maker, CHI
STATS: Jockey (110-0-0-2) / Trainer (1-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Joaquin Herrera O.
Trn: Ramon Alfonso Olivares (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN PATRICIO BOBADILLA REBOLLEDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 9 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 14 0 0 1 $1,883
Life: 126 6 8 6 $34,640 Distance: 16 0 0 0 $0

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼º 3g Hcp - H 1948 5 9¶^¡ Villagran J D 126 34.70 Justinsito Crack126¶¢ Louving126¶£ La Banda Verde126¡ 11
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2008 12 9¶¹ Poblete C S 126 64.30 Narcisista126¸£ Gladiador Art126¶ Gipsy Vanner126¸¢ 11
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2038 14 8¶^¢ Poblete C S 126 64.60 El Nachito130¡ Rojo Burgues126¡ Big Wallace127¶¢ 11
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»¸ 3g Hcp - H 2028 14 13¶^ Poblete C S 126 117.90 El Nachito126¡ Amigo Calichei126¶¢ Te Canto a Ti126¸£ 16
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿½ 3g Hcp - H 2027 7 14¶»¢ Poblete C S 126 145.50 Ciocolatta126¶¢ Don Bruno128¶£ Black Olives126£ 16

7
3-2

Guerrero Arabe (CHI)
Ch.g.4 Arabian Spirit - Princesa Guerrera (CHI) by Dunkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (8-0-1-2) / Trainer (578-40-49-46)

0.00 Own: Los Nanitos
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 10 1 0 3 $1,958 Turf: 4 0 0 1 $361
2025: 24 1 2 2 $2,888 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 34 2 2 5 $4,846 Distance: 27 2 2 4 $4,485

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 1973 11 4¸¢ Ortega C A 126 5.40 Gran Espartaco126£ Tomate Un Trago126¡ La Banda Verde126¶ 15
04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 1948 10 3¸£ Ortega C A 126 3.50 Modelo Del Salto126¶¡ Jarra de Vino126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¶£ 8
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2035 5 3¼¡ Ortega C A 126 9.80 El Renacido126»¢ El Boticario126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¨μ 14
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¾½ 3g Hcp - H 2119 2 11¶º Ortega C A 121 7.00 Che Samaritan123¸¡ Tuyarak123£ Golden Stone128¨© 12
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾º 3g Hcp - H 2086 4 3¶£ Ortega C A 126 17.10 Luca Brasi126¨© Alphatauri127¶£ Guerrero Arabe126¸¢ 16

8
10-1

Loco Hermes (CHI)
B.g.5 Annual Report - Royal Fam (CHI) by Sitcom, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1765-92-121-100) / Trainer (419-36-33-28)

0.00 Own: Rodrigo Silva S.
Trn: Rodrigo Silva Santos (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 0 0 0 $74 Turf: 6 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 1 1 1 $1,762 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 39 1 1 1 $1,836 Distance: 22 1 1 1 $1,836

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2008 4 8¶¸£ Fuenzalida R A 126 13.80 Narcisista126¸£ Gladiador Art126¶ Gipsy Vanner126¸¢ 11
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»¸ 3g Hcp - H 2028 15 7½¢ Fuenzalida R A 126 12.80 El Nachito126¡ Amigo Calichei126¶¢ Te Canto a Ti126¸£ 16
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2040 1 13¶^£ Donoso M 126 21.40 Todo Cambia126¶ Regalito126¨© Michelitina126¶¢ 14
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 2009 5 4¼¡ Fuenzalida R A 126 12.80 Stracciatella126¹¡ Teruka126¶ Tutto Apiaccere126¸ 14
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¶ 3g Hcp - H 1980 6 -- Gonzalez S E 126 4.50 Picho Amado126¶£ Luca Brasi126¸ Gipsy Vanner126¶ unseated rider 13

9
30-1

La Libertina (CHI)
B.m.5 Good Samaritan - Miss Dear (CHI) by Star Dabbler, CHI
STATS: Jockey (830-30-43-59) / Trainer (427-32-39-41)

0.00 Own: Pompita
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 8 0 0 1 $151 Turf: 7 0 0 1 $151
2025: 21 2 1 1 $5,246 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $2,347
Life: 41 2 1 7 $7,440 Distance: 10 0 0 0 $0

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 1973 8 9¶^¡ Marin S A 126 41.80 Tutto Apiaccere128¹¡ Mighty Flower126¨© Bruno Salvaje126£ 10
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2008 10 8½¢ Villagran I R 126 25.40 Topacio Azul126£ Tizziano126¨© Presumida Flame126¸ 11
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2038 1 14½¡ Marin S A 126 36.30 Alqaswa126¡ Ahi Viene Ahi Va126¶¢ Trois Plumes126¨© 15
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2035 9 14¶^£ Marin S A 126 21.40 Creed126¨μ Exeter126¶¡ Mujer de Pasarela126¶ 15
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¸» 3g Hcp - H 2040 4 3¶ Marin S A 126 22.20 Nube de Agua126«¬ Pazzelle126¶ La Libertina126¶ 10

10
6-1

Gladiatore (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Mendelssohn - Plaza de Indias (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (591-61-62-75) / Trainer (35-0-4-2)

0.00 Own: Dona Armanda
Trn: Gabriel Fernando Reyes (0-0-0-0)

GUILLERMO ANTONIO PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 0 1 0 $438 Turf: 15 1 1 0 $1,765
2025: 32 2 3 3 $4,279 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 40 2 4 3 $4,717 Distance: 23 1 3 3 $2,874

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 1948 9 4º¡ Rojas N A 126 22.60 Modelo Del Salto126¶¡ Jarra de Vino126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¶£ 8
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»¸ 3g Hcp - H 2028 7 8½¢ Perez G A 126 14.30 El Nachito126¡ Amigo Calichei126¶¢ Te Canto a Ti126¸£ 16
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2035 6 12¶¿¢ Alexander S H 126 20.90 El Renacido126»¢ El Boticario126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¨μ 14
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58»º 3g Hcp - H 2086 1 12¶^¡ Medina F A 126 13.70 Japoneitor126¨© Lady Emper128¸¢ Ouro128¨μ 14
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1980 3 2¸¡ Perez G A 126 *2.40 One Vision126¸¡ Gladiatore126¶¢ King Paper126¶¢ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-1-10-2 SP3-03/16/2026-7

Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

8 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,250. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #8. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Daddy Tito (CHI)
Ch.g.9 Grand Daddy - Pekintu (CHI) by Indy Vidual, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1059-64-86-78) / Trainer (593-67-69-84)

0.00 Own: Dona Sofia
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 6 2 2 0 $3,943 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 2 5 4 $5,943 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $0
Life: 104 14 22 14 $41,473 Distance: 93 13 22 11 $33,686

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶^ 3g Hcp - H 2248 7 1¸¢ Gonzalez J A 119 10.00 Daddy Tito119¸¢ Levantate Bebe119¶ Parsifal128¨μ 8
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^½ 3g Hcp - H 2262 7 2¡ Herrera J A 126 9.80 No Pain No Gain126¡ Daddy Tito126º¢ Kapu126¨© 11
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2192 6 1«¬ Herrera J A 128 *2.40 Daddy Tito128«¬ Frank Slade123º Tigre de Fuego126¶£ 10
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º» 3g Hcp - H 2163 9 2¨μ Sancho A B 126 6.60 Paicavi128¨μ Daddy Tito126¶ Oh Que Fresco123¶¢ 13
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½^ 3g Hcp - H 2132 7 5¼£ Tapia S F 123 12.60 Nadie Me Cree128¸£ Paicavi121¶¢ Lobelius126¸£ 13
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¸ 3g Hcp - H 2086 8 8½£ Tapia S F 128 11.80 Viene Puelche123£ Tanytus132¶£ Medford130¨© 14

2
4-1

No Pain No Gain (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.10 Gstaad - Diamond Valley by Speightstown, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1582-298-202-182) / Trainer (256-27-22-20)

0.00 Own: Los Alquimistas
Trn: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 5 1 0 0 $1,760 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $8,693
2025: 27 1 2 1 $2,369 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 2 $7,623
Life: 111 12 12 15 $102,699 Distance: 35 3 4 1 $8,116

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶^ 3g Hcp - H 2248 8 6º£ Maureira A I 126 9.00 Daddy Tito119¸¢ Levantate Bebe119¶ Parsifal128¨μ 8
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^½ 3g Hcp - H 2262 11 1¡ Maureira A I 126 5.70 No Pain No Gain126¡ Daddy Tito126º¢ Kapu126¨© 11
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶º 3g Hcp - H 2270 8 4º Gonzalez S E 128 23.40 Bettolina128¹ El Arte de Cantar126¡ Tanytus128¡ 13
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2361 8 9¶¸¡ Valdivia L I 123 18.40 Bravucon128»£ Pogacar130¨μ Ya Silio121¨© 11
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2160 8 7½£ Gonzalez S E 128 5.20 Il Vento126¸ Levantate Bebe123¨© Tonada Vieja126¸ 8
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2092 4 6¹£ Donoso M 128 29.40 Mister E126¨μ Maldotti121¨© Andrei Bolkonsky128¨© 13

3
3-2

El Palomo (CHI)
Gr/ro.h.5 The Lumber Guy - Crackelet (CHI) by Cardinal Concern, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1363-252-220-164) / Trainer (427-32-39-41)

0.00 Own: Colicheu
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 1 0 1 $1,779 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 26 3 7 4 $6,876 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $279
Life: 31 4 7 5 $8,655 Distance: 31 4 7 5 $8,655

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»» 3g Hcp - H 2173 3 1¶£ Medina J F 128 *3.90 El Palomo128¶£ The Great Texas123º¢ Cristal Ginger123£ 13
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶º 3g Hcp - H 2270 6 5º Marin S A 128 21.60 Bettolina128¹ El Arte de Cantar126¡ Tanytus128¡ 13
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2240 10 5¼ Marin S A 126 11.90 El Gran Pirata128¨μ Tonada Vieja128¶ El Apostol121¸ 12
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2285 7 3¸£ Zuniga D J 119 9.90 Indian Melody119¸ Dale Isi130£ El Palomo119¡ 10
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¶ 3g Hcp - H 2266 2 8¾ Fuenzalida R A 122 4.80 Dale Isi121¶¡ Golden East128¨© Back To Black126¨© 9
31Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08ºº 3g Hcp - H 2174 14 6¨μ Fuenzalida R A 128 7.20 Gracia Clasica128¨© Te Quiero Todavia130¨© Gerasimova126¨© 14

4
10-1

Back To Black (CHI)
B.m.6 Hold Me Back - Dana Maria (CHI) by A. P. Five Hundred, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1338-183-168-176) / Trainer (10-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Rafael Sanchez A.
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 4 0 0 1 $168 Turf: 8 2 0 1 $3,333
2025: 21 4 2 2 $7,068 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $1,665
Life: 38 7 3 6 $12,296 Distance: 30 5 3 6 $9,156

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2098 14 10º¢ Ramirez N A 134 11.90 Il Vento134¡ King Octopus132£ California Spring126£ 15
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56»^ 3g Hcp - H 2261 14 14¶¶£ Rojas N A 128 9.20 Soul Queen128¶¢ Pine Black122¹nHooteroad130¶ 14
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2285 9 7½£ Valdivia L I 126 6.20 Indian Melody119¸ Dale Isi130£ El Palomo119¡ 10
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¶ 3g Hcp - H 2266 8 3¶¡ Valdivia L I 126 9.70 Dale Isi121¶¡ Golden East128¨© Back To Black126¨© 9
31Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08ºº 3g Hcp - H 2174 1 12¡ Ortega C A 130 22.80 Gracia Clasica128¨© Te Quiero Todavia130¨© Gerasimova126¨© 14
22Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¾^ 3g Hcp - H 2149 5 6¿ Herrera J A 134 4.10 Gerasimova121º¢ Indian Melody130¸¢ Daddy Tito125¡ 12

5
6-1

Quebec Joy (ARG)
Gr/ro.h.5 Fortify - Queen Nabila (ARG) by Exchange Rate, ARG
STATS: Jockey (8-0-1-2) / Trainer (184-26-22-17)

0.00 Own: Granadilla
Trn: Luis Guillermo Catena (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $295
2025: 8 3 1 1 $6,474 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 13 4 3 1 $8,988 Distance: 4 1 1 0 $1,878

18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2339 8 9¶¹ Maureira A I 128 3.00 Petit Air128¨© Nadie Me Cree126¡ Indian Melody134¶¢ 11
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿¶ 3g Hcp - H 2318 3 7¼ Zuniga D J 119 *3.80 McClane128¡ Indian Melody126¨© Gracia Clasica128¸ 16
05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¿ 3g Hcp - H 2139 9 1º¡ Herrera J A 121 *2.30 Quebec Joy121º¡ Il Vento126£ Mister E119¶£ 9
15Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:21¸¼ 3g Hcp - H 2334 4 10¸» Ramirez N A 126 *3.00 Popovich120»¡ All Stars120¶ Awarded119¡ 10
27Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2095 5 1¸¢ Herrera J A 128 *2.20 Quebec Joy128¸¢ White Sand126¶ Zelenski119¡ 9
21May25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14^½ 3g Hcp - H 2467 5 7¶»¡ Herrera J A 121 *2.30 El Gran Pirata123¸¢ Malamala128¸¢ Ted115¨© 8

6
8-1

Parsifal (CHI)
B.g.7 Ramaje (CHI) - Miss Jumana (CHI) by Politarch (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1765-92-121-100) / Trainer (8-3-0-0)

0.00 Own: La Mila
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

RODOLFO ANTONIO FUENZALIDA GARCIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 1 $167 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 3 4 2 $7,570 Off (Dirt): 7 0 1 4 $1,731
Life: 66 9 10 13 $24,491 Distance: 66 9 10 13 $24,491

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶^ 3g Hcp - H 2248 6 3¹¢ Fuenzalida R A 128 16.70 Daddy Tito119¸¢ Levantate Bebe119¶ Parsifal128¨μ 8
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2348 1 9¶¶¡ Fuenzalida R A 126 21.30 Golden East128¹¡ Indian Melody130¡nMister E126¶¢ 11
17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2217 10 7º Fuenzalida R A 128 4.30 Mister E121¨μ Antiyal128¶¡ Vive Le Roi126¨© 9
24Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾º 3g Hcp - H 2156 3 2¶¢ Fuenzalida R A 128 15.50 Dale Isi121¶¢ Parsifal128£ Il Vento119¨© 7
05Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 2210 5 5¼¡ Fuenzalida R A 118 8.90 McClane128¨μ Dale Toto130£ Max Four128º¡ 9
29Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¾½ 3g Hcp - H 2148 7 1¸¢ Fuenzalida R A 121 11.40 Parsifal121¸¢ Hendricks134¨μ Max Four134¶¢ 6

7
12-1

Warrior Spirit (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.7 Protonico - Divine Symphony by More Than Ready, CHI
STATS: Jockey (221-11-8-9) / Trainer (831-91-74-68)

0.00 Own: French Potato
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE JAVIER MORENO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 10 3 1 2 $5,673 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 44 6 4 1 $10,241 Off (Dirt): 11 1 3 0 $5,837
Life: 101 13 11 3 $34,057 Distance: 59 10 5 3 $17,499

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2277 11 8¾¢ Medina J F 128 *3.70 Magic Flame121£ Bettolina126¨μ Mister E130¶¢ 13
04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶^ 3g Hcp - H 2248 5 4¹¡ Medina J F 130 *2.60 Daddy Tito119¸¢ Levantate Bebe119¶ Parsifal128¨μ 8
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2317 4 3¹ Gonzalez J A 128 8.90 El Gran Pirata130¸¡ Mister E128¡ Warrior Spirit128¨© 8
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹» 3g Hcp - H 2273 6 1¶£ Medina J F 128 *3.50 Warrior Spirit128¶£ Roy Para Un Poco121¸¡ The Great Texas121£ 13
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2184 14 1¹£ Medina J F 128 *2.10 Warrior Spirit128¹£ Terrible Good123¡ Drake121¨μ 14
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2183 5 3¶¢ Medina J F 128 *2.50 Roy Para Un Poco123¶ Lio Cordillerano123¨μ Warrior Spirit128¶ 15

8
10-1

Nadie Me Cree (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Grand Daddy - Pupripe (ARG) by Pure Prize, CHI
STATS: Jockey (407-28-30-28) / Trainer (593-67-69-84)

0.00 Own: Hermanos
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 5 1 1 0 $2,005 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 4 3 2 $7,444 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $447
Life: 43 6 5 2 $12,226 Distance: 35 6 4 2 $11,363

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¾ 3g Hcp - H 2317 5 7¼£ Villagran I R 122 9.50 El Gran Pirata130¸¡ Mister E128¡ Warrior Spirit128¨© 8
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2339 11 2¨© Reyes P I 126 9.50 Petit Air128¨© Nadie Me Cree126¡ Indian Melody134¶¢ 11
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2240 5 12¶¾£ Reyes P I 128 17.50 El Gran Pirata128¨μ Tonada Vieja128¶ El Apostol121¸ 12
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½^ 3g Hcp - H 2132 1 1¸£ Reyes P I 128 8.40 Nadie Me Cree128¸£ Paicavi121¶¢ Lobelius126¸£ 13
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2160 4 4º Reyes P I 122 13.20 Il Vento126¸ Levantate Bebe123¨© Tonada Vieja126¸ 8
17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¿ 3g Hcp - H 2069 11 1¹ Reyes P I 126 5.80 Nadie Me Cree126¹ Hijo Del Rey126¨μ Sweet Sundown126¸ 13

9
10-1

Andrei Bolkonsky (CHI)
Ch.h.8 Competitive Edge - Natalie Anastasia by Consolidator, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1447-154-150-127) / Trainer (210-17-17-21)

0.00 Own: Jose Leiva L.
Trn: Jose Guillermo Leiva Leiva (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 7 1 0 0 $1,774 Turf: 5 0 1 1 $1,153
2025: 32 1 6 6 $5,175 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 1 $1,366
Life: 129 12 25 23 $48,108 Distance:109 11 23 18 $42,711

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶^ 3g Hcp - H 2248 2 7½¢ Gonzalez S E 126 6.40 Daddy Tito119¸¢ Levantate Bebe119¶ Parsifal128¨μ 8
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2340 9 1¸¢ Gonzalez S E 128 *3.10 Andrei Bolkonsky128¸¢ Potro Querido128¨μ Le Peintre128¨μ 13
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º½ 3g Hcp - H 2276 6 6¹ Gonzalez S E 126 5.60 Janstar128£ Breezy Star126¨© Paicavi126¶¢ 11
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2240 1 6½£ Carvacho D A 125 19.70 El Gran Pirata128¨μ Tonada Vieja128¶ El Apostol121¸ 12
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2170 6 4» Perez G A 128 9.40 El Gran Pirata126«¬ Indian Melody132¹ Levantate Bebe126¸ 13
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2361 9 7¶^£ Herrera J A 126 6.30 Bravucon128»£ Pogacar130¨μ Ya Silio121¨© 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 3-2-5-6 SP3-03/16/2026-8

Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

9 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $1,950. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #9. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1

All Rounder (CHI)
Ch.h.7 Commemorative (GB) - Nakar (CHI) by Dunkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (432-17-19-32) / Trainer (218-24-17-23)

0.00 Own: Castropol
Trn: Osvaldo Alfonso Urbina Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

MOISES DONOSO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $531
2025: 11 2 1 1 $3,734 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 38 6 2 7 $12,543 Distance: 12 2 1 2 $4,076

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2038 8 5½ Donoso M 126 18.80 Pablosky126¨μ Black Olives126¸ Jarra de Vino126¡ 11
12Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¸ 3g Hcp - H 1948 7 8¿ Donoso M 126 13.80 Bone Less126¡ Che Samaritan126¸£ Don Bruno126¨μ 13
01Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:22ºº 3g Hcp - H 2175 2 7¶¼¡ Rodriguez G 123 4.40 Conducta Infame128º¡ Pablosky121¡ Te Lo Cedo126¶ 7
07Sep25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¿¿ 3g Hcp - H 2029 7 9¶» Urbina R C 126 12.50 Spinetta126º¢ Izakaya128¨© Ted126¶¡ 10
18Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2031 9 4º Medina J F 128 *3.20 Cana Alta121¶£ El Profeta126¶ Princesa Gaga121¶¢ 9
06Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ftp 7f 1:25½¸ 3g Hcp - H 2375 3 6¶^¢ Donoso M 123 14.70 White Sand126¡ Conducta Infame126¸¡ Izakaya123¨© 8

2
10-1

Peluka (CHI)
B.g.5 Frank Conversation - La Rosario (CHI) by Victory Gallop, CHI
STATS: Jockey (301-17-13-21) / Trainer (10-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Gladycita
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO JOSE SALINAS (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 7 0 0 0 $345 Turf: 15 0 2 0 $894
2025: 32 2 2 1 $4,501 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 46 2 2 1 $4,846 Distance: 10 1 0 0 $1,385

28Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:13¶¾ 3g Hcp - H 3513 2 7¼ Miranda V M 121 *3.90 Montepiedra121¨μ La Tostadora121£ Tata Moncho121¸¢ 14
21Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¸^ 3g Hcp - H 3543 15 5¡ Miranda V M 121 18.70 Mecedor123«¬ Queen Any123¡ Gran Facundo121¨© 15
14Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:57^» 3g Hcp - H 5461 7 15£ Menghini L D 112 62.30 Good Chief123¨© Baby Shak126¨© Roce Secreto126¨© 15
07Feb26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:11¾» 3g Hcp - H 3573 13 6º¡ Ochoa H A 121 9.60 Don Picho119£ Callahan126¡ Hagale Hagale121£ 14
31Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:23»¿ 3g Hcp - H 4034 3 9¾£ Ochoa H A 112 12.10 Rey Gabriel Andres121£ Zapiga126¶¢ My Resilience119¸£ 13
17Jan26 eHch(CHI) ft 1C 1:58¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 5944 8 4¶^¡ Valdivia L I 115 26.30 Good Chief115¶¢ Baby Shak126¹£ El Puntuo123»¡ 9

3
3-2

Alphatauri (CHI)
Ch.m.6 Sumerio (CHI) - La Mechuda (ARG) by Interprete (ARG), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1363-252-220-164) / Trainer (184-26-22-17)

0.00 Own: Granadilla
Trn: Luis Guillermo Catena (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 0 1 0 $539 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $128
2025: 15 0 2 3 $1,545 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 32 2 4 5 $5,489 Distance: 29 2 4 4 $5,361

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¶ 3g Hcp - H 2085 1 4¹¢ Medina J F 126 *2.80 Alives128¸¢ Muneco Dash126¡ Bapkiza126¡ 11
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 2113 4 4½¢ Rodriguez G 126 5.30 Days of Future128»£ La Albita128¶¡ Salus128¨© 15
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾º 3g Hcp - H 2086 15 2¨© Espina K D 127 *4.30 Luca Brasi126¨© Alphatauri127¶£ Guerrero Arabe126¸¢ 16
07Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶» 3g Hcp - H 2038 4 4» Sancho A B 126 5.00 Afirmate Gato123¸¢ Lio Cordillerano126£ Huevo de Chocolate126¸ 9
22Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼» 3g Hcp - H 2001 5 3¹¡ Sancho A B 128 7.40 Uli El Luchador128¶¢ Soraila126¸¢ Alphatauri128¨© 13
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾^ 3g Hcp - H 1954 4 7¶¹¢ Herrera J A 126 7.10 Bravucon126¼¢ Princesita Bella126¹£ Xenotes128¶ 15

4
10-1

Te Canto a Ti (CHI)
Ch.m.7 Gemologist - Finura En El Amor (CHI) by Happy Hunting, CHI
STATS: Jockey (852-55-67-59) / Trainer (1-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Braulio Gomez A.
Trn: Ramon Alfonso Olivares (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO ANDRES CARVACHO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 0 1 1 $437 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 21 0 3 4 $2,048 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $143
Life: 89 4 11 13 $15,465 Distance: 84 4 11 13 $15,465

22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10»¸ 3g Hcp - H 2028 8 3¶£ Reyes P I 126 6.40 El Nachito126¡ Amigo Calichei126¶¢ Te Canto a Ti126¸£ 16
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2035 2 7¾£ Reyes P I 126 14.00 El Renacido126»¢ El Boticario126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¨μ 14
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2119 15 6¶º Reyes P I 122 14.20 Warrior Spirit126¶¶¡ Senora Berni128¨© Princesitacami122¨μ 15
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹» 3g Hcp - H 1937 4 2¹¢ Reyes P I 126 6.80 Guerrero Arabe126¹¢ Te Canto a Ti126¶¡ Dijo Francisco126¡ 9
24Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11¶½ 3g Hcp - H 1933 3 8¹¢ Reyes P I 126 4.40 Senora Berni126¨μ Ejemplo de Valor126¶£ El Espia132¨© 10
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¾ 3g Hcp - H 1968 5 4¹ Reyes P I 126 7.50 Adios132¶¡ Uli El Luchador126£ Dale Flaca126£ 10

5
12-1

Rom Tale
Ch.h.8 Tale of the Cat - Romana Ruler (CHI) by Roman Ruler, KY
STATS: Jockey (1059-64-86-78) / Trainer (60-1-5-1)

0.00 Own: El Lolo
Trn: Alberto Eleodoro Ferrero (0-0-0-0)

JOHAN AGUSTIN GONZALEZ EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 8 0 0 0 $150 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 41 2 1 2 $5,963 Distance: 28 0 1 1 $915

09Mar26 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59¿¾ 3g Hcp - H 2195 1 13¶^¡ Sebastian D R 123 *4.30 Cable A Tierra123£ Ya Magico128¶¡ Nieta Del Monty126¨μ 13
04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼º 3g Hcp - H 1948 2 5»¢ Gonzalez J A 126 *3.70 Justinsito Crack126¶¢ Louving126¶£ La Banda Verde126¡ 11
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2038 9 4¸¢ Gonzalez J A 126 5.70 El Nachito130¡ Rojo Burgues126¡ Big Wallace127¶¢ 11
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿½ 3g Hcp - H 2027 12 4¹£ Gonzalez J A 127 73.30 Ciocolatta126¶¢ Don Bruno128¶£ Black Olives126£ 16
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2040 6 12¿¢ Bobadilla C P 126 32.40 Todo Cambia126¶ Regalito126¨© Michelitina126¶¢ 14
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¶ 3g Hcp - H 1980 10 11¶¿¢ Quinteros W 126 96.50 Picho Amado126¶£ Luca Brasi126¸ Gipsy Vanner126¶ 13

6
6-1

Bapkiza (CHI)
B.m.6 Cloud Computing - Ostentosa Y Cara (CHI) by Hurricane Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (591-61-62-75) / Trainer (267-19-37-27)

0.00 Own: Milena
Trn: Juan Nataniel Belzu Olivares (0-0-0-0)

GUILLERMO ANTONIO PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 8 1 0 1 $1,844 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 45 3 11 4 $9,097 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 0 $3,052
Life: 104 8 15 9 $20,649 Distance: 95 8 15 8 $20,390

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2049 9 4¹£ Gonzalez S E 126 *3.50 Champelice126¶¡ El Boticario126¡ Orca126¶£ 13
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¶ 3g Hcp - H 2085 11 3¸£ Gonzalez S E 126 4.90 Alives128¸¢ Muneco Dash126¡ Bapkiza126¡ 11
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 2106 14 5º Marin S A 128 15.10 Creo En Mi128¸ Princesitacami128¶ Dale Flaca126¡ 15
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 2113 12 6¶¶¡ Marin S A 128 83.80 Days of Future128»£ La Albita128¶¡ Salus128¨© 15
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½» 3g Hcp - H 2086 1 6¼¢ Marin S A 126 27.00 Pino Huacho128«¬ Furioso Nano126¡ Alives128¶ 10
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10ºº 3g Hcp - H 1982 11 1¶¢ Rodriguez G 126 *2.00 Bapkiza126¶¢ Mono Monin126¨© Amigo Calichei126¸£ 10

7
10-1

King Paper (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Good Samaritan - Perdoname (CHI) by Stuka, CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-0-0-0) / Trainer (122-13-15-10)

0.00 Own: Aleph
Trn: Guillermo Celis Perez (0-0-0-0)

JOSE DANIEL VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 3 0 0 1 $147 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 1 4 5 $2,954 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 1 $206
Life: 35 1 4 6 $3,101 Distance: 15 1 4 4 $2,653

19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1980 1 3¹£ Fournet R F 126 6.00 One Vision126¸¡ Gladiatore126¶¢ King Paper126¶¢ 9
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10^¿ 3g Hcp - H 1964 9 5¹¡ Fournet R F 126 47.30 Lorenz Black126¶¡ Rio Perez126£ Steffi Yi126£ 13
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹» 3g Hcp - H 1937 5 5½ Fournet R F 126 36.30 Guerrero Arabe126¹¢ Te Canto a Ti126¶¡ Dijo Francisco126¡ 9
31Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:24º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2249 2 9¶¼£ Fournet R F 126 25.20 So Handsome126¨μ Te Lo Cedo127¶¢ Gran Espartaco126¹ 9
17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23»¿ 3g Hcp - H 2291 6 7½£ Fournet R F 121 64.50 Perla Del Austro128¹ Jarra de Vino123¹ Kyo123¶ 11
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½½ 3g Hcp - H 1968 5 12¶¹ Villagran J D 126 36.70 Warrior Spirit128¶¢ Star Honey126¨© Princesita Bella126º 12

8
30-1

Paulinho (CHI)
B.h.7 Magnifi Cat - Senorita Brava (CHI) by Dance Brightly, CHI
STATS: Jockey (110-0-0-2) / Trainer (60-1-5-1)

0.00 Own: El Lolo
Trn: Alberto Eleodoro Ferrero (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN PATRICIO BOBADILLA REBOLLEDO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 1 2 2 $2,741 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $1,450
Life: 18 2 3 3 $4,897 Distance: 13 2 1 3 $3,946

12May25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 2162 3 1«¬ Reyes P I 126 *2.60 Paulinho126«¬ Bapkiza123¶ Big Wallace126¨μ 9
16Apr25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿» 3g Hcp - H 2087 6 3¶£ Gonzalez J A 126 *3.50 Leyska123¶¡ El Senor Anguita123¨μ Paulinho126¨© 11
02Apr25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2298 3 2«¬ Gonzalez J A 121 5.10 Desprolijo123«¬ Paulinho121£ Zim128£ 10
19Mar25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿» 3g Hcp - H 2126 4 2¶¢ Gonzalez J A 126 6.40 All Rounder126¶¢ Paulinho126º£ Pablosky126£ 10
05Mar25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼½ 3g Hcp - H 2057 1 3º¡ Moreno F J 126 8.50 Fiore Di Campo126¹ Mono Monin126¶¡ Paulinho126¶¢ 11
16Sep24 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:23¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2457 15 7¶¶¢ Gonzalez J A 128 4.60 Gran Mohicano128¶£ Corazon Y Guerrera126¨© Dubai Cat126¨μ 14

9
4-1

Michelitina (CHI)
B.m.8 Ascot Prince (CHI) - Dona Dorotea (CHI) by Pyrus, CHI
STATS: Jockey (407-28-30-28) / Trainer (427-32-39-41)

0.00 Own: Pompita
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 4 0 0 3 $447 Turf: 41 9 10 6 $28,452
2025: 11 1 1 1 $2,052 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 108 14 14 16 $41,937 Distance: 64 5 4 10 $13,485

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2008 4 3¡ Villagran I R 126 5.40 Defensor Rojo126«¬ Mister Cesar126¡ Michelitina126¶¢ 7
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:11º¶ 3g Hcp - H 2040 4 3¶ Villagran I R 126 3.60 Todo Cambia126¶ Regalito126¨© Michelitina126¶¢ 14
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 1982 10 5¶£ Villagran I R 126 *2.60 Defensor Rojo126¨μ Kyo126£ My Gran Tommy126¡ 9
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 1980 10 3¹¢ Villagran I R 126 7.50 Pasion Por Ella126¸ Narcisista132¶¢ Michelitina126¨© 10
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹» 3g Hcp - H 1973 2 8¨μ Villagran I R 126 4.20 Mubarak126¨© Star Honey126¨© Soraila126¨© 9
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 1948 2 3¶¡ Villagran I R 126 9.50 Trehuenco128¶¢ Che Samaritan126¨μ Michelitina126¨© 11
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

10 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,025. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #10. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #10. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1

Mind the Gap (CHI)
Ch.h.9 Until Sundown - White Rose (CHI) by Dunkirk, CHI
STATS: Jockey (456-33-43-38) / Trainer (1-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: William Ara D.
Trn: William Andres Ara (0-0-0-0)

JAIME ADOLFO MINO FICA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 1 0 0 $1,490 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 14 2 2 1 $3,648 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 49 6 6 3 $15,160 Distance: 17 3 4 1 $5,984

04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¼ 3g Hcp - H 2011 12 1¹ Mino J A 126 10.90 Mind the Gap126¹ Rojo Burgues128¨© El Boticario126¨μ 13
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½½ 3g Hcp - H 1968 11 7¾ Mino J A 128 17.60 Warrior Spirit128¶¢ Star Honey126¨© Princesita Bella126º 12

2
30-1

Mipipo (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Exaggerator - Siempre Reina (CHI) by Strong Mandate, CHI
STATS: Jockey (703-72-76-54) / Trainer (10-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Hijos Del Rayo
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 6 0 0 0 $81 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 2 2 6 $5,162 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 56 3 2 6 $6,769 Distance: 41 3 2 6 $6,490

07Mar26 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:12º¶ 3g Hcp - H 3367 8 10¼¢ Ortega C A 121 10.40 Red Knight123¡ Gustavo Tulio121¨© Arrancate Pairino121£ 14
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2195 10 7º£ Gonzalez S E 123 7.80 Bombonete123¶ Don Alfonso123¨μ Negra Fina126¨μ 15

3
30-1

Alqaswa (CHI)
B.f.4 Sahara Spirit - La Kadi (CHI) by Omayad (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1447-154-150-127) / Trainer (10-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Rafael Sanchez A.
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 1 0 1 $1,736 Turf: 9 1 1 1 $2,536
2025: 18 1 3 1 $3,443 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 23 2 3 2 $5,179 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $1,877

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59º¸ 3g Hcp - H 2038 4 1¡ Medina J F 126 *2.70 Alqaswa126¡ Ahi Viene Ahi Va126¶¢ Trois Plumes126¨© 15
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2035 12 4¸£ Maureira A I 127 3.80 Creed126¨μ Exeter126¶¡ Mujer de Pasarela126¶ 15

4
30-1

The Great Dany (CHI)
B.m.6 Zawraq (IRE) - Sociologia (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (407-28-30-28) / Trainer (969-59-76-72)

0.00 Own: Bernal T Rafael A
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 6 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 4 5 4 $8,763 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $286
Life: 66 9 9 5 $20,439 Distance: 62 8 8 5 $17,351

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2023 2 6¶^¡ Herrera J A 126 4.90 La Tia Elena126¸¢ Lorenz Black128¸¡ Better Than123¶£ 9
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2195 9 8º£ Villagran I R 123 10.10 Bombonete123¶ Don Alfonso123¨μ Negra Fina126¨μ 15

5
30-1

Narcisista (CHI)
B.g.10 Strong Mandate - Luxuria (CHI) by Sir Cat, CHI
STATS: Jockey (221-11-8-9) / Trainer (831-91-74-68)

0.00 Own: French Fries
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE JAVIER MORENO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 14 2 1 0 $3,461 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 60 5 5 4 $10,835 Off (Dirt): 7 2 0 0 $3,904
Life: 227 19 18 20 $52,301 Distance:112 9 9 7 $18,206

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¾ 3g Hcp - H 2049 12 7¾¢ Villagran J D 126 37.80 Mister Wayne123¹¢ Marino Sin Vacilar126¶£ Perla Del Austro128¶ 14
04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 1948 7 6¼£ Ramirez N A 132 3.90 Modelo Del Salto126¶¡ Jarra de Vino126¶¢ Guerrero Arabe126¶£ 8

6
6-1

Guapa Portena (CHI)
Br.f.4 Sumerio (CHI) - Guapa Criolla (CHI) by Newfoundland, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1338-183-168-176) / Trainer (10-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Winman
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 0 0 2 $314 Turf: 5 0 0 2 $314
2025: 12 2 2 2 $4,176 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 2 2 4 $4,490 Distance: 12 2 2 2 $4,054

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56½» 3g Hcp - H 2085 1 3¹¡ Maureira A I 126 8.40 Oppa121¹¡ La Pela119¨© Guapa Portena126¸ 9
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¸^ 3g Hcp - H 2184 4 7¹¢ Maureira A I 126 13.30 Hipatia128¨μ Gran Morron128¶¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 12

7
30-1

Mono Monin (CHI)
Ch.g.6 Ramaje (CHI) - Miss Jumana (CHI) by Politarch (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (830-30-43-59) / Trainer (427-32-39-41)

0.00 Own: Jorge Araneda M.
Trn: Jorge Mauricio Araneda (0-0-0-0)

WLADIMIR EMILIANO QUINTEROS GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 5 1 1 0 $2,026 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 2 2 1 $4,628 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 1 $2,304
Life: 73 8 6 5 $18,707 Distance: 35 2 3 3 $6,027

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2023 6 7¶¸ Quinteros W 128 9.40 La Tia Elena126¸¢ Lorenz Black128¸¡ Better Than123¶£ 9
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:08½» 3g Hcp - H 2339 9 1¹ Quinteros W 126 4.90 Mono Monin126¹ Gran Espartaco126¶¢ Pablosky127¨© 10

8
10-1

Gran Cafrune (CHI)
B.h.7 Hinz (ARG) - La Femme (ARG) by Grand Reward, CHI
STATS: Jockey (573-28-37-30) / Trainer (8-3-0-0)

0.00 Own: Tata Nacho
Trn: Victor Antonio Caballeria (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MATIAS EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 10 0 2 1 $871 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $1,911
2025: 49 8 7 1 $14,566 Off (Dirt): 6 1 0 0 $1,420
Life: 144 13 20 13 $32,685 Distance: 97 10 12 9 $21,383

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¾ 3g Hcp - H 2049 1 5¼£ Eyzaguirre J M 126 4.70 Mister Wayne123¹¢ Marino Sin Vacilar126¶£ Perla Del Austro128¶ 14
04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2023 3 2£ Eyzaguirre J M 128 *3.50 Dale Flaca126£ Gran Cafrune128¶¢ Alives132£ 9

9
8-1

El Espia (CHI)
Ch.h.7 Competitive Edge - Complicity by City Zip, CHI
STATS: Jockey (791-48-67-82) / Trainer (256-27-22-20)

0.00 Own: Don Salvador
Trn: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 8 0 2 1 $957 Turf: 6 0 1 1 $2,184
2025: 25 2 2 4 $4,144 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $1,891
Life: 77 6 8 10 $24,604 Distance: 50 3 6 7 $8,704

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2023 5 5¾£ Baeza J I 126 8.40 La Tia Elena126¸¢ Lorenz Black128¸¡ Better Than123¶£ 9
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2163 10 4¶£ Ortega C A 126 10.20 Drake126¨μ Salado128¡ Nalhuitad126¶ 12

10
4-1

Lio Cordillerano (CHI)
B.g.5 Monthir - Lanceta (ARG) by Roy, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1582-298-202-182) / Trainer (969-59-76-72)

0.00 Own: Cota Y Nano
Trn: Rafael Abraham Bernal (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 8 1 3 0 $2,670 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 1 6 2 $3,507 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $268
Life: 44 3 9 2 $7,679 Distance: 39 3 9 2 $7,679

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2125 12 8º Herrera J A 123 *3.60 Frank Slade123¨μ Dale Flaca123¨© Calochita126£ 12
04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2098 8 4º£ Herrera J A 123 4.00 Terrible Good127¸ Spotter128¶£ Paicavi128¶ 12

11
30-1

Justinsito Crack (CHI)
B.h.7 Daddy Long Legs - Indy Arts (CHI) by Indy Dancer, CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-0-0-0) / Trainer (256-27-22-20)

0.00 Own: Garcia V. Juan
Trn: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara (0-0-0-0)

JOSE DANIEL VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 1 0 0 $1,517 Turf: 5 0 0 1 $273
2025: 43 1 0 5 $2,302 Off (Dirt): 9 1 0 0 $1,668
Life: 154 12 5 12 $22,956 Distance:137 12 5 11 $22,683

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼º 3g Hcp - H 1948 12 1¶¢ Ortega C A 126 9.10 Justinsito Crack126¶¢ Louving126¶£ La Banda Verde126¡ 11
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2008 11 4¼ Perez G A 126 10.00 Narcisista126¸£ Gladiador Art126¶ Gipsy Vanner126¸¢ 11

12
10-1

Concluyente (CHI)
B.h.5 Distorted Economy - Aguila Nueva (CHI) by Don Cavallo, CHI
STATS: Jockey (432-17-19-32) / Trainer (6-0-1-0)

0.00 Own: Legacy
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

MOISES DONOSO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 3 0 1 0 $316 Turf: 5 0 1 0 $565
2025: 11 2 1 1 $3,361 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 21 2 2 1 $3,910 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $2,939

01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º» 3g Hcp - H 2163 13 13¸» Zuniga D J 123 10.90 Paicavi128¨μ Daddy Tito126¶ Oh Que Fresco123¶¢ 13
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2132 8 2¸¢ Zuniga D J 126 5.70 Potro Querido126¸¢ Concluyente126¶¡ Encinitas126¡ 10

13
30-1

El Renacido (CHI)
B.h.5 Frank Conversation - Estatica Dinamica (CHI) by Shanghai Bobby, CHI
STATS: Jockey (8-0-1-2) / Trainer (831-91-74-68)

0.00 Own: Wilfredo Mancilla D.
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

SEBASTIAN GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 6 1 0 0 $1,507 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 0 1 $1,464 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $128
Life: 14 2 0 1 $2,971 Distance: 13 2 0 1 $2,971

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¾ 3g Hcp - H 2049 11 11¶^£ Villagran I R 126 12.60 Mister Wayne123¹¢ Marino Sin Vacilar126¶£ Perla Del Austro128¶ 14
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2163 1 9¿¡ Ramirez N A 126 11.00 Drake126¨μ Salado128¡ Nalhuitad126¶ 12

14
3-2

Wind of Changes (CHI)
B.f.4 Alfonso - Treccia Bianca (CHI) by Ivan Denisovich (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1363-252-220-164) / Trainer (218-24-17-23)

0.00 Own: Dona Icha
Trn: Osvaldo Alfonso Urbina Hernandez (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $75 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $594
2025: 5 1 0 1 $2,254 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 1 0 1 $2,329 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $1,735

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2023 4 4¼¡ Medina J F 128 *2.80 La Tia Elena126¸¢ Lorenz Black128¸¡ Better Than123¶£ 9
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 1m 1:35¾½ 3 k Stk - AlbSlriMG3 - 11k 3 13¸¹ Ulloa Perez G G 126 29.40 Selva Bella126¡ Renta Efectiva126¸ Nartella126¶¢ 14
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 14-10-6-9 SP3-03/16/2026-10

Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,025. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #11. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1

Defensor Rojo (CHI)
B.g.7 Exaggerator - War Defense by War Chant, CHI
STATS: Jockey (703-72-76-54) / Trainer (578-40-49-46)

0.00 Own: Los Felipes
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

JONATHAN ANDRES CASTILLO TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 7 2 0 1 $3,103 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 1 2 2 $2,419 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $0
Life: 100 11 5 13 $22,572 Distance: 84 11 4 13 $21,858

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2008 7 1«¬ Gonzalez L C 126 11.90 Defensor Rojo126«¬ Mister Cesar126¡ Michelitina126¶¢ 7
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09ºº 3g Hcp - H 2105 11 10¶¹£ Gonzalez L C 123 19.80 Gran Verraco126¶ Steffi Yi123¹£ Stormy Lucky123£ 12
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2119 13 13¶¾¡ Villagran I R 123 88.10 Warrior Spirit126¶¶¡ Senora Berni128¨© Princesitacami122¨μ 15
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 2086 10 11¶º£ Villagran J D 126 28.10 La Oligarca127¹¡ Warrior Spirit123¶¡ Salus126¶¢ 14
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 1982 6 1¨μ Zuniga D J 126 5.20 Defensor Rojo126¨μ Kyo126£ My Gran Tommy126¡ 9

2
30-1

El Rey Leon (CHI)
B.c.4 California One - Reina Del Pop by Tiznow, CHI
STATS: Jockey (407-28-30-28) / Trainer (1105-81-94-88)

0.00 Own: The Good Father
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

ISRAEL ROBINSON VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 1 0 0 $3,912 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 1 0 0 $3,912 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

18Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:28¿½ 3g Hcp - H 2452 1 7¸» Villagran J D 126 37.70 Bismark122¡ Conducta Infame121¨μ Chelenko126¨μ 7
13Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¿» 3g Hcp - H 2048 16 15¸^£ Villagran J D 128 52.20 Irish Band123£ Il Vento126¡ El Arte de Cantar128¨© 15
06Aug25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¸¹ 3g Hcp - H 2025 12 12¸^£ Villagran I R 128 30.40 Mis Mejores Amigos121¶£ Irish Boy132¨μ Zim130¨© 13
12Jul25 eHch(CHI) ft 6f 1:09º» 3 Alw 5967 1 9½£ Moreno F J 117 64.50 Arturo Roberto126«¬ Copito117¸ Wualala126¡ 13
21Jun25 eHch(CHI) gd 6f 1:09½¾ 2 Stk - Italia - 10k 1 7¶^¡ Munoz J S 126 41.10 Vivir Sin Ti126¶£ Loco Gandhi126¡ Jimbo126¨© 9

3
4-1

Elon (CHI)
Ch.g.4 Flameaway - Elogiosa by English Channel, CHI
STATS: Jockey (26-0-0-0) / Trainer (256-27-22-20)

0.00 Own: Los Alquimistas
Trn: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara (0-0-0-0)

JORGE IGNACIO BAEZA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 5 1 0 0 $1,518 Turf: 5 1 0 1 $1,744
2025: 5 0 0 2 $571 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 0 2 $2,089 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $154

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2240 10 4½¢ Baeza J I 126 30.70 Albanta128¸£ Gran Cafrune123º¢ Liucura Park126¨μ 11
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2106 12 6½£ Baeza J I 128 58.70 La Albita128¹¢ Luca Brasi126¶¢ Encinitas128¸ 14
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¾º 3g Hcp - H 2192 15 14¾ Gonzalez J A 123 40.10 California Spring121¨μ Tia Hedy126¡ Clau the Gold128¨© 16
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½^ 3g Hcp - H 2132 5 12¶½¢ Marin S A 119 26.20 Nadie Me Cree128¸£ Paicavi121¶¢ Lobelius126¸£ 13
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¸½ 3 Msw 5 1¨μ Herrera J A 126 2.30 Elon126¨μ Fallen Star117¡ Sigan La Musica122¨© 10

4
10-1

Ouro (CHI)
B.g.7 Practical Joke - Oradora (CHI) by Powerscourt (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (946-62-78-69) / Trainer (593-67-69-84)

0.00 Own: Hermanos
Trn: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez (0-0-0-0)

PIERO IGNACIO REYES PODESTA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 1 0 2 $1,767 Turf: 39 8 7 5 $21,171
2025: 20 3 2 3 $5,470 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $459
Life: 66 9 8 7 $31,135 Distance: 26 1 1 2 $3,154

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56½» 3g Hcp - H 2085 5 5¼£ Reyes P I 122 10.30 Oppa121¹¡ La Pela119¨© Guapa Portena126¸ 9
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2113 8 3¹ Reyes P I 126 10.20 My Gran Tommy128¸£ Oppa123¨μ Ouro126¸ 13
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58»º 3g Hcp - H 2086 5 3¸¢ Reyes P I 128 9.30 Japoneitor126¨© Lady Emper128¸¢ Ouro128¨μ 14
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¹¹ 3g Hcp - H 1980 10 7¹¢ Reyes P I 130 4.80 Sexta Feira126¨μ Primo Happy126¨© Japoneitor128¶£ 15
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59^^ 3g Hcp - H 1964 10 1¨© Reyes P I 126 *2.30 Ouro126¨© Pazzelle126¨μ Sexta Feira126¸¢ 11

5
30-1

One Vision (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.h.7 Gemologist - Pronta Sonrisa (CHI) by Dynamix, CHI
STATS: Jockey (852-55-67-59) / Trainer (831-91-74-68)

0.00 Own: Hap
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

DIEGO ANDRES CARVACHO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 6 1 0 1 $1,614 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $0
2025: 40 4 2 4 $7,609 Off (Dirt): 11 3 3 1 $9,795
Life: 145 15 17 18 $41,667 Distance:118 12 16 17 $32,876

22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¿¹ 3g Hcp - H 2106 6 6» Herrera J A 128 9.10 Creo En Mi128¸ Princesitacami128¶ Dale Flaca126¡ 15
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 2113 13 12¶¼¡ Villagran J D 128 45.80 Days of Future128»£ La Albita128¶¡ Salus128¨© 15
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2119 1 14¶¿¡ Perez G A 128 30.70 Warrior Spirit126¶¶¡ Senora Berni128¨© Princesitacami122¨μ 15
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¾^ 3g Hcp - H 1982 1 3¹ Perez G A 132 4.40 Lucky Boss126«¬ Rubio Alocado126¹ One Vision132¨μ 7
19Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¹ 3g Hcp - H 1980 8 1¸¡ Herrera J A 126 2.50 One Vision126¸¡ Gladiatore126¶¢ King Paper126¶¢ 9

6
3-2

Muneco Dash (CHI)
Ch.h.5 Zawraq (IRE) - La Lucita (CHI) by Awesome Patriot, CHI
STATS: Jockey (5-2-0-1) / Trainer (1105-81-94-88)

0.00 Own: G.A.Ocampo
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 6 0 1 1 $452 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 3 3 2 $5,508 Off (Dirt): 1 1 0 0 $1,238
Life: 33 3 4 3 $5,960 Distance: 31 3 4 3 $5,960

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¶ 3g Hcp - H 2085 4 2¸¢ Tapia S F 126 24.50 Alives128¸¢ Muneco Dash126¡ Bapkiza126¡ 11
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09ºº 3g Hcp - H 2105 3 11¶¹£ Tapia S F 126 39.40 Gran Verraco126¶ Steffi Yi123¹£ Stormy Lucky123£ 12
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57½¹ 3g Hcp - H 2163 2 12¸¶ Urbina R C 121 33.80 Pine Black128¸£ Tia Hedy126¸ Encinitas126¶¡ 12
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»» 3g Hcp - H 2134 3 15¶¹¢ Urbina R C 123 46.90 Lio Cordillerano123¨μ El Espia126£ Lorenz Black126¨© 15
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2056 3 6¶^ Urbina R C 128 9.00 Bone Less126º£ Lio Cordillerano123¡ Princesitacami126¨© 9

7
6-1

Pablosky (CHI)
B.g.6 Ascot Prince (CHI) - Mi Musa (CHI) by Ivan Denisovich (IRE), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1447-154-150-127) / Trainer (831-91-74-68)

0.00 Own: Amarduq
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

BENJAMIN ALONSO SANCHO ESCALANTE (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 6 1 1 1 $1,974 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 2 6 7 $6,661 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $575
Life: 86 5 14 12 $16,666 Distance: 64 5 8 8 $13,153

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2240 11 5¾¢ Gonzalez S E 126 25.60 Albanta128¸£ Gran Cafrune123º¢ Liucura Park126¨μ 11
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2038 11 1¨μ Gonzalez S E 126 *3.00 Pablosky126¨μ Black Olives126¸ Jarra de Vino126¡ 11
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6K 1:08½» 3g Hcp - H 2339 8 3º¢ Maureira A I 127 12.50 Mono Monin126¹ Gran Espartaco126¶¢ Pablosky127¨© 10
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2009 8 6¸£ Espina K D 127 4.30 Senora Berni126¶¢ Gladiador Art126¶ El Boticario126¨© 15
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2056 5 5¸ Medina J F 126 4.30 Kwin128«¬ Luiverar126¶£ Huevo de Chocolate130¨© 13

8
30-1

Sigan La Musica (CHI)
B.f.4 Robert Bruce (CHI) - Paren La Musica (CHI) by Multiplex (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (791-48-67-82) / Trainer (578-40-49-46)

0.00 Own: Los Nanitos
Trn: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso Solar (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 4 1 0 1 $1,644 Turf: 8 1 2 1 $2,810
2025: 10 0 2 0 $1,810 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 1 2 1 $3,454 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2023 1 9¶¾¢ Ortega C A 125 23.70 La Tia Elena126¸¢ Lorenz Black128¸¡ Better Than123¶£ 9
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58^^ 3 k Msw 1 1¶¢ Ortega C A 126 *2.30 Sigan La Musica126¶¢ Exclude126¸¢ Rosita Del Puerto126£ 10
07Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59º^ 3 k Msw 6 7¼ Ortega C A 126 *1.60 Tuyarak126¸ Rosita Del Puerto118¶¢ Mi Gran Bichota126¶¡ 9
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :59¸½ 3 Msw 6 3£ Ortega C A 122 *2.00 Elon126¨μ Fallen Star117¡ Sigan La Musica122¨© 10
21Nov25 eChs(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹¾ 3 k Msw 7 2¹ Painen R A 121 6.20 Estilo Antiguo121¹ Sigan La Musica121º¡ Luga121¨© 15

9
8-1

Senora Berni (CHI)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Good Samaritan - Look Sissi (CHI) by Lookin At Lucky, CHI
STATS: Jockey (6-0-0-0) / Trainer (1105-81-94-88)

0.00 Own: Arlequina
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

JOSE DANIEL VILLAGRAN (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 9 1 1 0 $1,883 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 2 2 2 $3,786 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 52 4 4 4 $9,126 Distance: 30 3 3 2 $5,669

02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15½¶ 3g Hcp - H 2240 4 11¸^¢ Zuniga D J 126 15.40 Albanta128¸£ Gran Cafrune123º¢ Liucura Park126¨μ 11
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¶ 3g Hcp - H 2106 15 8¶¶ Villagran J D 128 10.80 La Albita128¹¢ Luca Brasi126¶¢ Encinitas128¸ 14
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2192 7 4º¡ Villagran J D 128 24.70 The Great Texas128£ El Espia128¡ My Hero126¹¢ 14
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2119 4 2¶¶¡ Donoso M 128 17.80 Warrior Spirit126¶¶¡ Senora Berni128¨© Princesitacami122¨μ 15
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2009 3 1¶¢ Fournet R F 126 25.20 Senora Berni126¶¢ Gladiador Art126¶ El Boticario126¨© 15

10
10-1

Noi (CHI)
B.g.5 Hiraboku Deep (JPN) - Amusement by Eddington, CHI
STATS: Jockey (573-28-37-30) / Trainer (1105-81-94-88)

0.00 Own: Aleph
Trn: Victor Hugo Moris Lillo (0-0-0-0)

JOSE MATIAS EYZAGUIRRE (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 4 0 0 0 $77 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 3 1 2 $5,435 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $322
Life: 35 4 1 3 $8,654 Distance: 22 2 1 2 $3,879

16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¾ 3g Hcp - H 2113 9 9¶» Ignacio A E 128 38.30 Days of Future128»£ La Albita128¶¡ Salus128¨© 15
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¸ 3g Hcp - H 2086 5 14¸^¡ Urbina R C 128 16.80 La Oligarca127¹¡ Warrior Spirit123¶¡ Salus126¶¢ 14
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2115 3 16¸»¢ Poblete C S 126 26.40 Uli El Luchador128¶¢ Encinitas123¸¢ El Espia128¡ 16
04Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09»» 3g Hcp - H 2086 5 4½¡ Poblete C S 128 43.60 Stevietoo126¨μ Potro Querido126º Furioso Nano128¹¢ 10
17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶¿ 3g Hcp - H 2069 9 13¸» Bobadilla C P 128 203.70 Nadie Me Cree126¹ Hijo Del Rey126¨μ Sweet Sundown126¸ 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

12 Valparaiso Chile
Handicap

equibase.com/QR

Purse $2,175. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #12. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #12. Handicap, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Chelenko (CHI)
B.g.5 Midshipman - Miss Sonadora (CHI) by Proud Citizen, CHI
STATS: Jockey (301-17-13-21) / Trainer (457-69-53-62)

0.00 Own: Nativo
Trn: Ximeno Francisco Urenda (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMILIANO JOSE SALINAS (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 4 0 0 1 $186 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2025: 27 4 1 4 $11,130 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 1 $701
Life: 42 5 4 5 $13,805 Distance: 6 1 3 0 $2,372

05Mar26 eHch(CHI) ft 7f 1:23¿¸ 3g Hcp - H 4675 5 8¶º Salinas M J 117 14.40 Lusso128¡ Rey Gabriel Andres115¶ Matsuyama130¡ 12
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16^^ 3g Hcp - H 2508 3 3¹ Salinas M J 119 20.50 El Gran Pirata128£ Levantate Bebe115¸¢ Chelenko119¨© 9
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 6K 1:17»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2549 5 7¾¢ Urbina R C 128 29.50 Last Gamble125¶¢ Bucefalo123¶¢ Vive Le Roi126¶¢ 11
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:14¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2361 3 5½£ Urbina R C 128 11.90 Bravucon128»£ Pogacar130¨μ Ya Silio121¨© 11
17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15»¸ 3g Hcp - H 2365 4 3¶ Urbina R C 123 9.40 El Oportuno123¨© Gracia Clasica123¶ Chelenko123¨© 12
10Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 7f 1:28¾¹ 3g Hcp - H 2551 1 3»¢ Urbina R C 128 11.60 Pogacar123¹¡ Majistiq115¶£ Chelenko128¨© 8

2
10-1

Alives (CHI)
B.g.8 Easing Along - Sweet Speech (ARG) by Victory Speech, CHI
STATS: Jockey (456-33-43-38) / Trainer (1-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: William Ara D.
Trn: William Andres Ara (0-0-0-0)

JAIME ADOLFO MINO FICA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 9 1 1 2 $2,163 Turf: 8 1 0 0 $3,544
2025: 30 3 2 3 $5,593 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 0 $1,303
Life: 93 9 9 5 $24,760 Distance: 40 4 3 5 $7,756

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10½¼ 3g Hcp - H 2023 5 3¸ Mino J A 132 6.00 Dale Flaca126£ Gran Cafrune128¶¢ Alives132£ 9
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^¶ 3g Hcp - H 2085 6 1¸¢ Mino J A 128 5.20 Alives128¸¢ Muneco Dash126¡ Bapkiza126¡ 11
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2195 6 14¶¼¢ Bobadilla C P 119 18.70 Bombonete123¶ Don Alfonso123¨μ Negra Fina126¨μ 15
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2183 13 8»¡ Mino J A 119 20.70 Roy Para Un Poco123¶ Lio Cordillerano123¨μ Warrior Spirit128¶ 15
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2197 2 14»¢ Mino J A 121 8.50 Calochita121¨μ Bombonete122¨© Dentato126¨© 15
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½» 3g Hcp - H 2086 11 3¡ Mino J A 128 9.20 Pino Huacho128«¬ Furioso Nano126¡ Alives128¶ 10

3
12-1

Roy Para Un Poco (CHI)
B.h.6 Indy Dancer - Cruise News (CHI) by Cruise King, CHI
STATS: Jockey (221-11-8-9) / Trainer (831-91-74-68)

0.00 Own: French Fries
Trn: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Diaz (0-0-0-0)

FELIPE JAVIER MORENO (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 9 3 2 0 $5,705 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 5 1 4 $8,311 Off (Dirt): 7 1 2 1 $3,034
Life: 90 15 13 7 $31,472 Distance: 74 14 9 7 $27,123

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¸ 3g Hcp - H 2277 4 6» Bobadilla C P 119 22.60 Magic Flame121£ Bettolina126¨μ Mister E130¶¢ 13
04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»» 3g Hcp - H 2173 11 9¿¡ Ramirez N A 130 4.00 El Palomo128¶£ The Great Texas123º¢ Cristal Ginger123£ 13
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»º 3g Hcp - H 2240 2 1¶ Gonzalez J A 128 4.70 Roy Para Un Poco128¶ Le Peintre126¶¢ Paicavi123¸£ 10
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹» 3g Hcp - H 2273 9 2¶£ Ramirez N A 121 15.60 Warrior Spirit128¶£ Roy Para Un Poco121¸¡ The Great Texas121£ 13
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^½ 3g Hcp - H 2262 5 10¶»¡ Medina J F 123 10.20 No Pain No Gain126¡ Daddy Tito126º¢ Kapu126¨© 11
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¸¿ 3g Hcp - H 2183 1 1¶ Troncoso B R 123 27.70 Roy Para Un Poco123¶ Lio Cordillerano123¨μ Warrior Spirit128¶ 15

4
30-1

Lady Lumber (CHI)
B.f.4 The Lumber Guy - Baby Touch (CHI) by Multiplex (GB), CHI
STATS: Jockey (791-48-67-82) / Trainer (1-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Periko
Trn: Ramon Alfonso Olivares (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS ALEJANDRO ORTEGA TAPIA (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 7 1 0 1 $1,683 Turf: 13 2 4 1 $7,229
2025: 18 1 6 0 $7,130 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 2 6 1 $8,813 Distance: 5 0 0 0 $0

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2098 5 12¸¶ Bobadilla C P 128 822.20 Terrible Good127¸ Spotter128¶£ Paicavi128¶ 12
25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2273 11 7º Ortega C A 125 28.70 Oscuro Y Salvaje128¶¢ Soul Queen134¡ Tia Hedy119£ 11
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :56»^ 3g Hcp - H 2261 13 9¼¢ Ortega C A 119 36.20 Soul Queen128¶¢ Pine Black122¹nHooteroad130¶ 14
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58»½ 3g Hcp - H 2276 1 6»£ Ortega C A 130 4.70 Gli Amici128¡ Alto Forever128¸£ Jerusa132¨© 8
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :58¹» 3g Hcp - H 2058 5 1¸¢ Ortega C A 128 4.40 Lady Lumber128¸¢ Cala de Oro128¶¡ Che Samaritan121¨μ 12
14Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ftp 5f :57¹½ 3g Hcp - H 2132 7 3¸£ Ortega C A 128 23.40 Soul Queen132£ Oscuro Y Salvaje132¸ Lady Lumber128¸¡ 8

5
10-1

Gerasimova (CHI)
Ch.m.6 Aragorn (IRE) - Latina Soy (CHI) by Last Best Place, CHI
STATS: Jockey (499-39-41-43) / Trainer (10-0-1-1)

0.00 Own: Guerrero De La Vida
Trn: Marcos Contreras Lopez (0-0-0-0)

NELSON ANDRES ROJAS (0-0-0-0) 119

2026: 7 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $277
2025: 29 3 4 2 $6,483 Off (Dirt): 4 1 2 0 $2,617
Life: 85 10 11 6 $27,561 Distance: 73 9 11 6 $21,071

11Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»^ 3g Hcp - H 2201 7 9½¡ Donoso M 123 30.80 Drake123¶¢ Breezy Star123¹ Kapu128¶ 14
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»º 3g Hcp - H 2240 10 7¾£ Medina J F 126 7.20 Roy Para Un Poco128¶ Le Peintre126¶¢ Paicavi123¸£ 10
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09^½ 3g Hcp - H 2262 4 9¶¸¢ Perez G A 123 23.60 No Pain No Gain126¡ Daddy Tito126º¢ Kapu126¨© 11
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶º 3g Hcp - H 2270 4 7¼¡ Herrera J A 126 14.20 Bettolina128¹ El Arte de Cantar126¡ Tanytus128¡ 13
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2240 12 9¶¶ Urbina R C 123 24.80 El Gran Pirata128¨μ Tonada Vieja128¶ El Apostol121¸ 12
11Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09½¿ 3g Hcp - H 2191 11 8¹£ Fuenzalida R A 130 *2.60 Mala Memoria128¨© Tonada Vieja130¡ Gran Cafrune119¡ 11

6
3-2

Terrible Good (CHI)
Ch.g.5 Good Samaritan - Pampa Salada (CHI) by Auguri (CHI), CHI
STATS: Jockey (1363-252-220-164) / Trainer (6-0-1-0)

0.00 Own: Lady Manchas Negras
Trn: Jose Araya Bahamondes (0-0-0-0)

JAIME FABIAN MEDINA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 4 1 1 0 $1,878 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2025: 24 3 0 2 $6,177 Off (Dirt): 6 3 0 1 $6,894
Life: 34 5 1 2 $10,714 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $1,878

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼¾ 3g Hcp - H 2098 11 1¸ Maureira A I 127 *2.80 Terrible Good127¸ Spotter128¶£ Paicavi128¶ 12
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¾¿ 3g Hcp - H 2184 10 2¹£ Ochoa H A 123 4.00 Warrior Spirit128¹£ Terrible Good123¡ Drake121¨μ 14
16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:10¼¿ 3g Hcp - H 2192 2 5½£ Maureira A I 127 3.30 Daddy Tito128«¬ Frank Slade123º Tigre de Fuego126¶£ 10
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º» 3g Hcp - H 2163 2 5º Donoso M 126 7.10 Paicavi128¨μ Daddy Tito126¶ Oh Que Fresco123¶¢ 13
17Oct25 eChs(CHI) ft 5f :59º¾ 3g Hcp - H 2458 14 14¶¶£ Cifuentes V M 123 4.90 Flight Of Icarus127¡ Grand Casablanca123¶ Astro Sol123¶¢ 15
29Aug25 eChs(CHI) ft 6f 1:12^º 3g Hcp - H 2720 6 13¶»¡ Cifuentes V M 121 9.00 A Mi Edad Dificil126¡ Giorgio Di Capri126¶¢ Prima Town121¶ 13

7
8-1

Netherlander (CHI)
B.h.5 Sumerio (CHI) - Arwa (CHI) by Speak in Passing, CHI
STATS: Jockey (1338-183-168-176) / Trainer (10-0-0-1)

0.00 Own: Rafael Sanchez A.
Trn: Maximo Tomas Silva (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS ALEJANDRO RAMIREZ MUNOZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $0
2025: 17 4 1 5 $7,039 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $224
Life: 35 5 1 7 $12,146 Distance: 22 5 1 5 $11,527

25Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹» 3g Hcp - H 2273 13 10¿¡ Herrera J A 126 4.00 Warrior Spirit128¶£ Roy Para Un Poco121¸¡ The Great Texas121£ 13
18Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08º¼ 3g Hcp - H 2339 1 7½£ Herrera J A 122 10.10 Petit Air128¨© Nadie Me Cree126¡ Indian Melody134¶¢ 11
17Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:15»¸ 3g Hcp - H 2365 1 7¼ Zuniga D J 123 22.20 El Oportuno123¨© Gracia Clasica123¶ Chelenko123¨© 12
03Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¹¶ 3g Hcp - H 2192 10 10¡ Cisternas R F 128 9.80 Sol de Troya127¨© Andrei Bolkonsky128¨© Back To Black130¨© 13
19Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¶ 3g Hcp - H 2172 13 13¶»£ Marin S A 123 10.40 Amigo Faruk130£ Aneu130¨μ Il Vento121¼ 16
15Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:07¿¸ 3g Hcp - H 2036 2 3¸¢ Gonzalez S E 130 5.20 El Negro Tomas126¨μ Dale Isi130¸ Netherlander130¶¢ 11

8
10-1

Maldotti (CHI)
B.h.8 Magnifi Cat - Senorita Brava (CHI) by Dance Brightly, CHI
STATS: Jockey (26-0-0-0) / Trainer (249-25-40-20)

0.00 Own: Salomon
Trn: Gonzalo Andres Vegas Cantillano (0-0-0-0)

JORGE IGNACIO BAEZA (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 3 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 18 0 5 1 $1,826 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 1 $2,231
Life: 79 13 7 7 $30,834 Distance: 73 13 7 6 $30,204

16Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¶º 3g Hcp - H 2270 2 8¼¡ Salinas M J 121 50.70 Bettolina128¹ El Arte de Cantar126¡ Tanytus128¡ 13
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¼^ 3g Hcp - H 2240 7 10¼¢ Ignacio A E 128 10.50 Tanytus128¨μ Breezy Star128¶£ Donnarumma128¨μ 14
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2170 8 10¿ Ignacio A E 123 7.40 El Gran Pirata126«¬ Indian Melody132¹ Levantate Bebe126¸ 13
31Dec25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08ºº 3g Hcp - H 2174 12 7¨μ Gonzalez S A 121 13.10 Gracia Clasica128¨© Te Quiero Todavia130¨© Gerasimova126¨© 14
26Nov25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09¹¿ 3g Hcp - H 2092 2 2¨μ Gonzalez S A 121 9.50 Mister E126¨μ Maldotti121¨© Andrei Bolkonsky128¨© 13
22Oct25 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»º 3g Hcp - H 2056 9 2¨μ Gonzalez S A 126 14.00 El Oportuno126¨μ Maldotti126¶£ Janstar121¶¢ 14

9
4-1

Le Peintre (ARG)
Dk B.h.7 Interaction (ARG) - Le Cite (ARG) by Election Day (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (1582-298-202-182) / Trainer (256-27-22-20)

0.00 Own: Tata's Juan
Trn: Juan Roberto Garcia Vergara (0-0-0-0)

JOAQUIN ALEJANDRO HERRERA OLIVARES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 7 0 1 1 $505 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $677
2025: 38 6 3 2 $11,464 Off (Dirt): 10 1 0 1 $2,218
Life: 118 13 13 20 $34,905 Distance:101 12 12 17 $31,556

04Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»» 3g Hcp - H 2173 8 8¿ Perez G A 126 8.50 El Palomo128¶£ The Great Texas123º¢ Cristal Ginger123£ 13
02Mar26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»º 3g Hcp - H 2240 11 2¶ Perez G A 126 *3.20 Roy Para Un Poco128¶ Le Peintre126¶¢ Paicavi123¸£ 10
22Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 6f 1:16¸¶ 3g Hcp - H 2340 1 3¸¡ Alexander S H 128 35.10 Andrei Bolkonsky128¸¢ Potro Querido128¨μ Le Peintre128¨μ 13
04Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:09º½ 3g Hcp - H 2276 2 11¿¢ Urbina R C 123 21.70 Janstar128£ Breezy Star126¨© Paicavi126¶¢ 11
01Feb26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08¶¹ 3g Hcp - H 2240 3 8¿£ Salinas M J 121 36.70 El Gran Pirata128¨μ Tonada Vieja128¶ El Apostol121¸ 12
21Jan26 eVsc(CHI) ft 5K 1:08»¹ 3g Hcp - H 2170 2 7¼¡ Salinas M J 126 27.00 El Gran Pirata126«¬ Indian Melody132¹ Levantate Bebe126¸ 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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Por Gulfstream Park

VALPARAISO CHILE - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five Furlongs (Turf) - HANDICAP. - Purse $2,025. SIMULCAST from
Valparaiso, Chile Race #1. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #1.

1 CALIFORNIA SPRING (CHI) 4 Marin Quezada S 128
2 REZAGADO (CHI) 30 Gonzalez Eyzaguirre J121
3 CLINT EL BUENO (CHI) 30 Rojas N 128
4 TIZZIANO (CHI) 8 Ramirez Munoz N 119
5 CIUDADANO KANE (CHI) 6 Sancho Escalante B 119
6 MORINGA (CHI) 10 Eyzaguirre J 128
7 ARAUKAN (CHI) 30 Perez G 123
8 LADY LAURA (CHI) 10 Gonzalez S 121
9 POOR SMELL (CHI) 10 Villagran I 123
10 NOEL (CHI) 3/2 Medina J 128

SELECTIONS: 10-1-5-4
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$1,950. SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #2. To Wager Please ask for
Gulfstream Race #2.

1 AUNT MERCY (CHI) 4 Herrera Olivares J 126
2 SESTRI LEVANTE (CHI) 8 Eyzaguirre J 126
3 DE BOLOGNIA (CHI) 3/2 Villagran J 126
4 SUNDY POINT (CHI) 10 Rojas N 126
5 SHIFLIN (CHI) 10 Quinteros Gonzalez W126
6 ESPERA UN POQUITO (CHI) 10 Tapia F 126
7 MI CHUNCHITA (CHI) 6 Fuenzalida Garcia R 126
8 MOROCHA DE ORO (CHI) 8 Sancho Escalante B 126

SELECTIONS: 3-1-7-2
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Five Furlongs (Turf) - HANDICAP. - Purse $2,175. SIMULCAST from
Valparaiso, Chile Race #3. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #3.

1 IL VENTO (CHI) 3/2 Gonzalez S 132
2 JERUSA (CHI) 10 Villagran I 121
3 OSCURO Y SALVAJE (CHI) 8 Herrera Olivares J 132
4 OPPA (CHI) 8 Medina J 117
5 HIPATIA (CHI) 10 Rojas N 119
6 HOOTEROAD (CHI) 6 Tapia F 130
7 KING OCTOPUS (CHI) 4 Sancho Escalante B 128
8 NAKBA (CHI) 10 Reyes Podesta P 123

SELECTIONS: 1-7-6-3
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Five Furlongs (Turf) - HANDICAP. - Purse $1,950. SIMULCAST from
Valparaiso, Chile Race #4. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #4.

1 AHI VIENE AHI VA (CHI) 4 Gonzalez S 126
2 TROIS PLUMES (CHI) 10 Castillo Tapia J 126
3 BIER TRINKEN (CHI) 3/2 Herrera Olivares J 126
4 WAMRAY (CHI) 30 Fuenzalida Garcia R 126
5 TUYARAK (CHI) 10 Medina J 126
6 DOLCE AMARENA (CHI) 30 Moreno F 126
7 MERENGON (CHI) 30 Tapia F 126
8 SEXTA FEIRA (CHI) 6 Villagran I 126
9 PRIMO HAPPY (CHI) 10 Ramirez Munoz N 126
10 GREEN DRESS (CHI) 8 Ortega Tapia C 126
11 GRAN ROMANO (CHI) 30 Villagran J 126

SELECTIONS: 3-1-8-10
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Five Furlongs (Turf) - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse $1,950.
SIMULCAST from Valparaiso, Chile Race #5. To Wager Please ask for
Gulfstream Race #5.

1 DON TATO (CHI) 30 Leon Hernandez W 126
2 PIRATOMY (CHI) 4 Rojas N 126
3 EL SALVADOR (CHI) 6 Ramirez Munoz N 126
4 TATUN (CHI) 30 Salinas M 126
5 TARRO LAYS (CHI) 30 Gonzalez Eyzaguirre J126
6 FALLEN DREAMER (CHI) 10 Sancho Escalante B 126
7 KING EOLO (CHI) 10 Eyzaguirre J 126
8 MYSTERIO (CHI) 30 Carvacho D 126
9 MIGUEL ANGEL NOMAS (CHI) 30 Tapia F 126
10 HOFFA (CHI) 12 Marin Quezada S 126
11 GROSSETO (CHI) 8 Perez G 126
12 COCOLINO (CHI) 3/2 Medina J 126

SELECTIONS: 12-2-3-11

EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
About Five And One Half Furlongs - HANDICAP. - Purse $2,400. SIMULCAST
from Valparaiso, Chile Race #6. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #6.

1 DOPPLER (CHI) 4 Perez G 132
2 EL GRAN PIRATA (CHI) 8 Sancho Escalante B 126
3 GHOST JOKE (CHI) 3/2 Medina J 132
4 RAIMUNDO A (CHI) 10 Rojas N 119
5 INDIAN MELODY (CHI) 10 Ramirez Munoz N 121
6 MAX FOUR (CHI) 6 Gonzalez S 130
7 OMAYGOD (CHI) 8 Herrera Olivares J 128
8 ENCANADO (CHI) 10 Leon Hernandez W 128

SELECTIONS: 3-1-6-2
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Five And One Half Furlongs - HANDICAP. - Purse $1,950. SIMULCAST
from Valparaiso, Chile Race #7. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #7.

1 AFIRMATE GATO (CHI) 4 Ortega Tapia C 126
2 LUCKY STORM (CHI) 8 Eyzaguirre J 126
3 BIG WALLACE (ARG) 10 Castillo Tapia J 126
4 RAWSON (CHI) 10 Ramirez Munoz N 126
5 MACKLIN (CHI) 30 Leon Hernandez W 126
6 COMMAND (CHI) 30 Bobadilla Rebolledo C126
7 GUERRERO ARABE (CHI) 3/2 Gonzalez S 126
8 LOCO HERMES (CHI) 10 Fuenzalida Garcia R 126
9 LA LIBERTINA (CHI) 30 Quinteros Gonzalez W126
10 GLADIATORE (CHI) 6 Perez G 126

SELECTIONS: 7-1-10-2
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Five And One Half Furlongs - HANDICAP. - Purse $2,250. SIMULCAST
from Valparaiso, Chile Race #8. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #8.

1 DADDY TITO (CHI) 30 Gonzalez Eyzaguirre J128
2 NO PAIN NO GAIN (CHI) 4 Herrera Olivares J 121
3 EL PALOMO (CHI) 3/2 Medina J 126
4 BACK TO BLACK (CHI) 10 Ramirez Munoz N 119
5 QUEBEC JOY (ARG) 6 Gonzalez S 121
6 PARSIFAL (CHI) 8 Fuenzalida Garcia R 126
7 WARRIOR SPIRIT (CHI) 12 Moreno F 126
8 NADIE ME CREE (CHI) 10 Villagran I 121
9 ANDREI BOLKONSKY (CHI) 10 Sancho Escalante B 121

SELECTIONS: 3-2-5-6
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Five And One Half Furlongs - HANDICAP. - Purse $1,950. SIMULCAST
from Valparaiso, Chile Race #9. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #9.

1 ALL ROUNDER (CHI) 8 Donoso M 126
2 PELUKA (CHI) 10 Salinas M 126
3 ALPHATAURI (CHI) 3/2 Medina J 126
4 TE CANTO A TI (CHI) 10 Carvacho D 126
5 ROM TALE 12 Gonzalez Eyzaguirre J126
6 BAPKIZA (CHI) 6 Perez G 126
7 KING PAPER (CHI) 10 Villagran J 126
8 PAULINHO (CHI) 30 Bobadilla Rebolledo C126
9 MICHELITINA (CHI) 4 Villagran I 126

SELECTIONS: 3-9-6-1
EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

About Five And One Half Furlongs - HANDICAP. - Purse $2,025. SIMULCAST
from Valparaiso, Chile Race #10. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race
#10.

1 MIND THE GAP (CHI) 30 Mino Fica J 128
2 MIPIPO (CHI) 30 Castillo Tapia J 123
3 ALQASWA (CHI) 30 Sancho Escalante B 126
4 THE GREAT DANY (CHI) 30 Villagran I 123
5 NARCISISTA (CHI) 30 Moreno F 123
6 GUAPA PORTENA (CHI) 6 Ramirez Munoz N 126
7 MONO MONIN (CHI) 30 Quinteros Gonzalez W126
8 GRAN CAFRUNE (CHI) 10 Eyzaguirre J 123
9 EL ESPIA (CHI) 8 Ortega Tapia C 123
10 LIO CORDILLERANO (CHI) 4 Herrera Olivares J 126
11 JUSTINSITO CRACK (CHI) 30 Villagran J 126
12 CONCLUYENTE (CHI) 10 Donoso M 128
13 EL RENACIDO (CHI) 30 Gonzalez S 123
14 WIND OF CHANGES (CHI) 3/2 Medina J 126

SELECTIONS: 14-10-6-9

VALPARAISO CHILE PREVIEW
Monday, March 16, 2026
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